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1 Executive Summary 
This report presents the findings of a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) for the proposed 
Orange County Transportation Authority Transit Security & Operations Center (OCTA-TSOC) Lincoln 
Avenue project site located south of W Lincoln Avenue and west of S Manchester Avenue in 
Anaheim, California (Figure 1, Vicinity Map). The Phase I ESA was performed for STV Incorporated 
(STV) on behalf of OCTA by Rincon Consultants, Inc. (Rincon). STV, on behalf of OCTA, has requested 
this assessment and will use the information for the purposes of designing and environmentally 
clearing the redevelopment of the project site with a new Transit Security & Operations Center. The 
project site is currently developed with a single structure used for automotive repair by the 
following businesses: Sinox, California Japanese Auto Service, Hidalgo Auto Service, and Yency’s 
Tires. The remainder of the project site is vacant land and a storage yard.  

Rincon performed a reconnaissance of the project site on August 17, 2017. The purpose of the 
reconnaissance was to observe existing conditions and to obtain information indicating the 
presence of recognized environmental conditions in connection with the project site. Rincon 
observed sinks used for parts washing, aboveground hydraulic lifts, inground hydraulic lifts and 
other automotive repair parts. In addition, an aboveground storage tank (AST) was observed in an 
unoccupied unit. The following drums, hazardous materials, and petroleum products were also 
observed: 

 The Sinox unit contains small quantities of paint. 

 The California Japanese Auto Service unit contains spray cans of solvents and spray paints, as 
well as new automobile oil. Three 55-gallon drums (one marked waste oil, one marked used oil 
filters, and one unmarked drum) and one smaller drum on wheels, likely associated with oil 
changes, were observed. In addition, small unlabeled buckets of an oil-like substance were 
observed in the vicinity of the workbench. 

 The Hidalgo Auto Service unit contains new automobile oil. Three 55-gallon drums were noted, 
one marked used oil filters, and two marked hazardous waste. In addition, buckets of brightly 
colored automobile fluids were observed. 

 The northern unit of Yency’s Tires contains two small drums of Safety Kleen solvent. Two 55-
gallon drums were noted, however, due to debris on the floor around the drums, Rincon was 
unable to tell if they were labeled or verify the contents. 

The project site is located in an area that is primarily composed of commercial and vacant land uses. 
Properties within about 500 feet of the project site include automotive repair facilities, vacant land, 
storage warehouses, Interstate 5 freeway and commercial properties.  
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Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) was contracted to provide a database search of public lists 
of sites that generate, store, treat or dispose of hazardous materials or sites for which a release or 
incident has occurred. The EDR search was conducted for the project site and included data from 
surrounding sites within a one-mile radius of the property. The project site was listed on the 
following databases: 

Site Name Address Database Reference 

Econo Lube N Tune #45 1512 W Lincoln Avenue UST, FID, SWEEPS UST, 
HAZNET, EDR Historical Auto 
Station 

A&W Transmission Service/Lincoln 
Automotive Limited 

1514 W Lincoln Avenue EDR Historical Auto Station, 
IND_SITE ORANGE, CHMIRS, 
HAZNET 

Cal Best Transmission/California 
Japanese Auto Service/VICMA Motors 

1516 W Lincoln Avenue HAZNET, FINDS, EDR Historical 
Auto Station 

Hidalgo Auto Service 1518 W Lincoln Avenue FINDS, EDR Historical Auto 
Station 

Japanese Engine Auto SVC Cal/Jones 
Auto Body & Paint Co. 

1520 W Lincoln Avenue EDR Historical Auto Station, 
RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO, EMI 

According to the EDR report, no releases were reported. 

Six adjacent properties were listed on the EDR report. Three of those properties were reported to 
have experienced a hazardous material release. However, due to the lack of information regarding 
one of the releases, it is unknown if this property, located adjacent to the north at 1541 W Lincoln 
Avenue, has the potential to impact the project site. The other two releases would not impact the 
project site based on the closed case statuses, the soils only nature of the releases and/or the 
downgradient location of these properties. Historical sources reviewed as part of the Phase I ESA 
include aerial photographs and topographic maps. The photos and maps reviewed indicate that the 
project site was vacant land from 1896 to 1901, developed with a single structure in 1902, 
developed with a large warehouse structure, automotive repair and a water tank in 1922, 
developed with multiple structures in the northwest corner in 1935, developed with multiple 
structures on the western portion and an orchard on the eastern portion in 1938, and developed 
with a large warehouse building, oil house, dwellings and a tractor/farming equipment repair and 
painting building from 1940 to 1953 (with a gas tank depicted in the 1949 Sanborn map). By 1953, 
the orchard is no longer visible, and by 1963 it appears that the former orchard area was being used 
for automotive storage and the remainder of the project site was being used for plumbing supply 
storage and automotive repair. By 1981, the project site was developed with multiple structures and 
had been occupied by an electric supply company, automotive service centers, a salvage yard, and a 
scooter company. In 1986, the project site was used for automotive repair. In 1987, the current 
structure is visible in the center of the property, with several small structures in the northwest 
portion and an automotive storage yard in the eastern portion. The project site was developed in its 
current configuration consisting of a single structure in the center of the project site with the 
remainder of the project site being vacant land since at least 2005. By 2012, the eastern portion of 
the project site appears to have been used as a storage area. 
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Based on the findings of this Phase I ESA, it is our opinion that there is 1 Recognized Environmental 
Condition (REC) and 2 potential RECs in connection with the project site as follows 

Recognized Environmental Conditions 
 Historical and existing project site land uses including a former gas tank and existing inground 

hydraulic lifts and parts washers, and previously identified TPH-impacted soil on the project site  

Potential Recognized Environmental Conditions 
 Adjacent automotive repair facilities, former adjacent gasoline service stations and adjacent gas 

transmission and hazardous liquid pipeline 

 Western adjacent railroad tracks 

To evaluate the project site impact associated with the historical and current project site land uses, 
Rincon recommends conducting a soil matrix/soil vapor assessment on the vacant lot on the 
western portion of the project site (former industrial land uses), in the vicinity of the former gas 
tank, in the storage yard (previously used for automobile storage), adjacent to the parts washers 
inside the structures, and of the onsite soil piles. As of the date of this report, Rincon is in the 
process of completing a Phase II ESA at the project site to evaluate the abovementioned REC.  The 
findings of the Phase II ESA will be documented in a separate Phase II ESA report.   

To evaluate the project site impact associated with former and existing adjacent land uses, including 
western adjacent railroad tracks, as well as the location of gas transmission and hazardous liquid 
pipelines adjacent to the project site, Rincon recommends conducting a soil vapor/soil assessment. 
Soil vapor probes should be located along the perimeter of the project site and in the vicinity of 
impacted soil onsite. Soil samples should be collected along the western adjacent property line, 
closest to the adjacent railroad tracks. As of the date of this report, Rincon is in the process of 
completing a Phase II ESA at the project site to evaluate the abovementioned REC.  The findings of 
the Phase II ESA will be documented in a separate Phase II ESA report.   
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2 Introduction 
This report presents the findings of a Phase I ESA conducted for the proposed Orange County 
Transportation Authority Transit Security & Operations Center (OCTA-TSOC) Lincoln Avenue project 
site located south of W Lincoln Avenue and west of S Manchester Avenue in Anaheim, California 
(Figure 1, Vicinity Map). The Phase I ESA was performed by Rincon Consultants, Inc. (Rincon) for STV 
Incorporated (STV) and OCTA, in general conformance with ASTM E 1527-13, and our Subcontract 
for Professional Services (“agreement”) between STV and Rincon dated June 27, 2017. The following 
sections present our findings and provide our opinion as to the presence of recognized 
environmental conditions on the project site. 

2.1 Purpose 
STV and OCTA have requested this assessment and will use the information for the purposes of 
designing and environmentally clearing the proposed project on the project site. The purpose of this 
Phase I ESA was to determine if there are recognized environmental conditions on the project site, 
taking into account commonly and reasonably ascertainable information and to qualify for 
Landowner Liability Protections under the Brownfields Amendments to the Comprehensive 
Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA). 

A recognized environmental condition (REC) is defined pursuant to ASTM E 1527-13 as,  

“the presence or likely presence of any hazardous substances or petroleum products in, on, or 
at a property: 1) due to any release to the environment; 2) under conditions indicative of a 
release to the environment; 3) under conditions that pose a material threat of a future release 
to the environment”.  

A Controlled REC is defined pursuant to ASTM E 1527-13 as, 

“a recognized environmental condition resulting from a past release of hazardous substances or 
petroleum products that has been addressed to the satisfaction of the applicable regulatory 
authority (for example, as evidenced by the issuance of a no further action letter or equivalent, 
or meeting risk-based criteria established by regulatory authority), with hazardous substances 
or petroleum products allowed to remain in place subject to the implementation of required 
controls (for example, property use restrictions, activity and use limitations, institutional 
controls, or engineering controls). A condition considered by the environmental professional to 
be a controlled recognized environmental condition shall be listed in the findings section of the 
Phase I Environmental Site Assessment report, and as a recognized environmental condition in 
the conclusions section of the Phase I Environmental Site Assessment report”.  

A Historical REC is defined pursuant to ASTM E 1527-13 as, 

“a past release of any hazardous substances or petroleum products that has occurred in 
connection with the property and has been addressed to the satisfaction of the applicable 
regulatory authority or meeting unrestricted use criteria established by regulatory authority, 
without subjecting the property to any required controls (for example, use restrictions, activity 
and use limitations, institutional controls, or engineering controls). Before calling the past 
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release a historical recognized environmental condition, the environmental professional must 
determine whether the past release is a recognized environmental condition at the time the 
Phase I Environmental Site Assessment is conducted (for example, if there has been a change in 
the regulatory criteria). If the EP [Environmental Professional] considers the past release to be a 
recognized environmental condition at the time the Phase I ESA is conducted, the condition 
shall be included in the conclusions section of the report as a recognized environmental 
condition”. 

A de minimis condition is defined pursuant to ASTM E 1527-13 as, 

“a condition that generally does not present a threat to human health or the environment and 
that generally would not be the subject of an enforcement action if brought to the attention of 
appropriate governmental agencies. Conditions determined to be de minimis conditions are not 
recognized environmental conditions nor controlled recognized environmental conditions”.  

2.2 Scope of Services 
The scope of services conducted during this study is outlined below:  

 Performed a reconnaissance of the project site to identify obvious indicators of the existence of 
hazardous materials. 

 Observed adjacent or nearby properties from public thoroughfares in an attempt to see if such 
properties are likely to use, store, generate, or dispose of hazardous materials. 

 Obtained and reviewed an environmental records database search to obtain information about 
the potential for hazardous materials to exist at the project site or at properties located in the 
vicinity of the project site. 

 Reviewed files for the project site and immediately adjacent properties as identified in the 
database report, as applicable. 

 Reviewed the current U.S. Geological Survey (USGS) topographic map to obtain information 
about the project site and regional topography and uses of the project site and surrounding 
sites. 

 Reviewed additional pertinent record sources (e.g., California Division of Oil and Gas records, 
online databases of hazardous substance release sites), as necessary, to identify the presence of 
RECs at the project site. 

 Reviewed reasonably ascertainable historical resources (e.g., aerial photographs, topographic 
maps, fire insurance maps, city directories) to assess the historical land use of the project site 
and adjacent properties. 

 Provided a user interview questionnaire to a representative of OCTA, the user of the Phase I 
ESA. 

 Provided a property owner interview questionnaire to the property owner or a designated 
project site representative identified to Rincon by OCTA. 

 Conducted interviews with other property representatives (e.g., key site manager, occupants), 
as applicable. 
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 Reviewed available OCTA-provided information (e.g., previous environmental reports, title 
documentation). 

2.3 Significant Assumptions, Limitations, Deviations, 
Exceptions, Special Terms, and Conditions 

This work is intended to adhere to good commercial, customary, and generally accepted 
environmental investigation practices for similar investigations conducted at this time and in this 
geographic area. No guarantee or warranties, expressed or implied are provided. The findings and 
opinions conveyed in this report are based on findings derived from a site reconnaissance, review of 
an environmental database report, specified regulatory records and historical sources, and 
comments made by interviewees. This report is not intended as a comprehensive site 
characterization and should not be construed as such. Standard data sources relied upon during the 
completion of Phase I ESAs may vary with regard to accuracy and completeness. Although Rincon 
believes the data sources are reasonably reliable, Rincon cannot and does not guarantee the 
authenticity or reliability of the data sources it has used. Additionally, pursuant to our contract, the 
data sources reviewed included only those that are practically reviewable without the need for 
extraordinary research. 

Rincon has identified evidence that suggests that hazardous materials or petroleum products exist 
at the project site at levels that could require mitigation. Additional research, including surface or 
subsurface sampling and analysis, can reduce OCTA’s risks, but no techniques commonly employed 
can eliminate these risks altogether.  

In addition, pursuant to ASTM E 1527-13 practice, the Phase I ESA scope of services conducted by 
Rincon did not include any inquiries with respect to asbestos containing building materials, 
biological agents, cultural and historic resources, ecological resources, endangered species, health 
and safety, indoor air quality unrelated to release of hazardous substances or petroleum products 
into the environment, industrial hygiene, lead-based paint, lead in drinking water, mold, radon, 
regulatory compliance, wetlands, or high voltage power lines.  Several of these out of scope items 
(including a Preliminary Geotechnical Evaluation and Hazardous Building Material Survey) have been 
conducted by Ninyo and Moore and LSA and are being submitted under separate cover.   

2.4 User Reliance 
OCTA has requested this assessment and will use the information for the purposes of redeveloping 
the project site. This Phase I ESA was prepared for use solely and exclusively by OCTA. No other use 
or disclosure is intended or authorized by Rincon. Also, this report is issued with the understanding 
that it is to be used only in its entirety. It is intended for use only by OCTA, and no other person or 
entity may rely upon the report without the express written consent of Rincon.  

2.5 Site Description 

 Location  2.5.1
The project site is an irregularly-shaped 3-acre parcel located southeast of the intersection of W 
Lincoln Avenue and N Manchester Avenue in Anaheim, California (Figure 2, Site Map). The property 
is identified as Assessor’s Parcel Number (APN) 250-111-03.  
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 Project Site and Vicinity General Characteristics 2.5.2
The project site is currently developed with a single structure comprising 5 separate units used for 
automotive repair and storage. The remainder of the project site is vacant land, some of which is 
used for storage of debris and vehicles. In addition, sacks of unknown contents were observed in the 
storage area. 

The project site is located in an area that is primarily composed of commercial and vacant land uses. 
Properties in the vicinity of the project site include automotive repair, vacant land, storage 
warehouses, Interstate 5 freeway and commercial properties. The current adjacent land uses are 
described in Table 1 and depicted on Figure 3, Adjacent Land Use Map. 

Table 1 Current Uses of Adjacent Properties 
Area Use 

Northern Properties W Lincoln Avenue followed by vacant land and Interstate 5 (I-5 freeway) 

Eastern Properties Pest Options, Inc. and N Manchester Avenue followed by vacant land 

Southern Properties Import Auto Supply  

Western Properties Extra Space Storage followed by railroad tracks and commercial 
properties 

 Descriptions of Structures, Roads, Other Improvements on the Project 2.5.3
Site  

The project site is developed with a single one-story commercial/industrial structure, comprised of 5 
separate units. Three of the units are currently occupied by automotive repair facilities, and the 
other two units are currently being used for storage of automobile parts by the onsite tenants. 

Access to the project site is available from driveways on W Lincoln Avenue. Locked gates prevented 
access to the southern portion of the project site, currently used for storage of debris and vehicles. 
In addition, sacks of unknown contents were observed in the storage area. 

 Public Utilities 2.5.4
The following public utilities provide services to the project site: 

• Anaheim Public Utilities Water Service provides water service.  

• Anaheim Public Utilities provides electrical service.  

• City of Anaheim Public Works Storm Drain & Sewer Maintenance Division provides sewer 
service.  

• Southern California Gas Company provides natural gas service.  

• Republic Services provides solid waste collection and disposal services. 
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3 User Provided Information 
As described in ASTM E 1527-13 Section 6, a User Questionnaire as provided by ASTM Appendix X3 
was provided to OCTA. The purpose of the User Questionnaire is for the User of the Phase I ESA to 
provide actual knowledge pertaining to the project site to help identify recognized environmental 
conditions. Bill Mock, Senior Real Property Agent with OCTA, completed the User Questionnaire as 
provided by ASTM Appendix X3.  A copy of the completed questionnaire is included as Appendix A.  

Based on our review of the completed questionnaire, the user did not review the following sources 
of information and is unaware of information regarding the following: 

 Recorded land title records (or judicial records, where appropriate) that identify any 
environmental liens filed or recorded against the project site. 

 Recorded land title records (or judicial records, where appropriate) that identify any activity and 
land use limitations (AULs), such as engineering controls, land use restrictions or institutional 
controls that are in place at the property and/or have been filed or recorded against the project 
site under federal, tribal, state or local law. 

 Title Report that identifies information pertaining to environmental cleanup liens or AULs for 
the project site. 

Based on our review of the completed questionnaire, the user identified information pertaining to 
the project site that may help identify recognized environmental conditions in connection with the 
project site. This information is summarized as follows: 

 Specialized knowledge or experience related to the project site or nearby properties:  the user 
indicated that previous Phase I and Phase II ESAs have been conducted at the project site.  
These reports are summarized below.   

 Commonly known or reasonably ascertainable information about the project site that would 
help the environmental professional to identify conditions indicative of releases or threatened 
releases:   

o The user indicated the past uses of the project site include tractor repairing/painting, 
automotive repair, and a former “gas” tank as described in the previous Phase I ESAs 
conducted for the project site(summarized below).     

o The user indicated that chemicals present or once present on the project site include the 
following:  halogenated solvents, waste sludge, oil, and gasoline from repair shops as 
described in the previous Phase I ESAs conducted for the project site (summarized below). 

o The user indicated that spills or other chemical releases that have taken place on the project 
site include the presence of TPH and lead- impacted soil from one to 10 feet below grade, 
mainly in the southern portion of the project site as described in the previous Phase I and II 
ESAs summarized below.    

o The user indicated that he is not aware of any environmental cleanups that have taken 
place at the project site.   
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 Obvious indicators that point to the presence or likely presence of releases at the project site:   

 The user indicated that TPH and lead- impacted soil from one to 10 feet below grade is 
present mainly in the southern portion of the project site as described in the previous Phase 
I and II ESAs summarized below.    

 

Based on our review of the completed questionnaire, the user is unaware of information regarding 
the following:  
 Pending, threatened, or past litigation relevant to hazardous substances or petroleum products, 

in, on, or from the project site.   

 Pending, threatened, or past administrative proceedings relevant to hazardous substances or 
petroleum products in, on, or from the project site. 

 Notice from any government entity regarding any possible violation of environmental laws or 
possible liability relating to hazardous substances or petroleum products.   

Additionally, the user indicated that the purchase price being paid for the project site is to be 
determined and he is not aware of a reduction in value for the project site relative to any known 
environmental issues.  

In addition, the following documents regarding the project site were provided by OCTA: 

 Phase I and II Environmental Site Assessment Report, Assessor Parcel Numbers 250-122-03, 250-
122-04, 250-122-05, 250-122-06, 250-122-07, 250-111-01, and 250-111-02, City of Anaheim, 
Orange County, California prepared by Leighton Consulting, Inc. and dated December 31, 2004 – 
Leighton Consulting, Inc. (Leighton) reviewed a 1993 subsurface investigation report conducted 
for the project site (by Leighton) during their 2004 Phase I ESA. The 1993 subsurface 
investigation was summarized by Leighton as follows: 

o Leighton advanced 14 hollow-stem auger borings within and adjacent to the former Econo 
Lube N' Tune #45 building and the existing automotive buildings on the project site. The 
results of the investigation showed polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs) and halogenated 
volatile organic compounds (HVOCs) by EPA method 8010 and VOCs by EPA method 8240 
were not detected, except for one soil sample collected inside the 1514 West Lincoln 
Avenue automotive shop, which contained 46 micrograms per kilogram (µg/kg) 
trichloroethylene (TCE) at a depth of 5 feet below grade. Total recoverable petroleum 
hydrocarbons (TRPH) by EPA method 418.1 were detected in 44 of the 86 soil samples with 
concentrations ranging between 8 and 10,100 milligrams per kilogram (mg/kg). The samples 
with TRPH concentrations above 1,000 mg/kg were located at the southern end of the 
automobile repair shops facility. Four soil samples were detected with lead concentrations 
greater than ten times the Soluble Threshold Limit Concentration (STLC). These samples 
were then analyzed for the Waste Extraction Test (WET). One of these samples (collected 
from the 1516 West Lincoln Avenue auto shop) was detected with a concentration of 7.35 
milligrams per liter (mg/L), which is above the STLC of 5 mg/L and is considered a hazardous 
waste under California Title 22 regulations. 
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In the 2004 report, Leighton also summarized a subsurface investigation that was conducted by 
Woodward Clyde in 1997. The 1997 subsurface investigation was summarized by Leighton as 
follows: 

o Woodward Clyde advanced four direct-push borings, each to a depth of 10 feet, along the 
eastern edge of the automotive repair facility to assess the lateral extent of petroleum 
impacted soils previously documented by Leighton in 1993. Petroleum hydrocarbons were 
reportedly not detected in the 16 soil samples that were submitted for analysis as part of 
the Woodward Clyde investigation. 

Based on their review and their 2004 Phase I ESA findings, Leighton recommended that a 
remedial investigation be conducted to assess the lateral extent of hydrocarbon and lead-
impacted soil identified on the southern portion of the property. In addition, on December 17, 
2004, Leighton advanced nine soil borings in the area of previously identified hydrocarbon and 
lead-impacted soil. Total petroleum hydrocarbons (TPH) were detected in 2 of the 36 samples 
analyzed, ranging from 2,200 milligrams per kilogram (mg/kg) to 2,400 mg/kg. Volatile organic 
compounds (VOCs) were not detected in any of the soil samples analyzed. This report identified 
the following concerns in connection with the project site: 

o Possible presence of lead-based paint and asbestos-containing building materials in the 
onsite structure 

o The presence of underground hydraulic lifts within the onsite structure 

o Previously identified hydrocarbon and lead-impacted soil at numerous locations at 1512-
1520 W Lincoln Avenue. The majority of the impacted soil was identified in the southern 
portion of the property at 1514 and 1516 W Lincoln Avenue to 10 feet below ground surface 
(bgs) 

o Piles of unidentified debris in the northwest portion of the project site 

Leighton recommended the following: 

o Prior to demolition of the onsite structures, an asbestos and lead-paint survey should be 
completed. Based on the results of the survey, materials should be properly disposed. 

o Following demolition of the onsite structures, the area of impacted soil and the removal of 
the onsite hydraulic lifts should be mitigated in accordance with regulatory agency 
requirements. 

o The debris piles should be removed in accordance with regulatory guidelines. 

 

 Report of Phase I Environmental Site Assessment, OCTA Excess Land Property, 1510-1520 West 
Lincoln Avenue, Anaheim, California prepared by AMEC Environment & Infrastructure, Inc. 
(AMEC) and dated February 22, 2012 – Based on their own assessment and review of the 2004 
Phase I and II conducted by Leighton, AMEC identified the former uses of the project site as 
tractor repairing/painting, automotive repair, and a former “gas tank.” AMEC recommended the 
following: 

o Prepare a soil management plan that addresses issues associated with the impacted soils 
that will be encountered during future site excavation/ grading activities. Impacted soils will 
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require special handling and should be removed in accordance with local environmental 
health regulations and requirements. 

o Remove the inground hydraulic lifts and impacted surrounding soil 

o Additional investigation could be conducted on other portions of the project site to address 
onsite and adjacent historical uses, specifically focusing on the northern portion of the 
property, in the area of the former “gas tank,” tractor/automobile repair buildings and 
adjacent gasoline service station 

o Conduct an asbestos and lead-based paint survey to identify the locations of asbestos-
containing building materials and lead-based paint surfaces 
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4 Records Review 

4.1 Physical Setting Sources 

 Topography 4.1.1
The current USGS topographic map (Anaheim Quadrangle, 2012) indicates that the project site is 
situated at an elevation of about 135 feet above mean sea level with topography sloping down to 
the southwest.  

 Geology and Hydrogeology 4.1.2
According to Soil Contamination Assessment and Remediation Report, Import Auto Supply Facility, 
101 N Manchester, Anaheim, California prepared by Genesis Environmental Corporation and dated 
November 28, 1994, the following geologic information was provided: 

 “The site is located on the Peninsular Range Geomorphic Province of the Los Angeles Basin. 
The province is composed of northwest-trending low lying hills and mesas with alluvium and 
associated deposits of Recent of Pleistocene Age. The site is bounded by the Puente Hills to 
the northeast, the Santa Ana Mountains to the east, and the San Joaquin Hills to the south.” 

This property is located adjacent to the south of the project site.  

 Site Geology 4.1.3
According to the 2004 Phase I & II ESA conducted for the project site, the project site is underlain by 
Holocene alluvial deposits consisting of unconsolidated to poorly consolidated, laterally 
discontinuous sand and gravel layers with intermittent silt and clay-rich layers.  

 Regional Groundwater Occurrence and Quality 4.1.4
According to the 2012 Phase I ESA, groundwater is encountered approximately 140 feet bgs. In 
addition, according to the 2004 Phase I ESA, groundwater flow direction beneath the project site is 
toward the south-southwest. 

4.2 Standard Environmental Record Sources 
EDR was contracted to provide a database search of public lists of sites that generate, store, treat or 
dispose of hazardous materials or sites for which a release or incident has occurred. The EDR search 
was conducted for the project site and included data from surrounding sites within a one-mile 
radius of the project site. A copy of the EDR report, which specifies the ASTM search distance for 
each public list, is included as Appendix B. As shown on the attached EDR report, federal, state and 
county lists were reviewed as part of the research effort. Please refer to Appendix B for a complete 
listing of sites reported by EDR and a description of the databases reviewed.  

The Map Findings Summary, included in the EDR report, provides a summary of the databases 
searched, the number of reported facilities within the search radii (which is different for each 
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database searched), and whether the facility is located onsite or adjacent to the project site. The 
following information is based on our review of the Map Findings Summary and the information 
contained in the EDR report.  

 Project site 4.2.1
The project site was listed on the following databases: 

Site Name Address Database Reference 

Econo Lube N Tune #45 1512 W Lincoln Avenue UST, FID, SWEEPS UST, 
HAZNET, EDR Historical Auto 
Station 

A&W Transmission Service/  
Lincoln Automotive Limited 

1514 W Lincoln Avenue EDR Historical Auto Station, 
IND_SITE ORANGE, CHMIRS, 
HAZNET 

Cal Best Transmission/ 
California Japanese Auto Service/ 
VICMA Motors 

1516 W Lincoln Avenue HAZNET, FINDS, EDR Historical 
Auto Station 

Hidalgo Auto Service 1518 W Lincoln Avenue FINDS, EDR Historical Auto 
Station 

Japanese Engine Auto SVC Cal/ 
Jones Auto Body & Paint Co. 

1520 W Lincoln Avenue EDR Historical Auto Station, 
RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO, EMI 

Regulatory agency files reviewed for the project site are discussed in the Additional Environmental 
Record Sources section of this report. 

 Offsite Properties 4.2.2
Offsite properties listed by EDR fall under two general categories of databases: those reporting 
unauthorized releases of hazardous substances (e.g., LUST, National Priority List [a.k.a. Superfund 
sites], and corrective action facilities), and databases of businesses permitted to use hazardous 
materials or generate hazardous wastes, for which an unauthorized release has not been reported 
to a regulatory agency.  

Rincon reviewed the EDR Radius Map and select detailed listings to evaluate their potential to 
impact the project site, based on the following factors: 

 Reported distance of the facility from the project site  

 The nature of the database on which the facility is listed, and/or whether the facility was listed 
on a database reporting unauthorized releases of hazardous materials, petroleum products, or 
hazardous wastes 

 Reported case type (e.g., soil only, failed UST test only) 

 Reported substance released (e.g., chlorinated solvents, gasoline, metals) 

 Reported regulatory agency status (e.g., case closed, “no further action”) 

 Location of the facility with respect to the reported groundwater flow direction (discussed in the 
Geology and Hydrogeology section of this report) 
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Facilities/properties that were interpreted by Rincon to be of potential environmental concern to 
the project site, based on one or more of the factors listed above, are summarized in Table 2. In 
accordance with ASTM, contamination migration pathways in soil, groundwater, and soil vapor were 
considered in our analysis of offsite properties of potential environmental concern.  

Table 2 EDR Listing Summary of Select Sites Within One-Eighth Mile of the Project Site 

Site Name 
EDR 
Site ID Site Address 

Distance from Project 
Site (miles) 

Database 
Reference 

Project Site 

Econo Lube N Tune 
#45 

A5, A7, 
A11, A15 

1512 W Lincoln 
Avenue 

Project Site UST, FID, SWEEPS 
UST, HAZNET, 
EDR Historical 
Auto Station  

A&W Transmission 
Service/ Lincoln 
Automotive 
Limited 

A4, A9, 
A17 

1514 W Lincoln 
Avenue 

Project Site EDR Historical 
Auto Station, 
IND_SITE 
ORANGE, 
CHMIRS, HAZNET 

Cal Best 
Transmission/ 
California Japanese 
Auto Service/  
VICMA Motors 

A1, A3, 
A10, 
A14,  

1516 W Lincoln 
Avenue 

Project Site HAZNET, FINDS, 
EDR Historical 
Auto Station 

Hidalgo Auto 
Service 

A12-A13 1518 W Lincoln 
Avenue 

Project Site FINDS, EDR 
Historical Auto 
Station 

Japanese Engine 
Auto SVC 
Cal/Jones Auto 
Body & Paint Co. 

A2, A6, 
A8 

1520 W Lincoln 
Avenue 

Project Site EDR Historical 
Auto Station, 
RCRA-SQG, 
FINDS, ECHO, EMI 

Adjacent Properties 

AAMCO 
Transmissions/ 
Pontius 
Corporation 

A16, B22 1541 W Lincoln 
Avenue 

Adjacent Property – 
North 

IND_SITE 
ORANGE, EDR 
Historical Auto 
Station 

Muller Muffler 
Shop 

B23 1455 W Lincoln 
Avenue 

Adjacent Property – 
North 

EDR Historical 
Auto Station 

Star Auto Smog B18 1568 W Lincoln 
Avenue, Unit B 

Adjacent Property – 
West 

EDR Historical 
Auto Station 

Import Auto 
Facility/ Import 
Auto Supply* 

C21, C24, 
C26 

101 /110 N 
Manchester Avenue 

Adjacent Property – 
South 

IND_SITE 
ORANGE, LUST, 
HIST CORTESE, 
NPDES 
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Site Name 
EDR 
Site ID Site Address 

Distance from Project 
Site (miles) 

Database 
Reference 

Ron Browns Auto 
Center 

B35-B37 1557 W Lincoln 
Avenue 

Adjacent Property – 
Northwest 

UST, SWEEPS 
UST, FID, EDR 
Historical Auto 
Station 

Upgradient or Nearby Release Sites 

Jesse 
Garcia/Garcia 
Site/Dornons 
Brake & Gear 
House, Inc. 

F56-57 275 N Manchester 
Avenue 

Adjacent Property – 
Northwest 

UST, LUST, HIST 
CORTESE, EDR 
Historical Auto 
Station 

*Note: Import Auto Supply was listed at 101 and 110 N Manchester Avenue by EDR. However, 
based on the site reconnaissance, and the assessor tax parcel map the correct address is 101 N 
Manchester Avenue. 

Regulatory agency information reviewed for the listings in the table above are summarized in the 
Additional Environmental Record Sources section of this report. 

 Orphan Listings 4.2.3
EDR reported 1 orphan or unmapped site listing, which EDR is unable to plot due to insufficient 
address information. Based on Rincon’s review of the limited address information or site 
descriptions for the orphan listing, the listing is not expected to impact the project site. 

4.3 Additional Environmental Record Sources 

 Review of Agency Files 4.3.1
As a follow-up to the database search, Rincon reviewed regulatory information for facilities within 
the specified search radii that were interpreted to have the potential to impact the project site, 
based on one or more factors previously discussed (e.g., distance, open case status, upgradient 
location, soil vapor migration).  

The following is a summary of our review of regulatory information obtained from review of online 
sources (e.g., SWRCB GeoTracker database, DTSC EnviroStor database) and/or files requested from 
the applicable regulatory agency, as described below.  

Project site 
The project site was listed in the following databases searched by EDR: 

 Econo Lube N Tune #45 at 1512 W Lincoln Avenue: This facility was listed on the UST, FID, 
SWEEPS UST, HAZNET, and EDR Historical Auto Stations databases. According to the EDR report, 
one UST containing waste oil was located at this facility. In addition, 0.208 tons of unspecified 
organic mixture was disposed in 1993, 0.2293 tons of unspecified organic liquid mixture was 
disposed in 1994, 0.688 tons of aqueous solution, 0.0166 tons of unspecified solvent mixture, 
and 0.3544 tons of unspecified organic liquid mixture were disposed in 1995, and 1.2091 tons of 
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unspecified organic liquid mixture was disposed in 1996. EDR also indicated that Shafik and 
Rudy, Inc., an automotive repair shop, also occupied this portion of the project site from 1987 to 
1991. No releases were reported. 

 A&W Transmission Service/Lincoln Automotive Limited at 1514 W Lincoln Avenue: This facility 
was listed on the EDR Historical Auto Station, IND_SITE ORANGE, CHMIRS, and HAZNET 
databases. According to the EDR report, this portion of the project site was occupied by A&W 
Transmission Service from 1988 to 1990, Mary’s Gas & Auto Repair from 1993 to 1994, and 
Sinox Auto Service from 1997 to 2010. In addition, in 2011, 4-5 gallons of sewage were reported 
to have been released into the storm drain, originating from an overflowing manhole. A case 
relating to the release of waste oil was reported to have been closed in March 1990. According 
to the HAZNET database, 276 tons of contaminated soil from a cleanup were disposed in 1994. 
No additional details of the cleanup were provided. 

 Cal Best Transmission/California Japanese Auto Service/VICMA Motors at 1516 W Lincoln 
Avenue: This property was listed on the HAZNET, FINDS and EDR Historical Auto Stations 
databases. According to the EDR report, 0.2919 tons of oil-containing waste were disposed in 
1997, 1.5012 tons of oil-containing waste were disposed in 1998, 0.8965 tons of oil-containing 
waste were disposed in 1999, 1.14 tons of oil-containing waste were disposed in 2000, 0.62 tons 
of oil-containing waste were disposed in 2001, 0.62 tons of oil-containing waste were disposed 
in 2002, and 0.62 tons of oil-containing waste were disposed in 2003.  The EDR report also 
indicated that VICMA Motors occupied the project site from 1986 to 1988, and Cal Best 
Transmission Company occupied the project site from 1996 to 2003. No releases were reported. 

 Hidalgo Auto Service at 1518 W Lincoln Avenue: This facility was listed on the FINDS and EDR 
Historical Auto Station database. According to the EDR report, the project site was occupied by 
G&B Auto Glass Inc. from 1986 to 1988, and Hidalgo Auto Service from 2001 to 2014. No 
releases were reported. 

 Japanese Engine Auto SVC Cal/Jones Auto Body & Paint Co. at 1520 W Lincoln Avenue: This 
facility was listed on the EDR Historical Auto Station, RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO, and EMI 
databases. According to the EDR report, this portion of the project site was occupied by Magic 
Computer Auto Repair from 1993 to 1998, and Japanese Engine Auto SVC CA from 1996 to 
2012. No releases were reported. 

Adjacent Properties 
The following adjacent properties were listed in databases searched by EDR: 

 AAMCO Transmissions/Pontius Corporation at 1541 W Lincoln Avenue: This facility was 
formerly located adjacent to the north of the western portion of the project site, across W 
Lincoln Avenue, and was listed in the IND_SITE ORANGE and EDR Historical Auto Stations 
databases. According to the EDR report, Pontius Corporation occupied the property from 1991 
to 1994. In addition, two releases of waste oil were reported. The two cases were closed in 
March 1994 and May 1996. No additional information regarding the releases were available. 
Based on the unknown extent of contamination, it is unknown if the release associated with this 
adjacent property is impacting the project site. 

 Muller Muffler Shop at 1455 W Lincoln Avenue: This facility was formerly located adjacent to 
the north of the eastern portion of the project site, across W Lincoln Avenue, and was listed on 
the EDR Historical Auto Stations database. According to the EDR report, Muller Muffler Service 
(United Muffler Shop) occupied the property from 1969 to 1978. No releases were reported.  
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 Star Auto Smog at 1568 W Lincoln Avenue, Unit B: This facility was formerly located adjacent to 
the west of the project site, across the railroad tracks, and is listed on the EDR Historical Auto 
Stations database. According to the EDR report, Star Auto Smog occupied the property in 2013 
and 2014. No releases were reported.  

 Import Auto Facility/Import Auto Supply at 101 and 110 N Manchester Avenue: This property 
is located adjacent to the south of the project site and is listed on the IND_SITE ORANGE, LUST, 
HIST CORTESE, and NPDES databases. Import Auto Supply was listed at 101 and 110 N 
Manchester Avenue by EDR. However, based on the site reconnaissance and the assessor tax 
parcel map, the correct address appears to be 101 N Manchester Avenue. According to the EDR 
report and the GeoTracker database, a release of diesel impacted soil at this adjacent property 
in October 1994. The release was discovered during the removal of two USTs. Excavation and 
verification sampling was conducted and the impacted soil was removed and disposed offsite at 
an accepting facility. The soil with low levels (100 milligrams per kilogram [mg/kg] or less) of 
total petroleum hydrocarbons as diesel (TPHd) was used as backfill. No further action was 
recommended by the City of Anaheim. The case was closed in July 1995 by the City of Anaheim. 
The former USTs were located approximately 30 to 40 feet south of the project site boundary. 

 Ron Browns Auto Center at 1557 W Lincoln Avenue: This was formerly located adjacent to the 
northwest of the project site, across W Lincoln Avenue, and was listed on the UST, SWEEPS UST, 
FID, and EDR Historical Auto Stations databases. According to the EDR report, one 550-gallon 
UST containing motor vehicle fuel was located on the property. In addition, the property was 
occupied by Westland Fiat from 1986 to 1987 and One Stop Sales Service/Herrera Automotive 
from 1988 to 1994. No releases are reported. 

Upgradient or Nearby Release Sites 
None of the upgradient listed sites are release sites. One nearby release site was identified in 
databases searched by EDR: 

 Jesse Garcia/Garcia Site/Dornons Brake & Gear House, Inc. at 275 N Manchester Avenue: This 
facility was formerly located about 350 feet to the northeast of the project site, across W 
Lincoln Avenue, and was listed on the UST, LUST, HIST CORTESE, and EDR Historical Auto 
Stations databases. According to the EDR report, a release of waste/ motor/ lubricating/ 
hydraulic oil impacted soil at this nearby property in June 1990. The case was closed in August 
1990. Based on the soil only nature of the release, the closed case status, and the distance from 
the project site, this nearby property is not expected to impact the project site. 

4.4 Known or Suspect Contaminated Release Sites with 
Potential Vapor Migration 

The EDR report was reviewed to identify nearby known or suspect contaminated sites that have the 
potential for contaminated vapor originating from the nearby site to be migrating beneath the 
project site. Based on the ASTM E 2600-15, Standard Guide for Vapor Encroachment Screening on 
Property Involved in Real Estate Transactions, the following minimum search distances were initially 
used to determine if contaminated soil vapors from a nearby known or suspect contaminated site 
have the potential to be migrating beneath the project site: 

 1/10 mile (528 feet) for petroleum hydrocarbons 
 1/3 mile (1,760 feet) for other contaminants of concern (COCs) 
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If upgradient known or suspect contaminated sites are located within the above referenced 
distances from the project site, online resources are reviewed to determine the extent of the 
contaminated plume at those sites. The following describes search distances for contaminated 
plumes of petroleum hydrocarbons and other COCs. 

Petroleum Hydrocarbons 
Based on our review of the previous environmental reports conducted for the project site, TPH-
impacted soil is located on the project site in various locations. In addition, based on our review of 
the EDR report, soil with low levels of TPHd was used as backfill for the southern adjacent property, 
at 101 N Manchester Avenue. Based on the levels of TPH onsite and the presence of TPH-impacted 
soil used as backfill at an adjacent site, there is a potential for TPH-impacted soil vapor to be present 
beneath the project site. 

Other COCs 
Based on our review of the EDR report, there are no adjacent or upgradient known or suspect 
contaminated soil or groundwater plumes (impacted with COCs other than TPH) located within 100 
feet of the project site.  

4.5 Review of State of California Division of Oil and Gas 
Records 

A review of the Department of Conservation, Division of Oil, Gas & Geothermal Resources Online 
Mapping System indicates that no oil or gas wells are located on the project site or adjacent 
properties. One plugged oil and gas production well is located approximately 0.25 mile north of the 
project site.  

4.6 Review of National Pipeline Mapping System Records 
In addition, a review of the National Pipeline Mapping System (NPMS) online Public Map Viewer1 
indicates that a hazardous liquid pipeline is located adjacent to the north of the project site, along 
W Lincoln Avenue, and a gas transmission pipeline is located adjacent to the west of the project site.  

4.7 Historical Use Information on the Project Site and the 
Adjoining Properties 

The historical records review completed for this Phase I ESA includes aerial photographs, 
topographic maps, fire insurance maps and city directories as detailed in the following sections. 
Copies of the historical resources reviewed are included in Appendix C. Table 3 provides a summary 
of the historical use information available for the project site.  

 Review of Historical Aerial Photographs 4.7.1
Aerial photographs from EDR’s aerial photograph collection were obtained and reviewed. In 
addition, a current aerial from Google Earth was also reviewed. 

                                                      
1 https://www.npms.phmsa.dot.gov/PublicViewer/  

https://www.npms.phmsa.dot.gov/PublicViewer/
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 Review of Historical Topographic Maps 4.7.2
Historical topographic maps from EDR’s map collection were obtained and reviewed.  

 Review of City Directory Listings 4.7.3
EDR was contracted to provide copies of city directory listings for the project site.  

 Review of Fire Insurance Maps  4.7.4
EDR was contracted to provide copies of fire insurance maps (i.e. Sanborns) for the project site.  

 Summary of Historical Uses  4.7.5

Project Site  
Based on our review of the documents listed above and summarized in Table 3 below, it appears 
that the project site was vacant land from 1896 to 1901, developed with a single structure in 1902, 
developed with a large warehouse structure, automotive repair and a water tank in 1922, 
developed with multiple structures in the northwest corner in 1935, developed with multiple 
structures on the western portion and an orchard on the eastern portion in 1938, and developed 
with a large warehouse building, oil house, dwellings and a tractor/farming equipment repair and 
painting building from 1940 to 1953 (with a gas tank depicted in the 1949 Sanborn map). By 1953, 
the orchard is no longer visible, and by 1963 it appears that the former orchard area was being used 
for automotive storage and the remainder of the project site was being used for plumbing supply 
storage and automotive repair. By 1981, the project site was developed with multiple structures and 
had been occupied by an electric supply company, automotive service centers, a salvage yard, and a 
scooter company. In 1986, the project site was used for automotive repair. In 1987, the current 
structure is visible in the center of the project site, with several small structures in the northwest 
portion and an automotive storage yard in the eastern portion. The project site was developed in its 
current configuration consisting of a single structure in the center of the project site with the 
remainder of the project site being vacant land since at least 2005. By 2012, the eastern portion of 
the project site appears to have been used as a storage area. 

Table 3 Historical Use of the Project Site 
Year Use Source 

Project Site (1510-1520 W Lincoln Avenue) 

1896 Vacant land, no structures depicted. Topographic Map (TM) 

1898 Similar to 1896 TM. TM 

1901 Similar to 1898 TM. TM 

1902 Single structure on southeast portion. TM 

1922 The western portion of the project site is developed with a 
large structure occupied by Anaheim Co-Operative 
Association (orange packing), an automotive repair 
building and a water tank on the western portion of the 
project site. The central and eastern portions are not 
depicted on the Sanborn Map.  

Sanborn Map (SM) 
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Year Use Source 

1935 Structures on the northwest corner. TM 

1938 Developed with multiple structures on the western 
portion and an orchard on the eastern portion. 

Aerial Photograph (AP) 

1940 The western portion of the project site is occupied by the 
Anaheim Co-Operative Association building (now larger), 
an oil house building, and a larger tractor and farming 
equipment repair and painting structure. In addition, the 
project site is also developed with dwellings. The central 
and eastern portions are not depicted on the Sanborn 
Map. 

SM 

1941 Residential (1516 W Lincoln Ave) CD 

1942 Similar to 1935 TM. TM 

1949 Similar to 1940 SM, with the exception that a gas tank is 
now located near the center of the western portion of the 
project site. The central and eastern portions are not 
depicted on the Sanborn Map. 

SM 

1949 Similar to 1942 TM. TM 

1950 Similar to 1949 TM. TM 

1953 Developed with a single large warehouse structure on the 
northwest portion and several small structures; the 
orchard on the eastern portion is no longer visible. 

AP 

1955 Orange County Tractor Co. (1520 W Lincoln Ave) CD 

1963 The large structure is identified as being used for plumbing 
supplies and a parts warehouse. The property is still 
developed with another building used for automotive 
repair. The central and eastern portions are not depicted 
on the Sanborn Map. 

SM 

1963 Similar to 1953 AP, with the exception that the former 
orchard area now appears to be used for automotive 
storage. 

AP 

1965 The project site is shaded, indicating an urban area. TM 

1966 Arlo Auto Supply & Electric Co, Automotive Service Center, 
Scooterville (1520 W Lincoln Ave) 

CD 

1970 Bircheff & Lamb Surplus & Salvage (1520 W Lincoln Ave) CD 

1972 The project site is shaded, indicating an urban area. TM 

1972 Similar to 1963 AP. AP 

1975 Vespa Scooterville (1520 W Lincoln Ave) CD 

1977 Similar to 1972 AP. AP 

1981 Developed with multiple structures. TM 
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Year Use Source 

1986 Anaheim (1512 W Lincoln Ave); National Auto Glass Co. of 
Anaheim (1516 W Lincoln Ave); Jones Auto Body & Paint 
Co. (1520 W Lincoln Ave) 

CD 

1987 Similar to 1977 AP, with the exception that the large 
warehouse structure on the northwest portion is now two 
smaller structures. The existing structure is now visible in 
the center of the property and the southeastern corner 
appears to be used for automotive storage. 

AP 

1990 Similar to 1987 AP. AP 

1991 Anaheim (1512 W Lincoln Ave); Jones Auto Body & Paint 
Co. (1520 W Lincoln Ave) 

CD 

1994 Similar to 1990 AP. AP 

1995 Econo Lube N Tune (1512 W Lincoln Ave); Cal Best 
Transmission (1516 W Lincoln Ave); Exhaust Tech (1518 W 
Lincoln Ave); Magic Computerized Auto Repair (1520 W 
Lincoln Ave) 

CD 

2005 The existing structure is depicted in the center of the 
project site. The remainder of the project site is an 
asphalt-paved parking area and vacant land, its current 
configuration. 

AP 

2005 Sinox Auto Service (1514 W Lincoln Ave); California 
Japanese Auto Service (1516 W Lincoln Ave); Hidalgo Auto 
Service (1518 W Lincoln Ave); Japanese Engine Auto 
Service, Hernandez Tires (1520 W Lincoln Ave) 

CD 

2009 Similar to 2005 AP. AP 

2010 Similar to 2009 AP. AP 

2010 Sinox Auto Service (1514 W Lincoln Ave); California 
Japanese Auto Service (1516 W Lincoln Ave); Hidalgo Auto 
Service (1518 W Lincoln Ave);  Lenchos Tires, Japanese 
Engine Auto Service (1520 W Lincoln Ave) 

CD 

2012 Similar to 2010 AP, with the exception that the eastern 
portion of the project site appears to be used as a storage 
area. 

AP 

2014 California Japanese Auto Service (1516 W Lincoln Ave); 
Hidalgo Auto Service (1518 W Lincoln Ave); Yency’s Tires 
(1520 W Lincoln Ave) 

CD 

2016 Similar to 2012 AP. AP – Google Earth 
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Northern Adjacent Property  
Based on our review of the documents listed above, it appears that the northern adjacent property 
was developed with W Lincoln Avenue since at least 1896. In addition to W Lincoln Avenue, the 
northern adjacent property was developed with two structures from 1896 to 1935, multiple 
structures and an orchard in 1938, multiple structures in 1942, a single structure from 1949 to 1950, 
and multiple structures from 1953 to 1994. In 2005, W Lincoln Avenue is redirected farther to the 
south and now completely borders the northern boundary of the project site, its current 
configuration. In addition, Interstate 5 has been located to the north of the project site since at least 
1938. 

Based on our review of fire insurance maps, the northern property was developed with a dwelling 
and county road in 1922, and developed with dwellings, a gas & oil building, and a diesel shed in 
1940. By 1949, the diesel shed is no longer visible, and by 1963, an additional store was located on 
the property. 

Eastern Adjacent Property (135 N Manchester Avenue) 
Based on our review of the documents listed above, it appears that the eastern adjacent property 
was vacant land from 1896 to 1935, developed with an orchard followed by a road from 1938 to 
1942, vacant land followed by a road from 1949 to 1963, developed with a single structure and two 
smaller structures/sheds from 1972 to 1987, developed with a single structure and 1 smaller 
structure/shed from 1990 to 2009, and developed with a single structure and 2 smaller 
structures/sheds, its current configuration, in 2010. 

City directories indicate that the eastern adjacent property was occupied by the following: 
 1966 to 1970 – Schorr P&M Scrap Metal/Industrial Supplies 
 1975 to 1995 – Sotos Industrial Supply 
 2005 to 2014 – Pest Options Inc., Alate Pest Control 

According to EDR, Fire insurance map coverage was not available for the eastern adjacent property. 

Southeastern Adjacent Property (101 N Manchester Avenue) 
Based on our review of the documents listed above, it appears that the southeastern adjacent 
properties were developed with two structures from 1896 to 1902, vacant land followed by a road 
in 1935, an orchard followed by a road and single structure in 1938, vacant land followed by a road 
from 1942 to 1950, and developed with multiple structures and a road, its current configuration, 
since 1953. In addition, it appears that the southeastern adjacent property was used for automotive 
storage since at least 1972. 

City directories indicate that the southeastern adjacent property was occupied by the following: 
 1950 – Manchester Feed & Milling Co. 
 1955 – Sun Glo Heating Co. 
 1961 – Orange County Tractor 
 1966 to 1995 – Import Auto Supply/Salvage 

According to EDR, fire insurance map coverage was not available for the southeastern adjacent 
property. 
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Southern and Western Adjacent Property (155 S Adams Street) 
Based on our review of the documents listed above, it appears that the southern and western 
adjacent property was developed with a railroad since at least 1896. The railroad was followed by 
vacant land from 1896 to 1898, a single structure from 1901 to 1902, two structures in 1935, an 
orchard and multiple structures in 1938, multiple commercial structures from 1963 to 1994, and 
multiple commercial structures in its current configuration in 2005. Between 1963 and 1977, the 
land between the project site and railroad tracks was used for automotive storage, and by 1987, it 
was developed with multiple rectangular structures (the Extra Space Storage structures), its current 
configuration.  

City directory listings for the western adjacent property were not provided by EDR. 

According to EDR, fire insurance map coverage was not available for the southeastern adjacent 
property. 

 Gaps in Historical Sources 4.7.6
Several gaps of greater than five years were identified in the historical records reviewed, from 1901 
to 1922, from 1922 to 1935, from 1942 to 1949, from 1955 to 1963, and from 1995 to 2005. These 
gaps are considered insignificant because the project site use appears to be similar prior to and 
following the gaps. 
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5 Interviews 
Rincon Consultants performed interviews regarding the project site and surrounding areas. The 
purpose of the interviews was to discuss current and historical conditions and to obtain information 
indicating the presence of recognized environmental conditions in connection with the project site. 

5.1 Interview with Owner 
An interview questionnaire was provided to the owner of the project site (OCTA) prior to the site 
reconnaissance. Based on our review of the questionnaire, OCTA is the current owner of the project 
site and they obtained ownership on January 15, 2004.  The previous owner was the State of 
California Department of Transportation.  In addition, several previous Phase I and Phase II ESA 
reports conducted at the project site were provided by OCTA.  Summaries of the previous 
assessment reports are in the User Provided Information section of this report.  

5.2 Interview with Project Site Manager/Occupant 
Alicia Abner, the tenant/operator of 1514, 1516 and 1520 W Lincoln Avenue was interviewed during 
August 17, 2017 site reconnaissance. Information obtained from Ms. Abner is noted in the Site 
Reconnaissance section below. 

5.3 Interviews with Local Government Officials  
A records request was submitted via fax to the Orange County Health Care Agency (OCHCA) for the 
project site and adjacent properties of concern. A follow-up call was placed to OCHCA on October 4, 
2017. According to OCHCA, records are available for review for 1514 and 1541 W Lincoln Avenue. 
OCHCA indicated that waste oil tanks were located on these properties, but that both cases are 
closed. No additional information was available.   

5.4 Interviews with Others 
ASTM 1527 indicates that “in the case of inquiries conducted at abandoned properties where there 
is evidence of potential unauthorized uses of the abandoned property or evidence of uncontrolled 
access to the abandoned property, interviews with one or more owners or occupants of neighboring 
or nearby properties shall be conducted.” Because the project site is not an abandoned property, 
Rincon did not attempt to interview neighboring property owners or other nearby property owners 
as part of this Phase I ESA. 



OCTA – TSOC, Lincoln Avenue Site, Anaheim, California 
Phase I Environmental Site Assessment 

Rincon Consultants, Inc. 
25 

6 Site Reconnaissance 
Rincon Consultants performed a reconnaissance of the project site on August 17, 2017, 
accompanied by Alicia Abner, tenant/site manager of the automotive repair businesses located at 
1514, 1516, and 1520 W Lincoln Avenue. The purpose of the reconnaissance was to observe existing 
project site conditions and to obtain information indicating the presence of recognized 
environmental conditions in connection with the project site. 

6.1 Methodology and Limiting Conditions 
The site reconnaissance was conducted by: 

1. Observing the project site from public thoroughfares,  
2. Observing the adjacent properties from public thoroughfares,  
3. Observing the interior of the onsite structures,  
4. Observing the exterior of the structures,  
5. Backtracking to correlate exterior features with interior features, as necessary, and 
6. Observing the project site from driveways, paved roads, and walking paths. 

Because of the large size of the project site, several east-west or north-south walking transects were 
completed across the project site. In addition, we were unable to access the southern storage area 
due to locked gates. However, we were able to observe the storage area from the gates. 

6.2 Current Use of the Project Site and Adjacent 
Properties 

The project site is currently occupied by vacant land and auto repair facilities. Adjacent 
businesses/properties are primarily commercial uses.  

6.3 Past Use of the Project Site and Adjacent Properties 
Based on our site reconnaissance, past uses at the project site and adjacent properties are not 
readily apparent.  

6.4 Current or Past Uses in the Surrounding Areas 
The project site is surrounded by commercial land uses as detailed in the Project  Site Description 
section of this report. Past uses of the surrounding area are not readily apparent based on the site 
reconnaissance. 
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6.5 Geologic, Hydrogeologic, Hydrologic and 
Topographic Conditions 

Geologic, hydrogeologic, hydrologic, and topographic information are as previously stated in the 
Physical Settings Section of this report.  

6.6 General Description of Structures 
There is one onsite structure that is separated into five units: 

 Sinox – 1514 W Lincoln Avenue: Ms. Abner indicated this unit has been unoccupied since at 
least 2009. The unit has an auto repair area, an office, a bathroom, and a sink. The unit is being 
utilized for storage by California Japanese Auto Service, and currently has 9 automobiles and 
various other automobile repair parts throughout the project site. One above ground lift is 
present.  

 California Japanese Auto Service – 1516 W Lincoln Avenue: The unit is being used for 
automobile repair. The unit has an auto repair area, an office, restroom and wash sink, and two 
parts cleaning sinks. There are four above ground lifts and what appear to be at least three 
below-ground hydraulic lifts. Although these hydraulic lifts are no longer in use, the 
underground features have not been removed.  

 Hidalgo Auto Service – 1518 W Lincoln Avenue: The unit is used for automobile repair. The unit 
has an auto repair area, an office, restroom and wash sink, and a parts washing sink. There are 
four above ground hoists.  

 Yency’s Tires – 1520 W Lincoln Avenue: This unit is used as a tire repair shop. The unit has an 
auto repair area, an office and a restroom and wash sink. One in-ground hydraulic lift was 
noted. Although this lift is no longer in use, the underground features have not been removed.  

 Unoccupied Unit – This unit is currently used for tire storage and storage of engine and 
automobile parts by the other onsite tenants.  

6.7 Interior and Exterior Observations 

 Hazardous Substances and Petroleum Products in Connection with 6.7.1
Identified Uses  

Small quantities of various hazardous substances and petroleum products observed during the site 
reconnaissance are as follows: 

 The Sinox unit contains small quantities of paint. 

 The California Japanese Auto Service unit contains spray cans of solvents and spray paints, as 
well as containers of new automobile oil. 

 The Hidalgo Auto Service unit has containers of new automobile oil.  

 The Yency’s Tires unit contains two small drums of Safety Kleen solvent. Additional drums 
observed at the project site are described below. 
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 In addition, numerous containers, buckets, automotive lubricants and small gasoline containers 
were located in the units at the project site. 

 Storage Tanks 6.7.2
During the site reconnaissance, Rincon observed an above ground storage tank in the former Sinox 
unit (which is currently used for storage). The contents of the tank are unknown. The 2012 Phase I 
ESA prepared by AMEC indicates the tank is approximately 500-gallons in size. No other above-
ground or below-ground tanks were reported by the  tenant/ site manager or observed during the 
site reconnaissance. Rincon did not observe indications of releases from the tank on the project site. 

 Odors 6.7.3
During the site reconnaissance, Rincon did not identify any strong, pungent, or noxious odors.  

 Drums 6.7.4
During the site reconnaissance, we observed the following drums: 

 California Japanese Auto Service – 1516 W Lincoln Avenue: Three 55-gallon drums were noted, 
one marked waste oil, one marked used oil filters, and one unmarked drum. There was also a 
smaller drum on wheels, likely associated with oil changes.  

 Hidalgo Auto Service – 1518 W Lincoln Avenue: Three 55-gallon drums were noted, one marked 
used oil filters, and two marked hazardous waste.  

 Yency’s Tires – 1520 W Lincoln Avenue: Two 25 gallon drums were noted marked Safety Kleen 
solvent. Two 55-gallon drums were noted, however, because of debris on the floor, we could 
not access them to determine the contents.  

 Hazardous Substances and Petroleum Products Containers Not in 6.7.5
Connection with Identified Uses  

Hazardous substances or petroleum products not in connection with identified uses were not 
observed at the project site.  

 Unidentified Substance Containers 6.7.6
Unidentified substance containers or unidentified containers that might contain hazardous 
substances were observed during the site reconnaissance as follows: 

 The California Japanese Auto Service unit contains small unlabeled buckets of an oily substance 
in the vicinity of the workbench with the drainage catch.  

 The Hidalgo auto repair unit had some pans and buckets of brightly colored automobile fluids.  

Rincon did not observe indications of releases from the unidentified containers identified above.  

 Indications of Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs) 6.7.7
During the site reconnaissance, Rincon observed a pad-mounted transformer in the central parking 
lot of the project site. In addition, a pad mounted transformer was noted along the southern project 
site boundary. There was no indication of a release in the vicinity of the transformers.  
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 Other Conditions of Concern 6.7.8
During the site reconnaissance Rincon did not note any of the following: 

 Clarifiers and sumps  
 Stressed vegetation 
 Waste water 
 Wells 
 Septic systems/effluent disposal system  
 Stained Soil  

Degreasers/Parts Washers. One wash sink was noted in the Sinox unit. Two parts cleaning/ washing 
sinks were noted in the California Japanese Auto Service unit, as well as a drainage catch on the 
edge of a work bench that was filled with an oily substance. One parts washing sink was noted in the 
Hidalgo unit.  

Stained Pavement. Stained pavement was noted throughout the automobile repair areas and in the 
parking lot.  

Solid Waste/Debris. Trash and debris were noted throughout the vacant portion of the project site.  

Soil Piles. Multiple soil piles and concrete rubble/rebar piles were noted on the central portion of 
the project site.  

Pits. A pit covered by a steel plate was observed during the site reconnaissance. Although the 
nature of the pit is unknown, Ms. Abner indicated that no clarifiers were located on the project site; 
therefore, the pit may have been an “oil change pit” area that workers would enter to complete 
maintenance on the underside of the vehicles. 
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7 Evaluation 

7.1 Findings 
Known or suspect recognized environmental conditions associated with the project site include the 
following:  

 Former agricultural use of the project site 

 Historical and existing project site land uses including a former gas tank and existing inground 
hydraulic lifts and previously identified TPH and lead impacted soil on the project site  

 Adjacent automotive repair facilities and former gasoline service stations 

 Adjacent gas transmission and hazardous liquid pipelines 

 Western adjacent railroad tracks 

7.2 Opinions 
A. Former agricultural use of the project site - According to the historical records reviewed, the 

project site was formerly used as an orchard from at least 1938 to sometime before 1953. 
Historically, pesticides were often associated with agricultural use. However, based on the fact 
that the project site has been graded and redeveloped since its time as an orchard, the former 
agricultural use of the project site is considered de minimis. 

B. Historical and existing project site land uses and previously identified impacted soil on the 
project site – Based on our review of the historical and regulatory records, the project site was 
formerly occupied by tractor repair/painting, automotive repair, an oil house, and a gas tank. 
According to our review of the previous environmental reports conducted at the project site, 
TPH and lead-impacted soil was identified in various locations, associated with the historical 
project site land uses. It was recommended that additional sampling be completed to further 
delineate the extent of the impacted soil and that during development, the impacted soil be 
handled appropriately. Due to the presence of TPH-impacted soil at the project site, there is also 
the potential for impacted soil vapor to be present at the project site which could cause a vapor 
intrusion concern.  

In addition, several inground hydraulic lifts are located on the project site. Although they are 
reported to no longer be in use, it does not appear that the underground features have been 
removed. TPH-impacted soil in the vicinity of these lifts was identified during previous 
investigations conducted at the project site.  

Therefore, the historical and existing project site land uses including a former gas tank and the 
inground hydraulic lifts, and the presence of TPH and lead impacted soil on the project site are 
considered RECs. 

C. Adjacent automotive repair facilities and former gasoline service stations– Based on our 
review of the historical and regulatory records, several automotive repair facilities and two 
gasoline service stations were located adjacent to the project site. Based on the proximity of 
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these properties to the project site and/or the lack of information regarding any associated 
releases, it is unknown if these properties are impacting the project site. Therefore, the current 
and former adjacent automotive repair facilities and gasoline service stations are considered 
potential RECs. 

D. Adjacent gas transmission and hazardous liquid pipeline – According to the NPMS online 
database, a hazardous liquid pipeline is located adjacent to the north of the project site beneath 
W Lincoln Avenue, and a gas transmission pipeline is located adjacent to the west of the project 
site. It is unknown if these pipelines have experienced a release that could be impacting the 
project site. Therefore, based on the proximity of these pipelines to the project site, the 
adjacent gas transmission and hazardous liquid pipelines are considered a potential REC. 

E. Western adjacent railroad tracks – According to the historical records reviewed, the railroad 
tracks have been located adjacent to the west of the project site since at least 1896. Historically, 
railroads have been treated with various chemicals to preserve railroad ties and for weed 
abatement along railroad tracks. Contaminants common in railway corridors include petroleum 
hydrocarbons, pesticides/herbicides, polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons, and heavy metals. 
Based on the proximity of the railroad tracks to the project site, they are considered a potential 
REC. 

7.3 Conclusions 
Rincon has performed a Phase I ESA in general conformance with the scope and limitations of ASTM 
E 1527-13 for the OCTA-TSOC, Lincoln Avenue property located at 1510-1520 W Lincoln Avenue in 
Anaheim, California. This assessment has revealed evidence of 1 REC and 2 potential RECs in 
connection with the project site as follows: 

Recognized Environmental Conditions 
 Historical and existing project site land uses including a former gas tank and existing inground 

hydraulic lifts, and previously identified TPH and lead impacted soil on the project site  

Potential Recognized Environmental Condition 
 Adjacent automotive repair facilities, former gasoline service stations, and adjacent gas 

transmission and hazardous liquid pipelines 

 Western adjacent railroad tracks 

7.4 Recommendations 
To evaluate the project site impact associated with the historical and current project site land uses, 
Rincon recommends conducting a soil matrix/soil vapor assessment on the vacant lot on the 
western portion of the project site (former industrial land uses), in the vicinity of the former gas 
tank, in the storage yard (previously used for automobile storage), adjacent to the parts washers 
inside the structures, and of the onsite soil piles. As of the date of this report, Rincon is in the 
process of completing a Phase II ESA at the project site to evaluate the abovementioned REC.  The 
findings of the Phase II ESA will be documented in a separate Phase II ESA report.   

To evaluate the project site impact associated with former and existing adjacent land uses, including 
western adjacent railroad tracks, as well as the location of gas transmission and hazardous liquid 
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pipelines adjacent to the project site, Rincon recommends conducting a soil vapor/soil assessment. 
Soil vapor probes should be located along the perimeter of the project site and in the vicinity of 
impacted soil onsite. Soil samples should be collected along the western adjacent project site 
boundary, closest to the adjacent railroad tracks.  As of the date of this report, Rincon is in the 
process of completing a Phase II ESA at the project site to evaluate the abovementioned REC.  The 
findings of the Phase II ESA will be documented in a separate Phase II ESA report.   

7.5 Deviations 
Deviations from ASTM practice were not encountered during the completion of this Phase I ESA.  In 
addition, a lien search and chain of title review were not completed as part of this assessment.  
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10 Qualifications of Environmental 
Consultants 

The environmental consultants responsible for conducting this Phase I ESA and preparing the report 
include Walt Hamann, Sarah Larese, Lauren Kodama Roenicke, and Devin DiNapoli. Their 
qualifications are summarized below. 

Environmental 
Professional 
Qualifications 

X2.1.1 (2) (i) - 
Professional 
Engineer or 
Professional 
Geologist 
License or 
Registration, 
and 3 years of 
full-time 
relevant 
experience 

X2.1.1 (2) (ii) - 
Licensed or 
certified by 
the Federal 
Government, 
State, Tribe, 
or U.S. 
Territory to 
perform 
environmenta
l inquiries 

X2.1.1 (2) (iii) – 
Baccalaureate or 
Higher Degree from 
and accredited 
institution of higher 
education in a 
discipline of 
engineering or science 
and the equivalent of 5 
years of full-time 
relevant experience 

X2.1.1 (2) 
(iii) – 
Equivalent 
of 10 years 
of full-time 
relevant 
experience 

Walt Hamann PG, CHG, CEG  MS Geology 30 years 

Sarah Larese   BA Environmental 
Studies 17 years 

Lauren Kodama 
Roenicke   BS Environmental 

Studies 5 years 

Devin DiNapoli   BS Earth Science 4 years 

Walt Hamann, PG, CEG, CHG, is a Principal and Senior Geologist with Rincon Consultants. He holds a 
Bachelor of Arts degree in geology from the University of California, Santa Barbara and a Master of 
Science degree in geology from the University of California, Los Angeles. He has over 30 years of 
experience conducting assessment and remediation projects and has prepared or overseen the 
preparation of hundreds of Phase I and Phase II Environmental Site Assessments throughout 
California. Mr. Hamann is a Professional Geologist (#4742), Certified Engineering Geologist (#1635), 
and Certified Hydrogeologist (#208) with the State of California.  

Sarah A. Larese is a Senior Environmental Scientist with Rincon Consultants. She holds a Bachelor of 
Science degree in environmental studies from the University of California, Santa Barbara, California. 
Ms. Larese has experience in development, implementation and project management of 
environmental assessment and remediation projects, especially relating to underground storage 
tanks. Ms. Larese’s responsibilities at Rincon include implementation of Phase I and II Environmental 
Site Assessments as well as conducting site remediation field activities and preparation of 
environmental reports. She has 17 years of experience conducting research, assessment and 
remediation projects.  
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Lauren G. Kodama Roenicke is an Environmental Scientist with Rincon Consultants. She holds a 
Bachelor of Science degree in Environmental Studies with an outside concentration of Ecology, 
Evolution, and Marine Biology from the University of California, Santa Barbara. Ms. Roenicke has 
experience working on Phase I Environmental Site Assessments for a variety of commercial, rural, 
and industrial properties. In addition, Ms. Roenicke has been involved in working on large scale, 
multi-site projects for developers, banks, regulatory agencies, and other public and private Clients. 
Ms. Roenicke’s responsibilities at Rincon include implementation of Phase I and Phase II 
Environmental Site Assessment Reports, which involve soil, groundwater, and soil vapor 
assessments.  

Devin DiNapoli is an Environmental Scientist with Rincon Consultants. She holds a Bachelor’s 
Degree in Earth Science from the University of Southern California. Ms. DiNapoli has experience 
working on Phase I Environmental Site Assessments for a variety of commercial, rural, and industrial 
properties. She also has experience conducting Phase II projects including soil and soil vapor 
assessments. Ms. DiNapoli’s responsibilities at Rincon include implementation of Phase I and Phase 
II Environmental Site Assessments and preparing environmental reports.  
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Photograph 1.  View of the onsite structure, facing south.  
 
 

Photograph 2.  View of the AST in the Sinox unit.  Photograph 3.  View of three drums in the California 
Japanese Auto Service unit.  
 

 
 

      
Photograph 4.  View of the parts washer and the catch 
basin on the work bench in the California Japanese Auto 
Service unit.  
 

Photograph 5.  View of one of the decommissioned in-
ground hoists beneath the above ground hoist in the 
California Japanese Auto Service unit.  
 

Photograph 6.  View of the drum storage area in the 
Hidalgo Auto Service unit. 

 Site Photographs Figure 4 
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Photograph 7.  View of the interior of the Hidalgo Auto 
Service unit.   
 
 

Photograph 8.  View of the parts washer in the Hidalgo 
Auto Service unit.  
 

Photograph 9.  View of the decommissioned in-ground 
hoist in the southern Yency’s Tires unit.  
 
 

     
Photograph 10.  View of the machinery area in the 
southern Yency’s Tires unit.  
 

Photograph 11.  View of the drums and interior of the 
northern Yency’s Tires unit.  
 

Photograph 12.  View of the vacant area on the western 
portion of the site, facing west.  
 

  
Site Photographs Figure 5 
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Photograph 13.  View of the soil and concrete debris 
piles on the central area of the subject property, facing 
south. 
 

Photograph 14.  View of storage on the southern portion 
of the site, behind the locked gate, facing south.   
 

Photograph 15.  View of storage on the southern portion of 
the site behind the locked gate.  
 

   

      
Photograph 16.  View of the northern property across 
Lincoln Avenue. 

Photograph 17.  View of the eastern adjacent pest 
control facility, facing southwest. 

Photograph 18.  View of the southern adjacent Import 
Auto Supply auto parts facility, facing south.  
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A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13) or custom requirements developed for the evaluation of
environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

W LINCOLN AVENUE
ANAHEIM, CA 92802

COORDINATES

33.8319450 - 33˚ 49’ 55.00’’Latitude (North): 
117.9344350 - 117˚ 56’ 3.96’’Longitude (West): 
Zone 11Universal Tranverse Mercator: 
413534.0UTM X (Meters): 
3743721.2UTM Y (Meters): 
136 ft. above sea levelElevation:

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

5641294 ANAHEIM, CATarget Property Map:
2012Version Date:

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

20140513Portions of Photo from:
USDASource:



05006557.2r   Page  2

D39 HARBOR PALLET COMPAN 1516 EMBASSY ST LUST, HIST CORTESE Higher 208, 0.039, SW

D38 HARBOR PALLET COMPAN 1516 W EMBASSY ST UST Higher 208, 0.039, SW

B37 ONE STOP SALES SERVI 1557 W LINCOLN AVE EDR Hist Auto Higher 166, 0.031, WNW

B36 RON BROWNS AUTO CENT 1557 W LINCOLN AVE CA FID UST Higher 166, 0.031, WNW

B35 RON BROWNS AUTO CENT 1557 W LINCOLN AVE UST, SWEEPS UST Higher 166, 0.031, WNW

C34 LB PENHALL COMPANY I 1408 WEST CENTER HIST UST Higher 165, 0.031, ESE

C33 THE EARLS PLUMBING I 1408 W CENTER ST UST, HIST UST Higher 165, 0.031, ESE

C32 L.B. PENHALL COMPANY 1408 W CENTER ST HIST UST Higher 165, 0.031, ESE

C31 THE EARLS PLUMBING I 1408 W CENTER SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST Higher 165, 0.031, ESE

C30 STAR TECHNICIAN AUTO 114 N MANCHESTER AVE EDR Hist Auto Lower 154, 0.029, East

C29 HYDRAMATIC PERFORMAN 114 N MANCHESTER RCRA-SQG, Orange Co. Industrial Site, FINDS, ECHO Lower 154, 0.029, East

C28 CAL TRANSMISSION 1512 W CENTER ST EDR Hist Auto Higher 147, 0.028, ESE

C27 FRANKWHART CORP 1520 W CENTER ST EDR Hist Auto Higher 146, 0.028, ESE

C26 IMPORT AUTO SUPPLY 110 MANCHESTER AVE LUST, HIST CORTESE Higher 145, 0.027, East

C25 SMITH D K INDUSTRIES 112 N MANCHESTER EDR Hist Auto Lower 138, 0.026, East

C24 IMPORT AUTO SUPPLY 110 N MANCHESTER AVE LUST Lower 121, 0.023, East

B23 MULLER MUFFLER SHOP 1455 W LINCOLN AVE EDR Hist Auto Lower 105, 0.020, NW

B22 PONTIUS CORPORATION 1541 W LINCOLN AVE EDR Hist Auto Higher 97, 0.018, NW

C21 IMPORT AUTO FACILITY 101 N MANCHESTER AVE LUST, Orange Co. Industrial Site, HIST CORTESE,... Higher 74, 0.014, ESE

A20 DUFF R P TEXACO 1440 W LINCOLN AVE EDR Hist Auto Higher 30, 0.006, ENE

A19 JIFFY LUBE 1440 W LINCOLN AVE RCRA-SQG, UST, SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST, FINDS,... Higher 30, 0.006, ENE

B18 STAR AUTO SMOG 1568 W LINCOLN AVE U EDR Hist Auto Higher 3, 0.001, 

A17 1X LINCOLN AUTOMOTIV 1514 WEST LINCOLN AV HAZNET Lower 1 ft.

A16 AAMCO TRANSMISSIONS 1541 W LINCOLN AVE Orange Co. Industrial Site Lower 1 ft.

A15 ECONO LUBE N TUNE 45 1512 W LINCOLN AVE EDR Hist Auto Lower 1 ft.

A14 CAL BEST TRANSMISSIO 1516 W LINCOLN AVE HAZNET Lower 1 ft.

A13 HIDALGO AUTO SERVICE 1518 W LINCOLN AVE EDR Hist Auto Lower 1 ft.

A12 HIDALGO AUTO SERVICE 1518 W LINCOLN AVE FINDS Lower 1 ft.

A11 ECONO LUBE N TUNE #4 1512 WEST LINCOLN HAZNET Lower 1 ft.

A10 VICMA MOTORS 1516 W LINCOLN EDR Hist Auto Lower 1 ft.

A9 A & W TRANSMISSIONS 1514 LINCOLN AVE CHMIRS, Orange Co. Industrial Site Higher 1 ft.

A8 JONES AUTO BODY&PAIN 1520 W LINCOLN AV EMI Higher 1 ft.

A7 ECONO LUBE N TUNE #4 1512 W LINCOLN AVE SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST Higher 1 ft.

A6 JONES AUTO BODY & PA 1520 W LINCOLN AVE RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Higher 1 ft.

A5 ECONO LUBE N TUNE #4 1512 W LINCOLN AVE # UST Higher 1 ft.

A4 A & W TRANSMISSION S 1514 W LINCOLN EDR Hist Auto Lower 1 ft.

A3 CALIFORNIA JAPANESE 1516 W LINCOLN AVE FINDS Lower 1 ft.

A2 JAPANESE ENGINE AUTO 1520 W LINCOLN AVE EDR Hist Auto Lower 1 ft.

A1 CAL BEST TRANSMISSIO 1516 W LINCOLN HAZNET Lower 1 ft.

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
W LINCOLN AVENUE
ANAHEIM, CA  92802

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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I78 GENERAL VAN & STORAG 1565 W MABLE ST UST, SWEEPS UST Lower 762, 0.144, SSW

K77 SOUTHERN PACIFIC TRA 200 S ADAMS ST HIST UST, Orange Co. Industrial Site Higher 759, 0.144, SSE

K76 SOUTHERN PACIFIC TRA 200 S ADAMS ST UST Higher 759, 0.144, SSE

K75 ANAHEIM YARD 201 S ADAMS ST HIST UST Higher 754, 0.143, SSE

H74 RUST LICK INC 303 N MANCHESTER AVE SEMS-ARCHIVE Lower 623, 0.118, WNW

H73 RUST LICK INCORPORAT 303 NORTH MANCHESTER ENVIROSTOR, HIST CORTESE Lower 623, 0.118, WNW

K72 WILSON & HAMPTON PAI 1524 MABLE STREET RCRA-SQG, RAATS, ICIS, FINDS, ECHO Higher 622, 0.118, SSE

K71 WILSON & HAMPTON PAI 1524 MABLE ST SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST Higher 622, 0.118, SSE

K70 WILSON & HAMPTON PAI 1524 W MABLE ST UST Higher 622, 0.118, SSE

J69 MILLS FORD COMPANY 1600 W LINCOLN AVE UST Lower 579, 0.110, West

J68 MILLS FORD 1600 W LINCOLN AVE RCRA-SQG, LUST, AST, HIST UST, FINDS, ECHO, EMI,... Lower 579, 0.110, West

J67 MC COY MOTOR CO* 1600 W LINCOLN AVE EDR Hist Auto Lower 579, 0.110, West

J66 MILLS FORD 1600 W LINCOLN AVE HIST UST Lower 579, 0.110, West

I65 GENERAL VAN AND STOR 1565 WEST MABLE HIST UST Lower 573, 0.109, SSW

I64 GENERAL VAN & STORAG 1565 W MABLE ST HIST UST Lower 573, 0.109, SSW

H63 ORANGE CO SVC STA EQ 225 N LOARA SWEEPS UST, HIST UST, CA FID UST, RCRA NonGen /... Higher 537, 0.102, NW

H62 ORANGE CO SERVICE ST 225 N LOARA ST UST Higher 537, 0.102, NW

H61 ECONOMY GLASS & MIRR 221 N LOARA EDR Hist Auto Higher 534, 0.101, NW

F60 B Y G AUTO GLASS INC 1615 W LINCOLN EDR Hist Auto Lower 509, 0.096, WNW

E59 JACK-X-CHANGE 1556 W EMBASSY RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 433, 0.082, WSW

F58 DORNONS BRAKE & GEAR 275 NO MANCHESTER EDR Hist Auto Higher 408, 0.077, NW

F57 GARCIA SITE 275 MANCHESTER LUST, HIST CORTESE Higher 396, 0.075, WNW

F56 JESSE GARCIA 275 N MANCHESTER AVE UST Higher 396, 0.075, WNW

F55 LANCASTER MOTORS 273 N MANCHESTER EDR Hist Auto Higher 377, 0.071, NW

54 ARLO AUTO ELECTRIC I 108 S MANCHESTER EDR Hist Auto Lower 372, 0.070, ESE

F53 ANAHEIM TOC ANH 205 NORTH LOARA AVE HIST UST Higher 354, 0.067, WNW

F52 ANAHEIM TOC "ANH" 205 N LOARA ST HIST UST Higher 354, 0.067, WNW

G51 PHILLIPS CO. 246 N MANCHESTER AVE HIST UST Lower 340, 0.064, NW

F50 BANGLA MOTOR REPAIRS 214 N LOARA ST EDR Hist Auto Higher 330, 0.062, WNW

G49 PHILLIPS CO 255 N MANCHESTER AVE UST Lower 319, 0.060, NW

F48 A 1 AUTO RPR SERVICE 1613 W LINCOLN RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Higher 318, 0.060, WNW

F47 RUSS AUTO SERVICE 1613 W LINCOLN EDR Hist Auto Higher 318, 0.060, WNW

F46 LINCOLN SMOKE CHECK 1611 W LINCOLN AVE EDR Hist Auto Higher 314, 0.059, WNW

F45 CRESCENT AUTO REPAIR 1609 W LINCOLN EDR Hist Auto Higher 311, 0.059, WNW

E44 B K F INDUSTRIES INC 1559 W EMBASSY ST RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 310, 0.059, WSW

E43 CRYOGENIC COMPONENTS 1549 W EMBASSY STREE RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Higher 278, 0.053, WSW

D42 KEMMER CORP 1526 W EMBASSY RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Higher 228, 0.043, SW

C41 CAL TRANSMISSION 1506 W CENTER ST EDR Hist Auto Higher 216, 0.041, SE

D40 HARBOR PALLET COMPAN 1516 W EMBASSY ST LUST, Orange Co. Industrial Site Higher 208, 0.039, SW

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
W LINCOLN AVENUE
ANAHEIM, CA  92802

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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S117 HISHAM K SABEH 101 S EUCLID LUST, HIST UST Lower 1675, 0.317, West

S116 MOBIL #18-GY7 101 EUCLID ST LUST Lower 1674, 0.317, West

T115 J-TRON INC 512 E CENTRAL PK AVE SEMS-ARCHIVE, RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO,... Higher 1648, 0.312, SSE

S114 ARMOUR OIL COMPANY 1680 W LINCOLN AVE LUST, HIST UST Lower 1509, 0.286, West

P113 SHIPKEY TIRE 1200 BROADWAY LUST, HIST CORTESE Lower 1455, 0.276, ESE

R112 AL ROHRS AND SONS 1436 SANTA ANA ST LUST, HIST CORTESE Higher 1429, 0.271, SSE

R111 AL ROHRS SON 1436 W SANTA ANA ST LUST, SLIC, EMI, NPDES Higher 1365, 0.259, SSE

R110 AL ROHRS AND SON, IN 1436 W. SANTA ANA ST LUST Higher 1365, 0.259, SSE

Q109 TEXACO SERVICE STATI 1131 LINCOLN AVE LUST Higher 1358, 0.257, East

Q108 TEXACO SERVICE STATI 1131 W LINCOLN RCRA-SQG, LUST, HIST UST, FINDS, ECHO, HAZNET Higher 1358, 0.257, East

P107 SHIPLEY TIRE CO 1200 W BROADWAY UST Lower 1259, 0.238, ESE

P106 SHIPKEY TIRE 1200 W BROADWAY LUST, HIST CORTESE Lower 1259, 0.238, ESE

N105 ROSS PARK EXPANSION 318 HESSEL ST RCRA-SQG, HAZNET Higher 1255, 0.238, SSE

N104 ROSS PARK EXPANSION 318 HESSEL STREET US BROWNFIELDS Higher 1255, 0.238, SSE

O103 AFTER 5 TUX SHOPS 1683 W LINCOLN RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO, HAZNET Higher 1240, 0.235, West

N102 BLECKERTS DIESEL 1430 BROADWAY RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Higher 1086, 0.206, SSE

O101 J&G RADIATOR 1648 W LINCOLN RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 1081, 0.205, West

O100 AAMCO TRANSMISSIONS 1644 W LINCOLN AVE UST, HIST UST Lower 1081, 0.205, West

N99 EXXON CO USA ANAHEIM 1406 W BROADWAY RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 972, 0.184, SE

N98 GALAXY OIL / MERCURY 1406 W BROADWAY UST Lower 972, 0.184, SE

N97 GALAXY OIL CO, MERCU 1406 W BROADWAY LUST, HIST UST, EMI Lower 972, 0.184, SE

N96 GALAXY OIL 1406 BROADWAY CA FID UST Lower 972, 0.184, SE

N95 GALAXY OIL 1406 BROADWAY LUST, SWEEPS UST, HIST CORTESE Lower 972, 0.184, SE

N94 HOME OIL COMPANY 1422 W. BROADWAY LUST, CHMIRS Lower 966, 0.183, SE

N93 HOME OIL COMPANY OF 1422 W BROADWAY CA FID UST Lower 966, 0.183, SE

N92 HOME OIL CO OF ANAHE 1422 W BROADWAY SEMS-ARCHIVE, RCRA-SQG, ENVIROSTOR, LUST, HIST... Lower 966, 0.183, SE

N91 HOME OIL COMPANY OF 1422 W BROADWAY UST, SWEEPS UST Lower 966, 0.183, SE

L90 QUICK START 235 S LOARA ST SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST Lower 940, 0.178, SW

M89 LA HABRA STUCCO 1631 W LINCOLN AVE CA FID UST, EMI Higher 918, 0.174, WNW

M88 LA HABRA STUCCO 1631 LINCOLN AVE. W. LUST Higher 918, 0.174, WNW

M87 LA HABRA STUCCO 1631 W LINCOLN AVE. SEMS-ARCHIVE, UST Higher 918, 0.174, WNW

M86 LA HABRA STUCCO 1631 W LINCOLN AVE SWEEPS UST Higher 918, 0.174, WNW

M85 LAHABRA PRODUCTS INC 1631 W LINCOLN AVE HIST UST Higher 918, 0.174, WNW

84 WISEMAN ENGINEERING 1555 W BROADWAY RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 913, 0.173, SSW

K83 SYLVANIA LIGHTING SE 1521 W BRODWAY HIST UST Higher 789, 0.149, SSE

K82 SYLVANIA LIGHTING SE 1521 W BROADWAY HIST UST Higher 789, 0.149, SSE

L81 LA HABRA PRODUCTS 240 S LOARA ST UST Lower 772, 0.146, SW

I80 SHORE MARBLE 1541 W BROADWAY SWEEPS UST, HIST UST Lower 762, 0.144, SSW

I79 GENERAL VAN & STORAG 1565 W MABLE ST CA FID UST Lower 762, 0.144, SSW

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
W LINCOLN AVENUE
ANAHEIM, CA  92802

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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143 ANAHEIM MANN EXPANSI 918 NORTH CITRON STR ENVIROSTOR, SCH Higher 5131, 0.972, NNE

142 ANAHEIM UNION HIGH S 501 CRESCENT WAY ENVIROSTOR, LUST, SCH, SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST,... Lower 3867, 0.732, WNW

141 KCA ELECTRONICS 223 N CRESCENT WAY ENVIROSTOR, SLIC, Orange Co. Industrial Site,... Lower 3451, 0.654, West

Y140 ANAHEIM HIGH SCHOOL 811 WEST LINCOLN AVE ENVIROSTOR, SCH Higher 2759, 0.523, East

Y139 TAORMINA FAMILY / CI 903-925 W. LINCOLN A ENVIROSTOR, SCH Higher 2682, 0.508, East

Z138 DURAN COMPANY 1773 WEST LINCOLN AV ENVIROSTOR Lower 2671, 0.506, West

Z137 ECONOMY RENTALS 1771 W LINCOLN AVE LUST, HIST UST Lower 2581, 0.489, West

Y136 FORMER ANAHEIM CAR W 900 LINCOLN AVE LUST Higher 2509, 0.475, East

135 FACILITY 8232-1 1747 LINCOLN BLDG. L HIST CORTESE Lower 2447, 0.463, WNW

X134 ARCO # 1795 301 S EUCLID AVE LUST, SWEEPS UST, HIST UST, CA FID UST Lower 2109, 0.399, WSW

X133 MOBIL #18-G06 1680 LUST, HIST CORTESE Lower 2084, 0.395, WSW

X132 MOBIL #18-G06 1680 W BROADWAY LUST, HIST UST Lower 2084, 0.395, WSW

X131 EXXON SERVICE STATIO 260 EUCLID ST LUST Lower 2060, 0.390, WSW

X130 EXXON SERVICE STATIO 260 S EUCLID LUST, HIST UST Lower 2060, 0.390, WSW

U129 EUCLID WAY INDUSTRIA 231-307 NORTH EUCLID ENVIROSTOR Lower 1905, 0.361, WNW

U128 J&H DEBURRING, INC. 307 N. EUCLID WAY #H ENVIROSTOR Higher 1826, 0.346, WNW

U127 BURLINGTON ENGINEERI 307 N. EUCLID WAY, F ENVIROSTOR Higher 1826, 0.346, WNW

W126 YUKI TRUCKING 549 CENTRAL PARK LUST Lower 1809, 0.343, SSE

W125 YUKI TRUCKING 549 CENTRAL PARK LUST, HIST UST, HIST CORTESE Lower 1797, 0.340, SSE

W124 LINCO INDUSTRIES INC 528 S CENTRAL PARK A ENVIROSTOR, NPDES Lower 1788, 0.339, SSE

U123 ARCO #1795 301 EUCLID ST LUST Higher 1777, 0.337, WNW

T122 BUD’S DELIVERY SERVI 528 CENTRAL PARK AVE LUST, HIST CORTESE Lower 1753, 0.332, SSE

U121 TOWER PARK INDUSTRIA 313-353 EUCLID WAY ENVIROSTOR Higher 1748, 0.331, WNW

V120 ANAHEIM AUTO WASH 216 S EUCLID ST LUST, HIST UST Lower 1738, 0.329, West

V119 CARWASH OF AMERICA 216 LUST, HIST CORTESE Lower 1738, 0.329, West

U118 PICOFARAD, INC. 237-D N. EUCLID ENVIROSTOR Higher 1680, 0.318, WNW

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
W LINCOLN AVENUE
ANAHEIM, CA  92802

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TC05006557.2r  EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 6

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was not listed in any of the databases searched by EDR.

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL National Priority List
Proposed NPL Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPL LIENS Federal Superfund Liens

Federal Delisted NPL site list

Delisted NPL National Priority List Deletions

Federal CERCLIS list

FEDERAL FACILITY Federal Facility Site Information listing
SEMS Superfund Enterprise Management System

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS Corrective Action Report

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRA-CESQG RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS Land Use Control Information System
US ENG CONTROLS Engineering Controls Sites List
US INST CONTROL Sites with Institutional Controls

Federal ERNS list

ERNS Emergency Response Notification System
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State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

RESPONSE State Response Sites

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

SWF/LF Solid Waste Information System

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

INDIAN LUST Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

FEMA UST Underground Storage Tank Listing
INDIAN UST Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

VCP Voluntary Cleanup Program Properties
INDIAN VCP Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

State and tribal Brownfields sites

BROWNFIELDS Considered Brownfieds Sites Listing

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

WMUDS/SWAT Waste Management Unit Database
SWRCY Recycler Database
HAULERS Registered Waste Tire Haulers Listing
INDIAN ODI Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
DEBRIS REGION 9 Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
ODI Open Dump Inventory
IHS OPEN DUMPS Open Dumps on Indian Land

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL Delisted National Clandestine Laboratory Register
HIST Cal-Sites Historical Calsites Database
SCH School Property Evaluation Program
CDL Clandestine Drug Labs
Toxic Pits Toxic Pits Cleanup Act Sites
US CDL National Clandestine Laboratory Register

Local Land Records

LIENS Environmental Liens Listing
LIENS 2 CERCLA Lien Information
DEED Deed Restriction Listing

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
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LDS Land Disposal Sites Listing
MCS Military Cleanup Sites Listing
SPILLS 90 SPILLS 90 data from FirstSearch

Other Ascertainable Records

FUDS Formerly Used Defense Sites
DOD Department of Defense Sites
SCRD DRYCLEANERS State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
US FIN ASSUR Financial Assurance Information
EPA WATCH LIST EPA WATCH LIST
2020 COR ACTION 2020 Corrective Action Program List
TSCA Toxic Substances Control Act
TRIS Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
SSTS Section 7 Tracking Systems
ROD Records Of Decision
RMP Risk Management Plans
RAATS RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
PRP Potentially Responsible Parties
PADS PCB Activity Database System
ICIS Integrated Compliance Information System
FTTS FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
                                                Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
MLTS Material Licensing Tracking System
COAL ASH DOE Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
COAL ASH EPA Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
PCB TRANSFORMER PCB Transformer Registration Database
RADINFO Radiation Information Database
HIST FTTS FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
DOT OPS Incident and Accident Data
CONSENT Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
INDIAN RESERV Indian Reservations
FUSRAP Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
UMTRA Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
LEAD SMELTERS Lead Smelter Sites
US AIRS Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem
US MINES Mines Master Index File
ABANDONED MINES Abandoned Mines
UXO Unexploded Ordnance Sites
DOCKET HWC Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
FUELS PROGRAM EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing
CA BOND EXP. PLAN Bond Expenditure Plan
Cortese "Cortese" Hazardous Waste & Substances Sites List
CUPA Listings CUPA Resources List
DRYCLEANERS Cleaner Facilities
ENF Enforcement Action Listing
Financial Assurance Financial Assurance Information Listing
ICE ICE
HWP EnviroStor Permitted Facilities Listing
HWT Registered Hazardous Waste Transporter Database
MINES Mines Site Location Listing
MWMP Medical Waste Management Program Listing
NPDES NPDES Permits Listing
PEST LIC Pesticide Regulation Licenses Listing
PROC Certified Processors Database
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Notify 65 Proposition 65 Records
UIC UIC Listing
WASTEWATER PITS Oil Wastewater Pits Listing
WDS Waste Discharge System
WIP Well Investigation Program Case List

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
EDR Hist Cleaner EDR Exclusive Historic Dry Cleaners

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGA LF Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
RGA LUST Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.
Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

SEMS-ARCHIVE: SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no
further interest under the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly
known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP, renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of
assessment work at a site while it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes
available. Archived sites have been removed and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status
indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge, assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has
determined no further steps will be taken to list the site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless
information indicates this decision was not appropriate or other considerations require a recommendation for
listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean that there is no hazard associated with a
given site; it only means that. based upon available information, the location is not judged to be potential
NPL site.

     A review of the SEMS-ARCHIVE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/07/2017 has revealed that there
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     are 4 SEMS-ARCHIVE sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     LA HABRA STUCCO   1631 W LINCOLN AVE. WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.174 mi.) M87 92
     J-TRON INC   512 E CENTRAL PK AVE SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.312 mi.) T115 165

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     RUST LICK INC   303 N MANCHESTER AVE WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.118 mi.) H74 84
     HOME OIL CO OF ANAHE   1422 W BROADWAY SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.183 mi.) N92 100

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-SQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984.  The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA).  Small quantity
generators (SQGs) generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

     A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/12/2016 has revealed that there are
     17 RCRA-SQG sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     JONES AUTO BODY & PA   1520 W LINCOLN AVE  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A6 11
     JIFFY LUBE   1440 W LINCOLN AVE ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.006 mi.) A19 21
     KEMMER CORP   1526 W EMBASSY SW 0 - 1/8 (0.043 mi.) D42 47
     CRYOGENIC COMPONENTS   1549 W EMBASSY STREE WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.053 mi.) E43 48
     A 1 AUTO RPR SERVICE   1613 W LINCOLN WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.060 mi.) F48 53
     WILSON & HAMPTON PAI   1524 MABLE STREET SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.118 mi.) K72 78
     BLECKERTS DIESEL   1430 BROADWAY SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.206 mi.) N102 129
     AFTER 5 TUX SHOPS   1683 W LINCOLN W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.235 mi.) O103 131
     ROSS PARK EXPANSION   318 HESSEL ST SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.238 mi.) N105 140

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     HYDRAMATIC PERFORMAN   114 N MANCHESTER E 0 - 1/8 (0.029 mi.) C29 34
     B K F INDUSTRIES INC   1559 W EMBASSY ST WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.059 mi.) E44 50
     JACK-X-CHANGE   1556 W EMBASSY WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.082 mi.) E59 60
     MILLS FORD   1600 W LINCOLN AVE W 0 - 1/8 (0.110 mi.) J68 69
     WISEMAN ENGINEERING   1555 W BROADWAY SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.173 mi.) 84 90
     HOME OIL CO OF ANAHE   1422 W BROADWAY SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.183 mi.) N92 100
     EXXON CO USA ANAHEIM   1406 W BROADWAY SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.184 mi.) N99 125
     J&G RADIATOR   1648 W LINCOLN W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.205 mi.) O101 128

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

ENVIROSTOR: The Department of Toxic Substances Control’s (DTSC’s) Site Mitigation and Brownfields
Reuse Program’s (SMBRP’s) EnviroStor database identifes sites that have known contamination or sites for which
there may be reasons to investigate further.  The database includes the following site types: Federal
Superfund sites (National Priorities List (NPL)); State Response, including Military Facilities and State
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Superfund; Voluntary Cleanup; and School sites.  EnviroStor provides similar information to the information
that was available in CalSites, and provides additional site information, including, but not limited to,
identification of formerly-contaminated properties that have been released for reuse, properties where
environmental deed restrictions have been recorded to prevent inappropriate land uses, and risk
characterization information that is used to assess potential impacts to public health and the environment at
contaminated sites.

     A review of the ENVIROSTOR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/30/2017 has revealed that there are
     14 ENVIROSTOR sites within approximately 1 mile  of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     PICOFARAD, INC.   237-D N. EUCLID WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.318 mi.) U118 173
Facility Id: 71002494
Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation

     TOWER PARK INDUSTRIA   313-353 EUCLID WAY WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.331 mi.) U121 177
Facility Id: 60000725
Status: Refer: 1248 Local Agency

     BURLINGTON ENGINEERI   307 N. EUCLID WAY, F WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.346 mi.) U127 188
Facility Id: 71002988
Status: No Action Required

     J&H DEBURRING, INC.   307 N. EUCLID WAY #H WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.346 mi.) U128 189
Facility Id: 71002799
Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation

     TAORMINA FAMILY / CI   903-925 W. LINCOLN A E 1/2 - 1 (0.508 mi.) Y139 217
Facility Id: 60002105
Status: Inactive - Action Required

     ANAHEIM HIGH SCHOOL   811 WEST LINCOLN AVE E 1/2 - 1 (0.523 mi.) Y140 220
Facility Id: 30820020
Status: No Further Action

     ANAHEIM MANN EXPANSI   918 NORTH CITRON STR NNE 1/2 - 1 (0.972 mi.) 143 234
Facility Id: 30010007
Status: Certified

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     RUST LICK INCORPORAT   303 NORTH MANCHESTER WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.118 mi.) H73 82
Facility Id: 30280411
Status: Refer: Other Agency

     HOME OIL CO OF ANAHE   1422 W BROADWAY SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.183 mi.) N92 100
Facility Id: 30510020
Status: Refer: Other Agency

     LINCO INDUSTRIES INC   528 S CENTRAL PARK A SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.339 mi.) W124 181
Facility Id: 60002426
Status: Active

     EUCLID WAY INDUSTRIA   231-307 NORTH EUCLID WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.361 mi.) U129 190
Facility Id: 71003714
Status: Active

     DURAN COMPANY   1773 WEST LINCOLN AV W 1/2 - 1 (0.506 mi.) Z138 216
Facility Id: 30270003
Status: Refer: Other Agency

     KCA ELECTRONICS   223 N CRESCENT WAY W 1/2 - 1 (0.654 mi.) 141 224
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Facility Id: 71003492
Status: Refer: Local Agency

     ANAHEIM UNION HIGH S   501 CRESCENT WAY WNW 1/2 - 1 (0.732 mi.) 142 228
Facility Id: 30820008
Status: No Further Action

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LUST: Leaking Underground Storage Tank (LUST) Sites included in GeoTracker.  GeoTracker is the
Water Boards data management system for sites that impact, or have the potential to impact, water quality in
California, with emphasis on groundwater.

     A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 35 LUST sites within
     approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     IMPORT AUTO FACILITY   101 N MANCHESTER AVE ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.014 mi.) C21 25
Database: LUST REG 8, Date of Government Version: 02/14/2005
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0605901805
Global ID: T0605901805

     IMPORT AUTO SUPPLY   110 MANCHESTER AVE E 0 - 1/8 (0.027 mi.) C26 33
Database: LUST REG 8, Date of Government Version: 02/14/2005
Facility Status: Case Closed
Global ID: T0605901683

     HARBOR PALLET COMPAN   1516 EMBASSY ST SW 0 - 1/8 (0.039 mi.) D39 41
Database: LUST REG 8, Date of Government Version: 02/14/2005
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0605901164
Global ID: T0605901164
Global ID: T0605901981

     HARBOR PALLET COMPAN   1516 W EMBASSY ST SW 0 - 1/8 (0.039 mi.) D40 45
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0605901981

     GARCIA SITE   275 MANCHESTER WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.075 mi.) F57 58
Database: LUST REG 8, Date of Government Version: 02/14/2005
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0605901245
Global ID: T0605901245

     LA HABRA STUCCO   1631 LINCOLN AVE. W. WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.174 mi.) M88 93
Database: LUST REG 8, Date of Government Version: 02/14/2005
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TC05006557.2r  EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 13

Facility Status: Leak being confirmed
Global Id: T0605955516
Global ID: T0605955516

     TEXACO SERVICE STATI   1131 W LINCOLN E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.257 mi.) Q108 147
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0605900323

     TEXACO SERVICE STATI   1131 LINCOLN AVE E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.257 mi.) Q109 152
Database: LUST REG 8, Date of Government Version: 02/14/2005
Facility Status: Remedial action (cleanup) Underway
Global ID: T0605900323

     AL ROHRS AND SON, IN   1436 W. SANTA ANA ST SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.259 mi.) R110 153
Database: LUST REG 8, Date of Government Version: 02/14/2005
Facility Status: Preliminary site assessment underway
Global ID: T0605951040

     AL ROHRS SON   1436 W SANTA ANA ST SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.259 mi.) R111 154
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0605902245

     AL ROHRS AND SONS   1436 SANTA ANA ST SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.271 mi.) R112 160
Database: LUST REG 8, Date of Government Version: 02/14/2005
Facility Status: Case Closed
Global ID: T0605902245

     ARCO #1795   301 EUCLID ST WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.337 mi.) U123 180
Database: LUST REG 8, Date of Government Version: 02/14/2005
Facility Status: Case Closed
Global ID: T0605901686

     FORMER ANAHEIM CAR W   900 LINCOLN AVE E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.475 mi.) Y136 208
Database: LUST REG 8, Date of Government Version: 02/14/2005
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Status: Open - Eligible for Closure
Facility Status: Preliminary site assessment underway
Global Id: T0605999123
Global ID: T0605999123

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     IMPORT AUTO SUPPLY   110 N MANCHESTER AVE E 0 - 1/8 (0.023 mi.) C24 31
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0605901683

     MILLS FORD   1600 W LINCOLN AVE W 0 - 1/8 (0.110 mi.) J68 69
Database: LUST REG 8, Date of Government Version: 02/14/2005
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0605901074
Global ID: T0605901074

     HOME OIL CO OF ANAHE   1422 W BROADWAY SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.183 mi.) N92 100
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Status: Open - Remediation
Global Id: T0605927641

     HOME OIL COMPANY   1422 W. BROADWAY SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.183 mi.) N94 114
Database: LUST REG 8, Date of Government Version: 02/14/2005
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Facility Status: Remediation Plan
Global ID: T0605927641

     GALAXY OIL   1406 BROADWAY SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.184 mi.) N95 117
Database: LUST REG 8, Date of Government Version: 02/14/2005
Facility Status: Case Closed
Global ID: T0605900129

     GALAXY OIL CO, MERCU   1406 W BROADWAY SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.184 mi.) N97 119
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0605900129

     SHIPKEY TIRE   1200 W BROADWAY ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.238 mi.) P106 142
Database: LUST REG 8, Date of Government Version: 02/14/2005
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0605901318
Global Id: T0605900957
Global ID: T0605901318

     SHIPKEY TIRE   1200 BROADWAY ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.276 mi.) P113 161
Database: LUST REG 8, Date of Government Version: 02/14/2005
Facility Status: Case Closed
Global ID: T0605900957

     ARMOUR OIL COMPANY   1680 W LINCOLN AVE W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.286 mi.) S114 162
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0605900959

     MOBIL #18-GY7   101 EUCLID ST W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.317 mi.) S116 169
Database: LUST REG 8, Date of Government Version: 02/14/2005
Facility Status: Remediation Plan
Global ID: T0605902046

     HISHAM K SABEH   101 S EUCLID W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.317 mi.) S117 170
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0605902046

     CARWASH OF AMERICA   216 W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.329 mi.) V119 174
Database: LUST REG 8, Date of Government Version: 02/14/2005
Facility Status: Case Closed
Global ID: T0605902329

     ANAHEIM AUTO WASH   216 S EUCLID ST W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.329 mi.) V120 175
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0605902329

     BUD’S DELIVERY SERVI   528 CENTRAL PARK AVE SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.332 mi.) T122 178
Database: LUST REG 8, Date of Government Version: 02/14/2005
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0605900382
Global ID: T0605900382

     YUKI TRUCKING   549 CENTRAL PARK SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.340 mi.) W125 185
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
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Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0605901267

     YUKI TRUCKING   549 CENTRAL PARK SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.343 mi.) W126 187
Database: LUST REG 8, Date of Government Version: 02/14/2005
Facility Status: Case Closed
Global ID: T0605901267

     EXXON SERVICE STATIO   260 S EUCLID WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.390 mi.) X130 193
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0605901402

     EXXON SERVICE STATIO   260 EUCLID ST WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.390 mi.) X131 196
Database: LUST REG 8, Date of Government Version: 02/14/2005
Facility Status: Case Closed
Global ID: T0605901402

     MOBIL #18-G06   1680 W BROADWAY WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.395 mi.) X132 197
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0605900625

     MOBIL #18-G06   1680 WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.395 mi.) X133 201
Database: LUST REG 8, Date of Government Version: 02/14/2005
Facility Status: Remedial action (cleanup) Underway
Global ID: T0605900625

     ARCO # 1795   301 S EUCLID AVE WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.399 mi.) X134 202
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0605901686

     ECONOMY RENTALS   1771 W LINCOLN AVE W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.489 mi.) Z137 214
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0605902332

SLIC: Cleanup Program Sites (CPS; also known as Site Cleanups [SC] and formerly known as Spills,
Leaks, Investigations, and Cleanups [SLIC] sites) included in GeoTracker.  GeoTracker is the Water Boards data
management system for sites that impact, or have the potential to impact, water quality in California, with
emphasis on groundwater.

     A review of the SLIC list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 SLIC site  within
     approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     AL ROHRS SON   1436 W SANTA ANA ST SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.259 mi.) R111 154
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0605951040
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State and tribal registered storage tank lists

UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle I of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the State Water Resources
Control Board’s Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database.

     A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 18 UST sites within
     approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     ECONO LUBE N TUNE #4   1512 W LINCOLN AVE #  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A5 11
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2017
Facility Id: 3646

     JIFFY LUBE   1440 W LINCOLN AVE ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.006 mi.) A19 21
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2017
Facility Id: 10786

     THE EARLS PLUMBING I   1408 W CENTER ST ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.031 mi.) C33 38
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2017
Facility Id: 1335

     RON BROWNS AUTO CENT   1557 W LINCOLN AVE WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.031 mi.) B35 40
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2017
Facility Id: 1951

     HARBOR PALLET COMPAN   1516 W EMBASSY ST SW 0 - 1/8 (0.039 mi.) D38 41
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2017
Facility Id: 1750

     JESSE GARCIA   275 N MANCHESTER AVE WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.075 mi.) F56 57
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2017
Facility Id: 11406

     ORANGE CO SERVICE ST   225 N LOARA ST NW 0 - 1/8 (0.102 mi.) H62 63
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2017
Facility Id: 4467

     WILSON & HAMPTON PAI   1524 W MABLE ST SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.118 mi.) K70 77
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2017
Facility Id: 2990

     SOUTHERN PACIFIC TRA   200 S ADAMS ST SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.144 mi.) K76 85
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2017
Facility Id: 4486

     LA HABRA STUCCO   1631 W LINCOLN AVE. WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.174 mi.) M87 92
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2017
Facility Id: 6805

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     PHILLIPS CO   255 N MANCHESTER AVE NW 0 - 1/8 (0.060 mi.) G49 55
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2017
Facility Id: 4469

     MILLS FORD COMPANY   1600 W LINCOLN AVE W 0 - 1/8 (0.110 mi.) J69 77
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2017
Facility Id: 1923

     GENERAL VAN & STORAG   1565 W MABLE ST SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.144 mi.) I78 86
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2017
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Facility Id: 7443

     LA HABRA PRODUCTS   240 S LOARA ST SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.146 mi.) L81 88
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2017
Facility Id: 10065

     HOME OIL COMPANY OF   1422 W BROADWAY SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.183 mi.) N91 99
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2017
Facility Id: 1805

     GALAXY OIL / MERCURY   1406 W BROADWAY SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.184 mi.) N98 125
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2017
Facility Id: 3975

     AAMCO TRANSMISSIONS   1644 W LINCOLN AVE W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.205 mi.) O100 127
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2017
Facility Id: 3531

     SHIPLEY TIRE CO   1200 W BROADWAY ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.238 mi.) P107 147
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2017
Facility Id: 10217

AST: A listing of aboveground storage tank petroleum storage tank locations.

     A review of the AST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/06/2016 has revealed that there is 1 AST
     site  within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     MILLS FORD   1600 W LINCOLN AVE W 0 - 1/8 (0.110 mi.) J68 69

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS: The EPA’s listing of Brownfields properties from the Cleanups in My Community program,
which provides information on Brownfields properties for which information is reported back to EPA, as well as
areas served by Brownfields grant programs.

     A review of the US BROWNFIELDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/02/2017 has revealed that there
     is 1 US BROWNFIELDS site  within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     ROSS PARK EXPANSION   318 HESSEL STREET SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.238 mi.) N104 133

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

SWEEPS UST: Statewide Environmental Evaluation and Planning System.  This underground storage tank
listing was updated and maintained by a company contacted by the SWRCB in the early 1990’s.  The listing is no
longer updated or maintained.  The local agency is the contact for more information  on a site on the SWEEPS
list.

     A review of the SWEEPS UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/01/1994 has revealed that there are
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     12 SWEEPS UST sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     ECONO LUBE N TUNE #4   1512 W LINCOLN AVE  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A7 13
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 3646

     JIFFY LUBE   1440 W LINCOLN AVE ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.006 mi.) A19 21
Status: A
Comp Number: 10786

     THE EARLS PLUMBING I   1408 W CENTER ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.031 mi.) C31 36
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 1335

     RON BROWNS AUTO CENT   1557 W LINCOLN AVE WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.031 mi.) B35 40
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 1951

     ORANGE CO SVC STA EQ   225 N LOARA NW 0 - 1/8 (0.102 mi.) H63 63
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 4467

     WILSON & HAMPTON PAI   1524 MABLE ST SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.118 mi.) K71 77
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 2990

     LA HABRA STUCCO   1631 W LINCOLN AVE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.174 mi.) M86 92
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 4509

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     GENERAL VAN & STORAG   1565 W MABLE ST SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.144 mi.) I78 86
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 7443

     SHORE MARBLE   1541 W BROADWAY SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.144 mi.) I80 87
Comp Number: 1230

     QUICK START   235 S LOARA ST SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.178 mi.) L90 98
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 10581

     HOME OIL COMPANY OF   1422 W BROADWAY SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.183 mi.) N91 99
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 1805

     GALAXY OIL   1406 BROADWAY SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.184 mi.) N95 117
Comp Number: 10148
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HIST UST: Historical UST Registered Database.

     A review of the HIST UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/15/1990 has revealed that there are
     20 HIST UST sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     L.B. PENHALL COMPANY   1408 W CENTER ST ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.031 mi.) C32 38
Facility Id: 00000055174

     THE EARLS PLUMBING I   1408 W CENTER ST ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.031 mi.) C33 38
Facility Id: 00000002789

     LB PENHALL COMPANY I   1408 WEST CENTER ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.031 mi.) C34 39
     ANAHEIM TOC "ANH"   205 N LOARA ST WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.067 mi.) F52 56

Facility Id: 00000059608

     ANAHEIM TOC ANH   205 NORTH LOARA AVE WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.067 mi.) F53 56
     ORANGE CO SVC STA EQ   225 N LOARA NW 0 - 1/8 (0.102 mi.) H63 63

Facility Id: 00000052408

     ANAHEIM YARD   201 S ADAMS ST SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.143 mi.) K75 85
Facility Id: 00000040242

     SOUTHERN PACIFIC TRA   200 S ADAMS ST SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.144 mi.) K77 86
Facility Id: 00000040243

     SYLVANIA LIGHTING SE   1521 W BROADWAY SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.149 mi.) K82 88
Facility Id: 00000002080

     SYLVANIA LIGHTING SE   1521 W BRODWAY SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.149 mi.) K83 89
     LAHABRA PRODUCTS INC   1631 W LINCOLN AVE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.174 mi.) M85 91

Facility Id: 00000013181

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     PHILLIPS CO.   246 N MANCHESTER AVE NW 0 - 1/8 (0.064 mi.) G51 55
Facility Id: 00000005974

     GENERAL VAN & STORAG   1565 W MABLE ST SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.109 mi.) I64 66
Facility Id: 00000067528

     GENERAL VAN AND STOR   1565 WEST MABLE SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.109 mi.) I65 67
     MILLS FORD   1600 W LINCOLN AVE W 0 - 1/8 (0.110 mi.) J66 67

Facility Id: 00000038575

     MILLS FORD   1600 W LINCOLN AVE W 0 - 1/8 (0.110 mi.) J68 69
     SHORE MARBLE   1541 W BROADWAY SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.144 mi.) I80 87

Facility Id: 00000053137

     HOME OIL CO OF ANAHE   1422 W BROADWAY SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.183 mi.) N92 100
Facility Id: 00000022629

     GALAXY OIL CO, MERCU   1406 W BROADWAY SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.184 mi.) N97 119
Facility Id: 00000004532

     AAMCO TRANSMISSIONS   1644 W LINCOLN AVE W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.205 mi.) O100 127
Facility Id: 00000056604
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CA FID UST: The Facility Inventory Database contains active and inactive underground storage tank
locations. The source is the State Water Resource Control Board.

     A review of the CA FID UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/31/1994 has revealed that there are
     11 CA FID UST sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     ECONO LUBE N TUNE #4   1512 W LINCOLN AVE  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A7 13
Facility Id: 30011612
Status: A

     JIFFY LUBE   1440 W LINCOLN AVE ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.006 mi.) A19 21
Facility Id: 30009994
Status: A

     THE EARLS PLUMBING I   1408 W CENTER ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.031 mi.) C31 36
Facility Id: 30003535
Status: A

     RON BROWNS AUTO CENT   1557 W LINCOLN AVE WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.031 mi.) B36 40
Facility Id: 30003900
Status: A

     ORANGE CO SVC STA EQ   225 N LOARA NW 0 - 1/8 (0.102 mi.) H63 63
Facility Id: 30008656
Status: A

     WILSON & HAMPTON PAI   1524 MABLE ST SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.118 mi.) K71 77
Facility Id: 30003487
Status: A

     LA HABRA STUCCO   1631 W LINCOLN AVE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.174 mi.) M89 96
Facility Id: 30017724
Status: A

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     GENERAL VAN & STORAG   1565 W MABLE ST SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.144 mi.) I79 87
Facility Id: 30007941
Status: A

     QUICK START   235 S LOARA ST SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.178 mi.) L90 98
Facility Id: 30013431
Status: A

     HOME OIL COMPANY OF   1422 W BROADWAY SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.183 mi.) N93 114
Facility Id: 30008406
Status: A

     GALAXY OIL   1406 BROADWAY SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.184 mi.) N96 118
Facility Id: 30000554
Status: I

Records of Emergency Release Reports

CHMIRS: The California Hazardous Material Incident Report System contains information on reported
hazardous material incidents, i.e., accidental releases or spills. The source is the California Office of
Emergency Services.

     A review of the CHMIRS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/06/2016 has revealed that there is 1
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     CHMIRS site  within approximately  0.001 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     A & W TRANSMISSIONS   1514 LINCOLN AVE  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A9 14
OES Incident Number: 1-5547

The Orange County Industrial Site Cleanups list comes from the Health Care Agency.

     A review of the Orange Co. Industrial Site list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/06/2017 has
     revealed that there are 2 Orange Co. Industrial Site sites within approximately  0.001 miles of the
     target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     A & W TRANSMISSIONS   1514 LINCOLN AVE  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A9 14
Current Status: CLOSED 3/13/1990
Case ID: 89IC029

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     AAMCO TRANSMISSIONS   1541 W LINCOLN AVE  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A16 20
Current Status: CLOSED 5/21/1996
Current Status: CLOSED 3/31/1994
Case ID: 94IC002
Case ID: 94IC006

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984.  The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA).  Non-Generators do
not presently generate hazardous waste.

     A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/12/2016 has revealed that
     there is 1 RCRA NonGen / NLR site  within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     ORANGE CO SVC STA EQ   225 N LOARA NW 0 - 1/8 (0.102 mi.) H63 63

FINDS: The Facility Index System contains both facility information and "pointers" to other
sources of information that contain more detail. These include: RCRIS; Permit Compliance System (PCS);
Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS); FATES (FIFRA [Federal Insecticide Fungicide Rodenticide Act]
and TSCA Enforcement System, FTTS [FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System]; CERCLIS; DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to
manage and track information on civil judicial enforcement cases for all environmental statutes); Federal
Underground Injection Control (FURS); Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS); Surface Impoundments (SIA); TSCA
Chemicals in Commerce Information System (CICS); PADS; RCRA-J (medical waste transporters/disposers); TRIS;
and TSCA. The source of this database is the U.S. EPA/NTIS.

     A review of the FINDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/04/2017 has revealed that there are 3
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     FINDS sites within approximately  0.001 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     JONES AUTO BODY & PA   1520 W LINCOLN AVE  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A6 11

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     CALIFORNIA JAPANESE   1516 W LINCOLN AVE  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A3 10
     HIDALGO AUTO SERVICE   1518 W LINCOLN AVE  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A12 18

ECHO: ECHO provides integrated compliance and enforcement information for about 800,000
regulated facilities nationwide.

     A review of the ECHO list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/19/2017 has revealed that there is 1 ECHO
     site  within approximately  0.001 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     JONES AUTO BODY & PA   1520 W LINCOLN AVE  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A6 11

EMI: Toxics and criteria pollutant emissions data collected by the ARB and local air pollution
agencies

     A review of the EMI list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2014 has revealed that there is 1 EMI
     site  within approximately  0.001 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     JONES AUTO BODY&PAIN   1520 W LINCOLN AV  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A8 13
Facility Id: 40097

HAZNET: The data is extracted from the copies of hazardous waste manifests received each year by
the DTSC.  The annual volume of manifests is typically 700,000-1,000,000 annually, representing approximately
350,000-500,000 shipments. Data from non-California manifests & continuation sheets are not included at the
present time. Data are from the manifests submitted without correction, and therefore many contain some
invalid values for data elements such as generator ID, TSD ID, waste category, & disposal method. The source
is the Department of Toxic Substance Control is the agency.  This database begins with calendar year 1993.

     A review of the HAZNET list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2015 has revealed that there are 4
     HAZNET sites within approximately  0.001 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     CAL BEST TRANSMISSIO   1516 W LINCOLN  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A1 8
GEPAID: CAL000087864

     ECONO LUBE N TUNE #4   1512 WEST LINCOLN  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A11 16
GEPAID: CAL000013816

     CAL BEST TRANSMISSIO   1516 W LINCOLN AVE  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A14 19
GEPAID: CAL000225171

     1X LINCOLN AUTOMOTIV   1514 WEST LINCOLN AV  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A17 20
GEPAID: CAC000242985
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HIST CORTESE: The sites for the list are designated by the State Water Resource Control Board [LUST],
the Integrated Waste Board [SWF/LS], and the Department of Toxic Substances Control [CALSITES].    This
listing is no longer updated by the state agency.

     A review of the HIST CORTESE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/01/2001 has revealed that there
     are 15 HIST CORTESE sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     IMPORT AUTO FACILITY   101 N MANCHESTER AVE ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.014 mi.) C21 25
Reg Id: 083002574T

     IMPORT AUTO SUPPLY   110 MANCHESTER AVE E 0 - 1/8 (0.027 mi.) C26 33
Reg Id: 083002309T

     HARBOR PALLET COMPAN   1516 EMBASSY ST SW 0 - 1/8 (0.039 mi.) D39 41
Reg Id: 083001524T
Reg Id: 083002891T

     GARCIA SITE   275 MANCHESTER WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.075 mi.) F57 58
Reg Id: 083001637T

     AL ROHRS AND SONS   1436 SANTA ANA ST SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.271 mi.) R112 160
Reg Id: 083003368T

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     MILLS FORD   1600 W LINCOLN AVE W 0 - 1/8 (0.110 mi.) J68 69
Reg Id: 083001421T

     RUST LICK INCORPORAT   303 NORTH MANCHESTER WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.118 mi.) H73 82
Reg Id: 30280411

     GALAXY OIL   1406 BROADWAY SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.184 mi.) N95 117
Reg Id: 083000169T

     SHIPKEY TIRE   1200 W BROADWAY ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.238 mi.) P106 142
Reg Id: 083001752T

     SHIPKEY TIRE   1200 BROADWAY ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.276 mi.) P113 161
Reg Id: 083001233T

     CARWASH OF AMERICA   216 W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.329 mi.) V119 174
Reg Id: 083003567T

     BUD’S DELIVERY SERVI   528 CENTRAL PARK AVE SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.332 mi.) T122 178
Reg Id: 083000476T

     YUKI TRUCKING   549 CENTRAL PARK SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.340 mi.) W125 185
Reg Id: 083001681T

     MOBIL #18-G06   1680 WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.395 mi.) X133 201
Reg Id: 083000787T
Reg Id: 083003182T

     FACILITY 8232-1   1747 LINCOLN BLDG. L WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.463 mi.) 135 207
Reg Id: 2621
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EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR Hist Auto: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR
researchers.  EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include
gas station/filling station/service station establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not
limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station, filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station,
service station, etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk
Historical Records", or HRHR.  EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past
sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government
records searches.

     A review of the EDR Hist Auto list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 25 EDR Hist Auto
     sites within approximately  0.125 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     STAR AUTO SMOG   1568 W LINCOLN AVE U  0 - 1/8 (0.001 mi.) B18 20
     DUFF R P TEXACO   1440 W LINCOLN AVE ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.006 mi.) A20 25
     PONTIUS CORPORATION   1541 W LINCOLN AVE NW 0 - 1/8 (0.018 mi.) B22 30
     FRANKWHART CORP   1520 W CENTER ST ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.028 mi.) C27 34
     CAL TRANSMISSION   1512 W CENTER ST ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.028 mi.) C28 34
     ONE STOP SALES SERVI   1557 W LINCOLN AVE WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.031 mi.) B37 41
     CAL TRANSMISSION   1506 W CENTER ST SE 0 - 1/8 (0.041 mi.) C41 46
     CRESCENT AUTO REPAIR   1609 W LINCOLN WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.059 mi.) F45 51
     LINCOLN SMOKE CHECK   1611 W LINCOLN AVE WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.059 mi.) F46 52
     RUSS AUTO SERVICE   1613 W LINCOLN WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.060 mi.) F47 52
     BANGLA MOTOR REPAIRS   214 N LOARA ST WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.062 mi.) F50 55
     LANCASTER MOTORS   273 N MANCHESTER NW 0 - 1/8 (0.071 mi.) F55 57
     DORNONS BRAKE & GEAR   275 NO MANCHESTER NW 0 - 1/8 (0.077 mi.) F58 60
     ECONOMY GLASS & MIRR   221 N LOARA NW 0 - 1/8 (0.101 mi.) H61 62

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     JAPANESE ENGINE AUTO   1520 W LINCOLN AVE  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A2 9
     A & W TRANSMISSION S   1514 W LINCOLN  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A4 10
     VICMA MOTORS   1516 W LINCOLN  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A10 16
     HIDALGO AUTO SERVICE   1518 W LINCOLN AVE  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A13 18
     ECONO LUBE N TUNE 45   1512 W LINCOLN AVE  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A15 19
     MULLER MUFFLER SHOP   1455 W LINCOLN AVE NW 0 - 1/8 (0.020 mi.) B23 31
     SMITH D K INDUSTRIES   112 N MANCHESTER E 0 - 1/8 (0.026 mi.) C25 32
     STAR TECHNICIAN AUTO   114 N MANCHESTER AVE E 0 - 1/8 (0.029 mi.) C30 36
     ARLO AUTO ELECTRIC I   108 S MANCHESTER ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.070 mi.) 54 57
     B Y G AUTO GLASS INC   1615 W LINCOLN WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.096 mi.) F60 62
     MC COY MOTOR CO*   1600 W LINCOLN AVE W 0 - 1/8 (0.110 mi.) J67 69
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Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 1 records. 

Site Name  Database(s)____________  ____________

METROPOLITAN RESIDENTIAL (PARCEL B  ENVIROSTOR, VCP

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6pvB6LubpYLFveANBYnG3Dk3LXdbu4pAbjvqA5KyYZ7yLvkLFmle4PEVe0lFA5ULNInQ35ecYPMSn4cPGo6x4vtRDmiGkWoW3abwCltKXY.Xdb7tb8S0Cz1m4qKRpAmPAHyf4RyijQP.vsnmqFg33M145joMKxkwymHo6NVUp18TvkqbBwdl3eosLPP4uFIMbzYS9n7uYS.3L3SeFAyy3XXEejuCAbIiN0zCAHUcYTskn8YnGbbn5oXmDAr0kw8s3eeMBf6sXKuLdl9Cb5vU46Me4ITQpJkKAwRyAr7FjsoDvQIKqTj16tbVpEXKvjeeB1ey4.5JLXvCuDu3btDL4KGGYdr4LwFgFqo03I8aevPgAwWlN1Jl8JzUYUYjncRnGX1W3T1iDCCGkOb43K0D3BJWXpfDdYk0b3vO9RsH4Swtpu9LAVGO8ekIj8ZCv6d8qCgN8mMk580MKuk1y7PPAKvkZmuR7o88yJmJ2csnvbiDkNBlLibO54Y3mIhYlpdueMfgu3l1PUfjEKqAVydr6sRtpntPvnEJBPCn4PkkLExbu0hObM7M33K8Y3E1L5wlFd9rVX.TeDkwARaGNBOe4dEtYEdznERxGCAF4TU7DfWBkqUC3.nf5Gk5XxzkdxcTb04B3.Mz4hv4pbKdAAge84DwjQTmvQi5qgCsANIe58LNKeYUyZ0w4sqNZC7u7iJhyS5NB3ivvJGEk5krL39W4xtrmMZAlwD3e69r3
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000NPL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Proposed NPL
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001NPL LIENS

Federal Delisted NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Delisted NPL

Federal CERCLIS list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500FEDERAL FACILITY
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SEMS

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

    4  NR   NR      1      2    1 0.500SEMS-ARCHIVE

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CORRACTS

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500RCRA-TSDF

Federal RCRA generators list

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-LQG
   17  NR   NR    NR      7   10 0.250RCRA-SQG
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-CESQG

Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500LUCIS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US ENG CONTROLS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US INST CONTROL

Federal ERNS list

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001ERNS

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000RESPONSE

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

   14  NR     6      6      1    1 1.000ENVIROSTOR

State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SWF/LF

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

   35  NR   NR     22      6    7 0.500LUST

TC05006557.2r   Page 4
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Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN LUST
    1  NR   NR      1      0    0 0.500SLIC

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FEMA UST
   18  NR   NR    NR      8   10 0.250UST
    1  NR   NR    NR      0    1 0.250AST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250INDIAN UST

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500VCP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN VCP

State and tribal Brownfields sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500BROWNFIELDS

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

    1  NR   NR      0      1    0 0.500US BROWNFIELDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500WMUDS/SWAT
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SWRCY
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001HAULERS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500DEBRIS REGION 9
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500IHS OPEN DUMPS

Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001US HIST CDL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000HIST Cal-Sites
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250SCH
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001CDL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Toxic Pits
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001US CDL

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

   12  NR   NR    NR      6    6 0.250SWEEPS UST
   20  NR   NR    NR      9   11 0.250HIST UST
   11  NR   NR    NR      5    6 0.250CA FID UST

Local Land Records

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001LIENS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001LIENS 2
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500DEED

Records of Emergency Release Reports

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001HMIRS

TC05006557.2r   Page 5



MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    1  NR   NR    NR    NR    1 0.001CHMIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001LDS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001MCS
    2  NR   NR    NR    NR    2 0.001Orange Co. Industrial Site
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001SPILLS 90

Other Ascertainable Records

    1  NR   NR    NR      0    1 0.250RCRA NonGen / NLR
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUDS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000DOD
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SCRD DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001US FIN ASSUR
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001EPA WATCH LIST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.2502020 COR ACTION
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001TSCA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001TRIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001SSTS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000ROD
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RMP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RAATS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001PRP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001PADS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001ICIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001FTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001MLTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001COAL ASH DOE
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500COAL ASH EPA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001PCB TRANSFORMER
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RADINFO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001HIST FTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001DOT OPS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CONSENT
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001INDIAN RESERV
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUSRAP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500UMTRA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001LEAD SMELTERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001US AIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250US MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001ABANDONED MINES
    3  NR   NR    NR    NR    3 0.001FINDS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000UXO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001DOCKET HWC
    1  NR   NR    NR    NR    1 0.001ECHO
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FUELS PROGRAM
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CA BOND EXP. PLAN
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500Cortese
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250CUPA Listings
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250DRYCLEANERS
    1  NR   NR    NR    NR    1 0.001EMI
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001ENF
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001Financial Assurance
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    4  NR   NR    NR    NR    4 0.001HAZNET
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001ICE
   15  NR   NR      7      2    6 0.500HIST CORTESE
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000HWP
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250HWT
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250MWMP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001NPDES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001PEST LIC
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PROC
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Notify 65
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001UIC
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500WASTEWATER PITS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001WDS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250WIP

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000EDR MGP
   25  NR   NR    NR    NR   25 0.125EDR Hist Auto
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.125EDR Hist Cleaner

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RGA LF
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RGA LUST

  187    0    6   37   47   97    0- Totals --

NOTES:

   TP = Target Property

   NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance

   Sites may be listed in more than one database
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     .8965Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     ANAHEIM, CA 928015803Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1516 W LINCOLN AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5629433573Telephone:
     SAM CHOIContact:
     CAL000087864GEPAID:
     1999Year:
     S113054748envid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     1.14Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     ANAHEIM, CA 928015803Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1516 W LINCOLN AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5629433573Telephone:
     SAM CHOI - OWNERContact:
     CAL000087864GEPAID:
     2000Year:
     S113054748envid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.62Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     ANAHEIM, CA 928015803Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1516 W LINCOLN AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5629433573Telephone:
     SAM CHOI - OWNERContact:
     CAL000087864GEPAID:
     2001Year:
     S113054748envid:

HAZNET:

Site 1 of 19 in cluster A
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
135 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92801
1516 W LINCOLN    N/A

A1 HAZNETCAL BEST TRANSMISSION S113054748
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

1 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     OrangeFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     .2502Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     ANAHEIM, CA 928015803Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1516 W LINCOLN AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5629433573Telephone:
     SAM CHOIContact:
     CAL000087864GEPAID:
     1998Year:
     S113054748envid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     1.2510Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     ANAHEIM, CA 928015803Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1516 W LINCOLN AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5629433573Telephone:
     SAM CHOIContact:
     CAL000087864GEPAID:
     1998Year:
     S113054748envid:

     OrangeFacility County:

CAL BEST TRANSMISSION  (Continued) S113054748

                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1998     MAGIC COMPUTER AUTO REPAIR
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1998     JAPANESE ENGINE AUTO SVC CA
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1997     JAPANESE ENGINE AUTO SVC CA
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1996     MAGIC COMPUTER AUTO REPAIR
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1996     JAPANESE ENGINE AUTO SVC CA
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1995     MAGIC COMPUTER AUTO REPAIR
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1994     MAGIC COMPUTER AUTO REPAIR
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1993     MAGIC COMPUTER AUTO REPAIR
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

Site 2 of 19 in cluster A
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
135 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92801
1520 W LINCOLN AVE    N/A

A2 EDR Hist AutoJAPANESE ENGINE AUTO SVC CAL 1021814273

TC05006557.2r   Page 9

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Ra4UVRm3aHH2HbUO4VyP9AomMW3Sw3uHHf6HMQ2zQHL0bXN3mcOHH44EBvOyoNPGPB20AWNo323m2Mx3WUV24hSbQwFh43kR2aahK2TPULdVkB8TdmkH3oU274HxCHvq9OeHVgbWN42NOO24XlApCyDDPVA3.wAQDoXs9zhMwuWaC4whRDpap53slUIOVb83A3mkv3Fb2.tH.bHSf7fHHCkbOZ2BKONU4v22mhyCYPxP8OgAJzoOX7tQMDPWko7KvSgKwgf9P6ueKHO.1e0f6T6TA4CTM8YQUDtA2zhpQbc4HHRjvavG3yeUWiVLU2zMmkF3etUY3HVxHOK3gwHtub4t3JbOBp4l55W9yAhPDe22UAx0ohy7E5MpdWA86OqSyUwld9e0uhBHbP6SofwP66.AcMMv3QLo2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Ra4UVRm3aHH2HbUO4VyP9AomMW3Sw3uHHf6HMQ2zQHL0bXN3mcOHH44EBvOyoNPGPB20AWNo323m2Mx3WUV24hSbQwFh43kR2aahK2TPULdVkB8TdmkH3oU274HxCHvq9OeHVgbWN42NOO24XlApCyDDPVA3.wAQDoXs9zhMwuWaC4whRDpap53slUIOVb83A3mkv3Fb2.tH.bHSf7fHHCkbOZ2BKONU4v22mhyCYPxP8OgAJzoOX7tQMDPWko7KvSgKwgf9P6ueKHO.1e0f6T6TA4CTM8YQUDtA2zhpQbc4HHRjvavG3yeUWiVLU2zMmkF3etUY3HVxHOK3gwHtub4t3JbOBp4l55W9yAhPDe22UAx0ohy7E5MpdWA86OqSyUwld9e0uhBHbP6SofwP66.AcMMv3QLo2


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2012     JAPANESE ENGINE AUTO SVC CAL
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2011     JAPANESE ENGINE AUTO SVC CAL
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2010     JAPANESE ENGINE AUTO SVC CAL
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2009     JAPANESE ENGINE AUTO SVC CAL
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2008     JAPANESE ENGINE AUTO SVC CAL
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2007     JAPANESE ENGINE AUTO SVC CAL
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2006     JAPANESE ENGINE AUTO SVC CAL
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2005     JAPANESE ENGINE AUTO SVC CAL
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2004     JAPANESE ENGINE AUTO SVC CAL
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2003     JAPANESE ENGINE AUTO SVC CAL
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2002     JAPANESE ENGINE AUTO SVC CA
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2001     JAPANESE ENGINE AUTO SVC CA
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2000     JAPANESE ENGINE AUTO SVC CA
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1999     JAPANESE ENGINE AUTO SVC CA

JAPANESE ENGINE AUTO SVC CAL  (Continued) 1021814273

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

STATE MASTER
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110065598990Registry ID:

FINDS:

Site 3 of 19 in cluster A
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
135 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92801
1516 W LINCOLN AVE    N/A

A3 FINDSCALIFORNIA JAPANESE AUTO SERVICE 1023270033

                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2006     SINOX AUTO SERVICE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2005     SINOX AUTO SERVICE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2004     SINOX AUTO SERVICE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2003     SINOX AUTO SERVICE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2002     SINOX AUTO SERVICE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2001     SINOX AUTO SERVICE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2000     SINOX AUTO SERVICE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1999     SINOX AUTO SERVICE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1998     SINOX AUTO SERVICE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1997     SINOX AUTO SERVICE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1994     MARYS GAS & AUTO REPAIR
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1993     MARYS GAS & AUTO REPAIR
                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops1990     A & W TRANSMISSION SERVICE
                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops1989     A & W TRANSMISSION SERVICE
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1988     A & W TRANSMISSION SERVICE
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

Site 4 of 19 in cluster A
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
135 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92801
1514 W LINCOLN    N/A

A4 EDR Hist AutoA & W TRANSMISSION SERVICE 1020936075
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2010     SINOX AUTO SERVICE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2009     SINOX AUTO SERVICE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2008     SINOX AUTO SERVICE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2007     SINOX AUTO SERVICE

A & W TRANSMISSION SERVICE  (Continued) 1020936075

                    -117.93443Longitude:
                    33.83233Latitude:
                    Not reportedPermitting Agency:
                    3646Facility ID:

UST:

Site 5 of 19 in cluster A
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
136 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92801
1512 W LINCOLN AVE # 45    N/A

A5 USTECONO LUBE N TUNE #45 U003939593

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    JONES JEFFOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (714) 772-3400Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    ANAHEIM, CA 92801
                    1520 W LINCOLN AVEContact address:
                    ENVIRONMENTAL  MANAGERContact:
                    ANAHEIM, CA 92801
                    W LINCOLN AVEMailing address:
                    CAD981653314EPA ID:
                    ANAHEIM, CA 92801
                    1520 W LINCOLN AVEFacility address:
                    JONES AUTO BODY & PAINT COFacility name:
                    09/13/1986Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

Site 6 of 19 in cluster A
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
136 ft.

< 1/8 ECHOANAHEIM, CA  92801
FINDS1520 W LINCOLN AVE CAD981653314

A6 RCRA-SQGJONES AUTO BODY & PAINT CO 1000220372
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002738592DFR URL:
                                   110002738592Registry ID:
                                   1000220372Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110002738592Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

JONES AUTO BODY & PAINT CO  (Continued) 1000220372
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     ANAHEIM 92801Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     1512 W LINCOLN AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     7149911521Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     Not reportedRegulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     30011612Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

          1Number Of Tanks:
          WASTE OILContent:
          WSTG:
          OILTank Use:
          02-28-94Active Date:
          500Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          30-011-003646-000001SWRCB Tank Id:
          1Owner Tank Id:
          12-31-88Created Date:
          05-24-94Action Date:
          02-28-94Referral Date:
          44-016077Board Of Equalization:
          1Number:
          3646Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

Site 7 of 19 in cluster A
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
136 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92801
CA FID UST1512 W LINCOLN AVE    N/A

A7 SWEEPS USTECONO LUBE N TUNE #45 S101589423

                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              7538SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              40097Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30County Code:
                                              1987Year:

EMI:

Site 8 of 19 in cluster A
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
136 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92801
1520 W LINCOLN AV    N/A

A8 EMIJONES AUTO BODY&PAINT CO.JEFF S106833592
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              2Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              2Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              7538SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              40097Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30County Code:
                                              1990Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              2Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              2Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:

JONES AUTO BODY&PAINT CO.JEFF  (Continued) S106833592

                                             Not reportedCompany Name:
                                             Not reportedCA DOT PUC/ICC Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Id Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle State:
                                             Not reportedVehicle License Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Make/year:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedResp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedMore Than Two Substances Involved?:
                                             Not reportedProperty Management:
                                             Not reportedEstimated Temperature:
                                             Not reportedSurrounding Area:
                                             Not reportedTime Completed:
                                             Not reportedTime Notified:
                                             Not reportedAgency Incident Number:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id Number:
                                             Not reportedProperty Use:
                                             Not reportedDate Completed:
                                             Not reportedOES Time:
                                             Not reportedOES Date:
                                             09/18/2011OES notification:
                                             1-5547OES Incident Number:

CHMIRS:

Site 9 of 19 in cluster A
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
136 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92801
Orange Co. Industrial Site1514 LINCOLN AVE    N/A

A9 CHMIRSA & W TRANSMISSIONS S109348898

TC05006557.2r   Page 14



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

        WASTE (OR SLOP) OILReleased Chemical:
        Closed pre 1994, file review required to determine closure typeClosure Type:
        CLOSED 3/13/1990Current Status:
        RO0000204Record ID:
        89IC029Case ID:

Orange Co. Industrial Site:

                                             into the storm drain.
                                             underway. It is estimated that 4-5 gallons went
                                             release of sewage into a storm drain. Clean up is
                                             RP states that a manhole over flowed causing theDescription:
                                             Not reportedComments:
                                             Not reportedFatals:
                                             Not reportedInjuries:
                                             Not reportedEvacs:
                                             Not reported#3 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#2 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#1 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#3 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#2 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#1 Pipeline:
                                             Not reportedNumber of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedNumber of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedEvacuations:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #3:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #2:
                                             Not reportedUnknown:
                                             75Quantity Released:
                                             SewageSubstance:
                                             Not reportedE Date:
                                             Storm drainSite Type:
                                             YesContained:
                                             Not reportedAmount:
                                             Anaheim Fire DepartmentAdmin Agency:
                                             9/18/2011Incident Date:
                                             City of AnaheimAgency:
                                             2011Year:
                                             1000Date/Time:
                                             Not reportedOther:
                                             Gal(s)Measure:
                                             Not reportedType:
                                             Not reportedWhat Happened:
                                             Not reportedContainment:
                                             Reporting PartyCleanup By:
                                             Merchant/BusinessSpill Site:
                                             Storm drainWaterway:
                                             YesWaterway Involved:
                                             Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                                             Not reportedReport Date:
                                             Not reportedReporting Officer Name/ID:

A & W TRANSMISSIONS  (Continued) S109348898
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2003     CAL BEST TRANSMISSION COMPANY
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2002     CAL BEST TRANSMISSION COMPANY
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2001     CAL BEST TRANSMISSION COMPANY
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2000     CAL BEST TRANSMISSION COMPANY
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1999     CAL BEST TRANSMISSION COMPANY
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1998     CAL BEST TRANSMISSION COMPANY
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1997     CAL BEST TRANSMISSION COMPANY
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1996     CAL BEST TRANSMISSION COMPANY
                                                            Repair Services, NEC1988     VICMA MOTORS
                                                            Repair Services, NEC1987     VICMA MOTORS
                                                            Repair Services, NEC1986     VICMA MOTORS
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

Site 10 of 19 in cluster A
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
135 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92801
1516 W LINCOLN    N/A

A10 EDR Hist AutoVICMA MOTORS 1020332271

     .0166Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Unspecified solvent mixtureWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD093459485TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     ANAHEIM, CA 928015803Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1512 W LINCOLN AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7149911521Telephone:
     ECONO LUBE N TUNEContact:
     CAL000013816GEPAID:
     1995Year:
     S113026342envid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     1.2091Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAL000113451TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     ANAHEIM, CA 928015803Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1512 W LINCOLN AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7149911521Telephone:
     ECONO LUBE N TUNEContact:
     CAL000013816GEPAID:
     1996Year:
     S113026342envid:

HAZNET:

Site 11 of 19 in cluster A
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
135 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92801
1512 WEST LINCOLN    N/A

A11 HAZNETECONO LUBE N TUNE #45 S113026342

TC05006557.2r   Page 16



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     OrangeFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     .2293Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAL000113451TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     ANAHEIM, CA 928015803Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1512 W LINCOLN AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7149911521Telephone:
     ECONO LUBE N TUNEContact:
     CAL000013816GEPAID:
     1994Year:
     S113026342envid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     .3544Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAL000113451TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     ANAHEIM, CA 928015803Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1512 W LINCOLN AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7149911521Telephone:
     ECONO LUBE N TUNEContact:
     CAL000013816GEPAID:
     1995Year:
     S113026342envid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     .6880Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percentWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD981696420TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     ANAHEIM, CA 928015803Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1512 W LINCOLN AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7149911521Telephone:
     ECONO LUBE N TUNEContact:
     CAL000013816GEPAID:
     1995Year:
     S113026342envid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:

ECONO LUBE N TUNE #45  (Continued) S113026342
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

1 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

ECONO LUBE N TUNE #45  (Continued) S113026342

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

STATE MASTER
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110055784370Registry ID:

FINDS:

Site 12 of 19 in cluster A
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
135 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92801
1518 W LINCOLN AVE    N/A

A12 FINDSHIDALGO AUTO SERVICE 1016428261

                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2014     HIDALGO AUTO SERVICE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2013     HIDALGO AUTO SERVICE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2012     HIDALGO AUTO SERVICE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2011     HIDALGO AUTO SERVICE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2010     HIDALGO AUTO SERVICE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2009     HIDALGO AUTO SERVICE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2008     HIDALGO AUTO SERVICE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2007     HIDALGO AUTO SERVICE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2006     HIDALGO AUTO SERVICE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2005     HIDALGO AUTO SERVICE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2004     HIDALGO AUTO SERVICE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2003     HIDALGO AUTO SERVICE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2002     HIDALGO AUTO SERVICE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2001     HIDALGO AUTO SERVICE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2001     HIDALGO AUTO SERVICE
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1988     G & B AUTO GLASS INC
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1987     G & B AUTO GLASS INC
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1986     G & B AUTO GLASS INC
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

Site 13 of 19 in cluster A
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
135 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92801
1518 W LINCOLN AVE    N/A

A13 EDR Hist AutoHIDALGO AUTO SERVICE 1021230739

TC05006557.2r   Page 18

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2h2jhA1qjI84Ap2YqM16IW2S4kAEpuAuYD2SMu1Y6w28hg1YjT7WAB1jqT83IU3x4h9spu2nYR84MG2Xh92ijs2BAc1Tqt6yIU1d4M1wpW7rYp6kM36n6Z83WQ0wSq3nkJscEn2LhP21jU1WADTrqX24Ii2A4I4mpt1aYl3IM7746z4HWO5cSq3KkA1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2h2jhA1qjI84Ap2YqM16IW2S4kAEpuAuYD2SMu1Y6w28hg1YjT7WAB1jqT83IU3x4h9spu2nYR84MG2Xh92ijs2BAc1Tqt6yIU1d4M1wpW7rYp6kM36n6Z83WQ0wSq3nkJscEn2LhP21jU1WADTrqX24Ii2A4I4mpt1aYl3IM7746z4HWO5cSq3KkA1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2h2jhA1qjI84Ap2YqM16IW2S4kAEpuAuYD2SMu1Y6w28hg1YjT7WAB1jqT83IU3x4h9spu2nYR84MG2Xh92ijs2BAc1Tqt6yIU1d4M1wpW7rYp6kM36n6Z83WQ0wSq3nkJscEn2LhP21jU1WAD2rqX14Ii2A4I7mpt5aYl3IM7946z3HWO7cSq2KkA1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2h2jhA1qjI84Ap2YqM16IW2S4kAEpuAuYD2SMu1Y6w28hg1YjT7WAB1jqT83IU3x4h9spu2nYR84MG2Xh92ijs2BAc1Tqt6yIU1d4M1wpW7rYp6kM36n6Z83WQ0wSq3nkJscEn2LhP21jU1WAD2rqX14Ii2A4I7mpt5aYl3IM7946z3HWO7cSq2KkA1


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     OrangeFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.62Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     ANAHEIM, CA 928015803Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1516 W LINCOLN AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7149568401Telephone:
     YOUNG YOONContact:
     CAL000225171GEPAID:
     2002Year:
     S113113670envid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.62Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     ANAHEIM, CA 928015803Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1516 W LINCOLN AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7149568401Telephone:
     YOUNG YOONContact:
     CAL000225171GEPAID:
     2003Year:
     S113113670envid:

HAZNET:

Site 14 of 19 in cluster A
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
135 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92801
1516 W LINCOLN AVE    N/A

A14 HAZNETCAL BEST TRANSMISSION S113113670

                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1991     SHAFIK AND RUDY INC
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1990     SHAFIK AND RUDY INC
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1989     SHAFIK AND RUDY INC
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1988     SHAFIK AND RUDY INC
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1987     SHAFIK AND RUDY INC
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

Site 15 of 19 in cluster A
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
135 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92801
1512 W LINCOLN AVE    N/A

A15 EDR Hist AutoECONO LUBE N TUNE 45 1020137021

TC05006557.2r   Page 19



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

        WASTE (OR SLOP) OILReleased Chemical:
        Closure certification issuedClosure Type:
        CLOSED 3/31/1994Current Status:
        RO0000483Record ID:
        94IC006Case ID:

        WASTE (OR SLOP) OILReleased Chemical:
        Voluntary Cleanup Program TerminationClosure Type:
        CLOSED 5/21/1996Current Status:
        RO0000466Record ID:
        94IC002Case ID:

Orange Co. Industrial Site:

Site 16 of 19 in cluster A
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
135 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92801
1541 W LINCOLN AVE    N/A

A16 Orange Co. Industrial SiteAAMCO TRANSMISSIONS S101126260

     OrangeFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     276.0000Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Contaminated soil from site clean-upWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD980883177TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SANTA ANA, CA 927050000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     0000000000Telephone:
     LINCOLN AUTOMOTIVE LTDContact:
     CAC000242985GEPAID:
     1994Year:
     S112837742envid:

HAZNET:

Site 17 of 19 in cluster A
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
135 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92801
1514 WEST LINCOLN AVENUE    N/A

A17 HAZNET1X LINCOLN AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED S112837742

                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2014     STAR AUTO SMOG
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2013     STAR AUTO SMOG
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

3 ft. Site 1 of 6 in cluster B
0.001 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
137 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92801
1568 W LINCOLN AVE UNIT B    N/A

B18 EDR Hist AutoSTAR AUTO SMOG 1021939574

TC05006557.2r   Page 20



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (714) 774-5823Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    ANAHEIM, CA 92801
                    1440 W LINCOLN AVEOwner/operator address:
                    JIFFY LUBEOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (714) 774-5823Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    ANAHEIM, CA 92801
                    1440 W LINCOLN AVEContact address:
                    RICHARD  HYNANContact:
                    CAD983582693EPA ID:
                    ANAHEIM, CA 92801
                    1440 W LINCOLN AVEFacility address:
                    JIFFY LUBEFacility name:
                    12/18/1992Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

HAZNET
ECHO

30 ft. FINDSSite 18 of 19 in cluster A
0.006 mi. CA FID UST

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
137 ft.

< 1/8 SWEEPS USTANAHEIM, CA  92801
ENE UST1440 W LINCOLN AVE CAD983582693
A19 RCRA-SQGJIFFY LUBE 1000594439
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    110002844593Registry ID:

FINDS:

     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     ANAHEIM 92801Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     23436  MADEROMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     7147745823Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     Not reportedRegulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     30009994Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          Not reportedSTG:
          Not reportedTank Use:
          Not reportedActive Date:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedSWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          06-30-90Created Date:
          03-19-92Action Date:
          03-19-92Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          10786Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

                    -117.93365Longitude:
                    33.83221Latitude:
                    Not reportedPermitting Agency:
                    10786Facility ID:

UST:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:

JIFFY LUBE  (Continued) 1000594439
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     1994Year:
     1000594439envid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     5.8378Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified aqueous solutionWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD099452708TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     ANAHEIM, CA 928010000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1440 W LINCOLN AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7147745823Telephone:
     JIFFY LUBEContact:
     CAD983582693GEPAID:
     1994Year:
     1000594439envid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     1.6221Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified aqueous solutionWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD099452708TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     ANAHEIM, CA 928010000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1440 W LINCOLN AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7147745823Telephone:
     JIFFY LUBEContact:
     CAD983582693GEPAID:
     1995Year:
     1000594439envid:

HAZNET:

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002844593DFR URL:
                                   110002844593Registry ID:
                                   1000594439Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

JIFFY LUBE  (Continued) 1000594439
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=252o5211o386272S1f1M3q2d6dAf7mAESs2Bft17My2o5R1XoX7K2X1d1m853z3z6v9H7F2aS98.fC2M5a2uoB2o2A1i1L6I3U1R6A1f747.S16sfX6qMa8sqG0pdz3Kdisefa2c5O24oa1z2w2E151o3i1c6H1C726rSAAqfy5xM25Lqa4bdVAXdF1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=252o5211o386272S1f1M3q2d6dAf7mAESs2Bft17My2o5R1XoX7K2X1d1m853z3z6v9H7F2aS98.fC2M5a2uoB2o2A1i1L6I3U1R6A1f747.S16sfX6qMa8sqG0pdz3Kdisefa2c5O24oa1z2w2E151o3i1c6H1C726rSAAqfy5xM25Lqa4bdVAXdF1


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

additional CA_HAZNET: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     OrangeFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.2293Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD099452708TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     ANAHEIM, CA 928010000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1440 W LINCOLN AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7147745823Telephone:
     JIFFY LUBEContact:
     CAD983582693GEPAID:
     1993Year:
     1000594439envid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     .6880Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Unspecified aqueous solutionWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD099452708TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     ANAHEIM, CA 928010000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1440 W LINCOLN AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7147745823Telephone:
     JIFFY LUBEContact:
     CAD983582693GEPAID:
     1994Year:
     1000594439envid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     2.2100Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD099452708TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     ANAHEIM, CA 928010000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1440 W LINCOLN AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7147745823Telephone:
     JIFFY LUBEContact:
     CAD983582693GEPAID:

JIFFY LUBE  (Continued) 1000594439
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Gsq6xpTGvxysyTuqnLw3rzlxQWBpOEjTvdiAI5dvBhhxli1y5LM40R.yU3DTfMuuBPI3GHwnRwkLtmCwETk4DDMrtuPzwy.lDXSC5ExQoXmWUzZBmm5CtWSO6zyEKX5jm784eyKvGzlduaTigZU3hc7I1J35xtJdGSt6H5nG8GUsjlQqKzc3Pfix8rmpIPDTaaV9yNVvsJfxMvlyFQS3RgbyeUSTQAzuCBuAXhTnpGNLRWbwysI5J7Kr1ibzkfllnudBHo9QPQMWOFHB.sM4tlSOmQwEaJgjeEbAYgpvlhzdXEkif6Y6fC5G38FsoNyqk8T4FKZxF3wpkXoTRBX4YZ8vNYMxleay5Gl38n.y4oxTFNwu7Hs8zPCnocoLo4Xw1Xe3qVYrauRzBNRl3Dw3yFGQJagWe9rB5iQ9BXiOEB1ELdUjFPR8hPmvvrFdgDTiase8GM6IrSD5cRLdOKhAtuQBwQahCANhJHU2na7l0c9i3GF1NXa5LAU5UbXLAvRMAnkuAxM0WlcRbCH.gjh68lyGdqNsJEWqX6B4UWdxESRplKvTlF13yVwvDu5xgPYyxYF43xJySKYT0GBupee3PcNnvPlLj.ZwIBn3OEAr7IPzQBwl6tk3Rd0QSTQWf0fBhur8.BeO4NSERh6jzpcC7x0vzAEdNMPiL537Eb3I3PN5MUCdfKA7egeBkxChnQhh8PL60C7ltfxiyQz19feCC0w5lakLbzyMKsI3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Gsq6xpTGvxysyTuqnLw3rzlxQWBpOEjTvdiAI5dvBhhxli1y5LM40R.yU3DTfMuuBPI3GHwnRwkLtmCwETk4DDMrtuPzwy.lDXSC5ExQoXmWUzZBmm5CtWSO6zyEKX5jm784eyKvGzlduaTigZU3hc7I1J35xtJdGSt6H5nG8GUsjlQqKzc3Pfix8rmpIPDTaaV9yNVvsJfxMvlyFQS3RgbyeUSTQAzuCBuAXhTnpGNLRWbwysI5J7Kr1ibzkfllnudBHo9QPQMWOFHB.sM4tlSOmQwEaJgjeEbAYgpvlhzdXEkif6Y6fC5G38FsoNyqk8T4FKZxF3wpkXoTRBX4YZ8vNYMxleay5Gl38n.y4oxTFNwu7Hs8zPCnocoLo4Xw1Xe3qVYrauRzBNRl3Dw3yFGQJagWe9rB5iQ9BXiOEB1ELdUjFPR8hPmvvrFdgDTiase8GM6IrSD5cRLdOKhAtuQBwQahCANhJHU2na7l0c9i3GF1NXa5LAU5UbXLAvRMAnkuAxM0WlcRbCH.gjh68lyGdqNsJEWqX6B4UWdxESRplKvTlF13yVwvDu5xgPYyxYF43xJySKYT0GBupee3PcNnvPlLj.ZwIBn3OEAr7IPzQBwl6tk3Rd0QSTQWf0fBhur8.BeO4NSERh6jzpcC7x0vzAEdNMPiL537Eb3I3PN5MUCdfKA7egeBkxChnQhh8PL60C7ltfxiyQz19feCC0w5lakLbzyMKsI3


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1975     DUFF R P TEXACO
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1974     DUFF R P TEXACO
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1973     DUFF R P TEXACO
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

30 ft. Site 19 of 19 in cluster A
0.006 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
137 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92801
ENE 1440 W LINCOLN AVE    N/A
A20 EDR Hist AutoDUFF R P TEXACO 1022023413

                              T0605901805Global Id:
Status History:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              dwilson@anaheim.netEmail:
                              ANAHEIMCity:
                              201 S. ANAHEIM BLVD. #601Address:
                              ANAHEIM CITYOrganization Name:
                              RICHARD O. WILSONContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0605901805Global Id:

                              9517824495Phone Number:
                              cbernhardt@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              RIVERSIDECity:
                              3737 MAIN STREET, SUITE 500Address:
                              SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)Organization Name:
                              CARL BERNHARDTContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0605901805Global Id:

Contact:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              DieselPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              SoilPotential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              Not reportedLOC Case Number:
                              083002574TRB Case Number:
                              ANAHEIM CITYLocal Agency:
                              ROWCase Worker:
                              ANAHEIM CITYLead Agency:
                              07/31/1995Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -117.9323478Longitude:
                              33.8312728Latitude:
                              T0605901805Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

74 ft. Site 1 of 13 in cluster C
0.014 mi. NPDES

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
137 ft.

< 1/8 HIST CORTESEANAHEIM, CA  92802
ESE Orange Co. Industrial Site101 N MANCHESTER AVE    N/A
C21 LUSTIMPORT AUTO FACILITY S101335413
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                  CENTERCross Street:
                                                  approved site
                                                  Excavate and Dispose - remove contaminated soil and dispose inAbate Method:
                                                  Not reportedQty Leaked:
                                                  DieselSubstance:
                                                  Soil onlyCase Type:
                                                  Not reportedLocal Case Num:
                                                  083002574TCase Number:
                                                  Case ClosedFacility Status:
                                                  Santa Ana RegionRegional Board:
                                                  OrangeCounty:
                                                  8Region:

LUST REG 8:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              10/14/1994Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0605901805Global Id:

                              Closure/No Further Action LetterAction:
                              07/31/1995Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605901805Global Id:

                              File reviewAction:
                              10/11/2013Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605901805Global Id:

                              Leak StoppedAction:
                              10/14/1994Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0605901805Global Id:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              10/14/1994Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0605901805Global Id:

                              Closure/No Further Action LetterAction:
                              07/31/1995Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605901805Global Id:

Regulatory Activities:

                              10/28/1994Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0605901805Global Id:

                              10/14/1994Status Date:
                              Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                              T0605901805Global Id:

                              07/31/1995Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:

IMPORT AUTO FACILITY  (Continued) S101335413
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    30Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

HIST CORTESE:

        WASTE (OR SLOP) OIL, ORGANIC COMPOUNDSReleased Chemical:
        Closure certification issuedClosure Type:
        CLOSED 1/16/1997Current Status:
        RO0000542Record ID:
        96IC021Case ID:

Orange Co. Industrial Site:

Not reportedSummary:
                                                  Not reportedWork Suspended:
                                                  Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
                                                  Not reportedPriority:
                                                  Not reportedBeneficial:
                                                  COASTAL PLAIN OF ORAHydr Basin #:
                                                  30011Local Agency:
                                                  Local AgencyLead Agency:
                                                  ROWStaff Initials:
                                                  CABStaff:
                                                  *MTBE Class:
                                                  Not Required to be Tested.MTBE Tested:
                                                  0MTBE Fuel:
                                                  Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
                                                  0MTBE Concentration:
                                                  Not reportedMax MTBE GW:
                                                  Not reportedMTBE Date:
                                                  -117.932186Longitude:
                                                  33.8311443Latitude:
                                                  LUSTOversite Program:
                                                  Not reportedInterim:
                                                  Not reportedFacility Contact:
                                                  Not reportedOperator:
                                                  Not reportedSoil Qualifies:
                                                  Not reportedGW Qualifies:
                                                  12/13/1994Enter Date:
                                                  Not reportedDate Post Remedial Action Monitoring:
                                                  Not reportedDate Remedial Action Underway:
                                                  Not reportedDate Remediation Plan Submitted:
                                                  Not reportedDate Pollution Characterization Began:
                                                  Not reportedDate Prelim Assessment Workplan Submitted:
                                                  7/31/1995Close Date:
                                                  Not reportedEnforcement Date:
                                                  10/14/1994Discover Date:
                                                  Not reportedDate Preliminary Assessment Began:
                                                  10/28/1994Date Confirmation of Leak Began:
                                                  12/13/1994Enter Date:
                                                  10/14/1994How Stopped Date:
                                                  T0605901805Global ID:
                                                  TankLeak Source:
                                                  CorrosionLeak Cause:
                                                  Not reportedHow Stopped:
                                                  Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
                                                  Not reportedFunding:
                                                  CLOSEnf Type:

IMPORT AUTO FACILITY  (Continued) S101335413
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             714-776-9900EMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             CaliforniaDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             Private BusinessOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             oparada07@yahoo.comOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             714-299-1194OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Oscar ParadaOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             92802OPERATOR ZIP:
                                             CaliforniaOPERATOR STATE:
                                             AnaheimOPERATOR CITY:
                                             101 N Manchester AveOPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             Import Auto Supply SalvageOPERATOR NAME:
                                             oparada07@yahoo.comFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             714-776-9900FACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Oscar ParadaFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             SqFtPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             27000PLACE SIZE:
                                             5/25/2005STATUS DATE:
                                             ActiveSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             5/25/2005PROCESSED DATE:
                                             5/9/2008RECEIVED DATE:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Zip:
                                             Not reportedDischarge State:
                                             Not reportedDischarge City:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Address:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Name:
                                             Not reportedTermination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedEffective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedProgram Type:
                                             8 30I019544WDID:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:
                                             IndustrialRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             Not reportedOrder No:
                                             288934Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             8Region:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id:
                                             Not reportedFacility Status:
                                             Not reportedNpdes Number:

NPDES:

                    083002574TReg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:

IMPORT AUTO FACILITY  (Continued) S101335413
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                             Not reportedOPERATOR STATE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CITY:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR NAME:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             Not reportedPLACE SIZE:
                                             Not reportedSTATUS DATE:
                                             Not reportedSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             Not reportedPROCESSED DATE:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVED DATE:
                                             92802Discharge Zip:
                                             CaliforniaDischarge State:
                                             AnaheimDischarge City:
                                             101 N Manchester AveDischarge Address:
                                             Import Auto Supply SalvageDischarge Name:
                                             Not reportedTermination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             05/25/2005Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             IndustrialProgram Type:
                                             8 30I019544WDID:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:
                                             EnrolleeRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             97-03-DWQOrder No:
                                             288934Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             8Region:
                                             0Agency Id:
                                             ActiveFacility Status:
                                             CAS000001Npdes Number:

                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             5015-Motor Vehicle Parts, UsedPRIMARY SIC:
                                             28-JUL-15CERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             OwnerCERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             Oscar ParadaCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             Storm DrainRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             NDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:

IMPORT AUTO FACILITY  (Continued) S101335413
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedPRIMARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             Not reportedDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ZIP:

IMPORT AUTO FACILITY  (Continued) S101335413

                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops1994     PONTIUS CORPORATION
                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops1993     PONTIUS CORPORATION
                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops1992     PONTIUS CORPORATION
                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops1991     PONTIUS CORPORATION
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

97 ft. Site 2 of 6 in cluster B
0.018 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
137 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92801
NW 1541 W LINCOLN AVE    N/A
B22 EDR Hist AutoPONTIUS CORPORATION 1020194896
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1978     MULLER MUFFLER SHOP
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1977     MULLER MUFFLER SHOP
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1976     UNITED MUFFLER SHOP
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1976     MULLER MUFFLER SHOP
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1975     UNITED MUFFLER SHOP
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1974     UNITED MUFFLER SHOP
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1973     UNITED MUFFLER SHOP
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1972     MULLERS MUFFLER SERVICE
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1971     MULLERS MUFFLER SERVICE
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1970     MULLERS MUFFLER SERVICE
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1969     MULLERS MUFFLER SERVICE
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

105 ft. Site 3 of 6 in cluster B
0.020 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
135 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92801
NW 1455 W LINCOLN AVE    N/A
B23 EDR Hist AutoMULLER MUFFLER SHOP 1020370219

                              RICHARD O. WILSONContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0605901683Global Id:

                              9517824495Phone Number:
                              cbernhardt@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              RIVERSIDECity:
                              3737 MAIN STREET, SUITE 500Address:
                              SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)Organization Name:
                              CARL BERNHARDTContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0605901683Global Id:

Contact:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              SoilPotential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              Not reportedLOC Case Number:
                              083002309TRB Case Number:
                              ANAHEIM CITYLocal Agency:
                              ROWCase Worker:
                              ANAHEIM CITYLead Agency:
                              03/30/1996Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -117.932199Longitude:
                              33.8314473Latitude:
                              T0605901683Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

121 ft. Site 2 of 13 in cluster C
0.023 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
135 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92802
East 110 N MANCHESTER AVE    N/A
C24 LUSTIMPORT AUTO SUPPLY S101307724

TC05006557.2r   Page 31
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              04/28/1993Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0605901683Global Id:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              02/19/1993Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0605901683Global Id:

                              Closure/No Further Action LetterAction:
                              03/30/1996Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605901683Global Id:

Regulatory Activities:

                              04/18/1993Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0605901683Global Id:

                              02/19/1993Status Date:
                              Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                              T0605901683Global Id:

                              03/30/1996Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              T0605901683Global Id:

Status History:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              dwilson@anaheim.netEmail:
                              ANAHEIMCity:
                              201 S. ANAHEIM BLVD. #601Address:
                              ANAHEIM CITYOrganization Name:

IMPORT AUTO SUPPLY  (Continued) S101307724

                                                            Industrial Machinery, NEC1988     SMITH D K INDUSTRIES INC
                                                            Industrial Machinery, NEC1987     SMITH D K INDUSTRIES INC
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

138 ft. Site 3 of 13 in cluster C
0.026 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
135 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92802
East 112 N MANCHESTER    N/A
C25 EDR Hist AutoSMITH D K INDUSTRIES INC 1021074298
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                  Not reportedBeneficial:
                                                  COASTAL PLAIN OF ORAHydr Basin #:
                                                  30011Local Agency:
                                                  Local AgencyLead Agency:
                                                  ROWStaff Initials:
                                                  CABStaff:
                                                  *MTBE Class:
                                                  Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.MTBE Tested:
                                                  1MTBE Fuel:
                                                  Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
                                                  0MTBE Concentration:
                                                  Not reportedMax MTBE GW:
                                                  Not reportedMTBE Date:
                                                  -117.932199Longitude:
                                                  33.8314473Latitude:
                                                  LUSTOversite Program:
                                                  Not reportedInterim:
                                                  Not reportedFacility Contact:
                                                  Not reportedOperator:
                                                  Not reportedSoil Qualifies:
                                                  Not reportedGW Qualifies:
                                                  9/20/1993Enter Date:
                                                  Not reportedDate Post Remedial Action Monitoring:
                                                  Not reportedDate Remedial Action Underway:
                                                  Not reportedDate Remediation Plan Submitted:
                                                  Not reportedDate Pollution Characterization Began:
                                                  Not reportedDate Prelim Assessment Workplan Submitted:
                                                  3/30/1996Close Date:
                                                  Not reportedEnforcement Date:
                                                  2/19/1993Discover Date:
                                                  Not reportedDate Preliminary Assessment Began:
                                                  4/18/1993Date Confirmation of Leak Began:
                                                  9/20/1993Enter Date:
                                                  Not reportedHow Stopped Date:
                                                  T0605901683Global ID:
                                                  Not reportedLeak Source:
                                                  Not reportedLeak Cause:
                                                  Not reportedHow Stopped:
                                                  Not reportedHow Discovered:
                                                  Not reportedFunding:
                                                  Not reportedEnf Type:
                                                  Not reportedCross Street:
                                                  Not reportedAbate Method:
                                                  Not reportedQty Leaked:
                                                  GasolineSubstance:
                                                  Soil onlyCase Type:
                                                  Not reportedLocal Case Num:
                                                  083002309TCase Number:
                                                  Case ClosedFacility Status:
                                                  Santa Ana RegionRegional Board:
                                                  OrangeCounty:
                                                  8Region:

LUST REG 8:

145 ft. Site 4 of 13 in cluster C
0.027 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
136 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92802
East HIST CORTESE110 MANCHESTER AVE    N/A
C26 LUSTIMPORT AUTO SUPPLY S102852344
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    083002309TReg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    30Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

HIST CORTESE:

Not reportedSummary:
                                                  Not reportedWork Suspended:
                                                  Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
                                                  Not reportedPriority:

IMPORT AUTO SUPPLY  (Continued) S102852344

                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1970     FRANKWHART CORP
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1969     FRANKWHART CORP
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1969     FRANKWHART CORP
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

146 ft. Site 5 of 13 in cluster C
0.028 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
137 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92802
ESE 1520 W CENTER ST    N/A
C27 EDR Hist AutoFRANKWHART CORP 1020445981

                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops2014     CAL TRANSMISSION
                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops2013     CAL TRANSMISSION
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

147 ft. Site 6 of 13 in cluster C
0.028 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
137 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92802
ESE 1512 W CENTER ST    N/A
C28 EDR Hist AutoCAL TRANSMISSION 1020195196

                    USContact country:
                    ANAHEIM, CA 92802
                    114 N MANCHESTERContact address:
                    STEVE  BUNYARDContact:
                    ANAHEIM, CA 92802
                    N MANCHESTERMailing address:
                    CAD983597816EPA ID:
                    ANAHEIM, CA 92802
                    114 N MANCHESTERFacility address:
                    HYDRAMATIC PERFORMANCEFacility name:
                    07/29/1991Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

154 ft. Site 7 of 13 in cluster C
0.029 mi. ECHO

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
135 ft.

< 1/8 FINDSANAHEIM, CA  92802
East Orange Co. Industrial Site114 N MANCHESTER CAD983597816
C29 RCRA-SQGHYDRAMATIC PERFORMANCE 1000595826
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        WASTE (OR SLOP) OILReleased Chemical:
        Closure certification issuedClosure Type:
        CLOSED 8/12/1993Current Status:
        RO0000451Record ID:
        93IC009Case ID:

Orange Co. Industrial Site:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    DAVE SMITHOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (714) 999-6930Contact telephone:

HYDRAMATIC PERFORMANCE  (Continued) 1000595826
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002855116DFR URL:
                                   110002855116Registry ID:
                                   1000595826Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110002855116Registry ID:

FINDS:

HYDRAMATIC PERFORMANCE  (Continued) 1000595826

                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2007     STAR TECHNICIAN AUTO REPAIR I
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2006     STAR TECHNICIAN AUTO REPAIR I
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2005     STAR TECHNICIAN AUTO REPAIR I
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2004     STAR TECHNICIAN AUTO REPAIR I
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2003     STAR TECHNICIAN AUTO REPAIR I
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2002     STAR TECHNICIAN AUTO REPAIR I
                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops1993     BUNYARD STEVE
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1992     MJ SERVICES INC
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1992     PERFORMANCE PROTOTYPES INC
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1991     PERFORMANCE PROTOTYPES INC
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1991     MJ SERVICES INC
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1990     PERFORMANCE PROTOTYPES INC
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

154 ft. Site 8 of 13 in cluster C
0.029 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
135 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92802
East 114 N MANCHESTER AVE    N/A
C30 EDR Hist AutoSTAR TECHNICIAN AUTO REPAIR I 1020592261

          02-11-92Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          1335Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

165 ft. Site 9 of 13 in cluster C
0.031 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
137 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92802
ESE CA FID UST1408 W CENTER    N/A
C31 SWEEPS USTTHE EARLS PLUMBING INC S101619852
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     ANAHEIM 92802Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     1533 W LINCOLN AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     7147723470Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     Not reportedRegulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     30003535Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          WSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          Not reportedActive Date:
          2000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          30-011-001335-000002SWRCB Tank Id:
          840Owner Tank Id:
          12-31-88Created Date:
          02-11-92Action Date:
          02-11-92Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          1335Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          2Number Of Tanks:
          LEADEDContent:
          WSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          Not reportedActive Date:
          1000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          30-011-001335-000001SWRCB Tank Id:
          840Owner Tank Id:
          12-31-88Created Date:
          02-11-92Action Date:

THE EARLS PLUMBING INC  (Continued) S101619852
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              Stock Inventor, 10Leak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00005000Tank Capacity:
                              1972Year Installed:
                              3Container Num:
                              003Tank Num:

                              Stock Inventor, 10Leak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              PREMIUMType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00005000Tank Capacity:
                              1972Year Installed:
                              2Container Num:
                              002Tank Num:

                              Stock Inventor, 10Leak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              DIESELType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00010000Tank Capacity:
                              1972Year Installed:
                              1Container Num:
                              001Tank Num:

                              0003Total Tanks:
                              SAN DIEGO, CA 92108Owner City,St,Zip:
                              123 CAMINO DELA REINAOwner Address:
                              UNION OIL COMPANY OF CALIFORNIOwner Name:
                              7147746450Telephone:
                              N/AContact Name:
                              Not reportedOther Type:
                              OtherFacility Type:
                              00000055174Facility ID:
                              STATERegion:
                              Not reportedURL:
                              Not reportedFile Number:

HIST UST:

165 ft. Site 10 of 13 in cluster C
0.031 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
137 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92801
ESE 1408 W CENTER ST    N/A
C32 HIST USTL.B. PENHALL COMPANY, INC. U001578551

                    -117.93245Longitude:
                    33.83123Latitude:
                    Not reportedPermitting Agency:
                    1335Facility ID:

UST:

165 ft. Site 11 of 13 in cluster C
0.031 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
137 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92802
ESE HIST UST1408 W CENTER ST    N/A
C33 USTTHE EARLS PLUMBING INC U001578621
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              NoneLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              REGULARType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00002000Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              2Container Num:
                              002Tank Num:

                              NoneLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00001000Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              1Container Num:
                              001Tank Num:

                              0002Total Tanks:
                              ANAHEIM, CA 92801Owner City,St,Zip:
                              1533 WEST LINCOLN AVENUEOwner Address:
                              THE EARL’S PLUMBING, INC.Owner Name:
                              7147723470Telephone:
                              STEVEN NELLESENContact Name:
                              PLUMBEROther Type:
                              OtherFacility Type:
                              00000002789Facility ID:
                              STATERegion:
                              Not reportedURL:
                              Not reportedFile Number:

HIST UST:

THE EARLS PLUMBING INC  (Continued) U001578621

                              Not reportedTank Used for:
                              Not reportedTank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              Not reportedContainer Num:
                              Not reportedTank Num:

                              Not reportedTotal Tanks:
                              Not reportedOwner City,St,Zip:
                              Not reportedOwner Address:
                              Not reportedOwner Name:
                              Not reportedTelephone:
                              Not reportedContact Name:
                              Not reportedOther Type:
                              Not reportedFacility Type:
                              Not reportedFacility ID:
                              Not reportedRegion:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002D6C0.pdfURL:
                              0002D6C0File Number:

HIST UST:

165 ft. Site 12 of 13 in cluster C
0.031 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
137 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92801
ESE 1408 WEST CENTER    N/A
C34 HIST USTLB PENHALL COMPANY INC S118412258
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

                              Not reportedLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:

LB PENHALL COMPANY INC  (Continued) S118412258

          1Number Of Tanks:
          JET FUELContent:
          PSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          Not reportedActive Date:
          550Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          30-011-001951-000001SWRCB Tank Id:
          428Owner Tank Id:
          12-31-88Created Date:
          03-18-92Action Date:
          03-18-92Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          1951Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

                    -117.93636Longitude:
                    33.83267Latitude:
                    Not reportedPermitting Agency:
                    1951Facility ID:

UST:

166 ft. Site 4 of 6 in cluster B
0.031 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
137 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92801
WNW SWEEPS UST1557 W LINCOLN AVE    N/A
B35 USTRON BROWNS AUTO CENTER U003779637

     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     ANAHEIM 92801Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     1557 W LINCOLNMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     7147748861Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     Not reportedRegulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     30003900Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

166 ft. Site 5 of 6 in cluster B
0.031 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
137 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92801
WNW 1557 W LINCOLN AVE    N/A
B36 CA FID USTRON BROWNS AUTO CENTER S101589220
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:

RON BROWNS AUTO CENTER  (Continued) S101589220

                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1994     ONE STOP SALES SERVICE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1993     ONE STOP SALES SERVICE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1993     GAYNORS IMPORTS
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1992     ONE STOP SALES SERVICE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1992     GAYNORS IMPORTS
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1991     ONE STOP SALES SERVICE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1990     ONE STOP SALES SERVICE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1989     HERRERA AUTOMOTIVE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1989     ONE STOP SALES SERVICE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1988     ONE STOP SALES SERVICE
                                                            New And Used Car Dealers1987     WESTLAND FIAT
                                                            New And Used Car Dealers1986     WESTLAND FIAT
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

166 ft. Site 6 of 6 in cluster B
0.031 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
137 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92801
WNW 1557 W LINCOLN AVE    N/A
B37 EDR Hist AutoONE STOP SALES SERVICE 1020139541

                    -117.93533Longitude:
                    33.83141Latitude:
                    Not reportedPermitting Agency:
                    1750Facility ID:

UST:

208 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster D
0.039 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
136 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92802
SW 1516 W EMBASSY ST    N/A
D38 USTHARBOR PALLET COMPANY U003779304

                              AMCase Worker:
                              ORANGE COUNTY LOPLead Agency:
                              02/25/1991Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -117.9354731Longitude:
                              33.8313293Latitude:
                              T0605901164Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

208 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster D
0.039 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
136 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92802
SW HIST CORTESE1516 EMBASSY ST    N/A
D39 LUSTHARBOR PALLET COMPANY S101126243
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                  083001524TCase Number:
                                                  Case ClosedFacility Status:
                                                  Santa Ana RegionRegional Board:
                                                  OrangeCounty:
                                                  8Region:

LUST REG 8:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              05/02/1990Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0605901164Global Id:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              05/02/1990Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0605901164Global Id:

Regulatory Activities:

                              05/02/1990Status Date:
                              Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                              T0605901164Global Id:

                              02/25/1991Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              T0605901164Global Id:

Status History:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              phannon@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              RIVERSIDECity:
                              3737 MAIN STREET, SUITE 500Address:
                              SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)Organization Name:
                              PATRICIA HANNONContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0605901164Global Id:

                              7144336011Phone Number:
                              amartinez@ochca.comEmail:
                              SANTA ANACity:
                              1241 E. DYER ROAD SUITE 120Address:
                              ORANGE COUNTY LOPOrganization Name:
                              ANTHONY MARTINEZContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0605901164Global Id:

Contact:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              DieselPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              SoilPotential Media Affect:
                              Local AgencyFile Location:
                              90UT116LOC Case Number:
                              083001524TRB Case Number:
                              ORANGE COUNTY LOPLocal Agency:

HARBOR PALLET COMPANY  (Continued) S101126243
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                  083002891TCase Number:
                                                  Case ClosedFacility Status:
                                                  Santa Ana RegionRegional Board:
                                                  OrangeCounty:
                                                  8Region:

Not reportedSummary:
                                                  Not reportedWork Suspended:
                                                  Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
                                                  Not reportedPriority:
                                                  MUNBeneficial:
                                                  Not reportedHydr Basin #:
                                                  30000LLocal Agency:
                                                  Local AgencyLead Agency:
                                                  WJStaff Initials:
                                                  PAHStaff:
                                                  *MTBE Class:
                                                  Not Required to be Tested.MTBE Tested:
                                                  0MTBE Fuel:
                                                  Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
                                                  0MTBE Concentration:
                                                  Not reportedMax MTBE GW:
                                                  Not reportedMTBE Date:
                                                  -117.9354731Longitude:
                                                  33.8313293Latitude:
                                                  LUSTOversite Program:
                                                  Not reportedInterim:
                                                  Not reportedFacility Contact:
                                                  Not reportedOperator:
                                                  Not reportedSoil Qualifies:
                                                  Not reportedGW Qualifies:
                                                  Not reportedEnter Date:
                                                  Not reportedDate Post Remedial Action Monitoring:
                                                  Not reportedDate Remedial Action Underway:
                                                  Not reportedDate Remediation Plan Submitted:
                                                  Not reportedDate Pollution Characterization Began:
                                                  Not reportedDate Prelim Assessment Workplan Submitted:
                                                  2/25/1991Close Date:
                                                  Not reportedEnforcement Date:
                                                  5/2/1990Discover Date:
                                                  Not reportedDate Preliminary Assessment Began:
                                                  Not reportedDate Confirmation of Leak Began:
                                                  Not reportedEnter Date:
                                                  9/9/9999How Stopped Date:
                                                  T0605901164Global ID:
                                                  UnknownLeak Source:
                                                  UnknownLeak Cause:
                                                  Close TankHow Stopped:
                                                  Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
                                                  Not reportedFunding:
                                                  Not reportedEnf Type:
                                                  Not reportedCross Street:
                                                  Not reportedAbate Method:
                                                  0Qty Leaked:
                                                  DieselSubstance:
                                                  Soil onlyCase Type:
                                                  90UT116Local Case Num:

HARBOR PALLET COMPANY  (Continued) S101126243
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    083001524TReg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    30Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

HIST CORTESE:

MOTOR OIL, PCE, AND TCESummary:
                                                  Not reportedWork Suspended:
                                                  Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
                                                  Not reportedPriority:
                                                  Not reportedBeneficial:
                                                  COASTAL PLAIN OF ORAHydr Basin #:
                                                  30011Local Agency:
                                                  Local AgencyLead Agency:
                                                  ROWStaff Initials:
                                                  CABStaff:
                                                  *MTBE Class:
                                                  Not Required to be Tested.MTBE Tested:
                                                  0MTBE Fuel:
                                                  Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
                                                  0MTBE Concentration:
                                                  Not reportedMax MTBE GW:
                                                  Not reportedMTBE Date:
                                                  -117.9354731Longitude:
                                                  33.8313293Latitude:
                                                  LUSTOversite Program:
                                                  Not reportedInterim:
                                                  Not reportedFacility Contact:
                                                  Not reportedOperator:
                                                  Not reportedSoil Qualifies:
                                                  Not reportedGW Qualifies:
                                                  10/1/1996Enter Date:
                                                  Not reportedDate Post Remedial Action Monitoring:
                                                  Not reportedDate Remedial Action Underway:
                                                  Not reportedDate Remediation Plan Submitted:
                                                  Not reportedDate Pollution Characterization Began:
                                                  Not reportedDate Prelim Assessment Workplan Submitted:
                                                  3/28/1997Close Date:
                                                  1/1/1965Enforcement Date:
                                                  4/1/1991Discover Date:
                                                  12/1/1994Date Preliminary Assessment Began:
                                                  4/1/1991Date Confirmation of Leak Began:
                                                  10/1/1996Enter Date:
                                                  Not reportedHow Stopped Date:
                                                  T0605901981Global ID:
                                                  Not reportedLeak Source:
                                                  Not reportedLeak Cause:
                                                  Not reportedHow Stopped:
                                                  Not reportedHow Discovered:
                                                  Not reportedFunding:
                                                  None TakenEnf Type:
                                                  Not reportedCross Street:
                                                  Not reportedAbate Method:
                                                  Not reportedQty Leaked:
                                                  PentachlorophenolSubstance:
                                                  Other ground water affectedCase Type:
                                                  Not reportedLocal Case Num:

HARBOR PALLET COMPANY  (Continued) S101126243
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    083002891TReg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    30Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

HARBOR PALLET COMPANY  (Continued) S101126243

                              04/01/1991Status Date:
                              Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                              T0605901981Global Id:

                              03/28/1997Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              T0605901981Global Id:

Status History:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              dwilson@anaheim.netEmail:
                              ANAHEIMCity:
                              201 S. ANAHEIM BLVD. #601Address:
                              ANAHEIM CITYOrganization Name:
                              RICHARD O. WILSONContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0605901981Global Id:

                              9517824495Phone Number:
                              cbernhardt@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              RIVERSIDECity:
                              3737 MAIN STREET, SUITE 500Address:
                              SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)Organization Name:
                              CARL BERNHARDTContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0605901981Global Id:

Contact:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              Other Insecticides / Pesticide / Fumigants / HerbicidesPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)Potential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              Not reportedLOC Case Number:
                              083002891TRB Case Number:
                              ANAHEIM CITYLocal Agency:
                              ROWCase Worker:
                              ANAHEIM CITYLead Agency:
                              03/28/1997Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -117.9350655Longitude:
                              33.8314201Latitude:
                              T0605901981Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

208 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster D
0.039 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
136 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92804
SW Orange Co. Industrial Site1516 W EMBASSY ST    N/A
D40 LUSTHARBOR PALLET COMPANY S103632284
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

        DIOXIN / PCBsReleased Chemical:
        Transferred to City ProgramClosure Type:
        CLOSED 7/8/1992Current Status:
        RO0000302Record ID:
        91IC017Case ID:

Orange Co. Industrial Site:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              06/11/1992Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0605901981Global Id:

                              Closure/No Further Action LetterAction:
                              03/28/1997Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605901981Global Id:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              04/01/1991Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0605901981Global Id:

Regulatory Activities:

                              12/01/1994Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0605901981Global Id:

                              04/01/1991Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0605901981Global Id:

HARBOR PALLET COMPANY  (Continued) S103632284

                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops2012     CAL TRANSMISSION
                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops2011     CAL TRANSMISSION
                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops2010     CAL TRANSMISSION
                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops2009     CAL TRANSMISSION
                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops2008     CAL TRANSMISSION
                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops2007     CAL TRANSMISSION
                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops2006     CAL TRANSMISSION
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1988     PERFORMANCE PROTOTYPES INC
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1987     PERFORMANCE PROTOTYPES INC
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1986     PERFORMANCE PROTOTYPES INC
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1985     PERFORMANCE PROTOTYPES INC
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

216 ft. Site 13 of 13 in cluster C
0.041 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
137 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92802
SE 1506 W CENTER ST    N/A
C41 EDR Hist AutoCAL TRANSMISSION 1020906632
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    EDWARD MCCLONEOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    Not reportedContact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reportedContact:
                    ANAHEIM, CA 92802
                    W EMBASSYMailing address:
                    CAD037381050EPA ID:
                    ANAHEIM, CA 92802
                    1526 W EMBASSYFacility address:
                    KEMMER CORPFacility name:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

228 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster D
0.043 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
136 ft.

< 1/8 ECHOANAHEIM, CA  92802
SW FINDS1526 W EMBASSY CAD037381050
D42 RCRA-SQGKEMMER CORP 1000297877

TC05006557.2r   Page 47



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002643168DFR URL:
                                   110002643168Registry ID:
                                   1000297877Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110002643168Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:

KEMMER CORP  (Continued) 1000297877

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (714) 772-8420Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    ANAHEIM, CA 92802
                    1549 W EMBASSY STREETContact address:
                    ENVIRONMENTAL  MANAGERContact:
                    ANAHEIM, CA 92802
                    W EMBASSY STREETMailing address:
                    CAD017350166EPA ID:
                    ANAHEIM, CA 92802
                    1549 W EMBASSY STREETFacility address:
                    CRYOGENIC COMPONENTS INCFacility name:
                    09/09/1986Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

278 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster E
0.053 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
136 ft.

< 1/8 ECHOANAHEIM, CA  92802
WSW FINDS1549 W EMBASSY STREET CAD017350166
E43 RCRA-SQGCRYOGENIC COMPONENTS INC 1000332494
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110002638496Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    HAROLD RICHOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

CRYOGENIC COMPONENTS INC  (Continued) 1000332494
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002638496DFR URL:
                                   110002638496Registry ID:
                                   1000332494Envid:

ECHO:

CRYOGENIC COMPONENTS INC  (Continued) 1000332494

                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    B K F INDUSTRIES INCOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (714) 956-2161Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    ANAHEIM, CA 92802
                    1559 W EMBASSY STContact address:
                    ENVIRONMENTAL  MANAGERContact:
                    CAD982436842EPA ID:
                    ANAHEIM, CA 92802
                    1559 W EMBASSY STFacility address:
                    B K F INDUSTRIES INCFacility name:
                    11/29/1990Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

310 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster E
0.059 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
135 ft.

< 1/8 ECHOANAHEIM, CA  92802
WSW FINDS1559 W EMBASSY ST CAD982436842
E44 RCRA-SQGB K F INDUSTRIES INC 1000472973
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002811896DFR URL:
                                   110002811896Registry ID:
                                   1000472973Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110002811896Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:

B K F INDUSTRIES INC  (Continued) 1000472973

                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1991     CRESCENT AUTO REPAIR INC
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1990     CRESCENT AUTO REPAIR INC
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1989     CRESCENT AUTO REPAIR INC
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1988     CRESCENT AUTO REPAIR INC
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1987     CRESCENT AUTO REPAIR INC
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1986     CRESCENT AUTO REPAIR INC
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1985     CRESCENT AUTO REPAIR INC
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1980     B Y G AUTO GLASS INC
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1979     B Y G AUTO GLASS INC
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1978     B Y G AUTO GLASS INC
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1977     B Y G AUTO GLASS INC
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1976     B Y G AUTO GLASS INC
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1975     B Y G AUTO GLASS INC
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

311 ft. Site 1 of 12 in cluster F
0.059 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
137 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92801
WNW 1609 W LINCOLN    N/A
F45 EDR Hist AutoCRESCENT AUTO REPAIR INC 1020362281
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2014     J & V AUTO REPAIR
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2013     J & V AUTO REPAIR
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2012     J & V AUTO REPAIR
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2011     J & V AUTO REPAIR
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2010     J & V AUTO REPAIR
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2009     J & V AUTO REPAIR
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2008     J & V AUTO REPAIR
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2007     J & V AUTO REPAIR
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2006     J & V AUTO REPAIR
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2005     J & V AUTO REPAIR
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2004     J & V AUTO REPAIR
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2003     VU TUAN
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2002     VU TUAN
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2001     VU TUAN
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2000     VU TUAN
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1994     CRESCENT AUTO REPAIR INC
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1993     CRESCENT AUTO REPAIR INC
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1992     CRESCENT AUTO REPAIR INC

CRESCENT AUTO REPAIR INC  (Continued) 1020362281

                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1988     S P R FOREIGN AUTO REPAIR
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1987     S P R FOREIGN AUTO REPAIR
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1986     S P R FOREIGN AUTO REPAIR
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1983     HERBS FOREIGN CAR SERVICE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1982     HERBS FOREIGN CAR SERVICE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1980     HERBS FOREIGN CAR SERVICE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1979     HERBS FOREIGN CAR SERVICE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1978     HERBS FOREIGN CAR SERVICE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1977     HERBS FOREIGN CAR SERVICE
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

314 ft. Site 2 of 12 in cluster F
0.059 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
137 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92801
WNW 1611 W LINCOLN AVE    N/A
F46 EDR Hist AutoLINCOLN SMOKE CHECK 1021478149

                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1995     PREFERRED CUSTOMERS AUTOMOTIVE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1989     M&S VW REPAIR
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1989     ANAHEIM VW
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1985     VICS AUTOMOTIVE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1983     VICS AUTOMOTIVE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1982     RUSS AUTO SERVICE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1980     RUSS AUTO SERVICE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1979     RUSS AUTO SERVICE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1978     RUSS AUTO SERVICE
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

318 ft. Site 3 of 12 in cluster F
0.060 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
137 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92801
WNW 1613 W LINCOLN    N/A
F47 EDR Hist AutoRUSS AUTO SERVICE 1021110460
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2003     PREFERRED CUSTOMERS AUTOMOTIVE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2002     PREFERRED CUSTOMERS AUTOMOTIVE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2001     PREFERRED CUSTOMERS AUTOMOTIVE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2000     PREFERRED CUSTOMERS AUTOMOTIVE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1999     PREFERRED CUSTOMERS AUTOMOTIVE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1998     ADAMS MOBILE SERVICE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1998     PREFERRED CUSTOMERS AUTOMOTIVE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1997     ADAMS MOBILE SERVICE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1997     PREFERRED CUSTOMERS AUTOMOTIVE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1996     PREFERRED CUSTOMERS AUTOMOTIVE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1996     ADAMS MOBILE SERVICE

RUSS AUTO SERVICE  (Continued) 1021110460

                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    BOB WONGOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (714) 491-3821Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    ANAHEIM, CA 92801
                    1613 W LINCOLNContact address:
                    NAM  HOANGContact:
                    ANAHEIM, CA 92801
                    W LINCOLNMailing address:
                    CAD983597154EPA ID:
                    ANAHEIM, CA 92801
                    1613 W LINCOLNFacility address:
                    A 1 AUTO RPR SERVICEFacility name:
                    07/30/1991Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

318 ft. Site 4 of 12 in cluster F
0.060 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
137 ft.

< 1/8 ECHOANAHEIM, CA  92801
WNW FINDS1613 W LINCOLN CAD983597154
F48 RCRA-SQGA 1 AUTO RPR SERVICE 1000595761
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002854625DFR URL:
                                   110002854625Registry ID:
                                   1000595761Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

STATE MASTER
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110057056484Registry ID:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110002854625Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:

A 1 AUTO RPR SERVICE  (Continued) 1000595761
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    -117.93586Longitude:
                    33.83334Latitude:
                    Not reportedPermitting Agency:
                    4469Facility ID:

UST:

319 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster G
0.060 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
135 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92801
NW 255 N MANCHESTER AVE    N/A
G49 USTPHILLIPS CO U003713289

                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2001     BANGLA MOTOR REPAIRS
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2000     BANGLA MOTOR REPAIRS
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1999     BANGLA MOTOR REPAIRS
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1998     LARSENS EUROPEAN AUTO REPAIR
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1998     BANGLA MOTOR REPAIRS
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1997     LARSENS EUROPEAN AUTO REPAIR
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1997     BANGLA MOTOR REPAIRS
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1996     BANGLA MOTOR REPAIRS
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1996     LARSENS EUROPEAN AUTO REPAIR
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1992     LANCASTER MOTORS
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1991     LANCASTER MOTORS
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1990     LANCASTER MOTORS
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1989     LANCASTER MOTORS
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1988     LANCASTER MOTORS
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1987     LANCASTER MOTORS
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1986     LANCASTER MOTORS
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1985     LANCASTER MOTORS
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

330 ft. Site 5 of 12 in cluster F
0.062 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
136 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92801
WNW 214 N LOARA ST    N/A
F50 EDR Hist AutoBANGLA MOTOR REPAIRS 1021550200

                              0001Total Tanks:
                              ANAHEIM, CA 92801Owner City,St,Zip:
                              246 N. MANCHESTEROwner Address:
                              PHILLIPS CO.Owner Name:
                              7147768100Telephone:
                              Not reportedContact Name:
                              DISTRIBUTOROther Type:
                              OtherFacility Type:
                              00000005974Facility ID:
                              STATERegion:
                              Not reportedURL:
                              Not reportedFile Number:

HIST UST:

340 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster G
0.064 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
135 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92801
NW 246 N MANCHESTER AVE    N/A
G51 HIST USTPHILLIPS CO. U001578561
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              NoneLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              DIESELType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00006000Tank Capacity:
                              1973Year Installed:
                              1Container Num:
                              001Tank Num:

PHILLIPS CO.  (Continued) U001578561

                              Stock Inventor, Vapor Sniff WellLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              DIESELType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00006000Tank Capacity:
                              1984Year Installed:
                              ONEContainer Num:
                              001Tank Num:

                              0001Total Tanks:
                              BURLINGAME, CA 94010Owner City,St,Zip:
                              ONE ADRIAN COURTOwner Address:
                              GTE SPRINTOwner Name:
                              7149562620Telephone:
                              TED CHRISTENSENContact Name:
                              TELECOMMUNICATIONSOther Type:
                              OtherFacility Type:
                              00000059608Facility ID:
                              STATERegion:
                              Not reportedURL:
                              Not reportedFile Number:

HIST UST:

354 ft. Site 6 of 12 in cluster F
0.067 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
136 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92801
WNW 205 N LOARA ST    N/A
F52 HIST USTANAHEIM TOC "ANH" U001578534

                              Not reportedOwner City,St,Zip:
                              Not reportedOwner Address:
                              Not reportedOwner Name:
                              Not reportedTelephone:
                              Not reportedContact Name:
                              Not reportedOther Type:
                              Not reportedFacility Type:
                              Not reportedFacility ID:
                              Not reportedRegion:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002E9A4.pdfURL:
                              0002E9A4File Number:

HIST UST:

354 ft. Site 7 of 12 in cluster F
0.067 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
136 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92801
WNW 205 NORTH LOARA AVE    N/A
F53 HIST USTANAHEIM TOC ANH S118407462
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

                              Not reportedLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              Not reportedTank Used for:
                              Not reportedTank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              Not reportedContainer Num:
                              Not reportedTank Num:

                              Not reportedTotal Tanks:

ANAHEIM TOC ANH  (Continued) S118407462

                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1973     ARLO AUTO ELECTRIC INC
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1972     ARLO AUTO ELECTRIC INC
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1971     ARLO AUTO ELECTRIC INC
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1970     ARLO AUTO ELECTRIC INC
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1969     ARLO AUTO ELECTRIC INC
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

372 ft.
0.070 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
135 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92802
ESE 108 S MANCHESTER    N/A
54 EDR Hist AutoARLO AUTO ELECTRIC INC 1021213330

                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1983     LANCASTER MOTORS
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1982     LANCASTER MOTORS
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1980     LANCASTER MOTORS
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1979     LANCASTER MOTORS
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1978     LANCASTER MOTORS
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1977     LANCASTER MOTORS
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

377 ft. Site 8 of 12 in cluster F
0.071 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
136 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92801
NW 273 N MANCHESTER    N/A
F55 EDR Hist AutoLANCASTER MOTORS 1021098879

                    -117.935631Longitude:
                    33.8347069Latitude:
                    Not reportedPermitting Agency:
                    11406Facility ID:

UST:

396 ft. Site 9 of 12 in cluster F
0.075 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
136 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92801
WNW 275 N MANCHESTER AVE    N/A
F56 USTJESSE GARCIA U003778855
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              06/22/1990Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0605901245Global Id:

Regulatory Activities:

                              06/22/1990Status Date:
                              Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                              T0605901245Global Id:

                              08/27/1990Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              T0605901245Global Id:

Status History:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              phannon@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              RIVERSIDECity:
                              3737 MAIN STREET, SUITE 500Address:
                              SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)Organization Name:
                              PATRICIA HANNONContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0605901245Global Id:

                              7144336011Phone Number:
                              amartinez@ochca.comEmail:
                              SANTA ANACity:
                              1241 E. DYER ROAD SUITE 120Address:
                              ORANGE COUNTY LOPOrganization Name:
                              ANTHONY MARTINEZContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0605901245Global Id:

Contact:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              Waste Oil / Motor / Hydraulic / LubricatingPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              SoilPotential Media Affect:
                              Local AgencyFile Location:
                              90UT188LOC Case Number:
                              083001637TRB Case Number:
                              ORANGE COUNTY LOPLocal Agency:
                              AMCase Worker:
                              ORANGE COUNTY LOPLead Agency:
                              08/27/1990Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -117.9363592Longitude:
                              33.8334453Latitude:
                              T0605901245Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

396 ft. Site 10 of 12 in cluster F
0.075 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
136 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92801
WNW HIST CORTESE275 MANCHESTER    N/A
F57 LUSTGARCIA SITE S103248986
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
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                                                  30000LLocal Agency:
                                                  Local AgencyLead Agency:
                                                  WJStaff Initials:
                                                  PAHStaff:
                                                  *MTBE Class:
                                                  Not Required to be Tested.MTBE Tested:
                                                  0MTBE Fuel:
                                                  Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
                                                  0MTBE Concentration:
                                                  Not reportedMax MTBE GW:
                                                  Not reportedMTBE Date:
                                                  -117.9363592Longitude:
                                                  33.8334453Latitude:
                                                  LUSTOversite Program:
                                                  Not reportedInterim:
                                                  Not reportedFacility Contact:
                                                  Not reportedOperator:
                                                  Not reportedSoil Qualifies:
                                                  Not reportedGW Qualifies:
                                                  Not reportedEnter Date:
                                                  Not reportedDate Post Remedial Action Monitoring:
                                                  Not reportedDate Remedial Action Underway:
                                                  Not reportedDate Remediation Plan Submitted:
                                                  Not reportedDate Pollution Characterization Began:
                                                  Not reportedDate Prelim Assessment Workplan Submitted:
                                                  8/27/1990Close Date:
                                                  Not reportedEnforcement Date:
                                                  6/22/1990Discover Date:
                                                  Not reportedDate Preliminary Assessment Began:
                                                  Not reportedDate Confirmation of Leak Began:
                                                  Not reportedEnter Date:
                                                  9/9/9999How Stopped Date:
                                                  T0605901245Global ID:
                                                  UnknownLeak Source:
                                                  UnknownLeak Cause:
                                                  Close TankHow Stopped:
                                                  Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
                                                  Not reportedFunding:
                                                  Not reportedEnf Type:
                                                  Not reportedCross Street:
                                                  Not reportedAbate Method:
                                                  0Qty Leaked:
                                                  Waste OilSubstance:
                                                  Soil onlyCase Type:
                                                  90UT188Local Case Num:
                                                  083001637TCase Number:
                                                  Case ClosedFacility Status:
                                                  Santa Ana RegionRegional Board:
                                                  OrangeCounty:
                                                  8Region:

LUST REG 8:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              06/22/1990Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0605901245Global Id:

GARCIA SITE  (Continued) S103248986
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    083001637TReg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    30Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

HIST CORTESE:

Not reportedSummary:
                                                  Not reportedWork Suspended:
                                                  Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
                                                  Not reportedPriority:
                                                  MUNBeneficial:
                                                  Not reportedHydr Basin #:

GARCIA SITE  (Continued) S103248986

                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1987     AUTO CLINIC THE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1986     AUTO CLINIC THE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1985     AUTO CLINIC THE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1983     AUTO CLINIC THE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1982     AUTO CLINIC THE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1980     AUTO CLINIC THE
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1978     DORNONS BRAKE & GEAR HOUSE INC
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1977     DORNONS BRAKE & GEAR HOUSE INC
                                                            Motor Vehicle Supplies And New Parts1976     DORNONS BRAKE SERVICE
                                                            Motor Vehicle Supplies And New Parts1975     DORNONS BRAKE SERVICE
                                                            Motor Vehicle Supplies And New Parts1974     DORNONS BRAKE SERVICE
                                                            Motor Vehicle Supplies And New Parts1973     DORNONS BRAKE SERVICE
                                                            Motor Vehicle Supplies And New Parts1972     DORNONS BRAKE SERVICE
                                                            Motor Vehicle Supplies And New Parts1971     DORNONS BRAKE SERVICE
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

408 ft. Site 11 of 12 in cluster F
0.077 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
136 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92801
NW 275 NO MANCHESTER    N/A
F58 EDR Hist AutoDORNONS BRAKE & GEAR HOUSE INC 1021077225

                    Not reportedContact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reportedContact:
                    ANAHEIM, CA 92802
                    W EMBASSYMailing address:
                    CAD980888770EPA ID:
                    ANAHEIM, CA 92802
                    1556 W EMBASSYFacility address:
                    JACK-X-CHANGEFacility name:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

433 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster E
0.082 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
135 ft.

< 1/8 ECHOANAHEIM, CA  92802
WSW FINDS1556 W EMBASSY CAD980888770
E59 RCRA-SQGJACK-X-CHANGE 1000267673
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events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110002675267Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:

JACK-X-CHANGE  (Continued) 1000267673
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                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002675267DFR URL:
                                   110002675267Registry ID:
                                   1000267673Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA

JACK-X-CHANGE  (Continued) 1000267673

                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1988     ACTION MUFFLER
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1987     ACTION MUFFLER
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1986     ACTION MUFFLER
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1985     ACTION MUFFLER
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1983     ACTION MUFFLER
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1982     ACTION MUFFLER
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1980     ACTION MUFFLER
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1979     ACTION MUFFLER
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1978     ACTION MUFFLER
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1977     ACTION MUFFLER
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1976     ACTION MUFFLER
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1975     ANY MUFFLER SERVICE
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1975     B Y G AUTO GLASS INC
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1974     ANY MUFFLER SERVICE
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1974     B Y G AUTO GLASS INC
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

509 ft. Site 12 of 12 in cluster F
0.096 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
133 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92805
WNW 1615 W LINCOLN    N/A
F60 EDR Hist AutoB Y G AUTO GLASS INC 1020766602

                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1977     ECONOMY GLASS SERVICE
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1976     ECONOMY GLASS SERVICE
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1975     ECONOMY GLASS SERVICE
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1974     ECONOMY GLASS SERVICE
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1973     ECONOMY GLASS SERVICE
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1972     ECONOMY GLASS & MIRROR CO
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1971     ECONOMY GLASS & MIRROR CO
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1970     ECONOMY GLASS & MIRROR CO
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1969     ECONOMY GLASS & MIRROR CO
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

534 ft. Site 1 of 5 in cluster H
0.101 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
136 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92801
NW 221 N LOARA    N/A
H61 EDR Hist AutoECONOMY GLASS & MIRROR CO 1021291443
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1978     ECONOMY GLASS SERVICE

ECONOMY GLASS & MIRROR CO  (Continued) 1021291443

                    -117.9359353Longitude:
                    33.8348119Latitude:
                    Not reportedPermitting Agency:
                    4467Facility ID:

UST:

537 ft. Site 2 of 5 in cluster H
0.102 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
136 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92801
NW 225 N LOARA ST    N/A
H62 USTORANGE CO SERVICE STATION U003713555

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          PSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          12-16-92Active Date:
          10000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          30-011-004467-000002SWRCB Tank Id:
          2Owner Tank Id:
          12-31-88Created Date:
          12-16-92Action Date:
          12-16-92Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          2Number:
          4467Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          2Number Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          PSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          12-16-92Active Date:
          8000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          30-011-004467-000001SWRCB Tank Id:
          1Owner Tank Id:
          12-31-88Created Date:
          12-16-92Action Date:
          12-16-92Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          2Number:
          4467Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

ECHO
FINDS

537 ft. RAATSSite 3 of 5 in cluster H
0.102 mi. RCRA NonGen / NLR

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
136 ft.

< 1/8 CA FID USTANAHEIM, CA  92801
NW HIST UST225 N LOARA CAD064454804
H63 SWEEPS USTORANGE CO SVC STA EQUIP 1000315107
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                    ORANGE CO SVC STA EQUIPFacility name:
                    04/29/1981Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     ANAHEIM 92801Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     225 N LOARA STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     7147760300Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     Not reportedRegulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     30008656Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

                              Stock Inventor, 10Leak Detection:
                              1/4Container Construction Thickness:
                              REGULARType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00008000Tank Capacity:
                              1978Year Installed:
                              2Container Num:
                              002Tank Num:

                              Stock Inventor, 10Leak Detection:
                              1/4Container Construction Thickness:
                              REGULARType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00010000Tank Capacity:
                              1978Year Installed:
                              1Container Num:
                              001Tank Num:

                              0002Total Tanks:
                              ANAHEIM, CA 92801Owner City,St,Zip:
                              225 N. LOARA ST.Owner Address:
                              LARRY P. HENRYOwner Name:
                              7147760300Telephone:
                              LARRY P. HENRYContact Name:
                              Not reportedOther Type:
                              OtherFacility Type:
                              00000052408Facility ID:
                              STATERegion:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002EABD.pdfURL:
                              0002EABDFile Number:

HIST UST:

ORANGE CO SVC STA EQUIP  (Continued) 1000315107
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
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FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              YesTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    LARRY P HENRYOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (714) 776-0300Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    ANAHEIM, CA 92801
                    225 N LOARAContact address:
                    ENVIRONMENTAL  MANAGERContact:
                    ANAHEIM, CA 92801
                    N LOARAMailing address:
                    CAD064454804EPA ID:
                    ANAHEIM, CA 92801
                    225 N LOARAFacility address:

ORANGE CO SVC STA EQUIP  (Continued) 1000315107
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Direction
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                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002653995DFR URL:
                                   110002653995Registry ID:
                                   1000315107Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110002653995Registry ID:

ORANGE CO SVC STA EQUIP  (Continued) 1000315107

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              XContainer Construction Thickness:
                              2Type of Fuel:
                              WASTETank Used for:
                              00001000Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              #1AContainer Num:
                              001Tank Num:

                              0001Total Tanks:
                              ANAHEIM, CA 92802Owner City,St,Zip:
                              1565 W. MABLEOwner Address:
                              GENERAL VAN & STORAGE CO., INCOwner Name:
                              7147743646Telephone:
                              MIKE EVANSContact Name:
                              Not reportedOther Type:
                              OtherFacility Type:
                              00000067528Facility ID:
                              STATERegion:
                              Not reportedURL:
                              Not reportedFile Number:

HIST UST:

573 ft. Site 1 of 5 in cluster I
0.109 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
135 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92802
SSW 1565 W MABLE ST    N/A
I64 HIST USTGENERAL VAN & STORAGE U001578605
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
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EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

                              Not reportedLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              Not reportedTank Used for:
                              Not reportedTank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              Not reportedContainer Num:
                              Not reportedTank Num:

                              Not reportedTotal Tanks:
                              Not reportedOwner City,St,Zip:
                              Not reportedOwner Address:
                              Not reportedOwner Name:
                              Not reportedTelephone:
                              Not reportedContact Name:
                              Not reportedOther Type:
                              Not reportedFacility Type:
                              Not reportedFacility ID:
                              Not reportedRegion:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002E961.pdfURL:
                              0002E961File Number:

HIST UST:

573 ft. Site 2 of 5 in cluster I
0.109 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
135 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92802
SSW 1565 WEST MABLE    N/A
I65 HIST USTGENERAL VAN AND STORAGE S118410542

                              NoneLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00001000Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              #1Container Num:
                              001Tank Num:

                              0009Total Tanks:
                              ANAHEIM, CA 92801Owner City,St,Zip:
                              1600 W. LINCOLN AVEOwner Address:
                              MCCOY MOTOR CO.Owner Name:
                              7147761330Telephone:
                              Not reportedContact Name:
                              AUTOMOBILE AGENCYOther Type:
                              OtherFacility Type:
                              00000038575Facility ID:
                              STATERegion:
                              Not reportedURL:
                              Not reportedFile Number:

HIST UST:

579 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster J
0.110 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
133 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92801
West 1600 W LINCOLN AVE    N/A
J66 HIST USTMILLS FORD 1000291890
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                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              8Container Num:
                              008Tank Num:

                              NoneLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              WASTE OILType of Fuel:
                              WASTETank Used for:
                              00000000Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              7Container Num:
                              007Tank Num:

                              NoneLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              WASTE OILType of Fuel:
                              WASTETank Used for:
                              00000000Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              6Container Num:
                              006Tank Num:

                              NoneLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              WASTE OILType of Fuel:
                              WASTETank Used for:
                              00000000Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              5Container Num:
                              005Tank Num:

                              NoneLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00000000Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              4Container Num:
                              004Tank Num:

                              NoneLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00000000Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              #3Container Num:
                              003Tank Num:

                              NoneLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00000000Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              #2Container Num:
                              002Tank Num:

MILLS FORD  (Continued) 1000291890

TC05006557.2r   Page 68



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              NoneLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              WASTETank Used for:
                              00000000Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              9Container Num:
                              009Tank Num:

                              NoneLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              WASTETank Used for:
                              00000000Tank Capacity:

MILLS FORD  (Continued) 1000291890

                                                            New And Used Car Dealers, NEC2006     PROPERTY INVESTORS PARTNERSHIP
                                                            New And Used Car Dealers1987     MC COY MOTOR CO*
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

579 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster J
0.110 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
133 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92801
West 1600 W LINCOLN AVE    N/A
J67 EDR Hist AutoMC COY MOTOR CO* 1020541670

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    MILLSFORD@AOL.COMContact email:
                    714-776-1330Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    ANAHEIM, CA 92801
                    1600 W LINCOLN AVEContact address:
                    RON  MILLSContact:
                    CAD981388002EPA ID:
                    ANAHEIM, CA 92801
                    1600 W LINCOLN AVEFacility address:
                    MILLS COLLISION CENTERFacility name:
                    04/18/2011Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

HIST CORTESE
EMI

ECHO
579 ft. FINDSSite 3 of 4 in cluster J
0.110 mi. HIST UST

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
133 ft.

< 1/8 ASTANAHEIM, CA  92801
West LUST1600 W LINCOLN AVE CAD981388002
J68 RCRA-SQGMILLS FORD 1000139855
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                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F005.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    221.   Waste name:
                    221.   Waste code:

                    135.   Waste name:
                    135.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    11/01/1964Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    RON MILLSOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    11/01/1964Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    213-489-4656Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90004
                    116 S MCCADDEN PLOwner/operator address:
                    MICHAEL WALLACEOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

MILLS FORD  (Continued) 1000139855
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                              12/05/1989Status Date:
                              Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                              T0605901074Global Id:

                              06/20/1990Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              T0605901074Global Id:

Status History:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              phannon@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              RIVERSIDECity:
                              3737 MAIN STREET, SUITE 500Address:
                              SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)Organization Name:
                              PATRICIA HANNONContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0605901074Global Id:

                              7144336011Phone Number:
                              amartinez@ochca.comEmail:
                              SANTA ANACity:
                              1241 E. DYER ROAD SUITE 120Address:
                              ORANGE COUNTY LOPOrganization Name:
                              ANTHONY MARTINEZContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0605901074Global Id:

Contact:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              SoilPotential Media Affect:
                              Local AgencyFile Location:
                              90UT031LOC Case Number:
                              083001421TRB Case Number:
                              ORANGE COUNTY LOPLocal Agency:
                              AMCase Worker:
                              ORANGE COUNTY LOPLead Agency:
                              06/20/1990Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -117.938368Longitude:
                              33.832097Latitude:
                              T0605901074Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    MILLS FORDSite name:
                    09/26/1995Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF

MILLS FORD  (Continued) 1000139855
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                                                  Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
                                                  0MTBE Concentration:
                                                  Not reportedMax MTBE GW:
                                                  Not reportedMTBE Date:
                                                  -117.9382992Longitude:
                                                  33.8324943Latitude:
                                                  LUSTOversite Program:
                                                  Not reportedInterim:
                                                  Not reportedFacility Contact:
                                                  Not reportedOperator:
                                                  Not reportedSoil Qualifies:
                                                  Not reportedGW Qualifies:
                                                  Not reportedEnter Date:
                                                  Not reportedDate Post Remedial Action Monitoring:
                                                  Not reportedDate Remedial Action Underway:
                                                  Not reportedDate Remediation Plan Submitted:
                                                  Not reportedDate Pollution Characterization Began:
                                                  Not reportedDate Prelim Assessment Workplan Submitted:
                                                  6/20/1990Close Date:
                                                  Not reportedEnforcement Date:
                                                  12/5/1989Discover Date:
                                                  Not reportedDate Preliminary Assessment Began:
                                                  Not reportedDate Confirmation of Leak Began:
                                                  Not reportedEnter Date:
                                                  9/9/9999How Stopped Date:
                                                  T0605901074Global ID:
                                                  UnknownLeak Source:
                                                  UnknownLeak Cause:
                                                  Close TankHow Stopped:
                                                  Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
                                                  Not reportedFunding:
                                                  Not reportedEnf Type:
                                                  Not reportedCross Street:
                                                  Not reportedAbate Method:
                                                  0Qty Leaked:
                                                  GasolineSubstance:
                                                  Soil onlyCase Type:
                                                  90UT031Local Case Num:
                                                  083001421TCase Number:
                                                  Case ClosedFacility Status:
                                                  Santa Ana RegionRegional Board:
                                                  OrangeCounty:
                                                  8Region:

LUST REG 8:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              12/05/1989Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0605901074Global Id:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              12/05/1989Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0605901074Global Id:

Regulatory Activities:

MILLS FORD  (Continued) 1000139855
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                              Not reportedTotal Tanks:
                              Not reportedOwner City,St,Zip:
                              Not reportedOwner Address:
                              Not reportedOwner Name:
                              Not reportedTelephone:
                              Not reportedContact Name:
                              Not reportedOther Type:
                              Not reportedFacility Type:
                              Not reportedFacility ID:
                              Not reportedRegion:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002EB2A.pdfURL:
                              0002EB2AFile Number:

HIST UST:

                              Not reportedEPAID:
                              Not reportedProperty Owner Country:
                              Not reportedProperty Owner Zip Code:
                              Not reportedProperty Owner Stat :
                              Not reportedProperty Owner City:
                              Not reportedProperty Owner Mailing Address:
                              Not reportedProperty Owner Phone:
                              Not reportedProperty Owner Name:
                              Not reportedOwner Country:
                              Not reportedOwner Zip Code:
                              Not reportedOwner State:
                              Not reportedOwner Mail Address:
                              Not reportedOwner Phone:
                              Not reportedOperator Phone:
                              Not reportedOperator Name:
                              Not reportedMailing Address Zip Code:
                              Not reportedMailing Address State:
                              Not reportedMailing Address City:
                              Not reportedMailing Address:
                              Not reportedFax:
                              Not reportedPhone:
                              Not reportedBusiness Name:
                              Not reportedFacility ID:
                              Not reportedCERSID:
                              2,110Total Gallons:
                              MILLS FORDOwner:
                              AnaheimCertified Unified Program Agencies:

AST:

Not reportedSummary:
                                                  Not reportedWork Suspended:
                                                  Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
                                                  Not reportedPriority:
                                                  MUNBeneficial:
                                                  Not reportedHydr Basin #:
                                                  30000LLocal Agency:
                                                  Local AgencyLead Agency:
                                                  WJStaff Initials:
                                                  PAHStaff:
                                                  *MTBE Class:
                                                  Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.MTBE Tested:
                                                  1MTBE Fuel:

MILLS FORD  (Continued) 1000139855
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                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              3Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              3Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              5511SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              1082Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30County Code:
                                              1987Year:

EMI:

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002417037DFR URL:
                                   110002417037Registry ID:
                                   1000139855Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

STATE MASTER

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

facilities.
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)

AIR EMISSIONS CLASSIFICATION UNKNOWN
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110002417037Registry ID:

FINDS:

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

                              Not reportedLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              Not reportedTank Used for:
                              Not reportedTank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              Not reportedContainer Num:
                              Not reportedTank Num:

MILLS FORD  (Continued) 1000139855
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                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30County Code:
                                              2008Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              2Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              3Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              5511SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              1082Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30County Code:
                                              1996Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              3Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              4Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              5511SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              1082Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30County Code:
                                              1995Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              2Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              2Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              5511SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              1082Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30County Code:
                                              1990Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
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                    083001421TReg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    30Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

HIST CORTESE:

                                              7.14e-007Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              7.14e-007Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              7.9e-008SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              1e-005NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              3.33e-006Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.011390666Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.011488338257Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              5511SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              1082Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30County Code:
                                              2013Year:

                                              0.00072Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0.00072Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              7e-005SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0.01249NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0.00336Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.005892Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.0068642875064Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              5511SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              1082Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30County Code:
                                              2012Year:

                                              .001473696Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              .001473696Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              .000163089024SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              .02NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              .006877248Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1.7913754496Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1.851997566240376389Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              5511SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              1082Facility ID:

MILLS FORD  (Continued) 1000139855

TC05006557.2r   Page 76



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    -117.9361704Longitude:
                    33.8334281Latitude:
                    Not reportedPermitting Agency:
                    1923Facility ID:

UST:

579 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster J
0.110 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
133 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92801
West 1600 W LINCOLN AVE    N/A
J69 USTMILLS FORD COMPANY U003779606

                    -117.93269Longitude:
                    33.8311347Latitude:
                    Not reportedPermitting Agency:
                    2990Facility ID:

UST:

622 ft. Site 1 of 8 in cluster K
0.118 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
137 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92802
SSE 1524 W MABLE ST    N/A
K70 USTWILSON & HAMPTON PAINTING CONTRACTORS INC U003981934

          ATank Status:
          30-011-002990-000007SWRCB Tank Id:
          858Owner Tank Id:
          12-31-88Created Date:
          02-11-92Action Date:
          02-11-92Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          2990Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          2Number Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          WSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          Not reportedActive Date:
          7500Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          30-011-002990-000006SWRCB Tank Id:
          858Owner Tank Id:
          12-31-88Created Date:
          02-11-92Action Date:
          02-11-92Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          2990Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

622 ft. Site 2 of 8 in cluster K
0.118 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
137 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92802
SSE CA FID UST1524 MABLE ST    N/A
K71 SWEEPS USTWILSON & HAMPTON PAINTING S101589209
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     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     ANAHEIM 92802Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     P O BOXMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     7147725091Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     Not reportedRegulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     30003487Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          WSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          Not reportedActive Date:
          5000Capacity:

WILSON & HAMPTON PAINTING  (Continued) S101589209

                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    Facility is not located on Indian land. Additional information is not known.Land type:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    Not reportedContact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reportedContact:
                    CAT080013808EPA ID:
                    ANAHEIM, CA 92804
                    1524 MABLE STFacility address:
                    WILSON & HAMPTON PAINTNG CONTRCTRSFacility name:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

622 ft. ECHOSite 3 of 8 in cluster K
0.118 mi. FINDS

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
137 ft.

< 1/8 ICISANAHEIM, CA  92802
SSE RAATS1524 MABLE STREET CAT080013808
K72 RCRA-SQGWILSON & HAMPTON PAINTNG CONTRCTRS 1000385057
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 262.20-23.BRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    11/08/1990    Enforcement action date:
                    INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    09/20/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    02/26/1990Date violation determined:
                    Transporters - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 263Regulation violated:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    WILSON & HAMPTON PAINTNG CONTRCTRSSite name:
                    12/04/1980Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:

WILSON & HAMPTON PAINTNG CONTRCTRS  (Continued) 1000385057
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    09/20/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    LDR - GeneralArea of violation:
                    NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEWEvaluation:
                    02/26/1990Evaluation date:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    09/20/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEWEvaluation:
                    02/26/1990Evaluation date:

                    State Contractor/GranteeEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    09/20/1994Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    11/08/1990    Enforcement action date:
                    INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    09/20/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    02/26/1990Date violation determined:
                    LDR - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 268.7Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    11/08/1990    Enforcement action date:
                    INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    09/20/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    02/26/1990Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 262.50-60Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    11/08/1990    Enforcement action date:
                    INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    09/20/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    02/26/1990Date violation determined:

WILSON & HAMPTON PAINTNG CONTRCTRS  (Continued) 1000385057
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         1721SIC Code:
                         Not reportedNAIC Code:
                         NoFed Facility:
                         NTribal Indicator:
                         1524 MABLE STREETAddress:
                         WILSON & HAMPTON PAINTNG CONTRCTRSFacility Name:

                         1721SIC Code:
                         Not reportedNAIC Code:
                         NoFed Facility:
                         NTribal Indicator:
                         1524 MABLE STREETAddress:
                         WILSON & HAMPTON PAINTNG CONTRCTRSFacility Name:

                         1721SIC Code:
                         Not reportedNAIC Code:
                         NoFed Facility:
                         NTribal Indicator:
                         1524 MABLE STREETAddress:
                         WILSON & HAMPTON PAINTNG CONTRCTRSFacility Name:

                         1721SIC Code:
                         Not reportedNAIC Code:
                         NoFed Facility:
                         NTribal Indicator:
                         1524 MABLE STREETAddress:
                         WILSON & HAMPTON PAINTNG CONTRCTRSFacility Name:

                         Not reportedTribal Land Code:
                         Not reportedFacility NAICS Code:
                         7205Program System Acronym:
                         Not reportedPermit Type Desc:
                         -117.93361Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
                         33.829761Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
                         Not reportedFederal Facility ID:
                         1721Facility SIC Code:
                         3008AEA Type Code:
                         Administrative - FormalEnforcement Action Forum Desc:
                         ICISProgram System Acronym:
                         ORANGEFacility County:
                         RCRA 3008A AO For Comp And/Or PenaltyEnforcement Action Type:
                         ANAHEIM, CA 92804
                         1524 MABLE STFacility Address:
                         WILSON & HAMPTON PAINTNG CONTRCTRSFacility Name:
                         WILSON & HAMPTON PAINTING CONTRACTORSAction Name:
                         110002946331FRS ID:
                         08-1991-0003Enforcement Action ID:

ICIS:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    09/20/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    Transporters - GeneralArea of violation:
                    NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEWEvaluation:
                    02/26/1990Evaluation date:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:

WILSON & HAMPTON PAINTNG CONTRCTRS  (Continued) 1000385057
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002946331DFR URL:
                                   110002946331Registry ID:
                                   1000385057Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

Incident Tracking, Compliance Assistance, and Compliance Monitoring.
that support Compliance and Enforcement programs. These include;
has the capability to track other activities occurring in the Region
that information with Federal actions already in the system. ICIS also
Compliance System (PCS) which supports the NPDES and will integrate
it Headquarters. A future release of ICIS will replace the Permit
information is maintained in ICIS by EPA in the Regional offices and
Federal Administrative and Judicial enforcement actions. This
a single repository for that information. Currently, ICIS contains all
replace EPA’s independent databases that contain Enforcement data with
information across most of EPA’s programs. The vision for ICIS is to
complete, will contain integrated Enforcement and Compliance
Compliance Information System and provides a database that, when
ICIS (Integrated Compliance Information System) is the Integrated

STATE MASTER

HAZARDOUS AIR POLLUTANT MAJOR

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110002946331Registry ID:

FINDS:

WILSON & HAMPTON PAINTNG CONTRCTRS  (Continued) 1000385057

            NONE SPECIFIEDLead Agency:
            NONE SPECIFIEDRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            Not reportedAcres:
            * HistoricalSite Type Detailed:
            HistoricalSite Type:
            Not reportedSite Code:
            04/25/1995Status Date:
            Refer: Other AgencyStatus:
            30280411Facility ID:

ENVIROSTOR:

623 ft. Site 4 of 5 in cluster H
0.118 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
135 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92802
WNW HIST CORTESE303 NORTH MANCHESTER AVENUE    N/A
H73 ENVIROSTORRUST LICK INCORPORATED S105022505
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    FACILITY IDENTIFIED FROM TELEPHONE DIRECTORY.Comments:
                    08/15/1981Completed Date:
                    * DiscoveryCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    DHS REGIONAL FILES SITE SCREENING DONE MORE INFO NEEDEDComments:
                    06/05/1987Completed Date:
                    Site ScreeningCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    ADDRESSED
                    FACILITY; DATA GAPS CONCERNING WST GENERATION &/OR HANDLING TO BE
                    PRELIM ASSESS DONE SI TO ASCERTAIN IF HAZ SOIL CONTMN EXIST ATComments:
                    02/28/1988Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    THEREFORE DTSC RECOMMENDS NO FURTHER ACTION.
                    TO INDICATE PCB’S WERE USED, STORED, OR DISPOSED OF AT THIS FACILITY.
                    RELEASE OF HAZARDOUS WASTE TO THE ENVIRONMENT. ALSO THERE IS NO INFO
                    11/24/94 ADDENDUM TO PA INDICATES THE SITE HAS HAD NO RECORD OF AComments:
                    04/25/1995Completed Date:
                    Site ScreeningCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    30280411Alias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    FMC NIAGRA CHEMICAL DIVISIONAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    COMMERCIAL LIGHTING SERVICESAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    ANAHEIM SPRAY CHEMICAL CO.Alias Name:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential Description:
            NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed COC:
            * Pesticides - Wastes From Production * CONTAMINATED SOILPotential COC:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPast Use:
            NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
            -117.9376Longitude:
            33.83343Latitude:
            Not reportedFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt Req:
            NORestricted Use:
            * CERC2Special Program:
            29Senate:
            65Assembly:
            Cleanup CypressDivision Branch:
            * MmonroySupervisor:
            Not reportedProgram Manager:

RUST LICK INCORPORATED  (Continued) S105022505
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    30280411Reg Id:
                    CALSIReg By:
                    30Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

HIST CORTESE:

                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:

RUST LICK INCORPORATED  (Continued) S105022505

                  03/15/89Date Completed:
                  /  /Date Started:
                  PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENTAction:

                  Not reportedPriority Level:
                  03/15/89Date Completed:
                  /  /Date Started:
                  ARCHIVE SITEAction:

                  Not reportedPriority Level:
                  12/01/87Date Completed:
                  /  /Date Started:
                  DISCOVERYAction:

CERCLIS-NFRAP Assessment History:

                  13004003.00000Person ID:
                  13297777.00000Contact Sequence ID:

                  13003858.00000Person ID:
                  13291919.00000Contact Sequence ID:

                  13003854.00000Person ID:
                  13286324.00000Contact Sequence ID:

CERCLIS-NFRAP Site Contact Details:

                  NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing informationNon NPL Status:
                  Not on the NPLNPL Status:
                  Not a Federal FacilityFederal Facility:
                  0900457Site ID:
:Following information was gathered from the prior CERCLIS update completed in 10/2013:

                  NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing informationNon NPL Status:
                  Not on the NPLNPL:
                  NFederal Facility:
                  CAD049897879EPA ID:
                  900457Site ID:

SEMS-ARCHIVE:

623 ft. Site 5 of 5 in cluster H
0.118 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
135 ft.

< 1/8 ANAHEIM, CA  92802
WNW 303 N MANCHESTER AVE CAD049897879
H74 SEMS-ARCHIVERUST LICK INC 1003878044
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                  NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing informationPriority Level:

RUST LICK INC  (Continued) 1003878044

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

                              Visual, Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              5/16Container Construction Thickness:
                              DIESELType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00015000Tank Capacity:
                              1967Year Installed:
                              1Container Num:
                              001Tank Num:

                              0001Total Tanks:
                              SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105Owner City,St,Zip:
                              ONE MARKET PLAZA - ROOM 1007Owner Address:
                              SOUTHERN PACIFIC TRANSPORTATIOOwner Name:
                              7148775830Telephone:
                              D. M. KNOSPContact Name:
                              LOCOMOTIVE FUELINGOther Type:
                              OtherFacility Type:
                              00000040242Facility ID:
                              STATERegion:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002EE6D.pdfURL:
                              0002EE6DFile Number:

HIST UST:

754 ft. Site 4 of 8 in cluster K
0.143 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
137 ft.

1/8-1/4 ANAHEIM, CA  92802
SSE 201 S ADAMS ST    N/A
K75 HIST USTANAHEIM YARD U001578595

                    -117.93287Longitude:
                    33.82933Latitude:
                    Not reportedPermitting Agency:
                    4486Facility ID:

UST:

759 ft. Site 5 of 8 in cluster K
0.144 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
136 ft.

1/8-1/4 ANAHEIM, CA  92802
SSE 200 S ADAMS ST    N/A
K76 USTSOUTHERN PACIFIC TRANSPORT U003782854
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

        FUEL WASTEReleased Chemical:
        Closure certification issuedClosure Type:
        CLOSED 1/6/1998Current Status:
        RO0000183Record ID:
        89IC001Case ID:

Orange Co. Industrial Site:

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

                              Visual, Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00001000Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              1Container Num:
                              001Tank Num:

                              0001Total Tanks:
                              SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105Owner City,St,Zip:
                              ONE MARKET PLAZA - ROOM 1007Owner Address:
                              SOUTHERN PACIFIC TRANSPORTATIOOwner Name:
                              7148775830Telephone:
                              D. M. KNOSPContact Name:
                              Not reportedOther Type:
                              Gas StationFacility Type:
                              00000040243Facility ID:
                              STATERegion:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002EE6E.pdfURL:
                              0002EE6EFile Number:

HIST UST:

759 ft. Site 6 of 8 in cluster K
0.144 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
136 ft.

1/8-1/4 ANAHEIM, CA  92802
SSE Orange Co. Industrial Site200 S ADAMS ST    N/A
K77 HIST USTSOUTHERN PACIFIC TRANSPORTATION U001578594

          446Owner Tank Id:
          12-31-88Created Date:
          02-12-92Action Date:
          02-12-92Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          7443Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

                    -117.934283Longitude:
                    33.831723Latitude:
                    Not reportedPermitting Agency:
                    7443Facility ID:

UST:

762 ft. Site 3 of 5 in cluster I
0.144 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
134 ft.

1/8-1/4 ANAHEIM, CA  92802
SSW SWEEPS UST1565 W MABLE ST    N/A
I78 USTGENERAL VAN & STORAGE CO U003939933
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          1Number Of Tanks:
          LEADEDContent:
          WSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          Not reportedActive Date:
          1000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          30-011-007443-000001SWRCB Tank Id:

GENERAL VAN & STORAGE CO  (Continued) U003939933

     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     ANAHEIM 92802Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     1565 W MABLE STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     7147743646Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     Not reportedRegulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     30007941Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

762 ft. Site 4 of 5 in cluster I
0.144 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
134 ft.

1/8-1/4 ANAHEIM, CA  92802
SSW 1565 W MABLE ST    N/A
I79 CA FID USTGENERAL VAN & STORAGE CO S101619849

          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          PRODUCTSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          Not reportedActive Date:
          6000Capacity:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          30-011-001230-000001SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          Not reportedReferral Date:
          44-035007Board Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          1230Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

762 ft. Site 5 of 5 in cluster I
0.144 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
134 ft.

1/8-1/4 ANAHEIM, CA  92805
SSW HIST UST1541 W BROADWAY    N/A
I80 SWEEPS USTSHORE MARBLE U001578616
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Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

                              NoneLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              REGULARType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00001000Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              01Container Num:
                              001Tank Num:

                              0001Total Tanks:
                              RIVERSIDE, CA 92507Owner City,St,Zip:
                              1510 PALMYRITAOwner Address:
                              COAST PRODUCTSOwner Name:
                              7147766240Telephone:
                              ED MCCLOSKEYContact Name:
                              WHOLESALE PLUMVING SOther Type:
                              OtherFacility Type:
                              00000053137Facility ID:
                              STATERegion:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002E7E7.pdfURL:
                              0002E7E7File Number:

HIST UST:

          1Number Of Tanks:

SHORE MARBLE  (Continued) U001578616

                    -117.935294Longitude:
                    33.831515Latitude:
                    Not reportedPermitting Agency:
                    10065Facility ID:

UST:

772 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster L
0.146 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
133 ft.

1/8-1/4 ANAHEIM, CA  92802
SW 240 S LOARA ST    N/A
L81 USTLA HABRA PRODUCTS U003778668

                              1521 W. BROADWAYOwner Address:
                              SYLVANIA LIGHTING SERVICES COROwner Name:
                              7146355640Telephone:
                              AL GUARINOContact Name:
                              LIGHTING SERVICESOther Type:
                              OtherFacility Type:
                              00000002080Facility ID:
                              STATERegion:
                              Not reportedURL:
                              Not reportedFile Number:

HIST UST:

789 ft. Site 7 of 8 in cluster K
0.149 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
137 ft.

1/8-1/4 ANAHEIM, CA  92802
SSE 1521 W BROADWAY    N/A
K82 HIST USTSYLVANIA LIGHTING SERVICES 1000429423
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
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                              VisualLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00009950Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              3Container Num:
                              003Tank Num:

                              VisualLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00000500Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              2Container Num:
                              002Tank Num:

                              VisualLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00001000Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              1Container Num:
                              001Tank Num:

                              0003Total Tanks:
                              ANAHEIM, CA 92802Owner City,St,Zip:

SYLVANIA LIGHTING SERVICES  (Continued) 1000429423

                              Not reportedLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              Not reportedTank Used for:
                              Not reportedTank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              Not reportedContainer Num:
                              Not reportedTank Num:

                              Not reportedTotal Tanks:
                              Not reportedOwner City,St,Zip:
                              Not reportedOwner Address:
                              Not reportedOwner Name:
                              Not reportedTelephone:
                              Not reportedContact Name:
                              Not reportedOther Type:
                              Not reportedFacility Type:
                              Not reportedFacility ID:
                              Not reportedRegion:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002EEB0.pdfURL:
                              0002EEB0File Number:

HIST UST:

789 ft. Site 8 of 8 in cluster K
0.149 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
137 ft.

1/8-1/4 ANAHEIM, CA  92802
SSE 1521 W BRODWAY    N/A
K83 HIST USTSYLVANIA LIGHTING SERVICES S118415893
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

SYLVANIA LIGHTING SERVICES  (Continued) S118415893

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (714) 776-3495Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    ANAHEIM, CA 92802
                    1555 W BROADWAYOwner/operator address:
                    WISEMAN ENGINEERINGOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (714) 776-3495Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    ANAHEIM, CA 92802
                    1555 W BROADWAYContact address:
                    CHUCK  WISEMANContact:
                    ANAHEIM, CA 92802
                    W BROADWAYMailing address:
                    CAD983642166EPA ID:
                    ANAHEIM, CA 92802
                    1555 W BROADWAYFacility address:
                    WISEMAN ENGINEERINGFacility name:
                    07/13/1992Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

913 ft.
0.173 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
135 ft.

1/8-1/4 ECHOANAHEIM, CA  92802
SSW FINDS1555 W BROADWAY CAD983642166
84 RCRA-SQGWISEMAN ENGINEERING 1000818350
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
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                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002880259DFR URL:
                                   110002880259Registry ID:
                                   1000818350Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110002880259Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

WISEMAN ENGINEERING  (Continued) 1000818350

                              UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00005000Tank Capacity:
                              1964Year Installed:
                              2Container Num:
                              002Tank Num:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              1/4Container Construction Thickness:
                              DIESELType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00010000Tank Capacity:
                              1964Year Installed:
                              1Container Num:
                              001Tank Num:

                              0002Total Tanks:
                              ANAHEIM, CA 92803Owner City,St,Zip:
                              240 S. LOARAOwner Address:
                              LAHABRA PRODUCTS, INC.Owner Name:
                              7147741186Telephone:
                              ED FITCHContact Name:
                              BUILDING MATERIALSOther Type:
                              OtherFacility Type:
                              00000013181Facility ID:
                              STATERegion:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002EAB5.pdfURL:
                              0002EAB5File Number:

HIST UST:

918 ft. Site 1 of 5 in cluster M
0.174 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
138 ft.

1/8-1/4 ANAHEIM, CA  92803
WNW 1631 W LINCOLN AVE    N/A
M85 HIST USTLAHABRA PRODUCTS INC U001578643
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              1/4Container Construction Thickness:

LAHABRA PRODUCTS INC  (Continued) U001578643

          1Number Of Tanks:
          GASHOLContent:
          WSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          Not reportedActive Date:
          10000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          30-011-004509-000001SWRCB Tank Id:
          61Owner Tank Id:
          12-31-88Created Date:
          02-11-92Action Date:
          02-11-92Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          4509Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

918 ft. Site 2 of 5 in cluster M
0.174 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
138 ft.

1/8-1/4 ANAHEIM, CA  92801
WNW 1631 W LINCOLN AVE    N/A
M86 SWEEPS USTLA HABRA STUCCO U003984160

                  13301572.00000Contact Sequence ID:

                  13003858.00000Person ID:
                  13295714.00000Contact Sequence ID:

                  13003854.00000Person ID:
                  13290119.00000Contact Sequence ID:

CERCLIS-NFRAP Site Contact Details:

                  NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing informationNon NPL Status:
                  Not on the NPLNPL Status:
                  Not a Federal FacilityFederal Facility:
                  0905632Site ID:
:Following information was gathered from the prior CERCLIS update completed in 10/2013:

                  NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing informationNon NPL Status:
                  Not on the NPLNPL:
                  NFederal Facility:
                  CAN000905632EPA ID:
                  905632Site ID:

SEMS-ARCHIVE:

918 ft. Site 3 of 5 in cluster M
0.174 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
138 ft.

1/8-1/4 ANAHEIM, CA  92805
WNW UST1631 W LINCOLN AVE. CAN000905632
M87 SEMS-ARCHIVELA HABRA STUCCO 1003073262
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                    -117.937819Longitude:
                    33.834501Latitude:
                    Not reportedPermitting Agency:
                    6805Facility ID:

UST:

                  NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing informationPriority Level:
                  11/27/02Date Completed:
                  10/01/01Date Started:
                  PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENTAction:

                  Not reportedPriority Level:
                  06/12/03Date Completed:
                  /  /Date Started:
                  ARCHIVE SITEAction:

                  Not reportedPriority Level:
                  08/02/00Date Completed:
                  /  /Date Started:
                  PRE-CERCLIS SCREENINGAction:

                  Not reportedPriority Level:
                  08/02/00Date Completed:
                  /  /Date Started:
                  DISCOVERYAction:

CERCLIS-NFRAP Assessment History:

                  Vermiculite InvestigationDescription:
Program Priority:

                  ANAHEIM, CA
                  1631 W LINCOLN AVE.Alias Address:
                  LA HABRA PRODUCTS, INCAlias Name:

CERCLIS-NFRAP Site Alias Name(s):

                  13004003.00000Person ID:

LA HABRA STUCCO  (Continued) 1003073262

                              Not reportedLOC Case Number:
                              083004014TRB Case Number:
                              ANAHEIM CITYLocal Agency:
                              RMCase Worker:
                              ANAHEIM CITYLead Agency:
                              09/15/2005Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -117.939066Longitude:
                              33.833508Latitude:
                              T0605955516Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

918 ft. Site 4 of 5 in cluster M
0.174 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
138 ft.

1/8-1/4 ANAHEIM, CA  92803
WNW 1631 LINCOLN AVE. W.    N/A
M88 LUSTLA HABRA STUCCO S106784754
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              T0605955516Global Id:
Regulatory Activities:

                              08/01/2005Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0605955516Global Id:

                              07/25/2005Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0605955516Global Id:

                              07/22/2005Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0605955516Global Id:

                              05/02/2005Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0605955516Global Id:

                              04/07/2005Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0605955516Global Id:

                              12/21/2004Status Date:
                              Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                              T0605955516Global Id:

                              09/15/2005Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              T0605955516Global Id:

Status History:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              rmccaffrey@anaheim.netEmail:
                              ANAHEIMCity:
                              201 S. ANAHEIM BLVD. MS 601Address:
                              ANAHEIM CITYOrganization Name:
                              RALPH MCCAFFREYContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0605955516Global Id:

                              9517824495Phone Number:
                              cbernhardt@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              RIVERSIDECity:
                              3737 MAIN STREET, SUITE 500Address:
                              SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)Organization Name:
                              CARL BERNHARDTContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0605955516Global Id:

Contact:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              DieselPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              SoilPotential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedFile Location:

LA HABRA STUCCO  (Continued) S106784754
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                                                  Not reportedInterim:
                                                  Not reportedFacility Contact:
                                                  Not reportedOperator:
                                                  Not reportedSoil Qualifies:
                                                  Not reportedGW Qualifies:
                                                  Not reportedEnter Date:
                                                  Not reportedDate Post Remedial Action Monitoring:
                                                  Not reportedDate Remedial Action Underway:
                                                  Not reportedDate Remediation Plan Submitted:
                                                  Not reportedDate Pollution Characterization Began:
                                                  Not reportedDate Prelim Assessment Workplan Submitted:
                                                  Not reportedClose Date:
                                                  Not reportedEnforcement Date:
                                                  12/21/2004Discover Date:
                                                  Not reportedDate Preliminary Assessment Began:
                                                  Not reportedDate Confirmation of Leak Began:
                                                  Not reportedEnter Date:
                                                  Not reportedHow Stopped Date:
                                                  T0605955516Global ID:
                                                  UNKLeak Source:
                                                  UNKLeak Cause:
                                                  Close TankHow Stopped:
                                                  Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
                                                  LOCFunding:
                                                  Not reportedEnf Type:
                                                  LOARACross Street:
                                                  Not reportedAbate Method:
                                                  Not reportedQty Leaked:
                                                  DieselSubstance:
                                                  Soil onlyCase Type:
                                                  Not reportedLocal Case Num:
                                                  083004014TCase Number:
                                                  Leak being confirmedFacility Status:
                                                  Santa Ana RegionRegional Board:
                                                  OrangeCounty:
                                                  8Region:

LUST REG 8:

                              Not reportedAction:
                              12/21/2004Date:
                              REMEDIATIONAction Type:
                              T0605955516Global Id:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              12/21/2004Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0605955516Global Id:

                              Closure/No Further Action LetterAction:
                              09/15/2005Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605955516Global Id:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              02/02/2005Date:
                              OtherAction Type:

LA HABRA STUCCO  (Continued) S106784754
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Not reportedSummary:
                                                  Not reportedWork Suspended:
                                                  Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
                                                  Not reportedPriority:
                                                  Not reportedBeneficial:
                                                  Not reportedHydr Basin #:
                                                  30011Local Agency:
                                                  Local AgencyLead Agency:
                                                  RMStaff Initials:
                                                  CABStaff:
                                                  *MTBE Class:
                                                  Not Required to be Tested.MTBE Tested:
                                                  0MTBE Fuel:
                                                  Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
                                                  0MTBE Concentration:
                                                  Not reportedMax MTBE GW:
                                                  Not reportedMTBE Date:
                                                  0Longitude:
                                                  0Latitude:
                                                  LUSTOversite Program:

LA HABRA STUCCO  (Continued) S106784754

                                              0Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3275SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              18087Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30County Code:
                                              1987Year:

EMI:

     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     ANAHEIM 92801Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     240 S LOARAMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     7147741186Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     Not reportedRegulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     30017724Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

918 ft. Site 5 of 5 in cluster M
0.174 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
138 ft.

1/8-1/4 ANAHEIM, CA  92801
WNW EMI1631 W LINCOLN AVE    N/A
M89 CA FID USTLA HABRA STUCCO S101589602
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                                              3Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              4Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3299SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              18087Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30County Code:
                                              2003Year:

                                              3Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              4Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3299SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              18087Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30County Code:
                                              2002Year:

                                              1Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              2Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3241SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              18087Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30County Code:
                                              1990Year:

                                              3Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              5Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

LA HABRA STUCCO  (Continued) S101589602
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                                              .028704Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              .0312Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3299SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              18087Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30County Code:
                                              2005Year:

                                              3.42Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              3.72Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.00133Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3299SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              18087Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30County Code:
                                              2004Year:

LA HABRA STUCCO  (Continued) S101589602

          1Number Of Tanks:
          WASTE OILContent:
          WSTG:
          OILTank Use:
          07-14-92Active Date:
          280Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          30-011-010581-000001SWRCB Tank Id:
          1Owner Tank Id:
          07-14-92Created Date:
          07-14-92Action Date:
          07-14-92Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          1Number:
          10581Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

940 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster L
0.178 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
131 ft.

1/8-1/4 ANAHEIM, CA  92802
SW CA FID UST235 S LOARA ST    N/A
L90 SWEEPS USTQUICK START S101589460
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     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     ANAHEIM 92802Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     235 S LOARA STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     7145351127Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     Not reportedRegulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     30013431Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

QUICK START  (Continued) S101589460

          852Owner Tank Id:
          12-31-88Created Date:
          03-18-92Action Date:
          03-18-92Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          1805Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          3Number Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          WSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          Not reportedActive Date:
          10000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          30-011-001805-000003SWRCB Tank Id:
          852Owner Tank Id:
          12-31-88Created Date:
          03-18-92Action Date:
          03-18-92Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          1805Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

                    -117.9304229Longitude:
                    33.8302801Latitude:
                    Not reportedPermitting Agency:
                    1805Facility ID:

UST:

966 ft. Site 1 of 12 in cluster N
0.183 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
135 ft.

1/8-1/4 ANAHEIM, CA  92802
SE SWEEPS UST1422 W BROADWAY    N/A
N91 USTHOME OIL COMPANY OF ANAHEIM U003713117
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          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          LEADEDContent:
          WSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          Not reportedActive Date:
          550Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          30-011-001805-000005SWRCB Tank Id:
          852Owner Tank Id:
          12-31-88Created Date:
          03-18-92Action Date:
          03-18-92Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          1805Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          WSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          Not reportedActive Date:
          1000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          30-011-001805-000004SWRCB Tank Id:

HOME OIL COMPANY OF ANAHEIM  (Continued) U003713117

                  13299604.00000Contact Sequence ID:

                  13003858.00000Person ID:
                  13293746.00000Contact Sequence ID:

                  13003854.00000Person ID:
                  13288151.00000Contact Sequence ID:

CERCLIS-NFRAP Site Contact Details:

                  NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing informationNon NPL Status:
                  Not on the NPLNPL Status:
                  Not a Federal FacilityFederal Facility:
                  0900123Site ID:
:Following information was gathered from the prior CERCLIS update completed in 10/2013:

                  NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing informationNon NPL Status:
                  Not on the NPLNPL:
                  NFederal Facility:
                  CAD027830678EPA ID:
                  900123Site ID:

SEMS-ARCHIVE:

HAZNET
ECHO
FINDS
SSTS

966 ft. HIST USTSite 2 of 12 in cluster N
0.183 mi. LUST

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
135 ft.

1/8-1/4 ENVIROSTORANAHEIM, CA  92803
SE RCRA-SQG1422 W BROADWAY CAD027830678
N92 SEMS-ARCHIVEHOME OIL CO OF ANAHEIM 1000197839
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                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    Facility is not located on Indian land. Additional information is not known.Land type:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    Not reportedContact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reportedContact:
                    ANAHEIM, CA 92803
                    PO BOX 3580Mailing address:
                    CAD027830678EPA ID:
                    ANAHEIM, CA 92803
                    1422 W BROADWAYFacility address:
                    HOME OIL CO OF ANAHEIMFacility name:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

                  Not reportedPriority Level:
                  12/01/87Date Completed:
                  /  /Date Started:
                  DISCOVERYAction:

                  Not reportedPriority Level:
                  08/01/88Date Completed:
                  /  /Date Started:
                  ARCHIVE SITEAction:

                  NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing informationPriority Level:
                  08/01/88Date Completed:
                  /  /Date Started:
                  PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENTAction:

CERCLIS-NFRAP Assessment History:

                  CA
                  Not reportedAlias Address:
                  HOME OIL COAlias Name:

CERCLIS-NFRAP Site Alias Name(s):

                  13004003.00000Person ID:

HOME OIL CO OF ANAHEIM  (Continued) 1000197839

TC05006557.2r   Page 101



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

            * MmonroySupervisor:
            Not reportedProgram Manager:
            NONE SPECIFIEDLead Agency:
            NONE SPECIFIEDRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            Not reportedAcres:
            * HistoricalSite Type Detailed:
            HistoricalSite Type:
            Not reportedSite Code:
            04/14/1988Status Date:
            Refer: Other AgencyStatus:
            30510020Facility ID:

ENVIROSTOR:

                    State Contractor/GranteeEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    02/08/1994Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    HOME OIL CO OF ANAHEIMSite name:
                    08/15/1980Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    HOME OIL CO OF ANAHEIM A CORPOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
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                              33.8287730666667Latitude:
                              T0605927641Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    FACILITY IDENTIFIED I’D VIA TELEPHONE DIRECTORY (1966) OIL & GAS COComments:
                    08/15/1981Completed Date:
                    * DiscoveryCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    SITE SCREENING DONE CERCLA GRANT PA REQ’D.Comments:
                    04/23/1987Completed Date:
                    Site ScreeningCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    INCLUDES WST OILS AND SMALL QUANITIES OF SOLVENTS. WST ARE RECYCLED
                    PRELIM ASSESS DONE ONLY WST GENERATED IS FROM THE MACHINE SHOP WHICHComments:
                    04/14/1988Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    DATABASE VALIDATION PROGRAM CONFIRMS NFA FOR DTSC.Comments:
                    10/25/1994Completed Date:
                    Site ScreeningCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    30510020Alias Name:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential Description:
            NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed COC:
            * CONTAMINATED SOILPotential COC:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPast Use:
            NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
            -117.8980Longitude:
            33.83653Latitude:
            Not reportedFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt Req:
            NORestricted Use:
            * CERC2Special Program:
            34Senate:
            69Assembly:
            Cleanup CypressDivision Branch:
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                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              04/19/2002Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              04/12/2010Status Date:
                              Open - RemediationStatus:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              03/26/2004Status Date:
                              Open - RemediationStatus:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              09/04/2005Status Date:
                              Open - InactiveStatus:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              09/18/1998Status Date:
                              Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

Status History:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              rmccaffrey@anaheim.netEmail:
                              ANAHEIMCity:
                              201 S. ANAHEIM BLVD. MS 601Address:
                              ANAHEIM CITYOrganization Name:
                              RALPH MCCAFFREYContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              9517824495Phone Number:
                              cbernhardt@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              RIVERSIDECity:
                              3737 MAIN STREET, SUITE 500Address:
                              SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)Organization Name:
                              CARL BERNHARDTContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

Contact:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              Diesel, GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Aquifer used for drinking water supplyPotential Media Affect:
                              Regional BoardFile Location:
                              Not reportedLOC Case Number:
                              083003921TRB Case Number:
                              ANAHEIM CITYLocal Agency:
                              CABCase Worker:
                              SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)Lead Agency:
                              04/12/2010Status Date:
                              Open - RemediationStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -117.931499999998Longitude:
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                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              Soil and Water Investigation WorkplanAction:
                              10/31/2002Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              Pilot Study/ Treatability ReportAction:
                              07/14/2010Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              Corrective Action Plan / Remedial Action Plan - AddendumAction:
                              07/14/2010Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              04/19/2002Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              Site Visit / Inspection / SamplingAction:
                              09/22/2011Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              Staff LetterAction:
                              03/13/2009Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              Staff LetterAction:
                              04/28/2009Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              File reviewAction:
                              12/05/2006Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

Regulatory Activities:

                              09/18/2008Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              09/23/2003Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              04/10/2003Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              01/24/2003Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
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                              10/30/2003Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              07/30/2003Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              01/30/2003Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              Site Visit / Inspection / SamplingAction:
                              03/30/2011Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              Verbal EnforcementAction:
                              10/30/2009Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              Staff LetterAction:
                              07/31/2009Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              Soil and Water Investigation WorkplanAction:
                              01/30/2003Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              Notice of ViolationAction:
                              09/25/2008Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              * No ActionAction:
                              07/05/2005Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              04/30/2003Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              10/30/2002Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              Corrective Action Plan / Remedial Action PlanAction:
                              10/30/2003Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
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                              Staff LetterAction:
                              02/16/2005Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              Email CorrespondenceAction:
                              12/14/2015Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              Interim Remedial Action ReportAction:
                              05/30/2005Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              05/05/2005Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              Remedial Progress ReportAction:
                              04/30/2005Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              Leak StoppedAction:
                              09/18/1998Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              MeetingAction:
                              01/10/2017Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              Verbal EnforcementAction:
                              06/14/2010Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              MeetingAction:
                              02/25/2009Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              09/18/1998Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              10/30/2002Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
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                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              Preparation of Agenda ItemAction:
                              09/19/2005Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              Staff LetterAction:
                              05/21/2004Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              File reviewAction:
                              04/10/2003Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              Remedial Progress ReportAction:
                              09/21/2012Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              Remedial Progress ReportAction:
                              03/28/2012Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              05/05/2005Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              Staff LetterAction:
                              09/12/2002Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              Preparation of Record for Appeal/Referral/PetitionAction:
                              08/02/2005Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              Site Visit / Inspection / SamplingAction:
                              06/10/2003Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              Staff LetterAction:
                              10/09/2003Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              Technical Correspondence / Assistance / OtherAction:
                              11/10/2008Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:
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                              07/17/2014Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              Verbal EnforcementAction:
                              06/06/2013Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              * Verbal CommunicationAction:
                              10/01/2003Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              Warning LetterAction:
                              04/10/2003Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              Staff LetterAction:
                              04/10/2003Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              Staff LetterAction:
                              07/30/2002Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              Request for Closure - Regulator RespondedAction:
                              04/24/2014Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              Responded
                              Corrective Action Plan / Remedial Action Plan - Addendum - RegulatorAction:
                              11/13/2012Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              Other Report / DocumentAction:
                              11/04/2003Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              Soil and Water Investigation ReportAction:
                              07/30/2003Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              Staff LetterAction:
                              11/03/2003Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              Verbal CommunicationAction:
                              11/24/2015Date:
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                              ExcavationAction:
                              03/29/2011Date:
                              REMEDIATIONAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              Soil Vapor Extraction (SVE)Action:
                              09/29/2010Date:
                              REMEDIATIONAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              Soil Vapor Extraction (SVE)Action:
                              04/12/2010Date:
                              REMEDIATIONAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              Clean Up Fund - 5-Year Review SummaryAction:
                              12/11/2014Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              Other Report / DocumentAction:
                              12/01/2004Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              Soil and Water Investigation ReportAction:
                              04/01/2004Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              Corrective Action Plan / Remedial Action PlanAction:
                              04/01/2004Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              Request for Closure - Regulator RespondedAction:
                              09/09/2015Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              Request for Closure - Regulator RespondedAction:
                              06/22/2015Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              Email Correspondence - Regulator RespondedAction:
                              02/25/2016Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              Email Correspondence - Regulator RespondedAction:
                              11/09/2015Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              Soil and Water Investigation Workplan - Regulator RespondedAction:
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                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              12Container Construction Thickness:
                              REGULARType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00000550Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              3Container Num:
                              003Tank Num:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              10Container Construction Thickness:
                              PREMIUMType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00001000Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              2Container Num:
                              002Tank Num:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              1/4Container Construction Thickness:
                              PREMIUMType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00010000Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              1Container Num:
                              001Tank Num:

                              0003Total Tanks:
                              ANAHEIM, CA 92803Owner City,St,Zip:
                              1422 W. BROADWAYOwner Address:
                              HOME OIL CO. OF ANAHEIMOwner Name:
                              7145352126Telephone:
                              ROBERT V. BARTONContact Name:
                              BULK PLANTOther Type:
                              OtherFacility Type:
                              00000022629Facility ID:
                              STATERegion:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002E9D2.pdfURL:
                              0002E9D2File Number:

HIST UST:

                              Soil Vapor Extraction (SVE)Action:
                              12/28/2011Date:
                              REMEDIATIONAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              Soil Vapor Extraction (SVE)Action:
                              07/15/2012Date:
                              REMEDIATIONAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:

                              Soil Vapor Extraction (SVE)Action:
                              09/24/2012Date:
                              REMEDIATIONAction Type:
                              T0605927641Global Id:
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                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110002639486Registry ID:

FINDS:

          Not reportedPesticide RUP report:
          Not reportedZero product:
          Not reportedRegion:
          Marketed in the United StatesMarket:
          GUOM:
          All other productsProduct Use:
          Not reportedProduct Class:
          Technical material or active ingredientProduct Type:
          00548100468Product Number:
          RegisteredPermit:
          1997Report Year:
          046024CA 001Registration Number:
          ActiveStatus:
          Not reportedContact:
          VAPAM HLProduct:

          Not reportedPesticide RUP report:
          Not reportedZero product:
          Not reportedRegion:
          Marketed in the United StatesMarket:
          GUOM:
          All other productsProduct Use:
          Not reportedProduct Class:
          Technical material or active ingredientProduct Type:
          01018200392Product Number:
          RegisteredPermit:
          1996Report Year:
          046024CA 001Registration Number:
          ActiveStatus:
          Not reportedContact:
          VAPAM HLProduct:

          Not reportedPesticide RUP report:
          Not reportedZero product:
          Not reportedRegion:
          Marketed in the United StatesMarket:
          Not reportedUOM:
          Restricted use onlyProduct Use:
          Other Pesticides (includes insect repellents such as DEET)Product Class:
          Repackaged or relabeledProduct Type:
          00548100423034704Product Number:
          RegisteredPermit:
          Not reportedReport Year:
          046024CA 001Registration Number:
          ActiveStatus:
          Not reportedContact:
          NEMASOL 426Product:

SSTS:

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:
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     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Tank bottom wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     ANAHEIM, CA 928030000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 3580Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     0000000000Telephone:
     HOME OIL CO OF ANAHEIM A CORPContact:
     CAD027830678GEPAID:
     1998Year:
     1000197839envid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     1.37Tons:
     Disposal, OtherDisposal Method:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus organicsWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD980884183TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     ANAHEIM, CA 928030000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 3580Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7145352126Telephone:
     MARK LOPEZ MGRContact:
     CAD027830678GEPAID:
     2001Year:
     1000197839envid:

HAZNET:

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002639486DFR URL:
                                   110002639486Registry ID:
                                   1000197839Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

STATE MASTER

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

and settlements.
regions and states with cooperative agreements, enforcement actions,
Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA). The system tracks inspections in
Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act (FIFRA) and the
NCDB (National Compliance Data Base) supports implementation of the
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Oe4nUOuzeEV2tLnxrUTF9wmucozkU342EqGVq9228tBsLAF3QjxXNrmVBq7TZhF4ZB9jwLmmfW3cicKDoT82rRkOtUGW4oKOHJeNa2BIn3cU2y8fOudnzG02nYEvEVBR96.tB3Lcw4M4xybrBaAFqTFxFYs3tww7ImB39SQcv2oJX4uBOxpeOR3wfnbFUgL3mkuPKzks2eOEjJVUZ7CKtF7LOf2ATxrArsa2VcTtnFh384vwbQmNV7haccGo2o7kMkFEU3G9Uc48A2cs1eVqzYGIP4Zeqnq9fot.H2DT8JA4BBO6Be533HenuVUjj2OyufIzgC3lSEm.V3h2r0tuML7Y2ATxVbr4v2gNTQBFlx3Ezw6OmrqBrScijodl96hkXAUXJAv74622mD5ynq4wGUsB46qhG9KF2
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     OrangeFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     .8340Tons:

HOME OIL CO OF ANAHEIM  (Continued) 1000197839

     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     ANAHEIM 92802Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     1422 W BROADWAYMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     7145352126Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     Not reportedRegulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     30008406Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

966 ft. Site 3 of 12 in cluster N
0.183 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
135 ft.

1/8-1/4 ANAHEIM, CA  92802
SE 1422 W BROADWAY    N/A
N93 CA FID USTHOME OIL COMPANY OF ANAHEIM S102519433

                                                  9/18/1998How Stopped Date:
                                                  T0605927641Global ID:
                                                  UNKLeak Source:
                                                  UNKLeak Cause:
                                                  Close TankHow Stopped:
                                                  PSTHow Discovered:
                                                  Not reportedFunding:
                                                  SELEnf Type:
                                                  EUCLIDCross Street:
                                                  Not reportedAbate Method:
                                                  Not reportedQty Leaked:
                                                  GasolineSubstance:
                                                  Aquifer affectedCase Type:
                                                  Not reportedLocal Case Num:
                                                  083003921TCase Number:
                                                  Remediation PlanFacility Status:
                                                  Santa Ana RegionRegional Board:
                                                  OrangeCounty:
                                                  8Region:

LUST REG 8:

966 ft. Site 4 of 12 in cluster N
0.183 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
135 ft.

1/8-1/4 ANAHEIM, CA  92805
SE CHMIRS1422 W. BROADWAY    N/A
N94 LUSTHOME OIL COMPANY S105624515
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                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedResp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedMore Than Two Substances Involved?:
                                             Not reportedProperty Management:
                                             Not reportedEstimated Temperature:
                                             Not reportedSurrounding Area:
                                             Not reportedTime Completed:
                                             Not reportedTime Notified:
                                             Not reportedAgency Incident Number:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id Number:
                                             Not reportedProperty Use:
                                             Not reportedDate Completed:
                                             Not reportedOES Time:
                                             Not reportedOES Date:
                                             06/12/2002OES notification:
                                             2-3231OES Incident Number:

CHMIRS:

Not reportedSummary:
                                                  Not reportedWork Suspended:
                                                  Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
                                                  Not reportedPriority:
                                                  AGR, PROC, IND, MUNBeneficial:
                                                  Not reportedHydr Basin #:
                                                  30011Local Agency:
                                                  Regional BoardLead Agency:
                                                  UNKStaff Initials:
                                                  RSStaff:
                                                  *MTBE Class:
                                                  MTBE Detected. Site tested for MTBE & MTBE detectedMTBE Tested:
                                                  1MTBE Fuel:
                                                  130Max MTBE Soil:
                                                  1MTBE Concentration:
                                                  Not reportedMax MTBE GW:
                                                  Not reportedMTBE Date:
                                                  0Longitude:
                                                  0Latitude:
                                                  LUSTOversite Program:
                                                  Not reportedInterim:
                                                  Not reportedFacility Contact:
                                                  Not reportedOperator:
                                                  =Soil Qualifies:
                                                  Not reportedGW Qualifies:
                                                  Not reportedEnter Date:
                                                  Not reportedDate Post Remedial Action Monitoring:
                                                  Not reportedDate Remedial Action Underway:
                                                  3/26/2004Date Remediation Plan Submitted:
                                                  9/23/2003Date Pollution Characterization Began:
                                                  1/24/2003Date Prelim Assessment Workplan Submitted:
                                                  Not reportedClose Date:
                                                  Not reportedEnforcement Date:
                                                  9/18/1998Discover Date:
                                                  4/10/2003Date Preliminary Assessment Began:
                                                  4/19/2002Date Confirmation of Leak Began:
                                                  Not reportedEnter Date:

HOME OIL COMPANY  (Continued) S105624515
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                                             ttanks.
                                             contamination to the soil, possibly from leaking
                                             facility. A report was done stating there was oil
                                             is leased to Home Oil Company as an oil storage
                                             as an agent for UPRR. UPRR owns the property that
                                             The caller is reporting on behalf of UPRR workingDescription:
                                             Not reportedComments:
                                             Not reportedFatals:
                                             Not reportedInjuries:
                                             Not reportedEvacs:
                                             Not reported#3 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#2 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#1 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#3 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#2 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#1 Pipeline:
                                             0Number of Fatalities:
                                             0Number of Injuries:
                                             0Evacuations:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #3:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #2:
                                             0Unknown:
                                             0.000000Gallons:
                                             OilSubstance:
                                             Not reportedE Date:
                                             Industrial PlantSite Type:
                                             YesContained:
                                             Not reportedAmount:
                                             Anaheim Fire DepartmentAdmin Agency:
                                             3/4/200212:00:00 AMIncident Date:
                                             HDR EngineeringAgency:
                                             2002Year:
                                             Not reportedDate/Time:
                                             Not reportedOther:
                                             Not reportedMeasure:
                                             Not reportedType:
                                             Not reportedWhat Happened:
                                             Not reportedContainment:
                                             Responsible PartyCleanup By:
                                             Not reportedSpill Site:
                                             Not reportedWaterway:
                                             NoWaterway Involved:
                                             Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                                             Not reportedReport Date:
                                             Not reportedReporting Officer Name/ID:
                                             Not reportedCompany Name:
                                             Not reportedCA DOT PUC/ICC Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Id Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle State:
                                             Not reportedVehicle License Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Make/year:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Injuries:

HOME OIL COMPANY  (Continued) S105624515
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                                                  Not reportedBeneficial:
                                                  COASTAL PLAIN OF ORAHydr Basin #:
                                                  30011Local Agency:
                                                  Regional BoardLead Agency:
                                                  UNKStaff Initials:
                                                  RSStaff:
                                                  Not reportedMTBE Class:
                                                  MTBE Detected. Site tested for MTBE & MTBE detectedMTBE Tested:
                                                  1MTBE Fuel:
                                                  .035Max MTBE Soil:
                                                  2MTBE Concentration:
                                                  10Max MTBE GW:
                                                  11/1/1999MTBE Date:
                                                  -117.93254Longitude:
                                                  33.8289064Latitude:
                                                  LUSTOversite Program:
                                                  Not reportedInterim:
                                                  Not reportedFacility Contact:
                                                  Not reportedOperator:
                                                  <Soil Qualifies:
                                                  <GW Qualifies:
                                                  5/21/1987Enter Date:
                                                  Not reportedDate Post Remedial Action Monitoring:
                                                  7/18/2003Date Remedial Action Underway:
                                                  8/30/2000Date Remediation Plan Submitted:
                                                  6/12/1986Date Pollution Characterization Began:
                                                  5/10/2001Date Prelim Assessment Workplan Submitted:
                                                  7/30/2004Close Date:
                                                  1/31/2001Enforcement Date:
                                                  12/10/1999Discover Date:
                                                  Not reportedDate Preliminary Assessment Began:
                                                  5/28/1986Date Confirmation of Leak Began:
                                                  5/21/1987Enter Date:
                                                  5/8/1986How Stopped Date:
                                                  T0605900129Global ID:
                                                  UNKLeak Source:
                                                  Not reportedLeak Cause:
                                                  Not reportedHow Stopped:
                                                  Not reportedHow Discovered:
                                                  State FundsFunding:
                                                  CLOSEnf Type:
                                                  MANCHESTERCross Street:
                                                  Vapor ExtractionAbate Method:
                                                  1900Qty Leaked:
                                                  GasolineSubstance:
                                                  Aquifer affectedCase Type:
                                                  Not reportedLocal Case Num:
                                                  083000169TCase Number:
                                                  Case ClosedFacility Status:
                                                  Santa Ana RegionRegional Board:
                                                  OrangeCounty:
                                                  8Region:

LUST REG 8:

972 ft. Site 5 of 12 in cluster N
0.184 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
135 ft.

1/8-1/4 HIST CORTESEANAHEIM, CA  92802
SE SWEEPS UST1406 BROADWAY    N/A
N95 LUSTGALAXY OIL S103619039
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                    083000169TReg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    30Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

HIST CORTESE:

          1Number Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          PRODUCTSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          Not reportedActive Date:
          550Capacity:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          30-011-010148-000001SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          Not reportedReferral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          10148Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

RP MERCURY OIL AT 6851 WEST IMPERIAL HIGHWAY, LOS ANGELES, CA 90045
PREVIOUSLY CLOSED 1/24/97 BY REGBOARD, HAS NOW BEEN REOPENED 2/11/00.  FORMERSummary:
                                                  Not reportedWork Suspended:
                                                  Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
                                                  Not reportedPriority:

GALAXY OIL  (Continued) S103619039

     InactiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     ANAHEIM 92802Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     1200  CORPORATE CENTER DRMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     0000000000Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     006913206Regulated ID:
     UTNKIRegulated By:
     30000554Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

972 ft. Site 6 of 12 in cluster N
0.184 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
135 ft.

1/8-1/4 ANAHEIM, CA  92802
SE 1406 BROADWAY    N/A
N96 CA FID USTGALAXY OIL S101619873
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                              T0605900129Global Id:

                              05/08/1986Status Date:
                              Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                              T0605900129Global Id:

                              07/30/2004Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              T0605900129Global Id:

                              01/24/1997Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              T0605900129Global Id:

Status History:

                              9513206375Phone Number:
                              rscott@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              RIVERSIDECity:
                              3737 MAIN STREET, SUITE 500Address:
                              SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)Organization Name:
                              ROSE SCOTTContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0605900129Global Id:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              rmccaffrey@anaheim.netEmail:
                              ANAHEIMCity:
                              201 S. ANAHEIM BLVD. MS 601Address:
                              ANAHEIM CITYOrganization Name:
                              RALPH MCCAFFREYContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0605900129Global Id:

Contact:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Aquifer used for drinking water supplyPotential Media Affect:
                              Regional BoardFile Location:
                              Not reportedLOC Case Number:
                              083000169TRB Case Number:
                              ANAHEIM CITYLocal Agency:
                              RSCase Worker:
                              SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)Lead Agency:
                              07/30/2004Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -117.93104109364Longitude:
                              33.8289811156431Latitude:
                              T0605900129Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

972 ft. Site 7 of 12 in cluster N
0.184 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
135 ft.

1/8-1/4 EMIANAHEIM, CA  92806
SE HIST UST1406 W BROADWAY    N/A
N97 LUSTGALAXY OIL CO, MERCURY REFUELI U001578852
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                              Request for ClosureAction:
                              05/24/2004Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605900129Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              07/30/2002Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605900129Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              04/30/2003Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605900129Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              01/30/2003Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605900129Global Id:

                              Leak BeganAction:
                              05/08/1986Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0605900129Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              10/30/2002Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605900129Global Id:

Regulatory Activities:

                              05/10/2001Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0605900129Global Id:

                              06/12/1986Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0605900129Global Id:

                              05/28/1986Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0605900129Global Id:

                              02/11/2000Status Date:
                              Open - Reopen CaseStatus:
                              T0605900129Global Id:

                              07/18/2003Status Date:
                              Open - RemediationStatus:
                              T0605900129Global Id:

                              10/05/2001Status Date:
                              Open - RemediationStatus:
                              T0605900129Global Id:

                              08/30/2000Status Date:
                              Open - RemediationStatus:

GALAXY OIL CO, MERCURY REFUELI  (Continued) U001578852
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                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605900129Global Id:

                              Closure/No Further Action LetterAction:
                              07/30/2004Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605900129Global Id:

                              * Historical EnforcementAction:
                              01/31/2001Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605900129Global Id:

                              MeetingAction:
                              06/04/2003Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605900129Global Id:

                              Other Report / DocumentAction:
                              05/17/2002Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605900129Global Id:

                              Other Report / DocumentAction:
                              05/30/2004Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605900129Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              01/30/2004Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605900129Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              07/30/2003Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605900129Global Id:

                              CAP/RAP - Other ReportAction:
                              07/31/2003Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605900129Global Id:

                              Well Installation ReportAction:
                              08/30/2002Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605900129Global Id:

                              Final Remedial Action Report / Corrective Action ReportAction:
                              05/30/2004Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605900129Global Id:

                              CAP/RAP - Other ReportAction:
                              05/30/2004Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605900129Global Id:

GALAXY OIL CO, MERCURY REFUELI  (Continued) U001578852
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                              Staff LetterAction:
                              03/20/2002Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605900129Global Id:

                              Staff LetterAction:
                              10/28/2003Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605900129Global Id:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              05/08/1986Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0605900129Global Id:

                              Site Visit / Inspection / SamplingAction:
                              06/10/2003Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605900129Global Id:

                              Interim Remedial Action ReportAction:
                              11/15/2002Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605900129Global Id:

                              UnknownAction:
                              07/30/2004Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605900129Global Id:

                              Risk Assessment ReportAction:
                              05/30/2004Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605900129Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              10/30/2003Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605900129Global Id:

                              Staff LetterAction:
                              01/31/2001Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605900129Global Id:

                              * Verbal CommunicationAction:
                              09/10/2002Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605900129Global Id:

                              Staff LetterAction:
                              09/12/2002Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605900129Global Id:

                              Staff LetterAction:
                              02/11/2004Date:

GALAXY OIL CO, MERCURY REFUELI  (Continued) U001578852
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                              1406 W. BROADWAYOwner Address:
                              MERCURY REFUELING, INC.Owner Name:
                              7147742527Telephone:
                              JEAN MULLISContact Name:
                              Not reportedOther Type:
                              OtherFacility Type:
                              00000004532Facility ID:
                              STATERegion:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002EB3B.pdfURL:
                              0002EB3BFile Number:

HIST UST:

                              Soil Vapor Extraction (SVE)Action:
                              10/04/2001Date:
                              REMEDIATIONAction Type:
                              T0605900129Global Id:

                              Other WorkplanAction:
                              10/10/2002Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605900129Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              04/30/2004Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605900129Global Id:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              12/10/1999Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0605900129Global Id:

                              Leak StoppedAction:
                              05/08/1986Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0605900129Global Id:

                              Notification - Fee Title Owners NoticeAction:
                              05/28/2004Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605900129Global Id:

                              Staff LetterAction:
                              02/05/2004Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605900129Global Id:

                              MeetingAction:
                              02/19/2004Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605900129Global Id:

                              Technical Correspondence / Assistance / OtherAction:
                              05/18/2004Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605900129Global Id:

GALAXY OIL CO, MERCURY REFUELI  (Continued) U001578852
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                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              5171SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              46778Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30County Code:
                                              1987Year:

EMI:

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              PREMIUMType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00010000Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              2Container Num:
                              003Tank Num:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00010000Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              3Container Num:
                              002Tank Num:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              WASTE OILType of Fuel:
                              WASTETank Used for:
                              00001000Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              1Container Num:
                              001Tank Num:

                              0003Total Tanks:
                              ANAHEIM, CA 92806Owner City,St,Zip:

GALAXY OIL CO, MERCURY REFUELI  (Continued) U001578852
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                    -117.930086Longitude:
                    33.830065Latitude:
                    Not reportedPermitting Agency:
                    3975Facility ID:

UST:

972 ft. Site 8 of 12 in cluster N
0.184 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
135 ft.

1/8-1/4 ANAHEIM, CA  92802
SE 1406 W BROADWAY    N/A
N98 USTGALAXY OIL / MERCURY REFUELING U003713436

                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    EXXON CORPORATIONOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    Not reportedContact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reportedContact:
                    ANAHEIM, CA 92802
                    1406 BROADWAYMailing address:
                    CAT080010960EPA ID:
                    ANAHEIM, CA 92802
                    1406 W BROADWAYFacility address:
                    EXXON CO USA ANAHEIM BULK PLTFacility name:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

972 ft. Site 9 of 12 in cluster N
0.184 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
135 ft.

1/8-1/4 ECHOANAHEIM, CA  92802
SE FINDS1406 W BROADWAY CAT080010960
N99 RCRA-SQGEXXON CO USA ANAHEIM BULK PLT 1000336438
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                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002945332DFR URL:
                                   110002945332Registry ID:
                                   1000336438Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110002945332Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    EXXON CO USA ANAHEIM BULK PLTSite name:
                    08/18/1980Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:

EXXON CO USA ANAHEIM BULK PLT  (Continued) 1000336438
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2t2ktu12kO8quH2q2S1AOr2mqzAJHvAgqM2aSC1uAG2mtr1tkj7DuV1f2F8POn3SqN9ZHH2ZqM8iSP22tn2vke2uuh1N2l6gOJ1FqU1yHW7EqX6nSV6VAY8Tr10.mB3Bzds.Jw26t82AkT12uz2a241MO613qk1CH94Oq74ySJ7ZAA5ZrG4pmp94z71
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2t2ktu12kO8quH2q2S1AOr2mqzAJHvAgqM2aSC1uAG2mtr1tkj7DuV1f2F8POn3SqN9ZHH2ZqM8iSP22tn2vke2uuh1N2l6gOJ1FqU1yHW7EqX6nSV6VAY8Tr10.mB3Bzds.Jw26t82AkT12uz2a241MO613qk1CH94Oq74ySJ7ZAA5ZrG4pmp94z71


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00000550Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              2Container Num:
                              003Tank Num:

                              Not reportedLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              WASTETank Used for:
                              00000000Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              3Container Num:
                              002Tank Num:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              WASTE OILType of Fuel:
                              WASTETank Used for:
                              00000550Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              1Container Num:
                              001Tank Num:

                              0003Total Tanks:
                              ANAHEIM, CA 92801Owner City,St,Zip:
                              1644 W. LINCOLN AVEOwner Address:
                              PONTIUS CORP.Owner Name:
                              7146350860Telephone:
                              JAMES PONTIUSContact Name:
                              TRANSMISSION REPAIROther Type:
                              OtherFacility Type:
                              00000056604Facility ID:
                              STATERegion:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002ECE4.pdfURL:
                              0002ECE4File Number:

HIST UST:

                    -117.9375716Longitude:
                    33.8337752Latitude:
                    Not reportedPermitting Agency:
                    3531Facility ID:

UST:

1081 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster O
0.205 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
134 ft.

1/8-1/4 ANAHEIM, CA  92801
West HIST UST1644 W LINCOLN AVE    N/A
O100 USTAAMCO TRANSMISSIONS 1000178117
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http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_HISTUST_PDF&img_id=0002ECE4


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    GARY COFFMANOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (714) 778-3070Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    ANAHEIM, CA 92805
                    1648 W LINCOLNContact address:
                    ENVIRONMENTAL  MANAGERContact:
                    ANAHEIM, CA 92805
                    W LINCOLNMailing address:
                    CAD982350068EPA ID:
                    ANAHEIM, CA 92805
                    1648 W LINCOLNFacility address:
                    J&G RADIATORFacility name:
                    07/23/1987Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

1081 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster O
0.205 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
134 ft.

1/8-1/4 ECHOANAHEIM, CA  92805
West FINDS1648 W LINCOLN CAD982350068
O101 RCRA-SQGJ&G RADIATOR 1000129386

TC05006557.2r   Page 128



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002799384DFR URL:
                                   110002799384Registry ID:
                                   1000129386Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110002799384Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:

J&G RADIATOR  (Continued) 1000129386

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (714) 634-4475Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    ANAHEIM, CA 92801
                    1430 BROADWAYContact address:
                    PETE  BLECKERTContact:
                    ANAHEIM, CA 92801
                    BROADWAYMailing address:
                    CAD983657545EPA ID:
                    ANAHEIM, CA 92801
                    1430 BROADWAYFacility address:
                    BLECKERTS DIESELFacility name:
                    01/25/1993Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

1086 ft. Site 10 of 12 in cluster N
0.206 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
137 ft.

1/8-1/4 ECHOANAHEIM, CA  92802
SSE FINDS1430 BROADWAY CAD983657545
N102 RCRA-SQGBLECKERTS DIESEL 1000819754
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=64nF6xAh4ZqknI.3F9TZ3JwBxjmTANd5hdV9AqYwZzAdq3l0kn4Z4Be0IR9E.Jmp3.D83Zj99SsiTYkmZWev44diJEsAwYsZBlPRCd8PjHYtmWSAT7ODCdCgNPVqd3XO5olf4aNFdD1HVRSB9Gui3R.PqXMEYJoZw7tC6Bkh4SuBnpf4FXZC3u5bx5Q.ALcbh.go9ndRZ6UDqDlPkq4733XzIVFE.cq33GVXAPlZ9tnjTHp4ZQ4E5P.kJpBmwIpSBKuUBPWOjzaEmkb7TOdj4VmdNhC7dMhW5gdmAx8RdltlVpaH9QfI6kXy4iSHnxnpF0iC4dnfxO8jA35Zh0IR4JqzZM.1qzLUkWQN3hlFIUW..Zgi3SF38opE9nK3TwmMZjCy3gJjJZwkwoFeB8.A3b3lj9F9m6njTvS99NHlNWHMdogH5nYD8p0Ud1ujVUVC9iP88PoWqYl9YXuuwjTFA7tDzRivAsvfdqld2aqp3YaFlDtL0S7f5wwOnzPS43SyZiOAuojzBj00eXzg0jsf6GAP4g5XnlGyFOOP4MUHxyfRAI1qhbuw3E.mZfdgqp9skDhv4czgIQFO.0IB3pFT3CRz9CVXTzIEZZxM3HvAJ6FrwwfpBGs13J0Hjt7xmK0CTqX14rPMNMgAd7rN5igU5sMVdzWFV5KN99kYCxLgqzWxYayUweT56OzKz38jAw9vd7lgBRsQ3SMplWBK0xJB9fJLnWle4ZkpZUEw3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=64nF6xAh4ZqknI.3F9TZ3JwBxjmTANd5hdV9AqYwZzAdq3l0kn4Z4Be0IR9E.Jmp3.D83Zj99SsiTYkmZWev44diJEsAwYsZBlPRCd8PjHYtmWSAT7ODCdCgNPVqd3XO5olf4aNFdD1HVRSB9Gui3R.PqXMEYJoZw7tC6Bkh4SuBnpf4FXZC3u5bx5Q.ALcbh.go9ndRZ6UDqDlPkq4733XzIVFE.cq33GVXAPlZ9tnjTHp4ZQ4E5P.kJpBmwIpSBKuUBPWOjzaEmkb7TOdj4VmdNhC7dMhW5gdmAx8RdltlVpaH9QfI6kXy4iSHnxnpF0iC4dnfxO8jA35Zh0IR4JqzZM.1qzLUkWQN3hlFIUW..Zgi3SF38opE9nK3TwmMZjCy3gJjJZwkwoFeB8.A3b3lj9F9m6njTvS99NHlNWHMdogH5nYD8p0Ud1ujVUVC9iP88PoWqYl9YXuuwjTFA7tDzRivAsvfdqld2aqp3YaFlDtL0S7f5wwOnzPS43SyZiOAuojzBj00eXzg0jsf6GAP4g5XnlGyFOOP4MUHxyfRAI1qhbuw3E.mZfdgqp9skDhv4czgIQFO.0IB3pFT3CRz9CVXTzIEZZxM3HvAJ6FrwwfpBGs13J0Hjt7xmK0CTqX14rPMNMgAd7rN5igU5sMVdzWFV5KN99kYCxLgqzWxYayUweT56OzKz38jAw9vd7lgBRsQ3SMplWBK0xJB9fJLnWle4ZkpZUEw3


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                   110002891265Registry ID:
                                   1000819754Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

STATE MASTER

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

facilities.
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110002891265Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (714) 634-4415Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    ANAHEIM, CA 92801
                    1430 W BROADWAYOwner/operator address:
                    BLECKERTS DIESELOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

BLECKERTS DIESEL  (Continued) 1000819754
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=64nF6xAh4ZqknI.3F9TZ3JwBxjmTANd5hdV9AqYwZzAdq3l0kn4Z4Be0IR9E.Jmp3.D83Zj99SsiTYkmZWev44diJEsAwYsZBlPRCd8PjHYtmWSAT7ODCdCgNPVqd3XO5olf4aNFdD1HVRSB9Gui3R.PqXMEYJoZw7tC6Bkh4SuBnpf4FXZC3u5bx5Q.ALcbh.go9ndRZ6UDqDlPkq4733XzIVFE.cq33GVXAPlZ9tnjTHp4ZQ4E5P.kJpBmwIpSBKuUBPWOjzaEmkb7TOdj4VmdNhC7dMhW5gdmAx8RdltlVpaH9QfI6kXy4iSHnxnpF0iC4dnfxO8jA35Zh0IR4JqzZM.1qzLUkWQN3hlFIUW..Zgi3SF38opE9nK3TwmMZjCy3gJjJZwkwoFeB8.A3b3lj9F9m6njTvS99NHlNWHMdogH5nYD8p0Ud1ujVUVC9iP88PoWqYl9YXuuwjTFA7tDzRivAsvfdqld2aqp3YaFlDtL0S7f5wwOnzPS43SyZiOAuojzBj00eXzg0jsf6GAP4g5XnlGyFOOP4MUHxyfRAI1qhbuw3E.mZfdgqp9skDhv4czgIQFO.0IB3pFT3CRz9CVXTzIEZZxM3HvAJ6FrwwfpBGs13J0Hjt7xmK0CTqX1BrPMNMgAd7rN5igU4sMVdzWFV5KN99kYCxLgqzWxYayUweT5AOzKz38jAw9vd7lg8RsQ3SMplWBK0xJB7fJLnWle4ZkpZUEw3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=64nF6xAh4ZqknI.3F9TZ3JwBxjmTANd5hdV9AqYwZzAdq3l0kn4Z4Be0IR9E.Jmp3.D83Zj99SsiTYkmZWev44diJEsAwYsZBlPRCd8PjHYtmWSAT7ODCdCgNPVqd3XO5olf4aNFdD1HVRSB9Gui3R.PqXMEYJoZw7tC6Bkh4SuBnpf4FXZC3u5bx5Q.ALcbh.go9ndRZ6UDqDlPkq4733XzIVFE.cq33GVXAPlZ9tnjTHp4ZQ4E5P.kJpBmwIpSBKuUBPWOjzaEmkb7TOdj4VmdNhC7dMhW5gdmAx8RdltlVpaH9QfI6kXy4iSHnxnpF0iC4dnfxO8jA35Zh0IR4JqzZM.1qzLUkWQN3hlFIUW..Zgi3SF38opE9nK3TwmMZjCy3gJjJZwkwoFeB8.A3b3lj9F9m6njTvS99NHlNWHMdogH5nYD8p0Ud1ujVUVC9iP88PoWqYl9YXuuwjTFA7tDzRivAsvfdqld2aqp3YaFlDtL0S7f5wwOnzPS43SyZiOAuojzBj00eXzg0jsf6GAP4g5XnlGyFOOP4MUHxyfRAI1qhbuw3E.mZfdgqp9skDhv4czgIQFO.0IB3pFT3CRz9CVXTzIEZZxM3HvAJ6FrwwfpBGs13J0Hjt7xmK0CTqX1BrPMNMgAd7rN5igU4sMVdzWFV5KN99kYCxLgqzWxYayUweT5AOzKz38jAw9vd7lg8RsQ3SMplWBK0xJB7fJLnWle4ZkpZUEw3


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002891265DFR URL:

BLECKERTS DIESEL  (Continued) 1000819754

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (714) 680-6808Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    ANAHEIM, CA 92801
                    1683 W LINCOLNOwner/operator address:
                    GAYE ROELOFSOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (714) 533-6808Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    ANAHEIM, CA 92801
                    1683 W LINCOLNContact address:
                    GAYE  ROELOFSContact:
                    ANAHEIM, CA 92801
                    W LINCOLNMailing address:
                    CAD983642752EPA ID:
                    ANAHEIM, CA 92801
                    1683 W LINCOLNFacility address:
                    AFTER 5 TUX SHOPSFacility name:
                    07/07/1992Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

1240 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster O
0.235 mi. HAZNET

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
138 ft.

1/8-1/4 ECHOANAHEIM, CA  92801
West FINDS1683 W LINCOLN CAD983642752
O103 RCRA-SQGAFTER 5 TUX SHOPS 1000818404

TC05006557.2r   Page 131



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     etc)
     Halogenated solvents (chloroforms, methyl chloride, perchloroethylene,Waste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD981397417TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     ANAHEIM, CA 928015502Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1683 W LINCOLN AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7146806808Telephone:
     GAYE ROELOFSContact:
     CAD983642752GEPAID:
     1995Year:
     1000818404envid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     .4942Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     etc)
     Halogenated solvents (chloroforms, methyl chloride, perchloroethylene,Waste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD981397417TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     ANAHEIM, CA 928015502Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1683 W LINCOLN AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7146806808Telephone:
     GAYE ROELOFSContact:
     CAD983642752GEPAID:
     1996Year:
     1000818404envid:

HAZNET:

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002880687DFR URL:
                                   110002880687Registry ID:
                                   1000818404Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110002880687Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

AFTER 5 TUX SHOPS  (Continued) 1000818404
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=64nF6xAh4ZqknI.3F9TZ3JwBxjmTANd5hdV9AqYwZzAdq3l0kn4Z4Be0IR9E.Jmp3.D83Zj99SsiTYkmZWev44diJEsAwYsZBlPRCd8PjHYtmWSAT7ODCdCgNPVqd3XO5olf4aNFdD1HVRSB9Gui3R.PqXMEYJoZw7tC6Bkh4SuBnpf4FXZC3u5bx5Q.ALcbh.go9ndRZ6UDqDlPkq4733XzIVFE.cq33GVXAPlZ9tnjTHp4ZQ4E5P.kJpBmwIpSBKuUBPWOjzaEmkb7TOdj4VmdNhC7dMhW5gdmAx8RdltlVpaH9QfI6kXy4iSHnxnpF0iC4dnfxO8jA35Zh0IR4JqzZM.1qzLUkWQN3hlFIUW..Zgi3SF38opE9nK3TwmMZjCy3gJjJZwkwoFeB8.A3b3lj9F9m6njTvS99NHlNWHMdogH5nYD8p0Ud1ujVUVC9iP88PoWqYl9YXuuwjTFA7tDzRivAsvfdqld2aqp3YaFlDtL0S7f5wwOnzPS43SyZiOAuojzBj00eXzg0jsf6GAP4g5XnlGyFOOP4MUHxyfRAI1qhbuw3E.mZfdgqp9skDhv4czgIQFO.0IB3pFT3CRz9CVXTzIEZZxM3HvAJ6FrwwfpBGs13J0Hjt7xmK0CTqX1BrPMNMgAd7rN5igU4sMVdzWFV5KN99kYBxLgqzWxYayUweT57OzKz38jAw9vd7lg3RsQ3SMplWBK0xJB7fJLnWle4ZkpZUEw3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=64nF6xAh4ZqknI.3F9TZ3JwBxjmTANd5hdV9AqYwZzAdq3l0kn4Z4Be0IR9E.Jmp3.D83Zj99SsiTYkmZWev44diJEsAwYsZBlPRCd8PjHYtmWSAT7ODCdCgNPVqd3XO5olf4aNFdD1HVRSB9Gui3R.PqXMEYJoZw7tC6Bkh4SuBnpf4FXZC3u5bx5Q.ALcbh.go9ndRZ6UDqDlPkq4733XzIVFE.cq33GVXAPlZ9tnjTHp4ZQ4E5P.kJpBmwIpSBKuUBPWOjzaEmkb7TOdj4VmdNhC7dMhW5gdmAx8RdltlVpaH9QfI6kXy4iSHnxnpF0iC4dnfxO8jA35Zh0IR4JqzZM.1qzLUkWQN3hlFIUW..Zgi3SF38opE9nK3TwmMZjCy3gJjJZwkwoFeB8.A3b3lj9F9m6njTvS99NHlNWHMdogH5nYD8p0Ud1ujVUVC9iP88PoWqYl9YXuuwjTFA7tDzRivAsvfdqld2aqp3YaFlDtL0S7f5wwOnzPS43SyZiOAuojzBj00eXzg0jsf6GAP4g5XnlGyFOOP4MUHxyfRAI1qhbuw3E.mZfdgqp9skDhv4czgIQFO.0IB3pFT3CRz9CVXTzIEZZxM3HvAJ6FrwwfpBGs13J0Hjt7xmK0CTqX1BrPMNMgAd7rN5igU4sMVdzWFV5KN99kYBxLgqzWxYayUweT57OzKz38jAw9vd7lg3RsQ3SMplWBK0xJB7fJLnWle4ZkpZUEw3


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     OrangeFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     .6485Tons:

AFTER 5 TUX SHOPS  (Continued) 1000818404

                                        Not reportedIC in place date:
                                        Not reportedIC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:
                                        Not reportedIC Cat. Gov. Controls:
                                        Not reportedIC Cat. Info. Devices:
                                        Not reportedIC Category Proprietary Controls:
                                        NInstitutional Controls Required:
                                        YPhoto Available:
                                        NVideo Available:
                                        YCleanup Required:
                                        NDid Owner Change:
                                        City of AnaheimCurrent Owner:
                                        03/25/2010 00:00:00Completion Date:
                                        GovernmentOwnership Entity:
                                        03/01/2008 00:00:00Start Date:
                                        99958101Cooperative Agreement Number:
                                        1Accomplishment Count:
                                        Phase II Environmental AssessmentAccomplishment Type:
                                        HazardousGrant Type:
                                        Not reportedCleanup Funding Entity:
                                        HUD - CDBGAssessment Funding Entity:
                                        Not reportedRedevelopment Start Date:
                                        Not reportedRedev. Funding Entity Name:
                                        Not reportedRedev. Funding Source:
                                        Not reportedRedevelopment Funding:
                                        Other Federal FundingAssessment Funding Source:
                                        30699Assessment Funding:
                                        Not reportedCleanup Funding Source:
                                        Not reportedCleanup Funding:
                                        Not reportedAcres Cleaned Up:
                                        Not reportedCompleted Date:
                                        Not reportedRedev Completition Date:
                                        Not reportedStart Date:
                                        Not reportedIC Data Access:
                                        78529Acres Property ID:
                                        North American Datum of 1983Datum:
                                        Not reportedHighlights:
                                        Center of a Facility or StationPoint of Reference:
                                        1’ = 20 mMap Scale:
                                        Global Positioning Method-Unspecified ParametersHCM Label:
                                        -117.930978Longitude:
                                        33.82885Latitude:
                                        4Parcel size:
                                        APN 036-050-04, 036-050-30 & 036-050-29Property Number:
                                        AssessmentGrant Type:
                                        Anaheim, City ofRecipient Name:
                                        ROSS PARK EXPANSIONProperty Name:

US BROWNFIELDS:

1255 ft. Site 11 of 12 in cluster N
0.238 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
137 ft.

1/8-1/4 ANAHEIM, CA  92805
SSE 318 HESSEL STREET    N/A
N104 US BROWNFIELDSROSS PARK EXPANSION 1014349499
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                                        Not reportedNo clean up:
                                        Not reportedNickel Cleaned Up:
                                        Not reportedmercury cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedIron cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedCopper cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedChromium cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedCadmium cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedArsenic cleaned up:
                                        NSuperfund Fed. landowner flag:
                                        Not reportedGreenspace acreage and type:
                                        Not reportedFuture use industrial acreage:
                                        Not reportedFuture use commercial acreage:
                                        Not reportedFuture use residential acreage:
                                        Not reportedFuture use greenspace acreage:
                                        4Past use industrial acreage:
                                        Not reportedPast use commercial acreage:
                                        Not reportedSurface Water:
                                        Not reportedPast use residential acreage:
                                        Not reportedPast use greenspace acreage:
                                        0Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:
                                        Not reportedCleanup other description:
                                        Not reportedVOCs cleaned:
                                        YVOCs found:
                                        Not reportedSurface water cleaned:
                                        Not reportedSoil cleaned up:
                                        YSoil affected:
                                        Not reportedSediments cleaned:
                                        Not reportedSediments found:
                                        Not reportedPetro products cleaned:
                                        YPetro products found:
                                        Not reportedPCBs cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedPCBs found:
                                        Not reportedPAHs cleaned up:
                                        YPAHs found:
                                        Not reportedOther contams found description:
                                        Not reportedOther contaminants found:
                                        Not reportedOther metals cleaned:
                                        Not reportedOther metals found:
                                        Not reportedOther cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedUnknown media affected:
                                        Not reportedNo media affected:
                                        Not reportedLead cleaned up:
                                        YLead contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedGroundwater cleaned:
                                        Not reportedGroundwater affected:
                                        Not reportedDrinking water cleaned:
                                        Not reportedDrinking water affected:
                                        Not reportedControled substance cleaned:
                                        Not reportedControled substance found:
                                        Not reportedAsbestos cleaned:
                                        YAsbestos found:
                                        Not reportedAir cleaned:
                                        Not reportedAir contaminated:
                                        Not reportedState/tribal NFA date:
                                        Not reportedState/tribal program ID:
                                        Not reportedState/tribal program date:
                                        Not reportedIC in place:

ROSS PARK EXPANSION  (Continued) 1014349499
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                                        Not reportedAssessment Funding:
                                        Brownfields RLF Grant Funds SubgrantedCleanup Funding Source:
                                        450000Cleanup Funding:
                                        Not reportedAcres Cleaned Up:
                                        Not reportedCompleted Date:
                                        Not reportedRedev Completition Date:
                                        04/01/2010 00:00:00Start Date:
                                        Not reportedIC Data Access:
                                        78529Acres Property ID:
                                        North American Datum of 1983Datum:
                                        Not reportedHighlights:
                                        Center of a Facility or StationPoint of Reference:
                                        1’ = 20 mMap Scale:
                                        Global Positioning Method-Unspecified ParametersHCM Label:
                                        -117.930978Longitude:
                                        33.82885Latitude:
                                        4Parcel size:
                                        APN 036-050-04, 036-050-30 & 036-050-29Property Number:
                                        BCRLFGrant Type:
                                        Anaheim Redevelopment AgencyRecipient Name:
                                        ROSS PARK EXPANSIONProperty Name:

                                        20.1%Unemployed Percent:
                                        350Unemployed Number:
                                        56.3%Vacant Housing Percent:
                                        125Vacant Housing Number:
                                        2.9%Meidan Income Percent:
                                        2397Meidan Income Number:
                                        5162Meidan Income:
                                        8.1%Below Poverty Percent:
                                        874Below Poverty Number:
                                        approximately 75 years.
                                        agricultural chemicals, petrochemicals, and diesel fuels for
                                        The site contained facilities for the transfer and storage ofProperty Description:
                                        Not reportedPast Use:  Multistory
                                        Not reportedUnknown media cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedIndoor air media cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedBuilding material media cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedMedia affected indoor air:
                                        Not reportedMedia affected Bluiding Material:
                                        Not reportedFuture Use: Multistory
                                        Not reportedUnknown contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedSVOCs contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedSelenium contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedPesticides contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedNo contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedNickel contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedMercury contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedIron contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedCopper contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedChromium contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedCadmium contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedArsenic contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedUnknown clean up:
                                        Not reportedSVOCs cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedSelenium cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedPesticides cleaned up:

ROSS PARK EXPANSION  (Continued) 1014349499

TC05006557.2r   Page 135



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        YSoil affected:
                                        Not reportedSediments cleaned:
                                        Not reportedSediments found:
                                        Not reportedPetro products cleaned:
                                        YPetro products found:
                                        Not reportedPCBs cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedPCBs found:
                                        Not reportedPAHs cleaned up:
                                        YPAHs found:
                                        Not reportedOther contams found description:
                                        Not reportedOther contaminants found:
                                        Not reportedOther metals cleaned:
                                        Not reportedOther metals found:
                                        Not reportedOther cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedUnknown media affected:
                                        Not reportedNo media affected:
                                        Not reportedLead cleaned up:
                                        YLead contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedGroundwater cleaned:
                                        Not reportedGroundwater affected:
                                        Not reportedDrinking water cleaned:
                                        Not reportedDrinking water affected:
                                        Not reportedControled substance cleaned:
                                        Not reportedControled substance found:
                                        Not reportedAsbestos cleaned:
                                        YAsbestos found:
                                        Not reportedAir cleaned:
                                        Not reportedAir contaminated:
                                        Not reportedState/tribal NFA date:
                                        Not reportedState/tribal program ID:
                                        Not reportedState/tribal program date:
                                        Not reportedIC in place:
                                        Not reportedIC in place date:
                                        Not reportedIC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:
                                        Not reportedIC Cat. Gov. Controls:
                                        Not reportedIC Cat. Info. Devices:
                                        Not reportedIC Category Proprietary Controls:
                                        NInstitutional Controls Required:
                                        YPhoto Available:
                                        NVideo Available:
                                        YCleanup Required:
                                        NDid Owner Change:
                                        City of AnaheimCurrent Owner:
                                        Not reportedCompletion Date:
                                        GovernmentOwnership Entity:
                                        Not reportedStart Date:
                                        00T31501Cooperative Agreement Number:
                                        0Accomplishment Count:
                                        Not reportedAccomplishment Type:
                                        HazardousGrant Type:
                                        EPACleanup Funding Entity:
                                        Not reportedAssessment Funding Entity:
                                        Not reportedRedevelopment Start Date:
                                        Not reportedRedev. Funding Entity Name:
                                        Not reportedRedev. Funding Source:
                                        Not reportedRedevelopment Funding:
                                        Not reportedAssessment Funding Source:
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                                        125Vacant Housing Number:
                                        2.9%Meidan Income Percent:
                                        2397Meidan Income Number:
                                        5162Meidan Income:
                                        8.1%Below Poverty Percent:
                                        874Below Poverty Number:
                                        approximately 75 years.
                                        agricultural chemicals, petrochemicals, and diesel fuels for
                                        The site contained facilities for the transfer and storage ofProperty Description:
                                        Not reportedPast Use:  Multistory
                                        Not reportedUnknown media cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedIndoor air media cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedBuilding material media cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedMedia affected indoor air:
                                        Not reportedMedia affected Bluiding Material:
                                        Not reportedFuture Use: Multistory
                                        Not reportedUnknown contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedSVOCs contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedSelenium contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedPesticides contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedNo contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedNickel contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedMercury contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedIron contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedCopper contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedChromium contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedCadmium contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedArsenic contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedUnknown clean up:
                                        Not reportedSVOCs cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedSelenium cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedPesticides cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedNo clean up:
                                        Not reportedNickel Cleaned Up:
                                        Not reportedmercury cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedIron cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedCopper cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedChromium cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedCadmium cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedArsenic cleaned up:
                                        NSuperfund Fed. landowner flag:
                                        Not reportedGreenspace acreage and type:
                                        Not reportedFuture use industrial acreage:
                                        Not reportedFuture use commercial acreage:
                                        Not reportedFuture use residential acreage:
                                        Not reportedFuture use greenspace acreage:
                                        4Past use industrial acreage:
                                        Not reportedPast use commercial acreage:
                                        Not reportedSurface Water:
                                        Not reportedPast use residential acreage:
                                        Not reportedPast use greenspace acreage:
                                        Not reportedNum. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:
                                        Not reportedCleanup other description:
                                        Not reportedVOCs cleaned:
                                        YVOCs found:
                                        Not reportedSurface water cleaned:
                                        Not reportedSoil cleaned up:
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                                        YAsbestos found:
                                        Not reportedAir cleaned:
                                        Not reportedAir contaminated:
                                        Not reportedState/tribal NFA date:
                                        Not reportedState/tribal program ID:
                                        Not reportedState/tribal program date:
                                        Not reportedIC in place:
                                        Not reportedIC in place date:
                                        Not reportedIC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:
                                        Not reportedIC Cat. Gov. Controls:
                                        Not reportedIC Cat. Info. Devices:
                                        Not reportedIC Category Proprietary Controls:
                                        NInstitutional Controls Required:
                                        YPhoto Available:
                                        NVideo Available:
                                        YCleanup Required:
                                        NDid Owner Change:
                                        City of AnaheimCurrent Owner:
                                        03/25/2010 00:00:00Completion Date:
                                        GovernmentOwnership Entity:
                                        03/01/2008 00:00:00Start Date:
                                        99958101Cooperative Agreement Number:
                                        1Accomplishment Count:
                                        Phase II Environmental AssessmentAccomplishment Type:
                                        HazardousGrant Type:
                                        Not reportedCleanup Funding Entity:
                                        EPAAssessment Funding Entity:
                                        Not reportedRedevelopment Start Date:
                                        Not reportedRedev. Funding Entity Name:
                                        Not reportedRedev. Funding Source:
                                        Not reportedRedevelopment Funding:
                                        US EPA - Brownfields Assessment Cooperative AgreementAssessment Funding Source:
                                        200000Assessment Funding:
                                        Not reportedCleanup Funding Source:
                                        Not reportedCleanup Funding:
                                        Not reportedAcres Cleaned Up:
                                        Not reportedCompleted Date:
                                        Not reportedRedev Completition Date:
                                        Not reportedStart Date:
                                        Not reportedIC Data Access:
                                        78529Acres Property ID:
                                        North American Datum of 1983Datum:
                                        Not reportedHighlights:
                                        Center of a Facility or StationPoint of Reference:
                                        1’ = 20 mMap Scale:
                                        Global Positioning Method-Unspecified ParametersHCM Label:
                                        -117.930978Longitude:
                                        33.82885Latitude:
                                        4Parcel size:
                                        APN 036-050-04, 036-050-30 & 036-050-29Property Number:
                                        AssessmentGrant Type:
                                        Anaheim, City ofRecipient Name:
                                        ROSS PARK EXPANSIONProperty Name:

                                        20.1%Unemployed Percent:
                                        350Unemployed Number:
                                        56.3%Vacant Housing Percent:
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                                        Not reportedChromium contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedCadmium contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedArsenic contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedUnknown clean up:
                                        Not reportedSVOCs cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedSelenium cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedPesticides cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedNo clean up:
                                        Not reportedNickel Cleaned Up:
                                        Not reportedmercury cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedIron cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedCopper cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedChromium cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedCadmium cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedArsenic cleaned up:
                                        NSuperfund Fed. landowner flag:
                                        Not reportedGreenspace acreage and type:
                                        Not reportedFuture use industrial acreage:
                                        Not reportedFuture use commercial acreage:
                                        Not reportedFuture use residential acreage:
                                        Not reportedFuture use greenspace acreage:
                                        4Past use industrial acreage:
                                        Not reportedPast use commercial acreage:
                                        Not reportedSurface Water:
                                        Not reportedPast use residential acreage:
                                        Not reportedPast use greenspace acreage:
                                        0Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:
                                        Not reportedCleanup other description:
                                        Not reportedVOCs cleaned:
                                        YVOCs found:
                                        Not reportedSurface water cleaned:
                                        Not reportedSoil cleaned up:
                                        YSoil affected:
                                        Not reportedSediments cleaned:
                                        Not reportedSediments found:
                                        Not reportedPetro products cleaned:
                                        YPetro products found:
                                        Not reportedPCBs cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedPCBs found:
                                        Not reportedPAHs cleaned up:
                                        YPAHs found:
                                        Not reportedOther contams found description:
                                        Not reportedOther contaminants found:
                                        Not reportedOther metals cleaned:
                                        Not reportedOther metals found:
                                        Not reportedOther cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedUnknown media affected:
                                        Not reportedNo media affected:
                                        Not reportedLead cleaned up:
                                        YLead contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedGroundwater cleaned:
                                        Not reportedGroundwater affected:
                                        Not reportedDrinking water cleaned:
                                        Not reportedDrinking water affected:
                                        Not reportedControled substance cleaned:
                                        Not reportedControled substance found:
                                        Not reportedAsbestos cleaned:
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                                        20.1%Unemployed Percent:
                                        350Unemployed Number:
                                        56.3%Vacant Housing Percent:
                                        125Vacant Housing Number:
                                        2.9%Meidan Income Percent:
                                        2397Meidan Income Number:
                                        5162Meidan Income:
                                        8.1%Below Poverty Percent:
                                        874Below Poverty Number:
                                        approximately 75 years.
                                        agricultural chemicals, petrochemicals, and diesel fuels for
                                        The site contained facilities for the transfer and storage ofProperty Description:
                                        Not reportedPast Use:  Multistory
                                        Not reportedUnknown media cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedIndoor air media cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedBuilding material media cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedMedia affected indoor air:
                                        Not reportedMedia affected Bluiding Material:
                                        Not reportedFuture Use: Multistory
                                        Not reportedUnknown contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedSVOCs contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedSelenium contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedPesticides contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedNo contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedNickel contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedMercury contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedIron contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedCopper contaminant found:

ROSS PARK EXPANSION  (Continued) 1014349499

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    SSTOEWER@ANAHEIM.NETContact email:
                    714-765-4338Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    ANAHEIM, CA 92805
                    200 S ANAHEIM BLVD STE 217Contact address:
                    STEPHEN  STOEWERContact:
                    ANAHEIM, CA 92805
                    STE 217
                    200 S ANAHEIM BLVDMailing address:
                    CAR000195628EPA ID:
                    ANAHEIM, CA 92805
                    318 HESSEL STFacility address:
                    ROSS PARK EXPANSIONFacility name:
                    10/02/2008Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

1255 ft. Site 12 of 12 in cluster N
0.238 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
137 ft.

1/8-1/4 ANAHEIM, CA  92805
SSE HAZNET318 HESSEL ST CAR000195628
N105 RCRA-SQGROSS PARK EXPANSION 1011861610
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     UTD981552177TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     ANAHEIM, CA 928050000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     200 S ANAHEIM BLVD STE 217Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7147654338Telephone:
     STEPHEN STOEWERContact:
     CAR000195628GEPAID:
     2008Year:
     1011861610envid:

HAZNET:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    02/25/2008Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    MunicipalLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    ANAHEIM, CA 92805
                    200 S ANAHEIM BLVD STE 217Owner/operator address:
                    CITY OF ANAHEIMOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    02/25/2008Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    StateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    STEPHEN STOEWEROwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

ROSS PARK EXPANSION  (Continued) 1011861610
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     OrangeFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     11.55Tons:
     Organics Recovery Ect
     Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,Disposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percentWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     ANAHEIM, CA 928050000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     200 S ANAHEIM BLVD STE 217Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7147654338Telephone:
     STEPHEN STOEWERContact:
     CAR000195628GEPAID:
     2008Year:
     1011861610envid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     1.98Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus organicsWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD982444481TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     ANAHEIM, CA 928050000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     200 S ANAHEIM BLVD STE 217Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7147654338Telephone:
     STEPHEN STOEWERContact:
     CAR000195628GEPAID:
     2008Year:
     1011861610envid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.2085Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Pesticide rinse waterWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:

ROSS PARK EXPANSION  (Continued) 1011861610

                              -117.928926Longitude:
                              33.8291929Latitude:
                              T0605901318Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

1259 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster P
0.238 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
135 ft.

1/8-1/4 ANAHEIM, CA  92801
ESE HIST CORTESE1200 W BROADWAY    N/A
P106 LUSTSHIPKEY TIRE S101299259
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                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              12/20/1990Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0605901318Global Id:

                              Closure/No Further Action LetterAction:
                              05/26/1992Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605901318Global Id:

Regulatory Activities:

                              06/09/1989Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0605901318Global Id:

                              06/09/1989Status Date:
                              Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                              T0605901318Global Id:

                              05/26/1992Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              T0605901318Global Id:

Status History:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              dwilson@anaheim.netEmail:
                              ANAHEIMCity:
                              201 S. ANAHEIM BLVD. #601Address:
                              ANAHEIM CITYOrganization Name:
                              RICHARD O. WILSONContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0605901318Global Id:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              nolson-martin@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              RIVERSIDECity:
                              3737 MAIN STREET, SUITE 500Address:
                              SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)Organization Name:
                              NANCY OLSON-MARTINContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0605901318Global Id:

Contact:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              SoilPotential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              Not reportedLOC Case Number:
                              083001752TRB Case Number:
                              ANAHEIM CITYLocal Agency:
                              ROWCase Worker:
                              ANAHEIM CITYLead Agency:
                              05/26/1992Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:

SHIPKEY TIRE  (Continued) S101299259
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                              12/11/1992Status Date:
                              Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                              T0605900957Global Id:

                              12/27/1995Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              T0605900957Global Id:

Status History:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              dwilson@anaheim.netEmail:
                              ANAHEIMCity:
                              201 S. ANAHEIM BLVD. #601Address:
                              ANAHEIM CITYOrganization Name:
                              RICHARD O. WILSONContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0605900957Global Id:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              nolson-martin@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              RIVERSIDECity:
                              3737 MAIN STREET, SUITE 500Address:
                              SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)Organization Name:
                              NANCY OLSON-MARTINContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0605900957Global Id:

Contact:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              SoilPotential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              Not reportedLOC Case Number:
                              083001233TRB Case Number:
                              ANAHEIM CITYLocal Agency:
                              ROWCase Worker:
                              ANAHEIM CITYLead Agency:
                              12/27/1995Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -117.928926Longitude:
                              33.8291929Latitude:
                              T0605900957Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              02/08/1991Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0605901318Global Id:

                              Closure/No Further Action LetterAction:
                              05/26/1992Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605901318Global Id:

SHIPKEY TIRE  (Continued) S101299259
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                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605900957Global Id:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              01/07/1993Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0605900957Global Id:

                              Preliminary Site Assessment WorkplanAction:
                              12/27/1994Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605900957Global Id:

                              Corrective Action Plan / Remedial Action PlanAction:
                              02/21/1995Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605900957Global Id:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              12/11/1992Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0605900957Global Id:

                              Closure/No Further Action LetterAction:
                              12/27/1995Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605900957Global Id:

                              Closure/No Further Action LetterAction:
                              12/27/1995Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605900957Global Id:

Regulatory Activities:

                              04/03/1995Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0605900957Global Id:

                              12/27/1994Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0605900957Global Id:

                              12/11/1993Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0605900957Global Id:

                              01/07/1993Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0605900957Global Id:

                              02/27/1995Status Date:
                              Open - RemediationStatus:
                              T0605900957Global Id:

                              02/21/1995Status Date:
                              Open - RemediationStatus:
                              T0605900957Global Id:

SHIPKEY TIRE  (Continued) S101299259
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                  NOMStaff:
                                                  *MTBE Class:
                                                  Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.MTBE Tested:
                                                  1MTBE Fuel:
                                                  Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
                                                  0MTBE Concentration:
                                                  Not reportedMax MTBE GW:
                                                  Not reportedMTBE Date:
                                                  -117.928726Longitude:
                                                  33.82962761Latitude:
                                                  LUSTOversite Program:
                                                  Not reportedInterim:
                                                  Not reportedFacility Contact:
                                                  Not reportedOperator:
                                                  Not reportedSoil Qualifies:
                                                  Not reportedGW Qualifies:
                                                  1/19/1991Enter Date:
                                                  Not reportedDate Post Remedial Action Monitoring:
                                                  Not reportedDate Remedial Action Underway:
                                                  Not reportedDate Remediation Plan Submitted:
                                                  Not reportedDate Pollution Characterization Began:
                                                  Not reportedDate Prelim Assessment Workplan Submitted:
                                                  5/26/1992Close Date:
                                                  Not reportedEnforcement Date:
                                                  12/20/1990Discover Date:
                                                  Not reportedDate Preliminary Assessment Began:
                                                  6/9/1989Date Confirmation of Leak Began:
                                                  1/19/1991Enter Date:
                                                  Not reportedHow Stopped Date:
                                                  T0605901318Global ID:
                                                  Not reportedLeak Source:
                                                  Not reportedLeak Cause:
                                                  Not reportedHow Stopped:
                                                  Subsurface MonitoringHow Discovered:
                                                  Not reportedFunding:
                                                  CLOSEnf Type:
                                                  Not reportedCross Street:
                                                  Not reportedAbate Method:
                                                  Not reportedQty Leaked:
                                                  GasolineSubstance:
                                                  Soil onlyCase Type:
                                                  Not reportedLocal Case Num:
                                                  083001752TCase Number:
                                                  Case ClosedFacility Status:
                                                  Santa Ana RegionRegional Board:
                                                  OrangeCounty:
                                                  8Region:

LUST REG 8:

                              ExcavationAction:
                              06/01/1995Date:
                              REMEDIATIONAction Type:
                              T0605900957Global Id:

                              Other Report / DocumentAction:
                              11/06/1995Date:

SHIPKEY TIRE  (Continued) S101299259
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    083001752TReg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    30Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

HIST CORTESE:

ACQUISITION PROCESS 12/21/92.
CASE REOPENED 1/7/93. PREVIOUSLY CLSD 5/26/92. CALTRANS FOUND SOIL CONT. DURINGSummary:
                                                  Not reportedWork Suspended:
                                                  Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
                                                  Not reportedPriority:
                                                  Not reportedBeneficial:
                                                  COASTAL PLAIN OF ORAHydr Basin #:
                                                  30011Local Agency:
                                                  Local AgencyLead Agency:
                                                  ROWStaff Initials:

SHIPKEY TIRE  (Continued) S101299259

                    -117.9271444Longitude:
                    33.8299686Latitude:
                    Not reportedPermitting Agency:
                    10217Facility ID:

UST:

1259 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster P
0.238 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
135 ft.

1/8-1/4 ANAHEIM, CA  92802
ESE 1200 W BROADWAY    N/A
P107 USTSHIPLEY TIRE CO U003879935

                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (713) 241-5036Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    HOUSTON, TX 772522648
                    P O BOX 2648Contact address:
                    SONDRA  BIENVENUContact:
                    HOUSTON, TX 772522648
                    P O BOX 2648Mailing address:
                    CAR000119479EPA ID:
                    ANAHEIM, CA 92805
                    S A P 120514
                    1131 W LINCOLNFacility address:
                    TEXACO SERVICE STATIONFacility name:
                    06/07/2002Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

HAZNET
1358 ft. ECHOSite 1 of 2 in cluster Q
0.257 mi. FINDS

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
142 ft.

1/4-1/2 HIST USTANAHEIM, CA  92805
East LUST1131 W LINCOLN CAR000119479
Q108 RCRA-SQGTEXACO SERVICE STATION 1006804996
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
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EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Aquifer used for drinking water supplyPotential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              Not reportedLOC Case Number:
                              083000405TRB Case Number:
                              ANAHEIM CITYLocal Agency:
                              RMCase Worker:
                              ANAHEIM CITYLead Agency:
                              04/18/2006Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -117.9270319Longitude:
                              33.8326953Latitude:
                              T0605900323Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    BENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D018.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (713) 241-5036Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    HOUSTON, TX 77252
                    P O BOX 2648Owner/operator address:
                    EQUILON ENT LLC DBA S O P USOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of

TEXACO SERVICE STATION  (Continued) 1006804996
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
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EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0605900323Global Id:

                              07/07/1986Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0605900323Global Id:

                              05/26/2005Status Date:
                              Open - RemediationStatus:
                              T0605900323Global Id:

                              08/04/2003Status Date:
                              Open - RemediationStatus:
                              T0605900323Global Id:

                              05/23/2003Status Date:
                              Open - RemediationStatus:
                              T0605900323Global Id:

                              03/21/2003Status Date:
                              Open - RemediationStatus:
                              T0605900323Global Id:

                              10/31/2002Status Date:
                              Open - RemediationStatus:
                              T0605900323Global Id:

                              07/07/1986Status Date:
                              Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                              T0605900323Global Id:

                              04/18/2006Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              T0605900323Global Id:

Status History:

                              9513202007Phone Number:
                              tmbeke-ekanem@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              RIVERSIDECity:
                              3737 MAIN STREET, SUITE 500Address:
                              SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)Organization Name:
                              TOM E. MBEKE-EKANEMContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0605900323Global Id:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              rmccaffrey@anaheim.netEmail:
                              ANAHEIMCity:
                              201 S. ANAHEIM BLVD. MS 601Address:
                              ANAHEIM CITYOrganization Name:
                              RALPH MCCAFFREYContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0605900323Global Id:

Contact:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

TEXACO SERVICE STATION  (Continued) 1006804996
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RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

HAZARDOUS AIR POLLUTANT MAJOR

facilities.
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110013310835Registry ID:

FINDS:

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

                              Not reportedLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              Not reportedTank Used for:
                              Not reportedTank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              Not reportedContainer Num:
                              Not reportedTank Num:

                              Not reportedTotal Tanks:
                              Not reportedOwner City,St,Zip:
                              Not reportedOwner Address:
                              Not reportedOwner Name:
                              Not reportedTelephone:
                              Not reportedContact Name:
                              Not reportedOther Type:
                              Not reportedFacility Type:
                              Not reportedFacility ID:
                              Not reportedRegion:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002E97E.pdfURL:
                              0002E97EFile Number:

HIST UST:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              10/09/1986Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0605900323Global Id:

                              Closure/No Further Action LetterAction:
                              05/12/2006Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605900323Global Id:

Regulatory Activities:

                              12/08/2005Status Date:
                              Open - Verification MonitoringStatus:
                              T0605900323Global Id:

                              10/14/1986Status Date:

TEXACO SERVICE STATION  (Continued) 1006804996
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     OrangeFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     12Tons:
     Disposal, OtherDisposal Method:
     Other empty containers 30 gallons or moreWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD982484933TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     Houston, TX 770672508Mailing City,St,Zip:
     12700 NORTHBOROUGH DRIVE MFT 240-GMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     2818742224Telephone:
     N CORTEZ/ENVT’L DATA ANALYSTContact:
     CAR000119479GEPAID:
     2002Year:
     1006804996envid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     3.12Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percentWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     Houston, TX 770672508Mailing City,St,Zip:
     12700 NORTHBOROUGH DRIVE MFT 240-GMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     2818742224Telephone:
     N CORTEZ/ENVT’L DATA ANALYSTContact:
     CAR000119479GEPAID:
     2002Year:
     1006804996envid:

HAZNET:

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110013310835DFR URL:
                                   110013310835Registry ID:
                                   1006804996Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

STATE MASTER

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of

TEXACO SERVICE STATION  (Continued) 1006804996
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                  Not reportedBeneficial:
                                                  COASTAL PLAIN OF ORAHydr Basin #:
                                                  30011Local Agency:
                                                  Local AgencyLead Agency:
                                                  SWStaff Initials:
                                                  TMEStaff:
                                                  CMTBE Class:
                                                  MTBE Detected. Site tested for MTBE & MTBE detectedMTBE Tested:
                                                  1MTBE Fuel:
                                                  11Max MTBE Soil:
                                                  4MTBE Concentration:
                                                  1.2Max MTBE GW:
                                                  12/17/2003MTBE Date:
                                                  -117.9270319Longitude:
                                                  33.8326953Latitude:
                                                  LUSTOversite Program:
                                                  Not reportedInterim:
                                                  Not reportedFacility Contact:
                                                  Not reportedOperator:
                                                  =Soil Qualifies:
                                                  =GW Qualifies:
                                                  5/20/1987Enter Date:
                                                  Not reportedDate Post Remedial Action Monitoring:
                                                  8/4/2003Date Remedial Action Underway:
                                                  Not reportedDate Remediation Plan Submitted:
                                                  10/14/1986Date Pollution Characterization Began:
                                                  Not reportedDate Prelim Assessment Workplan Submitted:
                                                  Not reportedClose Date:
                                                  Not reportedEnforcement Date:
                                                  Not reportedDiscover Date:
                                                  Not reportedDate Preliminary Assessment Began:
                                                  7/7/1986Date Confirmation of Leak Began:
                                                  5/20/1987Enter Date:
                                                  Not reportedHow Stopped Date:
                                                  T0605900323Global ID:
                                                  Not reportedLeak Source:
                                                  Not reportedLeak Cause:
                                                  Not reportedHow Stopped:
                                                  Not reportedHow Discovered:
                                                  State FundsFunding:
                                                  Not reportedEnf Type:
                                                  WESTCross Street:
                                                  Vapor ExtractionAbate Method:
                                                  Not reportedQty Leaked:
                                                  GasolineSubstance:
                                                  Aquifer affectedCase Type:
                                                  Not reportedLocal Case Num:
                                                  083000405TCase Number:
                                                  Remedial action (cleanup) UnderwayFacility Status:
                                                  Santa Ana RegionRegional Board:
                                                  OrangeCounty:
                                                  8Region:

LUST REG 8:

1358 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster Q
0.257 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
142 ft.

1/4-1/2 ANAHEIM, CA  92805
East 1131 LINCOLN AVE    N/A
Q109 LUSTTEXACO SERVICE STATION S101299302
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

Not reportedSummary:
                                                  Not reportedWork Suspended:
                                                  Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
                                                  Not reportedPriority:

TEXACO SERVICE STATION  (Continued) S101299302

                                                  *MTBE Class:
                                                  Not Required to be Tested.MTBE Tested:
                                                  0MTBE Fuel:
                                                  Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
                                                  0MTBE Concentration:
                                                  Not reportedMax MTBE GW:
                                                  Not reportedMTBE Date:
                                                  0Longitude:
                                                  0Latitude:
                                                  Not reportedOversite Program:
                                                  Not reportedInterim:
                                                  Not reportedFacility Contact:
                                                  Not reportedOperator:
                                                  Not reportedSoil Qualifies:
                                                  Not reportedGW Qualifies:
                                                  Not reportedEnter Date:
                                                  Not reportedDate Post Remedial Action Monitoring:
                                                  Not reportedDate Remedial Action Underway:
                                                  Not reportedDate Remediation Plan Submitted:
                                                  Not reportedDate Pollution Characterization Began:
                                                  Not reportedDate Prelim Assessment Workplan Submitted:
                                                  Not reportedClose Date:
                                                  Not reportedEnforcement Date:
                                                  9/22/2003Discover Date:
                                                  9/22/2003Date Preliminary Assessment Began:
                                                  9/22/2003Date Confirmation of Leak Began:
                                                  Not reportedEnter Date:
                                                  9/22/2003How Stopped Date:
                                                  T0605951040Global ID:
                                                  SLeak Source:
                                                  SpillLeak Cause:
                                                  RPPHow Stopped:
                                                  UMHow Discovered:
                                                  Not reportedFunding:
                                                  Not reportedEnf Type:
                                                  HESSELCross Street:
                                                  Not reportedAbate Method:
                                                  1Qty Leaked:
                                                  DieselSubstance:
                                                  Soil onlyCase Type:
                                                  083003984TLocal Case Num:
                                                  083003984TCase Number:
                                                  Preliminary site assessment underwayFacility Status:
                                                  Santa Ana RegionRegional Board:
                                                  OrangeCounty:
                                                  8Region:

LUST REG 8:

1365 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster R
0.259 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
136 ft.

1/4-1/2 ANAHEIM, CA  92815
SSE 1436 W. SANTA ANA STREET    N/A
R110 LUSTAL ROHRS AND SON, INC. S106109177
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
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SITE ASSESSMENT TO BE CONDUCTEDSummary:
                                                  Not reportedWork Suspended:
                                                  Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
                                                  Not reportedPriority:
                                                  Not reportedBeneficial:
                                                  Not reportedHydr Basin #:
                                                  30011Local Agency:
                                                  Local AgencyLead Agency:
                                                  SWStaff Initials:
                                                  RSStaff:

AL ROHRS AND SON, INC.  (Continued) S106109177

                              T0605902245Global Id:
Status History:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              dwilson@anaheim.netEmail:
                              ANAHEIMCity:
                              201 S. ANAHEIM BLVD. #601Address:
                              ANAHEIM CITYOrganization Name:
                              RICHARD O. WILSONContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0605902245Global Id:

                              9517824495Phone Number:
                              cbernhardt@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              RIVERSIDECity:
                              3737 MAIN STREET, SUITE 500Address:
                              SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)Organization Name:
                              CARL BERNHARDTContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0605902245Global Id:

Contact:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              SoilPotential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              Not reportedLOC Case Number:
                              083003368TRB Case Number:
                              ANAHEIM CITYLocal Agency:
                              ROWCase Worker:
                              ANAHEIM CITYLead Agency:
                              02/20/2001Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -117.932042Longitude:
                              33.827798Latitude:
                              T0605902245Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

1365 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster R
0.259 mi. NPDES

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
136 ft.

1/4-1/2 EMIANAHEIM, CA  92802
SSE SLIC1436 W SANTA ANA ST    N/A
R111 LUSTAL ROHRS SON S106825519
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EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              DieselPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              SoilPotential Media Affected:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              083003984TRB Case Number:
                              ANAHEIM CITYLocal Agency:
                              ROWCase Worker:
                              Cleanup Program SiteCase Type:
                              -117.932071Longitude:
                              33.827842Latitude:
                              083003984TLead Agency Case Number:
                              ANAHEIM CITYLead Agency:
                              T0605951040Global Id:
                              08/21/2008Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedFacility Status:
                              STATERegion:

SLIC:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              02/16/1999Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0605902245Global Id:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              08/15/1998Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0605902245Global Id:

                              Closure/No Further Action LetterAction:
                              02/20/2001Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605902245Global Id:

                              File reviewAction:
                              08/14/2013Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605902245Global Id:

Regulatory Activities:

                              05/11/1999Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0605902245Global Id:

                              08/15/1998Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0605902245Global Id:

                              08/15/1998Status Date:
                              Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                              T0605902245Global Id:

                              02/20/2001Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:

AL ROHRS SON  (Continued) S106825519
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                                              30County Code:
                                              1995Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              2Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              2Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              5171SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              5460Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30County Code:
                                              1993Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              5171SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              49880Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30County Code:
                                              1990Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              5171SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              5460Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30County Code:
                                              1990Year:

EMI:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

AL ROHRS SON  (Continued) S106825519
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                                             Not reportedOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ZIP:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR STATE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CITY:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR NAME:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             Not reportedPLACE SIZE:
                                             Not reportedSTATUS DATE:
                                             Not reportedSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             Not reportedPROCESSED DATE:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVED DATE:
                                             92815Discharge Zip:
                                             CaliforniaDischarge State:
                                             AnaheimDischarge City:
                                             PO Box 147Discharge Address:
                                             Al Rohrs SonDischarge Name:
                                             Not reportedTermination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             04/20/1992Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             IndustrialProgram Type:
                                             8 30I006029WDID:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:
                                             EnrolleeRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             97-03-DWQOrder No:
                                             208567Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             8Region:
                                             0Agency Id:
                                             ActiveFacility Status:
                                             CAS000001Npdes Number:

NPDES:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              2Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              2Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              5171SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              5460Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:

AL ROHRS SON  (Continued) S106825519
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                                             ActiveSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             4/20/1992PROCESSED DATE:
                                             5/9/2008RECEIVED DATE:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Zip:
                                             Not reportedDischarge State:
                                             Not reportedDischarge City:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Address:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Name:
                                             Not reportedTermination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedEffective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedProgram Type:
                                             8 30I006029WDID:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:
                                             IndustrialRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             Not reportedOrder No:
                                             208567Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             8Region:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id:
                                             Not reportedFacility Status:
                                             Not reportedNpdes Number:

                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedPRIMARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             Not reportedDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER NAME:

AL ROHRS SON  (Continued) S106825519
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                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             2999-Products of Petroleum and Coal, NECPRIMARY SIC:
                                             18-MAY-15CERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             Vice PresidentCERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             Donn RohrsCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             Santa Ana RiverRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             NDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             714-776-1651EMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             CaliforniaDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             Private BusinessOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             alrohrs@sbcglobal.netOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             714-776-1651OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Vice PresidentOPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Donn RohrsOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             92815OPERATOR ZIP:
                                             CaliforniaOPERATOR STATE:
                                             AnaheimOPERATOR CITY:
                                             PO Box 147OPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             Al Rohrs SonOPERATOR NAME:
                                             alrohrs@sbcglobal.netFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             714-776-1651FACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Vice PresidentFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Donn RohrsFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             AcresPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             1PLACE SIZE:
                                             4/20/1992STATUS DATE:
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                                                  Not reportedBeneficial:
                                                  COASTAL PLAIN OF ORAHydr Basin #:
                                                  30011Local Agency:
                                                  Local AgencyLead Agency:
                                                  ROWStaff Initials:
                                                  CABStaff:
                                                  *MTBE Class:
                                                  Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.MTBE Tested:
                                                  1MTBE Fuel:
                                                  Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
                                                  0MTBE Concentration:
                                                  Not reportedMax MTBE GW:
                                                  Not reportedMTBE Date:
                                                  -117.9313179Longitude:
                                                  33.8276394Latitude:
                                                  LUSTOversite Program:
                                                  Not reportedInterim:
                                                  Not reportedFacility Contact:
                                                  Not reportedOperator:
                                                  Not reportedSoil Qualifies:
                                                  Not reportedGW Qualifies:
                                                  3/19/1999Enter Date:
                                                  Not reportedDate Post Remedial Action Monitoring:
                                                  Not reportedDate Remedial Action Underway:
                                                  Not reportedDate Remediation Plan Submitted:
                                                  Not reportedDate Pollution Characterization Began:
                                                  5/11/1999Date Prelim Assessment Workplan Submitted:
                                                  2/20/2001Close Date:
                                                  Not reportedEnforcement Date:
                                                  8/15/1998Discover Date:
                                                  Not reportedDate Preliminary Assessment Began:
                                                  8/15/1998Date Confirmation of Leak Began:
                                                  3/19/1999Enter Date:
                                                  Not reportedHow Stopped Date:
                                                  T0605902245Global ID:
                                                  Not reportedLeak Source:
                                                  Not reportedLeak Cause:
                                                  Not reportedHow Stopped:
                                                  Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
                                                  Not reportedFunding:
                                                  Not reportedEnf Type:
                                                  Not reportedCross Street:
                                                  Not reportedAbate Method:
                                                  Not reportedQty Leaked:
                                                  GasolineSubstance:
                                                  Soil onlyCase Type:
                                                  Not reportedLocal Case Num:
                                                  083003368TCase Number:
                                                  Case ClosedFacility Status:
                                                  Santa Ana RegionRegional Board:
                                                  OrangeCounty:
                                                  8Region:

LUST REG 8:

1429 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster R
0.271 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
136 ft.

1/4-1/2 ANAHEIM, CA  92815
SSE HIST CORTESE1436 SANTA ANA ST    N/A
R112 LUSTAL ROHRS AND SONS S105003899
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                    083003368TReg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    30Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

HIST CORTESE:

Not reportedSummary:
                                                  Not reportedWork Suspended:
                                                  Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
                                                  Not reportedPriority:

AL ROHRS AND SONS  (Continued) S105003899

                                                  -117.9287879Longitude:
                                                  33.8296144Latitude:
                                                  LUSTOversite Program:
                                                  Not reportedInterim:
                                                  Not reportedFacility Contact:
                                                  Not reportedOperator:
                                                  Not reportedSoil Qualifies:
                                                  Not reportedGW Qualifies:
                                                  2/5/1993Enter Date:
                                                  Not reportedDate Post Remedial Action Monitoring:
                                                  2/27/1995Date Remedial Action Underway:
                                                  2/21/1995Date Remediation Plan Submitted:
                                                  12/11/1993Date Pollution Characterization Began:
                                                  12/27/1994Date Prelim Assessment Workplan Submitted:
                                                  12/27/1995Close Date:
                                                  1/1/1965Enforcement Date:
                                                  12/11/1992Discover Date:
                                                  4/3/1995Date Preliminary Assessment Began:
                                                  1/7/1993Date Confirmation of Leak Began:
                                                  2/5/1993Enter Date:
                                                  Not reportedHow Stopped Date:
                                                  T0605900957Global ID:
                                                  Not reportedLeak Source:
                                                  Not reportedLeak Cause:
                                                  Not reportedHow Stopped:
                                                  OMHow Discovered:
                                                  State FundsFunding:
                                                  CLOSEnf Type:
                                                  WESTCross Street:
                                                  Not reportedAbate Method:
                                                  Not reportedQty Leaked:
                                                  GasolineSubstance:
                                                  Soil onlyCase Type:
                                                  Not reportedLocal Case Num:
                                                  083001233TCase Number:
                                                  Case ClosedFacility Status:
                                                  Santa Ana RegionRegional Board:
                                                  OrangeCounty:
                                                  8Region:

LUST REG 8:

1455 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster P
0.276 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
135 ft.

1/4-1/2 ANAHEIM, CA  92801
ESE HIST CORTESE1200 BROADWAY    N/A
P113 LUSTSHIPKEY TIRE S104233748
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                    083001233TReg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    30Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

HIST CORTESE:

Not reportedSummary:
                                                  Not reportedWork Suspended:
                                                  Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
                                                  Not reportedPriority:
                                                  Not reportedBeneficial:
                                                  COASTAL PLAIN OF ORAHydr Basin #:
                                                  30011Local Agency:
                                                  Local AgencyLead Agency:
                                                  ROWStaff Initials:
                                                  NOMStaff:
                                                  *MTBE Class:
                                                  MTBE Detected. Site tested for MTBE & MTBE detectedMTBE Tested:
                                                  1MTBE Fuel:
                                                  Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
                                                  2MTBE Concentration:
                                                  Not reportedMax MTBE GW:
                                                  Not reportedMTBE Date:

SHIPKEY TIRE  (Continued) S104233748

                              dwilson@anaheim.netEmail:
                              ANAHEIMCity:
                              201 S. ANAHEIM BLVD. #601Address:
                              ANAHEIM CITYOrganization Name:
                              RICHARD O. WILSONContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0605900959Global Id:

Contact:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Aquifer used for drinking water supplyPotential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              Not reportedLOC Case Number:
                              083001235TRB Case Number:
                              ANAHEIM CITYLocal Agency:
                              ROWCase Worker:
                              ANAHEIM CITYLead Agency:
                              12/16/1996Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -117.9409778Longitude:
                              33.8324232Latitude:
                              T0605900959Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

1509 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster S
0.286 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
130 ft.

1/4-1/2 ANAHEIM, CA  92801
West HIST UST1680 W LINCOLN AVE    N/A
S114 LUSTARMOUR OIL COMPANY U001578536
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                              05/09/1989Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0605900959Global Id:

                              Leak StoppedAction:
                              04/26/1989Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0605900959Global Id:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              04/26/1989Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0605900959Global Id:

                              Closure/No Further Action LetterAction:
                              12/16/1996Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605900959Global Id:

                              File reviewAction:
                              08/14/2013Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605900959Global Id:

Regulatory Activities:

                              07/26/1989Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0605900959Global Id:

                              04/23/1989Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0605900959Global Id:

                              08/28/1991Status Date:
                              Open - RemediationStatus:
                              T0605900959Global Id:

                              04/23/1989Status Date:
                              Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                              T0605900959Global Id:

                              12/16/1996Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              T0605900959Global Id:

Status History:

                              9513206375Phone Number:
                              rscott@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              RIVERSIDECity:
                              3737 MAIN STREET, SUITE 500Address:
                              SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)Organization Name:
                              ROSE SCOTTContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0605900959Global Id:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:

ARMOUR OIL COMPANY  (Continued) U001578536
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                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              DIESELType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00010000Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              92-4Container Num:
                              004Tank Num:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00012000Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              92-3Container Num:
                              003Tank Num:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00012000Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              92-2Container Num:
                              002Tank Num:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              REGULARType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00012000Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              92-1Container Num:
                              001Tank Num:

                              0004Total Tanks:
                              SAN DIEGO, CA 92110Owner City,St,Zip:
                              3500 ESTUDILLO ST.Owner Address:
                              ARMOUR OIL COMPANYOwner Name:
                              7149999018Telephone:
                              RICK C. ROBERTSContact Name:
                              Not reportedOther Type:
                              Gas StationFacility Type:
                              00000008758Facility ID:
                              STATERegion:
                              Not reportedURL:
                              Not reportedFile Number:

HIST UST:

                              Leak ReportedAction:

ARMOUR OIL COMPANY  (Continued) U001578536
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                    (928) 634-0254Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    RICHARD  SANCHEZContact:
                    COTTONWOOD, AZ 86326
                    4450 E MUSTANG DRMailing address:
                    CAD048768931EPA ID:
                    ANAHEIM, CA 92802
                    512 E CENTRAL PK AVEFacility address:
                    J-TRON INCFacility name:
                    02/04/2004Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

                  Not reportedPriority Level:
                  01/01/81Date Completed:
                  /  /Date Started:
                  DISCOVERYAction:

                  Not reportedPriority Level:
                  08/01/85Date Completed:
                  /  /Date Started:
                  ARCHIVE SITEAction:

                  NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing informationPriority Level:
                  08/01/85Date Completed:
                  02/01/85Date Started:
                  PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENTAction:

CERCLIS-NFRAP Assessment History:

                  13004003.00000Person ID:
                  13300040.00000Contact Sequence ID:

                  13003858.00000Person ID:
                  13294182.00000Contact Sequence ID:

                  13003854.00000Person ID:
                  13288587.00000Contact Sequence ID:

CERCLIS-NFRAP Site Contact Details:

                  NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing informationNon NPL Status:
                  Not on the NPLNPL Status:
                  Not a Federal FacilityFederal Facility:
                  0901393Site ID:
:Following information was gathered from the prior CERCLIS update completed in 10/2013:

                  NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing informationNon NPL Status:
                  Not on the NPLNPL:
                  NFederal Facility:
                  CAD048768931EPA ID:
                  901393Site ID:

SEMS-ARCHIVE:

1648 ft. HAZNETSite 1 of 2 in cluster T
0.312 mi. ECHO

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
136 ft.

1/4-1/2 FINDSANAHEIM, CA  92802
SSE RCRA NonGen / NLR512 E CENTRAL PK AVE CAD048768931
T115 SEMS-ARCHIVEJ-TRON INC 1000367604
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                    02/11/1992Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    J-TRON INCSite name:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    J-TRON INCSite name:
                    02/06/2002Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    05/13/1979Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    RICHARD SANCHEZOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/1974Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    SEDONA, AZ 86336
                    71 JUNIPER LNOwner/operator address:
                    TILLIE JONESOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:

J-TRON INC  (Continued) 1000367604
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     Not reportedMailing Name:
     --Telephone:
     CHARLES R. SANCHEZ-VPContact:
     CAD048768931GEPAID:
     2003Year:
     1000367604envid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     6.25Tons:
     Invalid CodeDisposal Method:
     Liquids with pH <= 2 with metalsWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     NJD052204854TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     ANAHEIM, CA 928020000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     512 E CENTRAL PARK AVE SMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     --Telephone:
     CHARLES R. SANCHEZ-VPContact:
     CAD048768931GEPAID:
     2003Year:
     1000367604envid:

HAZNET:

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002647477DFR URL:
                                   110002647477Registry ID:
                                   1000367604Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110002647477Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    J-TRON INCSite name:
                    06/03/1991Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    J-TRON INCSite name:

J-TRON INC  (Continued) 1000367604
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Kx4voKfEx7e2pnvduoQI9Jwfm7EgP3Uh7f3ejb2repAznRj34JdO3uBuBupQzNIZvBpIJfPwxo3iTmJx7J62hegiQPgu4DbKQkxKP25ev0Soib8.af6mElq2f37GHeJd9nkpZcnDw4zIdIhuWSAvpQCbI2E3u7JjhwD.9h.mtn7UP4ySK7ExMb3OSvUjoS33fbfNXE9Y2Lt72xeyP7vLpKFnCs25Fdbpuxp2XaQfVIOR88nJiiwJ57Rzm.l7Eb7S9gwQPkv9G4UEzhvl1nMfm233N4mrjVabgotRKrR3eLj48zKtcxDy3jVvuYoX82R4fIkErp3yE7bYe362cHpsrnN42PAddPuxq2BvQtSIVz5dxJaawuM8dimOx7An9u7gmSPi88o0U.Vhab2LBfYN3SI66Nj8WbbP2


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     Not reportedGen County:
     ANAHEIM, CA 928020000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     512 E CENTRAL PARK AVE SMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     --Telephone:
     CHARLES R. SANCHEZ-VPContact:
     CAD048768931GEPAID:
     2000Year:
     1000367604envid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     7.08Tons:
     Invalid CodeDisposal Method:
     Liquids with pH <= 2 with metalsWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     NJD052204854TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     ANAHEIM, CA 928020000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     512 E CENTRAL PARK AVE SMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     --Telephone:
     CHARLES R. SANCHEZ-VPContact:
     CAD048768931GEPAID:
     2001Year:
     1000367604envid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     3.33Tons:
     Invalid CodeDisposal Method:
     Liquids with pH <= 2 with metalsWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     NJD052204854TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     ANAHEIM, CA 928020000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     512 E CENTRAL PARK AVE SMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     --Telephone:
     CHARLES R. SANCHEZ-VPContact:
     CAD048768931GEPAID:
     2002Year:
     1000367604envid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     6.67Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified aqueous solutionWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     ANAHEIM, CA 928020000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     512 E CENTRAL PARK AVE SMailing Address:

J-TRON INC  (Continued) 1000367604
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

14 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     OrangeFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     4.17Tons:
     Invalid CodeDisposal Method:
     Liquids with pH <= 2 with metalsWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     NJD062204864TSD EPA ID:

J-TRON INC  (Continued) 1000367604

                                                  -117.9416291Longitude:
                                                  33.83242214Latitude:
                                                  LUSTOversite Program:
                                                  Not reportedInterim:
                                                  Not reportedFacility Contact:
                                                  Not reportedOperator:
                                                  =Soil Qualifies:
                                                  =GW Qualifies:
                                                  2/10/1998Enter Date:
                                                  Not reportedDate Post Remedial Action Monitoring:
                                                  Not reportedDate Remedial Action Underway:
                                                  9/3/1998Date Remediation Plan Submitted:
                                                  Not reportedDate Pollution Characterization Began:
                                                  Not reportedDate Prelim Assessment Workplan Submitted:
                                                  Not reportedClose Date:
                                                  Not reportedEnforcement Date:
                                                  3/14/1997Discover Date:
                                                  3/31/1998Date Preliminary Assessment Began:
                                                  3/26/1997Date Confirmation of Leak Began:
                                                  2/10/1998Enter Date:
                                                  Not reportedHow Stopped Date:
                                                  T0605902046Global ID:
                                                  Not reportedLeak Source:
                                                  Not reportedLeak Cause:
                                                  Not reportedHow Stopped:
                                                  Not reportedHow Discovered:
                                                  Not reportedFunding:
                                                  Not reportedEnf Type:
                                                  LINCOLNCross Street:
                                                  Not reportedAbate Method:
                                                  Not reportedQty Leaked:
                                                  GasolineSubstance:
                                                  Soil onlyCase Type:
                                                  Not reportedLocal Case Num:
                                                  083002987TCase Number:
                                                  Remediation PlanFacility Status:
                                                  Santa Ana RegionRegional Board:
                                                  OrangeCounty:
                                                  8Region:

LUST REG 8:

1674 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster S
0.317 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
128 ft.

1/4-1/2 ANAHEIM, CA  92802
West 101 EUCLID ST    N/A
S116 LUSTMOBIL #18-GY7 S106784778
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4xy4DhxwZyt626NDk9hYw9wXwLfZBl3BGtPh65r2Tn6wUNbP3oHkpT95DBYSYHRwKeBqCweWXcj3oYLUqfi92LBBsBld24vSxNQyaf25.DNwhSs8rpwb6Zk92tdt3x65w9oG6TxNmL4g5kVG9ezAnNYwAwlF3fowhsXdG9wbLirfje4vUx5Byts3LGDcIhiA3kowoHZVt2xttCV6na7bL6hRNoZ2EPkMT96n2BOYF0wop8duwVvX3k79OLRjfSX7brB8zlo29chBSZGBJ1nwPafhGL4cH5E5rO7tx9TcLnZV42gxBiyHm3pBDgshP825QwOmZZ73g2tmj6h926w6.2NXs2vokiU94G2.KYAzwl25cBwEEXuK8hqLMXfwJ94KBR7lGZ8XhBwbGv92vkPBDhxP6ml58Pr8b2


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

REMOVED IN APRIL. FURTHER SITE ASSESSMENT NEEDED.
SITE IS BEING DISMANTLED.  MTBE DETECTED IN SOIL 32 PPM AT 20 FT. UST TO BESummary:
                                                  Not reportedWork Suspended:
                                                  Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
                                                  Not reportedPriority:
                                                  Not reportedBeneficial:
                                                  COASTAL PLAIN OF ORAHydr Basin #:
                                                  30011Local Agency:
                                                  Local AgencyLead Agency:
                                                  SWStaff Initials:
                                                  RSStaff:
                                                  DMTBE Class:
                                                  MTBE Detected. Site tested for MTBE & MTBE detectedMTBE Tested:
                                                  1MTBE Fuel:
                                                  32Max MTBE Soil:
                                                  3MTBE Concentration:
                                                  1.1Max MTBE GW:
                                                  1/15/2002MTBE Date:

MOBIL #18-GY7  (Continued) S106784778

                              ROSE SCOTTContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0605902046Global Id:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              dwilson@anaheim.netEmail:
                              ANAHEIMCity:
                              201 S. ANAHEIM BLVD. #601Address:
                              ANAHEIM CITYOrganization Name:
                              RICHARD O. WILSONContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0605902046Global Id:

Contact:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              SoilPotential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              Not reportedLOC Case Number:
                              083002987TRB Case Number:
                              ANAHEIM CITYLocal Agency:
                              ROWCase Worker:
                              ANAHEIM CITYLead Agency:
                              10/08/2002Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -117.9416131Longitude:
                              33.8324181Latitude:
                              T0605902046Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

1675 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster S
0.317 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
128 ft.

1/4-1/2 ANAHEIM, CA  92802
West HIST UST101 S EUCLID    N/A
S117 LUSTHISHAM K SABEH U001578610
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              07/01/2001Date:
                              REMEDIATIONAction Type:
                              T0605902046Global Id:

                              Soil Vapor Extraction (SVE)Action:
                              11/15/2000Date:
                              REMEDIATIONAction Type:
                              T0605902046Global Id:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              03/26/1997Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0605902046Global Id:

                              File reviewAction:
                              08/13/2013Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605902046Global Id:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              03/14/1997Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0605902046Global Id:

                              Closure/No Further Action LetterAction:
                              10/08/2002Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605902046Global Id:

Regulatory Activities:

                              03/31/1998Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0605902046Global Id:

                              03/26/1997Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0605902046Global Id:

                              09/03/1998Status Date:
                              Open - RemediationStatus:
                              T0605902046Global Id:

                              03/14/1997Status Date:
                              Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                              T0605902046Global Id:

                              10/08/2002Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              T0605902046Global Id:

Status History:

                              9513206375Phone Number:
                              rscott@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              RIVERSIDECity:
                              3737 MAIN STREET, SUITE 500Address:
                              SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)Organization Name:

HISHAM K SABEH  (Continued) U001578610
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              WASTE OILType of Fuel:
                              WASTETank Used for:
                              00000280Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              4Container Num:
                              004Tank Num:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              PREMIUMType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00006000Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              3Container Num:
                              003Tank Num:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              REGULARType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00008000Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              2Container Num:
                              002Tank Num:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00012000Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              1Container Num:
                              001Tank Num:

                              0004Total Tanks:
                              LOS ANGELES, CA 90017Owner City,St,Zip:
                              612 S. FLOWER STREETOwner Address:
                              MOBIL OIL CORPORATIONOwner Name:
                              7145333300Telephone:
                              Not reportedContact Name:
                              Not reportedOther Type:
                              Gas StationFacility Type:
                              00000039294Facility ID:
                              STATERegion:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002EB9C.pdfURL:
                              0002EB9CFile Number:

HIST UST:

                              Soil Vapor Extraction (SVE)Action:

HISHAM K SABEH  (Continued) U001578610
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    Not reportedCompleted Date:
                    Not reportedCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedCompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    71003714Alias Name:
                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    71002799Alias Name:
                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    71002494Alias Name:
                    EPA Identification NumberAlias Type:
                    CAD060761376Alias Name:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential Description:
            NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed COC:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential COC:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPast Use:
            NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
            -117.9414Longitude:
            33.83392Latitude:
            Not reportedFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt Req:
            NORestricted Use:
            Not reportedSpecial Program:
            29Senate:
            65Assembly:
            Cleanup CypressDivision Branch:
            Not reportedSupervisor:
            Not reportedProgram Manager:
            NONE SPECIFIEDLead Agency:
            NONE SPECIFIEDRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            Not reportedAcres:
            Tiered PermitSite Type Detailed:
            Tiered PermitSite Type:
            Not reportedSite Code:
            Not reportedStatus Date:
            Inactive - Needs EvaluationStatus:
            71002494Facility ID:

ENVIROSTOR:

1680 ft. Site 1 of 6 in cluster U
0.318 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
145 ft.

1/4-1/2 ANAHEIM, CA  92801
WNW 237-D N. EUCLID    N/A
U118 ENVIROSTORPICOFARAD, INC. S110494162

TC05006557.2r   Page 173



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                  Not reportedBeneficial:
                                                  COASTAL PLAIN OF ORAHydr Basin #:
                                                  30011Local Agency:
                                                  Local AgencyLead Agency:
                                                  ROWStaff Initials:
                                                  VJJStaff:
                                                  *MTBE Class:
                                                  MTBE Detected. Site tested for MTBE & MTBE detectedMTBE Tested:
                                                  1MTBE Fuel:
                                                  .258Max MTBE Soil:
                                                  1MTBE Concentration:
                                                  Not reportedMax MTBE GW:
                                                  Not reportedMTBE Date:
                                                  -117.941334Longitude:
                                                  33.830895Latitude:
                                                  LUSTOversite Program:
                                                  Not reportedInterim:
                                                  Not reportedFacility Contact:
                                                  Not reportedOperator:
                                                  =Soil Qualifies:
                                                  Not reportedGW Qualifies:
                                                  11/4/1999Enter Date:
                                                  Not reportedDate Post Remedial Action Monitoring:
                                                  Not reportedDate Remedial Action Underway:
                                                  Not reportedDate Remediation Plan Submitted:
                                                  Not reportedDate Pollution Characterization Began:
                                                  Not reportedDate Prelim Assessment Workplan Submitted:
                                                  2/3/2000Close Date:
                                                  Not reportedEnforcement Date:
                                                  6/10/1999Discover Date:
                                                  9/15/1999Date Preliminary Assessment Began:
                                                  6/10/1999Date Confirmation of Leak Began:
                                                  11/4/1999Enter Date:
                                                  Not reportedHow Stopped Date:
                                                  T0605902329Global ID:
                                                  Not reportedLeak Source:
                                                  Not reportedLeak Cause:
                                                  Not reportedHow Stopped:
                                                  Not reportedHow Discovered:
                                                  Not reportedFunding:
                                                  CLOSEnf Type:
                                                  LINCOLNCross Street:
                                                  Not reportedAbate Method:
                                                  Not reportedQty Leaked:
                                                  GasolineSubstance:
                                                  Soil onlyCase Type:
                                                  Not reportedLocal Case Num:
                                                  083003567TCase Number:
                                                  Case ClosedFacility Status:
                                                  Santa Ana RegionRegional Board:
                                                  OrangeCounty:
                                                  8Region:

LUST REG 8:

1738 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster V
0.329 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
127 ft.

1/4-1/2 ANAHEIM, CA  92802
West HIST CORTESE216    N/A
V119 LUSTCARWASH OF AMERICA S104405117
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    083003567TReg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    30Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

HIST CORTESE:

Not reportedSummary:
                                                  NoWork Suspended:
                                                  Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
                                                  Not reportedPriority:

CARWASH OF AMERICA  (Continued) S104405117

Status History:

                              9517824903Phone Number:
                              vjahn-bull@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              RIVERSIDECity:
                              3737 MAIN STREET, SUITE 500Address:
                              SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)Organization Name:
                              VALERIE JAHN-BULLContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0605902329Global Id:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              dwilson@anaheim.netEmail:
                              ANAHEIMCity:
                              201 S. ANAHEIM BLVD. #601Address:
                              ANAHEIM CITYOrganization Name:
                              RICHARD O. WILSONContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0605902329Global Id:

Contact:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              SoilPotential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              Not reportedLOC Case Number:
                              083003567TRB Case Number:
                              ANAHEIM CITYLocal Agency:
                              ROWCase Worker:
                              ANAHEIM CITYLead Agency:
                              02/03/2000Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -117.941334Longitude:
                              33.830895Latitude:
                              T0605902329Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

1738 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster V
0.329 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
127 ft.

1/4-1/2 ANAHEIM, CA  92802
West HIST UST216 S EUCLID ST    N/A
V120 LUSTANAHEIM AUTO WASH U001578592
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                              00012000Tank Capacity:
                              1974Year Installed:
                              #1Container Num:
                              001Tank Num:

                              0005Total Tanks:
                              NEWPORT BEACH, CA 92660Owner City,St,Zip:
                              260 NEWPORT CENTER DRIVEOwner Address:
                              BEACON BAY ENTERPRISES, INC.Owner Name:
                              7149563521Telephone:
                              Not reportedContact Name:
                              RETAIL GAS CAR WASHOther Type:
                              Gas StationFacility Type:
                              00000043008Facility ID:
                              STATERegion:
                              Not reportedURL:
                              Not reportedFile Number:

HIST UST:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              06/10/1999Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0605902329Global Id:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              06/10/1999Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0605902329Global Id:

                              Closure/No Further Action LetterAction:
                              02/03/2000Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605902329Global Id:

                              Closure/No Further Action LetterAction:
                              02/03/2000Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605902329Global Id:

Regulatory Activities:

                              09/15/1999Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0605902329Global Id:

                              06/10/1999Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0605902329Global Id:

                              06/10/1999Status Date:
                              Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                              T0605902329Global Id:

                              02/03/2000Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              T0605902329Global Id:

ANAHEIM AUTO WASH  (Continued) U001578592
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                              Stock Inventor, 10Leak Detection:
                              1/4Container Construction Thickness:
                              DIESELType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00012000Tank Capacity:
                              1974Year Installed:
                              5Container Num:
                              005Tank Num:

                              Stock Inventor, 10Leak Detection:
                              1/4Container Construction Thickness:
                              UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00012000Tank Capacity:
                              1974Year Installed:
                              4Container Num:
                              004Tank Num:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              1/4Container Construction Thickness:
                              UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00012000Tank Capacity:
                              1974Year Installed:
                              3Container Num:
                              003Tank Num:

                              Stock Inventor, 10Leak Detection:
                              1/4Container Construction Thickness:
                              UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00012000Tank Capacity:
                              1974Year Installed:
                              2Container Num:
                              002Tank Num:

                              Stock Inventor, 10Leak Detection:
                              1/4Container Construction Thickness:
                              PREMIUMType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:

ANAHEIM AUTO WASH  (Continued) U001578592

            SMBRPLead Agency:
            SMBRPRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            Not reportedAcres:
            EvaluationSite Type Detailed:
            EvaluationSite Type:
            Not reportedSite Code:
            08/30/2007Status Date:
            Refer: 1248 Local AgencyStatus:
            60000725Facility ID:

ENVIROSTOR:

1748 ft. Site 2 of 6 in cluster U
0.331 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
142 ft.

1/4-1/2 ANAHEIM, CA  92801
WNW 313-353 EUCLID WAY    N/A
U121 ENVIROSTORTOWER PARK INDUSTRIAL S108936063
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                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    Not reportedCompleted Date:
                    Not reportedCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedCompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    60000725Alias Name:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential Description:
            NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed COC:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential COC:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPast Use:
            NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
            0Longitude:
            0Latitude:
            Not ApplicableFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt Req:
            NORestricted Use:
            Not reportedSpecial Program:
            Not reportedSenate:
            Not reportedAssembly:
            Cleanup CypressDivision Branch:
            Not reportedSupervisor:
            Not reportedProgram Manager:

TOWER PARK INDUSTRIAL  (Continued) S108936063

                              GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Under InvestigationPotential Media Affect:
                              Local AgencyFile Location:
                              87UT044LOC Case Number:
                              083000476TRB Case Number:
                              ORANGE COUNTY LOPLocal Agency:
                              AMCase Worker:
                              ORANGE COUNTY LOPLead Agency:
                              05/20/1988Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -117.9317889Longitude:
                              33.8267534Latitude:
                              T0605900382Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

1753 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster T
0.332 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
135 ft.

1/4-1/2 ANAHEIM, CA  92802
SSE HIST CORTESE528 CENTRAL PARK AVENUE    N/A
T122 LUSTBUD’S DELIVERY SERVICE S105022497
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EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                  1/1/1965Discover Date:
                                                  Not reportedDate Preliminary Assessment Began:
                                                  Not reportedDate Confirmation of Leak Began:
                                                  Not reportedEnter Date:
                                                  9/9/9999How Stopped Date:
                                                  T0605900382Global ID:
                                                  UnknownLeak Source:
                                                  UnknownLeak Cause:
                                                  Close TankHow Stopped:
                                                  Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
                                                  Not reportedFunding:
                                                  Not reportedEnf Type:
                                                  Not reportedCross Street:
                                                  Not reportedAbate Method:
                                                  0Qty Leaked:
                                                  GasolineSubstance:
                                                  UndefinedCase Type:
                                                  87UT044Local Case Num:
                                                  083000476TCase Number:
                                                  Case ClosedFacility Status:
                                                  Santa Ana RegionRegional Board:
                                                  OrangeCounty:
                                                  8Region:

LUST REG 8:

                              05/20/1988Status Date:
                              Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                              T0605900382Global Id:

                              05/20/1988Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              T0605900382Global Id:

Status History:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              phannon@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              RIVERSIDECity:
                              3737 MAIN STREET, SUITE 500Address:
                              SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)Organization Name:
                              PATRICIA HANNONContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0605900382Global Id:

                              7144336011Phone Number:
                              amartinez@ochca.comEmail:
                              SANTA ANACity:
                              1241 E. DYER ROAD SUITE 120Address:
                              ORANGE COUNTY LOPOrganization Name:
                              ANTHONY MARTINEZContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0605900382Global Id:

Contact:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:

BUD’S DELIVERY SERVICE  (Continued) S105022497
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    083000476TReg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    30Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

HIST CORTESE:

Not reportedSummary:
                                                  Not reportedWork Suspended:
                                                  Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
                                                  Not reportedPriority:
                                                  MUNBeneficial:
                                                  Not reportedHydr Basin #:
                                                  30000LLocal Agency:
                                                  Local AgencyLead Agency:
                                                  WJStaff Initials:
                                                  PAHStaff:
                                                  *MTBE Class:
                                                  Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.MTBE Tested:
                                                  1MTBE Fuel:
                                                  Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
                                                  0MTBE Concentration:
                                                  Not reportedMax MTBE GW:
                                                  Not reportedMTBE Date:
                                                  -117.9317889Longitude:
                                                  33.8267534Latitude:
                                                  LUSTOversite Program:
                                                  Not reportedInterim:
                                                  Not reportedFacility Contact:
                                                  Not reportedOperator:
                                                  Not reportedSoil Qualifies:
                                                  Not reportedGW Qualifies:
                                                  Not reportedEnter Date:
                                                  Not reportedDate Post Remedial Action Monitoring:
                                                  Not reportedDate Remedial Action Underway:
                                                  Not reportedDate Remediation Plan Submitted:
                                                  Not reportedDate Pollution Characterization Began:
                                                  Not reportedDate Prelim Assessment Workplan Submitted:
                                                  5/20/1988Close Date:
                                                  Not reportedEnforcement Date:

BUD’S DELIVERY SERVICE  (Continued) S105022497

                                                  Not reportedAbate Method:
                                                  Not reportedQty Leaked:
                                                  GasolineSubstance:
                                                  Soil onlyCase Type:
                                                  Not reportedLocal Case Num:
                                                  083002313TCase Number:
                                                  Case ClosedFacility Status:
                                                  Santa Ana RegionRegional Board:
                                                  OrangeCounty:
                                                  8Region:

LUST REG 8:

1777 ft. Site 3 of 6 in cluster U
0.337 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
142 ft.

1/4-1/2 ANAHEIM, CA  92802
WNW 301 EUCLID ST    N/A
U123 LUSTARCO #1795 S102424406
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

Not reportedSummary:
                                                  Not reportedWork Suspended:
                                                  Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
                                                  Not reportedPriority:
                                                  Not reportedBeneficial:
                                                  COASTAL PLAIN OF ORAHydr Basin #:
                                                  30011Local Agency:
                                                  Local AgencyLead Agency:
                                                  ROWStaff Initials:
                                                  VJJStaff:
                                                  *MTBE Class:
                                                  Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.MTBE Tested:
                                                  1MTBE Fuel:
                                                  Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
                                                  0MTBE Concentration:
                                                  Not reportedMax MTBE GW:
                                                  Not reportedMTBE Date:
                                                  -117.9415873Longitude:
                                                  33.8288613Latitude:
                                                  LUSTOversite Program:
                                                  Not reportedInterim:
                                                  Not reportedFacility Contact:
                                                  Not reportedOperator:
                                                  Not reportedSoil Qualifies:
                                                  Not reportedGW Qualifies:
                                                  9/20/1993Enter Date:
                                                  Not reportedDate Post Remedial Action Monitoring:
                                                  Not reportedDate Remedial Action Underway:
                                                  Not reportedDate Remediation Plan Submitted:
                                                  Not reportedDate Pollution Characterization Began:
                                                  Not reportedDate Prelim Assessment Workplan Submitted:
                                                  6/16/1999Close Date:
                                                  Not reportedEnforcement Date:
                                                  7/20/1993Discover Date:
                                                  Not reportedDate Preliminary Assessment Began:
                                                  7/20/1993Date Confirmation of Leak Began:
                                                  9/20/1993Enter Date:
                                                  Not reportedHow Stopped Date:
                                                  T0605901686Global ID:
                                                  Not reportedLeak Source:
                                                  Not reportedLeak Cause:
                                                  Not reportedHow Stopped:
                                                  Not reportedHow Discovered:
                                                  Not reportedFunding:
                                                  Not reportedEnf Type:
                                                  Not reportedCross Street:

ARCO #1795  (Continued) S102424406

            Not reportedSite Code:
            09/21/2016Status Date:
            ActiveStatus:
            60002426Facility ID:

ENVIROSTOR:

1788 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster W
0.339 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
135 ft.

1/4-1/2 ANAHEIM, CA  92802
SSE NPDES528 S CENTRAL PARK AVE W    N/A
W124 ENVIROSTORLINCO INDUSTRIES INC S109448598
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                             Not reportedTermination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedEffective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedProgram Type:
                                             8 30I020427WDID:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:
                                             IndustrialRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             Not reportedOrder No:
                                             308099Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             8Region:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id:
                                             Not reportedFacility Status:
                                             Not reportedNpdes Number:

NPDES:

                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    12/06/2016Completed Date:
                    Phase 1Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    60002426Alias Name:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential Description:
            NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed COC:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential COC:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPast Use:
            NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
            -117.9318Longitude:
            33.82667Latitude:
            Responsible PartyFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt Req:
            NORestricted Use:
            Not reportedSpecial Program:
            29Senate:
            65Assembly:
            Cleanup CypressDivision Branch:
            Robert SengaSupervisor:
            Violeta MislangProgram Manager:
            SMBRPLead Agency:
            SMBRPRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            0.5Acres:
            EvaluationSite Type Detailed:
            EvaluationSite Type:

LINCO INDUSTRIES INC  (Continued) S109448598
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                             GENERAL MANAGERCERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             DEAN SHELLYCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             Bolsa Chica ChannelRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             NDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             714-635-2800EMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             CaliforniaDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             Private BusinessOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             dcshelly@att.netOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             714-635-2800OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             General ManagerOPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Dean ShellyOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             92802OPERATOR ZIP:
                                             CaliforniaOPERATOR STATE:
                                             AnahiemOPERATOR CITY:
                                             528 S Central Park Ave WOPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             Linco Industries IncOPERATOR NAME:
                                             dcshelly@att.netFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             714-635-2800FACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             General ManagerFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Dean ShellyFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             SqFtPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             16000PLACE SIZE:
                                             8/23/2006STATUS DATE:
                                             ActiveSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             8/23/2006PROCESSED DATE:
                                             5/9/2008RECEIVED DATE:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Zip:
                                             Not reportedDischarge State:
                                             Not reportedDischarge City:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Address:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Name:

LINCO INDUSTRIES INC  (Continued) S109448598
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ZIP:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR STATE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CITY:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR NAME:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             Not reportedPLACE SIZE:
                                             Not reportedSTATUS DATE:
                                             Not reportedSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             Not reportedPROCESSED DATE:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVED DATE:
                                             92802Discharge Zip:
                                             CaliforniaDischarge State:
                                             AnahiemDischarge City:
                                             528 S Central Park Ave WDischarge Address:
                                             Linco Industries IncDischarge Name:
                                             Not reportedTermination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             08/23/2006Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             IndustrialProgram Type:
                                             8 30I020427WDID:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:
                                             EnrolleeRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             97-03-DWQOrder No:
                                             308099Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             8Region:
                                             0Agency Id:
                                             ActiveFacility Status:
                                             CAS000001Npdes Number:

                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             3479-Coating, Engraving, and Allied Services, NECPRIMARY SIC:
                                             29-JUN-15CERTIFICATION DATE:

LINCO INDUSTRIES INC  (Continued) S109448598
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
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EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedPRIMARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             Not reportedDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:

LINCO INDUSTRIES INC  (Continued) S109448598

                              amartinez@ochca.comEmail:
                              SANTA ANACity:
                              1241 E. DYER ROAD SUITE 120Address:
                              ORANGE COUNTY LOPOrganization Name:
                              ANTHONY MARTINEZContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0605901267Global Id:

Contact:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              SoilPotential Media Affect:
                              Local AgencyFile Location:
                              90UT228LOC Case Number:
                              083001681TRB Case Number:
                              ORANGE COUNTY LOPLocal Agency:
                              AMCase Worker:
                              ORANGE COUNTY LOPLead Agency:
                              02/27/1991Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -117.9311252Longitude:
                              33.8266292Latitude:
                              T0605901267Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

1797 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster W
0.340 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
134 ft.

1/4-1/2 HIST CORTESEANAHEIM, CA  92802
SSE HIST UST549 CENTRAL PARK    N/A
W125 LUSTYUKI TRUCKING U001578627
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              002Tank Num:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              1/4Container Construction Thickness:
                              DIESELType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00007500Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              001Container Num:
                              001Tank Num:

                              0002Total Tanks:
                              ANAHEIM, CA 92802Owner City,St,Zip:
                              549 W. CENTRAL PARK AVENUEOwner Address:
                              YUKI TRUCKING, INC.Owner Name:
                              7147798214Telephone:
                              Not reportedContact Name:
                              Not reportedOther Type:
                              OtherFacility Type:
                              00000008322Facility ID:
                              STATERegion:
                              Not reportedURL:
                              Not reportedFile Number:

HIST UST:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              10/12/1990Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0605901267Global Id:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              10/12/1990Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0605901267Global Id:

Regulatory Activities:

                              10/12/1990Status Date:
                              Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                              T0605901267Global Id:

                              02/27/1991Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              T0605901267Global Id:

Status History:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              phannon@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              RIVERSIDECity:
                              3737 MAIN STREET, SUITE 500Address:
                              SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)Organization Name:
                              PATRICIA HANNONContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0605901267Global Id:

                              7144336011Phone Number:

YUKI TRUCKING  (Continued) U001578627

TC05006557.2r   Page 186
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Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    083001681TReg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    30Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

HIST CORTESE:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              10Container Construction Thickness:
                              UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00001000Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              002Container Num:

YUKI TRUCKING  (Continued) U001578627

                                                  Not reportedInterim:
                                                  Not reportedFacility Contact:
                                                  Not reportedOperator:
                                                  Not reportedSoil Qualifies:
                                                  Not reportedGW Qualifies:
                                                  Not reportedEnter Date:
                                                  Not reportedDate Post Remedial Action Monitoring:
                                                  Not reportedDate Remedial Action Underway:
                                                  Not reportedDate Remediation Plan Submitted:
                                                  Not reportedDate Pollution Characterization Began:
                                                  Not reportedDate Prelim Assessment Workplan Submitted:
                                                  2/27/1991Close Date:
                                                  Not reportedEnforcement Date:
                                                  10/12/1990Discover Date:
                                                  Not reportedDate Preliminary Assessment Began:
                                                  Not reportedDate Confirmation of Leak Began:
                                                  Not reportedEnter Date:
                                                  9/9/9999How Stopped Date:
                                                  T0605901267Global ID:
                                                  UnknownLeak Source:
                                                  UnknownLeak Cause:
                                                  Close TankHow Stopped:
                                                  Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
                                                  Not reportedFunding:
                                                  Not reportedEnf Type:
                                                  Not reportedCross Street:
                                                  Not reportedAbate Method:
                                                  0Qty Leaked:
                                                  GasolineSubstance:
                                                  Soil onlyCase Type:
                                                  90UT228Local Case Num:
                                                  083001681TCase Number:
                                                  Case ClosedFacility Status:
                                                  Santa Ana RegionRegional Board:
                                                  OrangeCounty:
                                                  8Region:

LUST REG 8:

1809 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster W
0.343 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
134 ft.

1/4-1/2 ANAHEIM, CA  92802
SSE 549 CENTRAL PARK    N/A
W126 LUSTYUKI TRUCKING S105033085
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Not reportedSummary:
                                                  Not reportedWork Suspended:
                                                  Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
                                                  Not reportedPriority:
                                                  MUNBeneficial:
                                                  Not reportedHydr Basin #:
                                                  30000LLocal Agency:
                                                  Local AgencyLead Agency:
                                                  WJStaff Initials:
                                                  PAHStaff:
                                                  *MTBE Class:
                                                  Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.MTBE Tested:
                                                  1MTBE Fuel:
                                                  Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
                                                  0MTBE Concentration:
                                                  Not reportedMax MTBE GW:
                                                  Not reportedMTBE Date:
                                                  -117.9320729Longitude:
                                                  33.8265344Latitude:
                                                  LUSTOversite Program:

YUKI TRUCKING  (Continued) S105033085

                    EPA (FRS #)Alias Type:
                    110002789910Alias Name:
                    EPA Identification NumberAlias Type:
                    CAD982052540Alias Name:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential Description:
            NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed COC:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential COC:
            MANUFACTURING - METAL, METAL FINISHING, METAL PLATING - OTHERPast Use:
            NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
            -117.9417Longitude:
            33.83502Latitude:
            Not reportedFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt Req:
            NORestricted Use:
            Not reportedSpecial Program:
            29Senate:
            65Assembly:
            Cleanup CypressDivision Branch:
            Not reportedSupervisor:
            Not reportedProgram Manager:
            NONE SPECIFIEDLead Agency:
            NONE SPECIFIEDRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            Not reportedAcres:
            Tiered PermitSite Type Detailed:
            Tiered PermitSite Type:
            Not reportedSite Code:
            Not reportedStatus Date:
            No Action RequiredStatus:
            71002988Facility ID:

ENVIROSTOR:

1826 ft. Site 4 of 6 in cluster U
0.346 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
138 ft.

1/4-1/2 ANAHEIM, CA  92801
WNW 307 N. EUCLID WAY, F-2    N/A
U127 ENVIROSTORBURLINGTON ENGINEERING, INC. S118757435
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                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    11/13/2000Completed Date:
                    Phase I VerificationCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    71002988Alias Name:

BURLINGTON ENGINEERING, INC.  (Continued) S118757435

                    71002799Alias Name:
                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    71002494Alias Name:
                    EPA Identification NumberAlias Type:
                    CAD981391360Alias Name:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential Description:
            NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed COC:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential COC:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPast Use:
            NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
            0Longitude:
            0Latitude:
            Not reportedFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt Req:
            NORestricted Use:
            Not reportedSpecial Program:
            Not reportedSenate:
            Not reportedAssembly:
            Cleanup CypressDivision Branch:
            Not reportedSupervisor:
            Not reportedProgram Manager:
            NONE SPECIFIEDLead Agency:
            NONE SPECIFIEDRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            Not reportedAcres:
            Tiered PermitSite Type Detailed:
            Tiered PermitSite Type:
            Not reportedSite Code:
            Not reportedStatus Date:
            Inactive - Needs EvaluationStatus:
            71002799Facility ID:

ENVIROSTOR:

1826 ft. Site 5 of 6 in cluster U
0.346 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
138 ft.

1/4-1/2 ANAHEIM, CA  92801
WNW 307 N. EUCLID WAY #H    N/A
U128 ENVIROSTORJ&H DEBURRING, INC. S103651425
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                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    Not reportedCompleted Date:
                    Not reportedCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedCompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    71003714Alias Name:
                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:

J&H DEBURRING, INC.  (Continued) S103651425

                    CAD060761376Alias Name:
            CSS, IA, OTH, SOIL, SVPotential Description:
            1,2-Dichloroethylene (cis Trichloroethylene (TCE 1,1-Dichloroethylene
            1,1,2-Trichloroethane Tetrachloroethylene (PCE 1,1-DichloroethaneConfirmed COC:
            1,1-Dichloroethylene 1,2-Dichloroethylene (cis 1,1,2-Trichloroethane
            Tetrachloroethylene (PCE Trichloroethylene (TCE 1,1-DichloroethanePotential COC:
            OTHER
            DEGREASING FACILITY, DRY CLEANING, METAL FINISHING, METAL PLATING -Past Use:
            NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
            -117.9417Longitude:
            33.83502Latitude:
            Not reportedFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt Req:
            NORestricted Use:
            Not reportedSpecial Program:
            29Senate:
            65Assembly:
            Cleanup CypressDivision Branch:
            Robert SengaSupervisor:
            Irena EdwardsProgram Manager:
            SMBRPLead Agency:
            SMBRPRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            4.5Acres:
            Tiered PermitSite Type Detailed:
            Tiered PermitSite Type:
            540070Site Code:
            07/22/2015Status Date:
            ActiveStatus:
            71003714Facility ID:

ENVIROSTOR:

1905 ft. Site 6 of 6 in cluster U
0.361 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
130 ft.

1/4-1/2 ANAHEIM, CA  92801
WNW 231-307 NORTH EUCLID WAY    N/A
U129 ENVIROSTOREUCLID WAY INDUSTRIAL PARK S110493832
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                    Monitoring PlanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    07/23/2015Completed Date:
                    Pilot Study/Treatability WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    11/28/2011Completed Date:
                    Supplemental Site Investigation ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    09/16/2011Completed Date:
                    Supplemental Site Investigation WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    05/10/2011Completed Date:
                    Monitoring ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    01/10/2011Completed Date:
                    Supplemental Site Investigation WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    completedComments:
                    10/25/2010Completed Date:
                    Monitoring ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    CompletedComments:
                    10/18/2010Completed Date:
                    Monitoring ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    71003714Alias Name:
                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    71002799Alias Name:
                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    71002494Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    540070Alias Name:
                    EPA Identification NumberAlias Type:
                    CAD981391360Alias Name:
                    EPA Identification NumberAlias Type:

EUCLID WAY INDUSTRIAL PARK  (Continued) S110493832
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                    Not reportedComments:
                    02/16/2016Completed Date:
                    Monitoring PlanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Second Collection letter sent certified mail.Comments:
                    05/04/2011Completed Date:
                    Letter - DemandCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    CompletedComments:
                    11/04/2010Completed Date:
                    Annual Oversight Cost EstimateCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    CompletedComments:
                    07/29/2015Completed Date:
                    Consent AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Final Demand letter sent certified mail.Comments:
                    06/17/2011Completed Date:
                    Letter - DemandCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Inspection report sent on 1/1/2001Comments:
                    01/01/2001Completed Date:
                    Phase I VerificationCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    12/11/2001Completed Date:
                    Consent AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Reminder sent for unpaid past due invoice.Comments:
                    04/01/2011Completed Date:
                    Letter - DemandCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    12/20/2016Completed Date:
                    FieldworkCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    07/23/2015Completed Date:

EUCLID WAY INDUSTRIAL PARK  (Continued) S110493832
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                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    2018Future Due Date:
                    Corrective Measures Proposal ApprovalFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDEFuture Area Name:
                    2018Future Due Date:
                    Community ProfileFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDEFuture Area Name:
                    2017Future Due Date:
                    CEQA - Notice of ExemptionFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDEFuture Area Name:
                    2019Future Due Date:
                    Acknowledgement of SatisfactionFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDEFuture Area Name:
                    2019Future Due Date:
                    Land Use RestrictionFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDEFuture Area Name:

EUCLID WAY INDUSTRIAL PARK  (Continued) S110493832

                              3737 MAIN STREET, SUITE 500Address:
                              SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)Organization Name:
                              CARL BERNHARDTContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0605901402Global Id:

Contact:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              SoilPotential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              Not reportedLOC Case Number:
                              083001880TRB Case Number:
                              ANAHEIM CITYLocal Agency:
                              ROWCase Worker:
                              ANAHEIM CITYLead Agency:
                              01/14/1998Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -117.941058Longitude:
                              33.829199Latitude:
                              T0605901402Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

2060 ft. Site 1 of 5 in cluster X
0.390 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
125 ft.

1/4-1/2 ANAHEIM, CA  77210
WSW HIST UST260 S EUCLID    N/A
X130 LUSTEXXON SERVICE STATION U001560177
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                              T0605901402Global Id:

                              Leak StoppedAction:
                              04/22/1991Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0605901402Global Id:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              04/22/1991Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0605901402Global Id:

                              File reviewAction:
                              08/13/2013Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605901402Global Id:

                              Closure/No Further Action LetterAction:
                              01/14/1998Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605901402Global Id:

Regulatory Activities:

                              10/04/1991Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0605901402Global Id:

                              08/15/1991Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0605901402Global Id:

                              08/02/1991Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0605901402Global Id:

                              04/22/1991Status Date:
                              Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                              T0605901402Global Id:

                              01/14/1998Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              T0605901402Global Id:

Status History:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              dwilson@anaheim.netEmail:
                              ANAHEIMCity:
                              201 S. ANAHEIM BLVD. #601Address:
                              ANAHEIM CITYOrganization Name:
                              RICHARD O. WILSONContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0605901402Global Id:

                              9517824495Phone Number:
                              cbernhardt@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              RIVERSIDECity:

EXXON SERVICE STATION  (Continued) U001560177

TC05006557.2r   Page 194



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              WASTE OILType of Fuel:
                              WASTETank Used for:
                              00007000Tank Capacity:
                              1982Year Installed:
                              4Container Num:
                              004Tank Num:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00008000Tank Capacity:
                              1982Year Installed:
                              3Container Num:
                              003Tank Num:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              REGULARType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00008000Tank Capacity:
                              1982Year Installed:
                              2Container Num:
                              002Tank Num:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              PREMIUMType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00008000Tank Capacity:
                              1982Year Installed:
                              1Container Num:
                              001Tank Num:

                              0004Total Tanks:
                              HOUSTON, TX 77210Owner City,St,Zip:
                              16945 NORTHCHASE BLVD.Owner Address:
                              EXXON COMPANY U.S.A.Owner Name:
                              7145338530Telephone:
                              HARRY MOUNTAFIANContact Name:
                              Not reportedOther Type:
                              Gas StationFacility Type:
                              00000024013Facility ID:
                              STATERegion:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002E8CB.pdfURL:
                              0002E8CBFile Number:

HIST UST:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              07/09/1991Date:
                              OtherAction Type:

EXXON SERVICE STATION  (Continued) U001560177
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Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

EXXON SERVICE STATION  (Continued) U001560177

                                                  Local AgencyLead Agency:
                                                  ROWStaff Initials:
                                                  CABStaff:
                                                  *MTBE Class:
                                                  Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.MTBE Tested:
                                                  1MTBE Fuel:
                                                  Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
                                                  0MTBE Concentration:
                                                  Not reportedMax MTBE GW:
                                                  Not reportedMTBE Date:
                                                  -117.9413526Longitude:
                                                  33.82901564Latitude:
                                                  LUSTOversite Program:
                                                  Not reportedInterim:
                                                  Not reportedFacility Contact:
                                                  Not reportedOperator:
                                                  Not reportedSoil Qualifies:
                                                  Not reportedGW Qualifies:
                                                  7/20/1991Enter Date:
                                                  Not reportedDate Post Remedial Action Monitoring:
                                                  Not reportedDate Remedial Action Underway:
                                                  Not reportedDate Remediation Plan Submitted:
                                                  10/4/1991Date Pollution Characterization Began:
                                                  8/2/1991Date Prelim Assessment Workplan Submitted:
                                                  1/14/1998Close Date:
                                                  Not reportedEnforcement Date:
                                                  4/22/1991Discover Date:
                                                  Not reportedDate Preliminary Assessment Began:
                                                  8/15/1991Date Confirmation of Leak Began:
                                                  7/20/1991Enter Date:
                                                  4/22/1991How Stopped Date:
                                                  T0605901402Global ID:
                                                  PipingLeak Source:
                                                  UNKLeak Cause:
                                                  Not reportedHow Stopped:
                                                  OMHow Discovered:
                                                  Not reportedFunding:
                                                  Not reportedEnf Type:
                                                  BROADWAYCross Street:
                                                  Not reportedAbate Method:
                                                  Not reportedQty Leaked:
                                                  Regular GasolineSubstance:
                                                  Soil onlyCase Type:
                                                  Not reportedLocal Case Num:
                                                  083001880TCase Number:
                                                  Case ClosedFacility Status:
                                                  Santa Ana RegionRegional Board:
                                                  OrangeCounty:
                                                  8Region:

LUST REG 8:

2060 ft. Site 2 of 5 in cluster X
0.390 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
125 ft.

1/4-1/2 ANAHEIM, CA  92802
WSW 260 EUCLID ST    N/A
X131 LUSTEXXON SERVICE STATION #7727 S102429531
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Not reportedSummary:
                                                  Not reportedWork Suspended:
                                                  Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
                                                  Not reportedPriority:
                                                  Not reportedBeneficial:
                                                  COASTAL PLAIN OF ORAHydr Basin #:
                                                  30011Local Agency:

EXXON SERVICE STATION #7727  (Continued) S102429531

                              02/26/2010Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              T0605900625Global Id:

Status History:

                              9513206375Phone Number:
                              rscott@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              RIVERSIDECity:
                              3737 MAIN STREET, SUITE 500Address:
                              SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)Organization Name:
                              ROSE SCOTTContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0605900625Global Id:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              rmccaffrey@anaheim.netEmail:
                              ANAHEIMCity:
                              201 S. ANAHEIM BLVD. MS 601Address:
                              ANAHEIM CITYOrganization Name:
                              RALPH MCCAFFREYContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0605900625Global Id:

Contact:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              Gasoline, Waste Oil / Motor / Hydraulic / LubricatingPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Aquifer used for drinking water supplyPotential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              Not reportedLOC Case Number:
                              083000787TRB Case Number:
                              ANAHEIM CITYLocal Agency:
                              RMCase Worker:
                              ANAHEIM CITYLead Agency:
                              02/26/2010Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -117.9412772Longitude:
                              33.828706396Latitude:
                              T0605900625Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

2084 ft. Site 3 of 5 in cluster X
0.395 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
125 ft.

1/4-1/2 ANAHEIM, CA  92802
WSW HIST UST1680 W BROADWAY    N/A
X132 LUSTMOBIL #18-G06 U001560703
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                              T0605900625Global Id:

                              02/08/2006Status Date:
                              Open - Verification MonitoringStatus:
                              T0605900625Global Id:

                              12/08/2005Status Date:
                              Open - Verification MonitoringStatus:
                              T0605900625Global Id:

                              08/29/2005Status Date:
                              Open - Verification MonitoringStatus:
                              T0605900625Global Id:

                              07/18/2005Status Date:
                              Open - Verification MonitoringStatus:
                              T0605900625Global Id:

                              04/19/2005Status Date:
                              Open - Verification MonitoringStatus:
                              T0605900625Global Id:

                              02/25/2005Status Date:
                              Open - Verification MonitoringStatus:
                              T0605900625Global Id:

                              05/21/2004Status Date:
                              Open - Verification MonitoringStatus:
                              T0605900625Global Id:

                              05/16/1988Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0605900625Global Id:

                              03/25/1988Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0605900625Global Id:

                              11/07/2003Status Date:
                              Open - RemediationStatus:
                              T0605900625Global Id:

                              11/05/2003Status Date:
                              Open - RemediationStatus:
                              T0605900625Global Id:

                              06/03/2003Status Date:
                              Open - RemediationStatus:
                              T0605900625Global Id:

                              02/02/2001Status Date:
                              Open - RemediationStatus:
                              T0605900625Global Id:

                              02/22/1988Status Date:
                              Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                              T0605900625Global Id:

MOBIL #18-G06  (Continued) U001560703
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                              06/18/2001Date:
                              REMEDIATIONAction Type:
                              T0605900625Global Id:

                              Soil Vapor Extraction (SVE)Action:
                              02/02/2001Date:
                              REMEDIATIONAction Type:
                              T0605900625Global Id:

                              Leak StoppedAction:
                              02/22/1988Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0605900625Global Id:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              03/08/1988Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0605900625Global Id:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              02/22/1988Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0605900625Global Id:

                              Staff LetterAction:
                              05/11/2009Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605900625Global Id:

                              Closure/No Further Action LetterAction:
                              02/26/2010Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605900625Global Id:

Regulatory Activities:

                              03/27/2009Status Date:
                              Open - Verification MonitoringStatus:
                              T0605900625Global Id:

                              02/04/2008Status Date:
                              Open - Verification MonitoringStatus:
                              T0605900625Global Id:

                              07/12/2007Status Date:
                              Open - Verification MonitoringStatus:
                              T0605900625Global Id:

                              05/03/2007Status Date:
                              Open - Verification MonitoringStatus:
                              T0605900625Global Id:

                              02/02/2007Status Date:
                              Open - Verification MonitoringStatus:
                              T0605900625Global Id:

                              05/17/2006Status Date:
                              Open - Verification MonitoringStatus:

MOBIL #18-G06  (Continued) U001560703
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                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              WASTE OILType of Fuel:
                              WASTETank Used for:
                              00000280Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              4Container Num:
                              004Tank Num:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              PREMIUMType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00006000Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              3Container Num:
                              003Tank Num:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              REGULARType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00008000Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              2Container Num:
                              002Tank Num:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00010000Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              1Container Num:
                              001Tank Num:

                              0004Total Tanks:
                              LOS ANGELES, CA 90017Owner City,St,Zip:
                              612 S. FLOWER STREETOwner Address:
                              MOBIL OIL CORPORATIONOwner Name:
                              7145359834Telephone:
                              Not reportedContact Name:
                              Not reportedOther Type:
                              Gas StationFacility Type:
                              00000039157Facility ID:
                              STATERegion:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002EB77.pdfURL:
                              0002EB77File Number:

HIST UST:

                              Soil Vapor Extraction (SVE)Action:
                              07/01/1991Date:
                              REMEDIATIONAction Type:
                              T0605900625Global Id:

                              ExcavationAction:

MOBIL #18-G06  (Continued) U001560703
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Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

MOBIL #18-G06  (Continued) U001560703

                                                  Local AgencyLead Agency:
                                                  RMStaff Initials:
                                                  RSStaff:
                                                  *MTBE Class:
                                                  MTBE Detected. Site tested for MTBE & MTBE detectedMTBE Tested:
                                                  1MTBE Fuel:
                                                  110Max MTBE Soil:
                                                  0MTBE Concentration:
                                                  2740Max MTBE GW:
                                                  6/30/2004MTBE Date:
                                                  -117.9412772Longitude:
                                                  33.8287064Latitude:
                                                  LUSTOversite Program:
                                                  YesInterim:
                                                  Not reportedFacility Contact:
                                                  Not reportedOperator:
                                                  =Soil Qualifies:
                                                  =GW Qualifies:
                                                  3/25/1988Enter Date:
                                                  Not reportedDate Post Remedial Action Monitoring:
                                                  11/7/2003Date Remedial Action Underway:
                                                  Not reportedDate Remediation Plan Submitted:
                                                  3/25/1988Date Pollution Characterization Began:
                                                  Not reportedDate Prelim Assessment Workplan Submitted:
                                                  Not reportedClose Date:
                                                  Not reportedEnforcement Date:
                                                  2/22/1988Discover Date:
                                                  Not reportedDate Preliminary Assessment Began:
                                                  5/16/1988Date Confirmation of Leak Began:
                                                  3/25/1988Enter Date:
                                                  2/22/1988How Stopped Date:
                                                  T0605900625Global ID:
                                                  UNKLeak Source:
                                                  UNKLeak Cause:
                                                  Not reportedHow Stopped:
                                                  Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
                                                  State FundsFunding:
                                                  Not reportedEnf Type:
                                                  EUCLIDCross Street:
                                                  EDETAbate Method:
                                                  Not reportedQty Leaked:
                                                  GasolineSubstance:
                                                  Soil onlyCase Type:
                                                  Not reportedLocal Case Num:
                                                  083000787TCase Number:
                                                  Remedial action (cleanup) UnderwayFacility Status:
                                                  Santa Ana RegionRegional Board:
                                                  OrangeCounty:
                                                  8Region:

LUST REG 8:

2084 ft. Site 4 of 5 in cluster X
0.395 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
125 ft.

1/4-1/2 ANAHEIM, CA  92802
WSW HIST CORTESE1680    N/A
X133 LUSTMOBIL #18-G06 S101299261
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                    083003182TReg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    30Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

                    083000787TReg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    30Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

HIST CORTESE:

Not reportedSummary:
                                                  Not reportedWork Suspended:
                                                  Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
                                                  Not reportedPriority:
                                                  Not reportedBeneficial:
                                                  COASTAL PLAIN OF ORAHydr Basin #:
                                                  30011Local Agency:

MOBIL #18-G06  (Continued) S101299261

                              VALERIE JAHN-BULLContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0605901686Global Id:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              dwilson@anaheim.netEmail:
                              ANAHEIMCity:
                              201 S. ANAHEIM BLVD. #601Address:
                              ANAHEIM CITYOrganization Name:
                              RICHARD O. WILSONContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0605901686Global Id:

Contact:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              SoilPotential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              Not reportedLOC Case Number:
                              083002313TRB Case Number:
                              ANAHEIM CITYLocal Agency:
                              ROWCase Worker:
                              ANAHEIM CITYLead Agency:
                              06/16/1999Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -117.941897Longitude:
                              33.828533Latitude:
                              T0605901686Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

2109 ft. Site 5 of 5 in cluster X
0.399 mi. CA FID UST

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
125 ft.

1/4-1/2 HIST USTANAHEIM, CA  92801
WSW SWEEPS UST301 S EUCLID AVE    N/A
X134 LUSTARCO # 1795 S101589241
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          PRODUCTSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          Not reportedActive Date:
          12000Capacity:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          30-011-004474-000001SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          Not reportedReferral Date:
          44-000506Board Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          4474Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              08/02/1993Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0605901686Global Id:

                              File reviewAction:
                              08/13/2013Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605901686Global Id:

                              Closure/No Further Action LetterAction:
                              06/16/1999Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605901686Global Id:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              07/20/1993Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0605901686Global Id:

Regulatory Activities:

                              07/20/1993Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0605901686Global Id:

                              07/20/1993Status Date:
                              Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                              T0605901686Global Id:

                              06/16/1999Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              T0605901686Global Id:

Status History:

                              9517824903Phone Number:
                              vjahn-bull@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              RIVERSIDECity:
                              3737 MAIN STREET, SUITE 500Address:
                              SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)Organization Name:

ARCO # 1795  (Continued) S101589241
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          Not reportedNumber:
          4474Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          PRM UNLEADEDContent:
          PRODUCTSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          Not reportedActive Date:
          4000Capacity:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          30-011-004474-000004SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          Not reportedReferral Date:
          44-000506Board Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          4474Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          PRODUCTSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          Not reportedActive Date:
          6000Capacity:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          30-011-004474-000003SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          Not reportedReferral Date:
          44-000506Board Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          4474Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          PRODUCTSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          Not reportedActive Date:
          6000Capacity:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          30-011-004474-000002SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          Not reportedReferral Date:
          44-000506Board Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          4474Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

          6Number Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:

ARCO # 1795  (Continued) S101589241
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          30-011-004474-000008SWRCB Tank Id:
          TANK-#2Owner Tank Id:
          12-31-88Created Date:
          05-16-94Action Date:
          04-15-93Referral Date:
          44-000506Board Of Equalization:
          1Number:
          4474Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          5Number Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          PSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          04-15-93Active Date:
          10000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          30-011-004474-000007SWRCB Tank Id:
          TANK-#1Owner Tank Id:
          12-31-88Created Date:
          05-16-94Action Date:
          04-15-93Referral Date:
          44-000506Board Of Equalization:
          1Number:
          4474Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          WASTE OILContent:
          WASTESTG:
          OILTank Use:
          Not reportedActive Date:
          280Capacity:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          30-011-004474-000006SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          Not reportedReferral Date:
          44-000506Board Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          4474Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          PRM UNLEADEDContent:
          PRODUCTSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          Not reportedActive Date:
          4000Capacity:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          30-011-004474-000005SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          Not reportedReferral Date:
          44-000506Board Of Equalization:

ARCO # 1795  (Continued) S101589241
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          WASTE OILContent:
          WSTG:
          OILTank Use:
          04-15-93Active Date:
          550Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          30-011-004474-000011SWRCB Tank Id:
          TANK-#5Owner Tank Id:
          12-31-88Created Date:
          05-16-94Action Date:
          04-15-93Referral Date:
          44-000506Board Of Equalization:
          1Number:
          4474Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          PRM UNLEADEDContent:
          PSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          04-15-93Active Date:
          10000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          30-011-004474-000010SWRCB Tank Id:
          TANK-#4Owner Tank Id:
          12-31-88Created Date:
          05-16-94Action Date:
          04-15-93Referral Date:
          44-000506Board Of Equalization:
          1Number:
          4474Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          PSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          04-15-93Active Date:
          10000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          30-011-004474-000009SWRCB Tank Id:
          TANK-#3Owner Tank Id:
          12-31-88Created Date:
          05-16-94Action Date:
          04-15-93Referral Date:
          44-000506Board Of Equalization:
          1Number:
          4474Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          PSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          04-15-93Active Date:
          10000Capacity:
          ATank Status:

ARCO # 1795  (Continued) S101589241
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     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     ANAHEIM 92801Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     17315  STUDEBAKER ROADMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     7147763382Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     Not reportedRegulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     30004349Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

                              Not reportedLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              Not reportedTank Used for:
                              Not reportedTank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              Not reportedContainer Num:
                              Not reportedTank Num:

                              Not reportedTotal Tanks:
                              Not reportedOwner City,St,Zip:
                              Not reportedOwner Address:
                              Not reportedOwner Name:
                              Not reportedTelephone:
                              Not reportedContact Name:
                              Not reportedOther Type:
                              Not reportedFacility Type:
                              Not reportedFacility ID:
                              Not reportedRegion:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002E508.pdfURL:
                              0002E508File Number:

HIST UST:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:

ARCO # 1795  (Continued) S101589241

                    2621Reg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    30Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

HIST CORTESE:

2447 ft.
0.463 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
126 ft.

1/4-1/2 , CA  92801
WNW 1747 LINCOLN BLDG. L    N/A
135 HIST CORTESEFACILITY 8232-1 S105022416
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                              11/03/2003Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0605999123Global Id:

                              05/26/2000Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0605999123Global Id:

                              03/27/2009Status Date:
                              Open - RemediationStatus:
                              T0605999123Global Id:

                              11/30/2016Status Date:
                              Open - Eligible for ClosureStatus:
                              T0605999123Global Id:

                              02/29/2000Status Date:
                              Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                              T0605999123Global Id:

Status History:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              nolson-martin@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              RIVERSIDECity:
                              3737 MAIN STREET, SUITE 500Address:
                              SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)Organization Name:
                              NANCY OLSON-MARTINContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0605999123Global Id:

Contact:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              starting in 2009.
                              February 7, 2014. Vapor extraction operated at the site periodically
                              The City of Anaheim transferred this case to the Regional Board onSite History:
                              GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water), SoilPotential Media Affect:
                              Regional BoardFile Location:
                              Not reportedLOC Case Number:
                              083003742TRB Case Number:
                              Not reportedLocal Agency:
                              NOMCase Worker:
                              SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)Lead Agency:
                              11/30/2016Status Date:
                              Open - Eligible for ClosureStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -117.92471Longitude:
                              33.832829Latitude:
                              T0605999123Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

2509 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster Y
0.475 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
146 ft.

1/4-1/2 ANAHEIM, CA  92801
East 900 LINCOLN AVE    N/A
Y136 LUSTFORMER ANAHEIM CAR WASH S104539424
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                              Monitoring Report - Semi-AnnuallyAction:
                              11/10/2014Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605999123Global Id:

                              Remedial Progress ReportAction:
                              03/06/2015Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605999123Global Id:

                              Sensitive Receptor Survey ReportAction:
                              01/09/2015Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605999123Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              09/19/2003Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605999123Global Id:

                              Tank Removal Report / UST Sampling ReportAction:
                              05/15/2000Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605999123Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              09/22/2014Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605999123Global Id:

                              Verbal CommunicationAction:
                              06/25/2015Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605999123Global Id:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              05/26/2000Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0605999123Global Id:

                              File reviewAction:
                              08/07/2014Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605999123Global Id:

Regulatory Activities:

                              03/27/2009Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0605999123Global Id:

                              12/08/2005Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0605999123Global Id:

                              05/26/2005Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0605999123Global Id:

FORMER ANAHEIM CAR WASH  (Continued) S104539424
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                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605999123Global Id:

                              Email CorrespondenceAction:
                              02/08/2017Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605999123Global Id:

                              File reviewAction:
                              04/19/2011Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605999123Global Id:

                              Staff LetterAction:
                              06/02/2014Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605999123Global Id:

                              Site Visit / Inspection / SamplingAction:
                              01/16/2013Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605999123Global Id:

                              Leak StoppedAction:
                              02/29/2000Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0605999123Global Id:

                              Notification - Public Notice of Case ClosureAction:
                              01/17/2017Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605999123Global Id:

                              Email CorrespondenceAction:
                              06/02/2016Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605999123Global Id:

                              Email CorrespondenceAction:
                              03/04/2016Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605999123Global Id:

                              File reviewAction:
                              04/23/2012Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605999123Global Id:

                              Email CorrespondenceAction:
                              10/01/2015Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605999123Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - OtherAction:
                              08/30/2015Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605999123Global Id:

FORMER ANAHEIM CAR WASH  (Continued) S104539424
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                              Well Installation Workplan - Regulator RespondedAction:
                              06/13/2016Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605999123Global Id:

                              Other Workplan - Regulator RespondedAction:
                              09/11/2015Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605999123Global Id:

                              Site Assessment Report - Regulator RespondedAction:
                              03/18/2016Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605999123Global Id:

                              Other Workplan - Regulator RespondedAction:
                              11/15/2015Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605999123Global Id:

                              Remedial Progress Report - Regulator RespondedAction:
                              06/05/2015Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605999123Global Id:

                              Staff LetterAction:
                              08/11/2014Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605999123Global Id:

                              Letter - NoticeAction:
                              09/15/2008Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605999123Global Id:

                              Verbal EnforcementAction:
                              11/13/2015Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605999123Global Id:

                              Verbal CommunicationAction:
                              08/17/2016Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605999123Global Id:

                              File reviewAction:
                              06/20/2013Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605999123Global Id:

                              MeetingAction:
                              06/08/2016Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605999123Global Id:

                              File Review - ClosureAction:
                              11/30/2016Date:

FORMER ANAHEIM CAR WASH  (Continued) S104539424

TC05006557.2r   Page 211



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              REMEDIATIONAction Type:
                              T0605999123Global Id:

                              Soil Vapor Extraction (SVE)Action:
                              04/19/2007Date:
                              REMEDIATIONAction Type:
                              T0605999123Global Id:

                              Remedial Progress ReportAction:
                              02/09/2015Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605999123Global Id:

                              Email CorrespondenceAction:
                              07/08/2015Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605999123Global Id:

                              Remedial Progress ReportAction:
                              06/30/2015Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605999123Global Id:

                              Remedial Progress ReportAction:
                              09/10/2014Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605999123Global Id:

                              Pilot Study / Treatability WorkplanAction:
                              09/26/2003Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605999123Global Id:

                              Soil and Water Investigation WorkplanAction:
                              01/12/2004Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605999123Global Id:

                              Soil and Water Investigation ReportAction:
                              09/11/2003Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605999123Global Id:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              03/10/2000Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0605999123Global Id:

                              Warning LetterAction:
                              07/27/2015Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605999123Global Id:

                              Well Installation Report - Regulator RespondedAction:
                              11/01/2016Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0605999123Global Id:

FORMER ANAHEIM CAR WASH  (Continued) S104539424
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                                                  1MTBE Concentration:
                                                  110Max MTBE GW:
                                                  3/8/2004MTBE Date:
                                                  -117.92471Longitude:
                                                  33.832829Latitude:
                                                  LUSTOversite Program:
                                                  Not reportedInterim:
                                                  Not reportedFacility Contact:
                                                  Not reportedOperator:
                                                  =Soil Qualifies:
                                                  =GW Qualifies:
                                                  6/21/2000Enter Date:
                                                  Not reportedDate Post Remedial Action Monitoring:
                                                  Not reportedDate Remedial Action Underway:
                                                  Not reportedDate Remediation Plan Submitted:
                                                  Not reportedDate Pollution Characterization Began:
                                                  Not reportedDate Prelim Assessment Workplan Submitted:
                                                  Not reportedClose Date:
                                                  Not reportedEnforcement Date:
                                                  3/10/2000Discover Date:
                                                  11/3/2003Date Preliminary Assessment Began:
                                                  5/26/2000Date Confirmation of Leak Began:
                                                  6/21/2000Enter Date:
                                                  2/29/2000How Stopped Date:
                                                  T0605999123Global ID:
                                                  TankLeak Source:
                                                  UNKLeak Cause:
                                                  Not reportedHow Stopped:
                                                  Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
                                                  Not reportedFunding:
                                                  Not reportedEnf Type:
                                                  ILLINOISCross Street:
                                                  Not reportedAbate Method:
                                                  Not reportedQty Leaked:
                                                  GasolineSubstance:
                                                  Soil onlyCase Type:
                                                  Not reportedLocal Case Num:
                                                  083003742TCase Number:
                                                  Preliminary site assessment underwayFacility Status:
                                                  Santa Ana RegionRegional Board:
                                                  OrangeCounty:
                                                  8Region:

LUST REG 8:

                              ExcavationAction:
                              05/08/2003Date:
                              REMEDIATIONAction Type:
                              T0605999123Global Id:

                              Soil Vapor Extraction (SVE)Action:
                              08/23/2016Date:
                              REMEDIATIONAction Type:
                              T0605999123Global Id:

                              Soil Vapor Extraction (SVE)Action:
                              02/07/2014Date:
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Not reportedSummary:
                                                  NoWork Suspended:
                                                  Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
                                                  Medium priorityPriority:
                                                  Not reportedBeneficial:
                                                  COASTAL PLAIN OF ORAHydr Basin #:
                                                  30011Local Agency:
                                                  Local AgencyLead Agency:
                                                  SWStaff Initials:
                                                  NOMStaff:
                                                  *MTBE Class:
                                                  MTBE Detected. Site tested for MTBE & MTBE detectedMTBE Tested:
                                                  1MTBE Fuel:
                                                  62Max MTBE Soil:

FORMER ANAHEIM CAR WASH  (Continued) S104539424

                              dwilson@anaheim.netEmail:
                              ANAHEIMCity:
                              201 S. ANAHEIM BLVD. #601Address:
                              ANAHEIM CITYOrganization Name:
                              RICHARD O. WILSONContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0605902332Global Id:

                              9517824495Phone Number:
                              cbernhardt@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              RIVERSIDECity:
                              3737 MAIN STREET, SUITE 500Address:
                              SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)Organization Name:
                              CARL BERNHARDTContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0605902332Global Id:

Contact:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              SoilPotential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              Not reportedLOC Case Number:
                              083003570TRB Case Number:
                              ANAHEIM CITYLocal Agency:
                              ROWCase Worker:
                              ANAHEIM CITYLead Agency:
                              02/22/2001Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -117.9445023Longitude:
                              33.8325777Latitude:
                              T0605902332Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

2581 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster Z
0.489 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
124 ft.

1/4-1/2 ANAHEIM, CA  92801
West HIST UST1771 W LINCOLN AVE    N/A
Z137 LUSTECONOMY RENTALS U001578541
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                              001Tank Num:

                              0003Total Tanks:
                              LOS ANGELES, CA 90022Owner City,St,Zip:
                              5511 WHITTIER BLVD.Owner Address:
                              ECOMONY RENTALS, INC.Owner Name:
                              7145333118Telephone:
                              DON MYERSContact Name:
                              EQUIPMENT RENTALOther Type:
                              OtherFacility Type:
                              00000004442Facility ID:
                              STATERegion:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002E886.pdfURL:
                              0002E886File Number:

HIST UST:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              09/29/1999Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0605902332Global Id:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              09/29/1999Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0605902332Global Id:

                              Closure/No Further Action LetterAction:
                              02/21/2001Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605902332Global Id:

                              File reviewAction:
                              08/14/2013Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0605902332Global Id:

Regulatory Activities:

                              10/18/1999Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0605902332Global Id:

                              09/29/1999Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0605902332Global Id:

                              09/29/1999Status Date:
                              Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                              T0605902332Global Id:

                              02/22/2001Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              T0605902332Global Id:

Status History:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:

ECONOMY RENTALS  (Continued) U001578541
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Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

                              VisualLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              DIESELType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00002000Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              013Container Num:
                              003Tank Num:

                              VisualLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00002000Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              012Container Num:
                              002Tank Num:

                              VisualLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              REGULARType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00010000Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              011Container Num:

ECONOMY RENTALS  (Continued) U001578541

            NONE SPECIFIEDPast Use:
            NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
            -117.9441Longitude:
            33.83222Latitude:
            Not reportedFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt Req:
            NORestricted Use:
            * CERC2Special Program:
            29Senate:
            65Assembly:
            Cleanup CypressDivision Branch:
            * MmonroySupervisor:
            Not reportedProgram Manager:
            NONE SPECIFIEDLead Agency:
            NONE SPECIFIEDRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            Not reportedAcres:
            * HistoricalSite Type Detailed:
            HistoricalSite Type:
            Not reportedSite Code:
            02/28/1988Status Date:
            Refer: Other AgencyStatus:
            30270003Facility ID:

ENVIROSTOR:

2671 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster Z
0.506 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
124 ft.

1/2-1 ANAHEIM, CA  92801
West 1773 WEST LINCOLN AVENUE #1    N/A
Z138 ENVIROSTORDURAN COMPANY S101481412
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                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    SITE SCREENING DONE CERCLA GRANT SITEComments:
                    06/08/1987Completed Date:
                    Site ScreeningCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    EVIDENCE OF ON-SITE DISP.
                    PRELIM ASSESS DONE ONLY WASTE IS RINSE WTR. - NOW RECINCU- LATED, NOComments:
                    01/29/1988Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    DATABASE VALIDATION PROGRAM CONFIRMS NFA FOR DTSC.Comments:
                    01/19/1995Completed Date:
                    Site ScreeningCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    30270003Alias Name:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential Description:
            NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed COC:
            * CONTAMINATED SOIL * UNSPECIFIED SLUDGE WASTEPotential COC:

DURAN COMPANY  (Continued) S101481412

            29Senate:
            69Assembly:
            Southern California Schools & Brownfields OutreachDivision Branch:
            Shahir HaddadSupervisor:
            Xihong (Scarlett) ZhaiProgram Manager:
            SMBRPLead Agency:
            SMBRPRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            1.7Acres:
            SchoolSite Type Detailed:
            School CleanupSite Type:
            404904Site Code:
            07/05/2016Status Date:
            Inactive - Action RequiredStatus:
            60002105Facility ID:

ENVIROSTOR:

2682 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster Y
0.508 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
147 ft.

1/2-1 ANAHEIM, CA  92805
East SCH903-925 W. LINCOLN AVE. & 109 N. OHIO ST.    N/A
Y139 ENVIROSTORTAORMINA FAMILY / CITY OF ANAHEIM PROPERTIES S117038743
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                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    01/06/2015Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Endangerment Assessment WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    10/29/2014Completed Date:
                    Phase 1Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    09/24/2014Completed Date:
                    Environmental Oversight Agreement ApplicationCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Fully executed EOA sent (FedEx) to District.Comments:
                    10/21/2014Completed Date:
                    Environmental Oversight AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    mailed to BP on 09/16/15
                    Scarlett Zhai. Annual Cost Estimate FY 15/16 letter emailed and
                    DTSC cost estimated was conducted on 9/11/2015 by Shahir Haddad andComments:
                    09/16/2015Completed Date:
                    Annual Oversight Cost EstimateCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    60002105Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    404904Alias Name:
            SOIL, SVPotential Description:
            LeadConfirmed COC:
            Naphthalene Pyrene Toluene Xylenes
            Dibenz[ah]anthracene Fluoranthene Fluorene Indeno[1,2,3-cd]pyrene
            Benzo[b]fluoranthene Benzo[k]fluoranthene Benzo[a]pyrene Chrysene
            risk, e.g. Aroclor 1254 Acenaphthene Anthracene Benz[a]anthracene
            mixture, low risk, e.g. Aroclor 1016 PCBs (unspeciated mixture, high
            biphenyls Polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs, see IRIS PCBs (unspeciated
            (beta HCH (gamma) Lindane HCH-technical Mirex Polybrominated
            Endosulfan Ethylbenzene Heptachlor Heptachlor epoxide HCH (alpha HCH
            Arsenic Benzene Lead Polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs DieldrinPotential COC:
            RESIDENTIAL AREA, RETAIL - SERVICE STATIONPast Use:
            NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
            -117.9242Longitude:
            33.83311Latitude:
            School DistrictFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt Req:
            NORestricted Use:
            Not reportedSpecial Program:

TAORMINA FAMILY / CITY OF ANAHEIM PROPERTIES  (Continued) S117038743
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                    School DistrictFunding:
                    NORestricted Use:
                    07/05/2016Status Date:
                    Inactive - Action RequiredStatus:
                    Not reportedSpecial Program Status:
                    29Senate:
                    69Assembly:
                    404904Site Code:
                    Southern California Schools & Brownfields OutreachDivision Branch:
                    Shahir HaddadSupervisor:
                    Xihong (Scarlett) ZhaiProject Manager:
                    DTSC - Site Cleanup ProgramLead Agency Description:
                    SMBRPLead Agency:
                    SMBRPCleanup Oversight Agencies:
                    NONational Priorities List:
                    1.7Acres:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt. Req.:
                    SchoolSite Type Detail:
                    School CleanupSite Type:
                    60002105Facility ID:

SCH:

                    07/29/2017Schedule Revised Date:
                    03/29/2016Schedule Due Date:
                    CEQA - Initial Study/ Mitigated Neg. Dec. (MND)Schedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDESchedule Area Name:
                    11/13/2017Schedule Revised Date:
                    09/12/2016Schedule Due Date:
                    Removal Action Completion ReportSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDESchedule Area Name:
                    05/15/2017Schedule Revised Date:
                    03/14/2016Schedule Due Date:
                    Fact SheetsSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDESchedule Area Name:
                    05/05/2017Schedule Revised Date:
                    03/04/2016Schedule Due Date:
                    Community ProfileSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDESchedule Area Name:
                    05/14/2017Schedule Revised Date:
                    03/13/2016Schedule Due Date:
                    Removal Action WorkplanSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDESchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    DTSC concurred the PEA is adequate for public comment.Comments:
                    06/09/2015Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Endangerment Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:

TAORMINA FAMILY / CITY OF ANAHEIM PROPERTIES  (Continued) S117038743
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                    Xylenes
                    Fluorene, Indeno[1,2,3-cd]pyrene, Naphthalene, Pyrene, Toluene,
                    Benzo[a]pyrene, Chrysene, Dibenz[ah]anthracene, Fluoranthene,
                    Benz[a]anthracene, Benzo[b]fluoranthene, Benzo[k]fluoranthene,
                    mixture, high risk, e.g. Aroclor 1254, Acenaphthene, Anthracene,
                    (unspeciated mixture, low risk, e.g. Aroclor 1016, PCBs (unspeciated
                    biphenyls, Polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs, see IRIS, PCBs
                    HCH (beta, HCH (gamma) Lindane, HCH-technical, Mirex, Polybrominated
                    Endosulfan, Ethylbenzene, Heptachlor, Heptachlor epoxide, HCH (alpha,
                    Arsenic, Benzene, Lead, Polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs, Dieldrin,Potential COC:
                    RESIDENTIAL AREA, RETAIL - SERVICE STATIONPast Use:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
                    -117.9242Longitude:
                    33.83311Latitude:

TAORMINA FAMILY / CITY OF ANAHEIM PROPERTIES  (Continued) S117038743

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    30820020Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    404433Alias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    ANAHEIM UNION HSD-ANAHEIM HSAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    ANAHEIM UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICTAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    ANAHEIM HIGH SCHOOLAlias Name:
            SOILPotential Description:
            NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed COC:
            Arsenic Lead DDE Dieldrin DDT ChlordanePotential COC:
            * EDUCATIONAL SERVICESPast Use:
            NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
            -117.9250Longitude:
            33.83543Latitude:
            School DistrictFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt Req:
            NORestricted Use:
            Not reportedSpecial Program:
            29Senate:
            69Assembly:
            Southern California Schools & Brownfields OutreachDivision Branch:
            Shahir HaddadSupervisor:
            Not reportedProgram Manager:
            DTSCLead Agency:
            DTSCRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            2Acres:
            SchoolSite Type Detailed:
            School InvestigationSite Type:
            404433Site Code:
            05/13/2004Status Date:
            No Further ActionStatus:
            30820020Facility ID:

ENVIROSTOR:

2759 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster Y
0.523 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
147 ft.

1/2-1 ANAHEIM, CA  92805
East SCH811 WEST LINCOLN AVENUE    N/A
Y140 ENVIROSTORANAHEIM HIGH SCHOOL S103950110
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                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    08/29/2003Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Phase 1Comments:
                    01/14/2003Completed Date:
                    Phase 1Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Draft PEA WorkplanComments:
                    04/11/2003Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Endangerment Assessment WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    11/04/2003Completed Date:
                    * WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    07/08/2004Completed Date:
                    Technical ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    10/18/2004Completed Date:
                    Supplemental Site Investigation ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    05/13/2004Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Endangerment Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    05/13/2003Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    11/15/2004Completed Date:
                    Cost Recovery Closeout MemoCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

ANAHEIM HIGH SCHOOL  (Continued) S103950110
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                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    11/15/2004Completed Date:
                    Cost Recovery Closeout MemoCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    30820020Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    404433Alias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    ANAHEIM UNION HSD-ANAHEIM HSAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    ANAHEIM UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICTAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    ANAHEIM HIGH SCHOOLAlias Name:
                    SOILPotential Description:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed COC:
                    Arsenic, Lead, DDE, Dieldrin, DDT, ChlordanePotential COC:
                    * EDUCATIONAL SERVICESPast Use:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
                    -117.9250Longitude:
                    33.83543Latitude:
                    School DistrictFunding:
                    NORestricted Use:
                    05/13/2004Status Date:
                    No Further ActionStatus:
                    Not reportedSpecial Program Status:
                    29Senate:
                    69Assembly:
                    404433Site Code:
                    Southern California Schools & Brownfields OutreachDivision Branch:
                    Shahir HaddadSupervisor:
                    Not reportedProject Manager:
                    * DTSCLead Agency Description:
                    DTSCLead Agency:
                    DTSCCleanup Oversight Agencies:
                    NONational Priorities List:
                    2Acres:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt. Req.:
                    SchoolSite Type Detail:
                    School InvestigationSite Type:
                    30820020Facility ID:

SCH:

                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:

ANAHEIM HIGH SCHOOL  (Continued) S103950110

TC05006557.2r   Page 222



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    08/29/2003Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Phase 1Comments:
                    01/14/2003Completed Date:
                    Phase 1Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Draft PEA WorkplanComments:
                    04/11/2003Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Endangerment Assessment WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    11/04/2003Completed Date:
                    * WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    07/08/2004Completed Date:
                    Technical ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    10/18/2004Completed Date:
                    Supplemental Site Investigation ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    05/13/2004Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Endangerment Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    05/13/2003Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:

ANAHEIM HIGH SCHOOL  (Continued) S103950110
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                              04/12/2010Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedFacility Status:
                              STATERegion:

SLIC:

                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    Not reportedCompleted Date:
                    Not reportedCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedCompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    71003492Alias Name:
                    EPA Identification NumberAlias Type:
                    CAT000613372Alias Name:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential Description:
            NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed COC:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential COC:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPast Use:
            NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
            -117.9479Longitude:
            33.83463Latitude:
            Not reportedFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt Req:
            NORestricted Use:
            Not reportedSpecial Program:
            29Senate:
            65Assembly:
            Cleanup CypressDivision Branch:
            Robert SengaSupervisor:
            Not reportedProgram Manager:
            NONE SPECIFIEDLead Agency:
            NONE SPECIFIEDRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            1Acres:
            Tiered PermitSite Type Detailed:
            Tiered PermitSite Type:
            Not reportedSite Code:
            06/10/2015Status Date:
            Refer: Local AgencyStatus:
            71003492Facility ID:

ENVIROSTOR:

3451 ft.
0.654 mi. NPDES

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
123 ft.

1/2-1 Orange Co. Industrial SiteANAHEIM, CA  92801
West SLIC223 N CRESCENT WAY    N/A
141 ENVIROSTORKCA ELECTRONICS S110169034
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                                             223 N Crescent WayOPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             KCA ElectronicsOPERATOR NAME:
                                             johnnyv@kcamerica.comFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             714-780-1234FACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Johnny VillagranaFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             AcresPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             2PLACE SIZE:
                                             12/15/1992STATUS DATE:
                                             ActiveSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             12/15/1992PROCESSED DATE:
                                             5/9/2008RECEIVED DATE:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Zip:
                                             Not reportedDischarge State:
                                             Not reportedDischarge City:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Address:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Name:
                                             Not reportedTermination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedEffective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedProgram Type:
                                             8 30I009568WDID:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:
                                             IndustrialRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             Not reportedOrder No:
                                             208684Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             8Region:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id:
                                             Not reportedFacility Status:
                                             Not reportedNpdes Number:

NPDES:

        ETCHANT / STRIPPERReleased Chemical:
        Closed pre 1994, file review required to determine closure typeClosure Type:
        CLOSED 5/20/1992Current Status:
        RO0000355Record ID:
        92IC010Case ID:

Orange Co. Industrial Site:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              Other Chlorinated HydrocarbonsPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Aquifer used for drinking water supply, Soil, Soil VaporPotential Media Affected:
                              Regional BoardFile Location:
                              Not reportedRB Case Number:
                              Not reportedLocal Agency:
                              RSCase Worker:
                              Cleanup Program SiteCase Type:
                              -117.947952Longitude:
                              33.8346329Latitude:
                              Not reportedLead Agency Case Number:
                              SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)Lead Agency:
                              T10000001873Global Id:

KCA ELECTRONICS  (Continued) S110169034
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                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             12/15/1992Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             IndustrialProgram Type:
                                             8 30I009568WDID:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:
                                             EnrolleeRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             97-03-DWQOrder No:
                                             208684Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             8Region:
                                             0Agency Id:
                                             ActiveFacility Status:
                                             CAS000001Npdes Number:

                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             3672-Printed Circuit BoardsPRIMARY SIC:
                                             16-JUL-15CERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             EHS ManagerCERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             Johnny VillagranaCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             NDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             714-780-1234EMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             CaliforniaDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             Private BusinessOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             johnnyv@kcamerica.comOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             714-780-1234OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Johnny VillagranaOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             92801OPERATOR ZIP:
                                             CaliforniaOPERATOR STATE:
                                             AnaheimOPERATOR CITY:

KCA ELECTRONICS  (Continued) S110169034
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                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             Not reportedDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ZIP:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR STATE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CITY:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR NAME:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             Not reportedPLACE SIZE:
                                             Not reportedSTATUS DATE:
                                             Not reportedSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             Not reportedPROCESSED DATE:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVED DATE:
                                             92801Discharge Zip:
                                             CaliforniaDischarge State:
                                             AnaheimDischarge City:
                                             223 N Crescent WayDischarge Address:
                                             KCA ElectronicsDischarge Name:
                                             Not reportedTermination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

KCA ELECTRONICS  (Continued) S110169034
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                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedPRIMARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER TITLE:

KCA ELECTRONICS  (Continued) S110169034

                    DTSC entered into a Master Oversight Agreement with AUHSD for theComments:
                    02/10/2003Completed Date:
                    Voluntary Cleanup AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    30820008Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    404427Alias Name:
                    EPA (FRS #)Alias Type:
                    110021658295Alias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    ANAHEIM UNION HIGH SD-MASTER AGREEMENTAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    ANAHEIM UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICTAlias Name:
            SOILPotential Description:
            31001-NO 31001-NOConfirmed COC:
            Under Investigation Under InvestigationPotential COC:
            * EDUCATIONAL SERVICESPast Use:
            NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
            -117.9488Longitude:
            33.83774Latitude:
            School DistrictFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt Req:
            NORestricted Use:
            Not reportedSpecial Program:
            29Senate:
            65Assembly:
            Southern California Schools & Brownfields OutreachDivision Branch:
            Shahir HaddadSupervisor:
            Not reportedProgram Manager:
            SMBRPLead Agency:
            SMBRPRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            2Acres:
            SchoolSite Type Detailed:
            School InvestigationSite Type:
            404427Site Code:
            08/15/2005Status Date:
            No Further ActionStatus:
            30820008Facility ID:

ENVIROSTOR:

WDS
HIST CORTESE

3867 ft. CA FID UST
0.732 mi. SWEEPS UST

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
125 ft.

1/2-1 SCHANAHEIM, CA  92801
WNW LUST501 CRESCENT WAY    N/A
142 ENVIROSTORANAHEIM UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT S101589149
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                                                  Not reportedInterim:
                                                  Not reportedFacility Contact:
                                                  Not reportedOperator:
                                                  =Soil Qualifies:
                                                  Not reportedGW Qualifies:
                                                  9/11/1998Enter Date:
                                                  Not reportedDate Post Remedial Action Monitoring:
                                                  Not reportedDate Remedial Action Underway:
                                                  Not reportedDate Remediation Plan Submitted:
                                                  Not reportedDate Pollution Characterization Began:
                                                  8/25/1998Date Prelim Assessment Workplan Submitted:
                                                  2/23/1999Close Date:
                                                  Not reportedEnforcement Date:
                                                  6/15/1998Discover Date:
                                                  Not reportedDate Preliminary Assessment Began:
                                                  6/23/1998Date Confirmation of Leak Began:
                                                  9/11/1998Enter Date:
                                                  Not reportedHow Stopped Date:
                                                  T0605902178Global ID:
                                                  Not reportedLeak Source:
                                                  Not reportedLeak Cause:
                                                  Not reportedHow Stopped:
                                                  Not reportedHow Discovered:
                                                  Not reportedFunding:
                                                  Not reportedEnf Type:
                                                  Not reportedCross Street:
                                                  Not reportedAbate Method:
                                                  Not reportedQty Leaked:
                                                  GasolineSubstance:
                                                  Soil onlyCase Type:
                                                  Not reportedLocal Case Num:
                                                  083003212TCase Number:
                                                  Case ClosedFacility Status:
                                                  Santa Ana RegionRegional Board:
                                                  OrangeCounty:
                                                  8Region:

LUST REG 8:

                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    School District. The Agreement was fully executed on March 13, 2003.
                    preparation of the Master Oversight Agreement for Anaheim Union High
                    This site code was set up only to cover activities involved in theComments:
                    11/10/2011Completed Date:
                    Cost Recovery Closeout MemoCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    oversight of PEAs and other remedial activities if necessary.

ANAHEIM UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT  (Continued) S101589149
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                    404427Alias Name:
                    EPA (FRS #)Alias Type:
                    110021658295Alias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    ANAHEIM UNION HIGH SD-MASTER AGREEMENTAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    ANAHEIM UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICTAlias Name:
                    SOILPotential Description:
                    31001-NO, , 31001-NOConfirmed COC:
                    Under InvestigationPotential COC:
                    * EDUCATIONAL SERVICESPast Use:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
                    -117.9488Longitude:
                    33.83774Latitude:
                    School DistrictFunding:
                    NORestricted Use:
                    08/15/2005Status Date:
                    No Further ActionStatus:
                    Not reportedSpecial Program Status:
                    29Senate:
                    65Assembly:
                    404427Site Code:
                    Southern California Schools & Brownfields OutreachDivision Branch:
                    Shahir HaddadSupervisor:
                    Not reportedProject Manager:
                    DTSC - Site Cleanup ProgramLead Agency Description:
                    SMBRPLead Agency:
                    SMBRPCleanup Oversight Agencies:
                    NONational Priorities List:
                    2Acres:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt. Req.:
                    SchoolSite Type Detail:
                    School InvestigationSite Type:
                    30820008Facility ID:

SCH:

Not reportedSummary:
                                                  Not reportedWork Suspended:
                                                  Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
                                                  Not reportedPriority:
                                                  Not reportedBeneficial:
                                                  COASTAL PLAIN OF ORAHydr Basin #:
                                                  30011Local Agency:
                                                  Local AgencyLead Agency:
                                                  ROWStaff Initials:
                                                  TMEStaff:
                                                  *MTBE Class:
                                                  MTBE Detected. Site tested for MTBE & MTBE detectedMTBE Tested:
                                                  1MTBE Fuel:
                                                  134Max MTBE Soil:
                                                  1MTBE Concentration:
                                                  Not reportedMax MTBE GW:
                                                  Not reportedMTBE Date:
                                                  -117.9124788Longitude:
                                                  33.8490751Latitude:
                                                  LUSTOversite Program:
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          30-011-007763-000002SWRCB Tank Id:
          UNKNOWNOwner Tank Id:
          12-31-88Created Date:
          05-09-94Action Date:
          10-28-92Referral Date:
          44-016627Board Of Equalization:
          6Number:
          7763Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          5Number Of Tanks:
          WASTE OILContent:
          WSTG:
          OILTank Use:
          11-23-92Active Date:
          500Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          30-011-007763-000001SWRCB Tank Id:
          UNKNOWNOwner Tank Id:
          12-31-88Created Date:
          05-09-94Action Date:
          10-28-92Referral Date:
          44-016627Board Of Equalization:
          6Number:
          7763Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    School District. The Agreement was fully executed on March 13, 2003.
                    preparation of the Master Oversight Agreement for Anaheim Union High
                    This site code was set up only to cover activities involved in theComments:
                    11/10/2011Completed Date:
                    Cost Recovery Closeout MemoCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    oversight of PEAs and other remedial activities if necessary.
                    DTSC entered into a Master Oversight Agreement with AUHSD for theComments:
                    02/10/2003Completed Date:
                    Voluntary Cleanup AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    30820008Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
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          JET FUELContent:
          WSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          Not reportedActive Date:
          500Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          30-011-007763-000012SWRCB Tank Id:
          1413Owner Tank Id:
          12-31-88Created Date:
          05-09-94Action Date:
          10-28-92Referral Date:
          44-016627Board Of Equalization:
          6Number:
          7763Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          DIESELContent:
          PSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          11-23-92Active Date:
          12000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          30-011-007763-000004SWRCB Tank Id:
          UNKNOWNOwner Tank Id:
          12-31-88Created Date:
          05-09-94Action Date:
          10-28-92Referral Date:
          44-016627Board Of Equalization:
          6Number:
          7763Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          PRM UNLEADEDContent:
          PSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          11-23-92Active Date:
          12000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          30-011-007763-000003SWRCB Tank Id:
          UNKNOWNOwner Tank Id:
          12-31-88Created Date:
          05-09-94Action Date:
          10-28-92Referral Date:
          44-016627Board Of Equalization:
          6Number:
          7763Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          PRM UNLEADEDContent:
          PSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          11-23-92Active Date:
          12000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
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          7149993540Facility Telephone:
          8Subregion:
          are assigned by the Regional Board
          CAS000001 The 1st 2 characters designate the state. The remaining 7NPDES Number:
          under Waste Discharge Requirements.
          Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that isFacility Status:
          pumping.
          repairing, oil production, storage and disposal operations, water
          washing, geothermal operations, air conditioning, ship building and
          processing operation of whatever nature, including mining, gravel
          semisolid wastes from any servicing, producing, manufacturing or
          Industrial - Facility that treats and/or disposes of liquid orFacility Type:
          Santa Ana River  30I017973Facility ID:

WDS:

                    083002786TReg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    30Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

                    083003476TReg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    30Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

                    083003212TReg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    30Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

                    083002988TReg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    30Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

HIST CORTESE:

     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     ANAHEIM 92801Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     501  CRESCENT WAYMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     7149993581Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     Not reportedRegulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     30001741Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
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          dairy waste ponds.
          dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as
          disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface disposal, or
          management practices, facilities with passive waste treatment and
          cooling water dischargers or thosewho must comply through best
          Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such asComplexity:
          represent no threat to water quality.
          Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to
          considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded at a higher
          to a major or minor threat. Not: All nurds without a TTWQ will be
          should cause a relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared
          Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board orderTreat To Water:
          Not reportedPOTW:
          Not reportedReclamation:
          0Baseline Flow:
          0Design Flow:
          Not reportedSecondary Waste Type:
          Not reportedSecondary Waste:
          Not reportedPrimary Waste Type:
          Not reportedWaste2:
          Not reportedWaste Type2:
          Not reportedPrimary Waste:
          Not reportedPrimary Waste Type:
          Not reportedSIC Code 2:
          0SIC Code:
          sanitary districts, water districts irrigation districts, etc.)
          Special District (Includes districts established under general acts,Agency Type:
          7149993540Agency Telephone:
          JOHN JESSIEAgency Contact:
          ANAHEIM 92704Agency City,St,Zip:
          501 CRESCENT WAYAgency Address:
          ANAHEIM UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTAgency Name:
          JOHN JESSIEFacility Contact:

ANAHEIM UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT  (Continued) S101589149

            NORestricted Use:
            Not reportedSpecial Program:
            29Senate:
            69Assembly:
            Southern California Schools & Brownfields OutreachDivision Branch:
            Shahir HaddadSupervisor:
            Not reportedProgram Manager:
            DTSCLead Agency:
            DTSCRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            1.36Acres:
            SchoolSite Type Detailed:
            School CleanupSite Type:
            404125Site Code:
            04/29/2005Status Date:
            CertifiedStatus:
            30010007Facility ID:

ENVIROSTOR:

5131 ft.
0.972 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
149 ft.

1/2-1 ANAHEIM, CA  92805
NNE SCH918 NORTH CITRON STREET    N/A
143 ENVIROSTORANAHEIM MANN EXPANSION, FIRST CHURCH S107735843

TC05006557.2r   Page 234



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    DTSC approved the submitted tech memo.Comments:
                    03/19/2002Completed Date:
                    Technical ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    09/05/2002Completed Date:
                    Supplemental Site Investigation ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    01/16/2003Completed Date:
                    Removal Action WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    12/14/2004Completed Date:
                    Removal Action Completion ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    02/02/2002Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Endangerment Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    30010007Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    404125Alias Name:
                    EPA (FRS #)Alias Type:
                    110033616040Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    034-183-33Alias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    HORACE MANN ELEMENTARY SCHOOLAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    ANAHEIM MANN/FIRST CHURCH OF CHRISTAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    ANAHEIM CITY SD/PROP. MANN EXP. SCH/VCAAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    ANAHEIM CITY SCHOOL DISTRICTAlias Name:
            NMAPotential Description:
            NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed COC:
            ArsenicPotential COC:
            AGRICULTURAL - ROW CROPSPast Use:
            034-183-33APN:
            -117.9263Longitude:
            33.84520Latitude:
            School DistrictFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt Req:
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                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    08/20/2003Completed Date:
                    School Cleanup AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    05/27/2004Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    12/20/2004Completed Date:
                    Cost Recovery Closeout MemoCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    04/29/2005Completed Date:
                    CertificationCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    04/03/2002Completed Date:
                    Voluntary Cleanup AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    11/17/2000Completed Date:
                    Environmental Oversight AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    01/16/2003Completed Date:
                    CEQA - Notice of ExemptionCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    02/27/2001Completed Date:
                    * WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
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                    12/14/2004Completed Date:
                    Removal Action Completion ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    02/02/2002Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Endangerment Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    30010007Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    404125Alias Name:
                    EPA (FRS #)Alias Type:
                    110033616040Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    034-183-33Alias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    HORACE MANN ELEMENTARY SCHOOLAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    ANAHEIM MANN/FIRST CHURCH OF CHRISTAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    ANAHEIM CITY SD/PROP. MANN EXP. SCH/VCAAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    ANAHEIM CITY SCHOOL DISTRICTAlias Name:
                    NMAPotential Description:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed COC:
                    ArsenicPotential COC:
                    AGRICULTURAL - ROW CROPSPast Use:
                    034-183-33APN:
                    -117.9263Longitude:
                    33.84520Latitude:
                    School DistrictFunding:
                    NORestricted Use:
                    04/29/2005Status Date:
                    CertifiedStatus:
                    Not reportedSpecial Program Status:
                    29Senate:
                    69Assembly:
                    404125Site Code:
                    Southern California Schools & Brownfields OutreachDivision Branch:
                    Shahir HaddadSupervisor:
                    Not reportedProject Manager:
                    * DTSCLead Agency Description:
                    DTSCLead Agency:
                    DTSCCleanup Oversight Agencies:
                    NONational Priorities List:
                    1.36Acres:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt. Req.:
                    SchoolSite Type Detail:
                    School CleanupSite Type:
                    30010007Facility ID:

SCH:

ANAHEIM MANN EXPANSION, FIRST CHURCH  (Continued) S107735843

TC05006557.2r   Page 237



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    12/20/2004Completed Date:
                    Cost Recovery Closeout MemoCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    04/29/2005Completed Date:
                    CertificationCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    04/03/2002Completed Date:
                    Voluntary Cleanup AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    11/17/2000Completed Date:
                    Environmental Oversight AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    01/16/2003Completed Date:
                    CEQA - Notice of ExemptionCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    02/27/2001Completed Date:
                    * WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    DTSC approved the submitted tech memo.Comments:
                    03/19/2002Completed Date:
                    Technical ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    09/05/2002Completed Date:
                    Supplemental Site Investigation ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    01/16/2003Completed Date:
                    Removal Action WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
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                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    08/20/2003Completed Date:
                    School Cleanup AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    05/27/2004Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
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Count: 1 records.

ANAHEIM             S112057181 METROPOLITAN RESIDENTIAL (PARCEL B 407-425 S. ANAHEIM BLVD., 100- 92805 ENVIROSTOR, VCP
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